Panasonic

Parts List

Production Modular
NPM

wogeino.  NM-EJMOB
wodeino.  NM-EJMIB-MA
vwogeino.  NM=-EJMOB-MD
vodeino.  NM=-EJMOB-D

N7203A329B09






For Our Customers
HER
BEHEA

B There are three types of parts lists, as shown below.
% The parts list for tape feeder and/or that for nozzle are/is provided only for those who purchased the tape

feeder and/or the nozzle.

B FEGERSE 3 M:

X RETHREEGER. BETHGERAMER, RARMI~RNEPREMR.

B —YYRME. 3FBEDO/ N N—YVIRHYFET,
¥ T—TI74—FI—YYRL JZIN—Y) XM ELTIFEBASN - EERICOATBLET,

Parts list for individual machine
The units, parts, kits and kit parts of the machine you
purchased are described for individual machine.

ENBENERFER
ENESHICHT B AMIMNEMNEE.
TMHLURES. EHBG.

000 ooooOdO
000000000000000000000000000

gbooobooboobooboobogoo /

We also have prepared thh

Ats list for tape feeder

The units, kits, and kit parts related
tape feeder are described for each
type of tape.

WENAFBHER

@DDDDDDDDDDD

gooobobobobboooooooon

ol
pa®
£z
\\\ "z
to
EARFHINERNHZENES
HEF.
BEEEPENEE. EHREHEY, Ooo0o0oooooooo
B HHEDHICE. 0000000 omoon
OooOooooooooon oooooOooooood
O000o0o0O0oooooooo \EFDDDDDD <//

parts lists for bulk feeder,
tube feeder, and vibratory
stick feeder.

toh, EHERLZER. EXR

naﬁ‘omc

pa

Z

@Iist for nozzle

The parts and kit parts of nozzle a
WEEMHEER
R8T RS AR R E AR

gooogoooan
googooboooboooboooo

N

re described.
ooooooooo

Page 1



B In the parts list, the three words “model,” “kit,” and “part” means different parts as the figure below.
% The parts list for tape feeder is provided only for those who purchased the tape feeder.

B ETHEERRHERG TR BT
X HWERIRFHHER, REHS )”’]iiZFE:'ﬁ':E’\JEF

=NRIE, B TEFRTRIRES, EBTRMAZ.

B AN—YJRMIFERALTEYFEITRGR - TXIr-T/S—YID3DDEEFXTRDKISHIREEIZKY,
FENDFTLET,
¥ F—TIO4—FNN—Y)AMZBEALTIXHEBAIN -BEHICOATELET,

Model (Machine)
= (HE)
oo@o)

a

Kit \
=
uon

/

Page 2

v

Refer to the parts list for
individual machine.

FSRENENTHHER.

gboodgoogugoagn
gooooon

/ Tape feeder unit \

GHRRLE
gobooooaoogn

/

Refer to the parts list for tape
feeder.

SREFHRFMBEER.

gboboobooooogoobo
goboooboood



1

1-1 Description of Standard and Optional Parts

FROERBAE . RN HAR R ROAA AR
BERR-A T avBROERK

How to Use Parts List for Individual Machine
ENMBEREBERMERAZ
BEFE R NA—Y) ALDEAE

-

1 Menu 7y FENwS I N
) 0pton Name UNT Page [l Secton Page Kit No hadci KicNane
E ;__kl- s7 NG10073252AA | AHaD:NPI Wain Body :NPH
s17 N610073372AA NPM:8& 2= v hilfE [NPH:Main Body Unit (H)
E ;jz 19 N610058919AG _[PONER UNIT:NPI [PONER_UNIT:NPI
st s21 N610073583AA |GPU BOXE E2#R:NPH for P CPU BOX & Wir ing:NPH for P
523 Xa NPM X-Axis:NPM
529 NG10052924AA |V NPM Y-Axis:NPM
31 NG10073373AA [NPM:XYE— A= F il NPM:XY Beam Unit ()
533 NG10070183AA | >4 b3 » <7 NPH Single Gonveyor :NPH
s 3 543 HARAILE S G ILHTS NPH Board Holder For Single:NPl
$49 N610073098AA | —3E3z & Bt iU (RT{RI) :NPM Feeder cart support unit(front side]
55 NG10073099AA | — 45384 & Bt AU () - NPM Feeder cart support unit(rear side)
561 NG10041187AA |~ v K2 4:8PM Head Camera:NPH
563 NG10052706AB |~ v ) ALEDFEEA NP LED Lighting Unit:NPH
565 NG10067528A8 |54 > hAF1=v b Line Camera Unit
$5 71 N610072910AA |2 ¢h2/3— NP Wihole Cover :NPH
81 N610073101AA |7« —& 7 — T LA/ S—NPH [Feeder table cover :NPH
583 NG10074367AA [NPM:72/8—2. = Rl NPH: Cover Unit (H)
585 N610075521AA |48 NP [Attachnent:NPI
ENmE EHER
\ \
FoybbA7Y b IVESS
FYPLATIE . NM-EJMIB N
- W JO¥5 o3y EUa5— vt 7 Kit No. U1
s 1 SNPM:Production Modular KIT LIST
=)
v EHRS
“ =) g R
FybRE | o e

o
(®) x#:NPM

e e NE

no10073372AA [P A= B

NPEMain Body Unit (H) 1 s17

NG10058919A¢

X=Axls:iNPM Cixis:
= Y-Axis:NPM 1§
5-B
5-C

NPM: #8612y hH
(D NPM:XYE-A1=y 18I0 NPM:Main Body Unit (H)

NPM:XY Beanm Unit () {f

ONER, UNIT:NPH

POWER UNIT:NPM 1 s19

XAs NP 1

| [

4) Parts Layout
FEEHHE

NR=YLAT7T b

This number shows the page number
of the parts layout.

R HIEE T THERE.
ZHOR=T[ZNR=YLA T NEE
SRTVET,

.

ForRE

#9730
Seciion No.

AP P N610052923AA
it No.
FUrBH Xiili: N P M
PARTS LIST KiNamo | XeAxisNPM

5-A

Parts List
THER
N—="1) X bk

5)

=Rk FUbRE ‘Nm Part No. #9930
’ Kit No. TEL S Sacian No.
PARTS LIST SobaR J)xf)* =H g 5A
IN—Y &
o as & uE RRA
Ref_ fame Remarks ay 123
N

N21006994AE. c

W TT—

s —
N210089395AA
2100893918

N

2100893908
fraci—

Part No. and Kit No. are
shown in this column.
A2 PR T EEHRESTE
MRS MRS .

COMIZE. R—VREEFY
FRED2EEIREHINT
WEY,

121008938475

61007231545

Page 3



Description of Consumable Parts
FEM BIHIBY
SHEERDIERL

FEHHER
=< A i<
P — ForRE .
P, ﬂpzm;i 1001YOMOD0O S I=ILATIh P ':‘:) 1001YOM0000 £9%3 No.
e TEEE FobaH | HRS
PARTS LIST SER e ABLES 1 PARTS LAYOUT KitName | CONSUMABLES !
i E & & w o E RR GREASE OIL COMPATIBILITY LIST
R Part No, Part Name Remarks iy 12
R 3 o Dexy e I
001081010 GREASE | T [GREASE [Trpe [RLVANAZ [FLVANIR 2 [FRNAZ (AR
I oorvosiozs [ crerse ALVANIAZ 1 can -
Tootvosios Gren g Ll
Toorvosion GreA STAMINA RL2 16 can 1
Tootvosiose Gren BARRIERTA ELY 759 e 1
B ETmED GreA EN-TOL rease g can i T
Toorvosioso GreA 30 1009 Co i
W AR EPRe T 1 B L S T L D LT L L
[ Cxrosssance BONNOC 1220 201 con I
Toarvostezo SYNTHESO Hr220 g ca z
W Cocrossinos WOBIL GEAR 629 201 can = = ——
Toorvostzso TONNA OIL 568 0L can
] 1001Y081310 BONNOC M460 20L can
R oorvesiie [ crerse ALVANIA EPRO00 1ok can
1001081550 oL WOBIL VACUOLINE 1405 20Lcan 1 Refer to the maker name in the column o o
/ of the corresponding country/region. & _em BRocevE
/ \ [ALVANGA EFFD [ALVAIGA EFFRD
ek o8 o ] Fr
( 5 RIBR ERE R HHIETRER. e
\ TGO RO TEXACS WeRD 20
\ gooboooooooooooooo /Lo%’“”“ S—
oooood i i i
\ foar Lubicaton orth | WARINE TERNIK FTE LTD|uba Lubroaton Grest
4...._‘_"-.= o
WS GEAREE [WoSILEAREE [Woal GEAR e
T [ - = e
ST e [TORASEE oS o 588 T 558
Peicieum Go i
Consumable I R e e
art No s WSS TG0 o TS
P - N R B
HEMHS -
ooooog T Tryee S VATUOLRE 1508 S VACLOLSIE 120 AL FACUDLR 1208 ORI VACICLRIE 108
=T ==l o
e
=
HicERY
¥2 RETHERLINDS
S - - K1001Y0H0000-00 )
( K1001YOM0000-00 ) - G1 -
¥ The maker name is shown in the hatched section.
B0\ o 2 2k “t —
TERARERS IR T HIE RABR.
godoobooooobooooboboooboooo

“2) GREASE OIL COMPATIBILITY LIST” will help you to directly deal with oil/grease maker(s) in any
country(ies) other than Japan.

The consumable parts section also describes the parts that are not intended for this product.

Please refer to the separate-volume instruction manuals, for the consumable parts that are applicable to this
product.

EHARUMMHEX, EAEIES OIL/ GREASE T R#ITRX GRS %, iC#H T “2) GREASE OIL
COMPATIBILITY LIST”.

EFEMPETNE T B FiZr=mU M FE .

ERTASERBEM, BESMEERIRBHIA.

BARUNDMIBICENT, B#E OILGREASE A—h—LEEIEINBBEDSEELT“2)GREASE OIL
COMPATIBILITY LIST"28&LTHYET,

HERICILARAUNOEERBVBELTLET,
ABRIERADERERIERIMOBKRIRAEICTHEZEL TS,

Page 4



W

Note

. Recommended spare parts

Those with a symbol ‘A’ in the column R1 in the parts list are recommended
spare parts.

Standard units only are shown in this parts list.

No parts modified to your specifications are shown.

Parts may be modified without notice for the improvement of the parts.
Parts shown as optional are not included as standard equipment.

%A

. RTHEFEHMER

FRHERH R1EZAGAFS0 00 HIEFMSE .

. ZERHEREARERETREI.

RiEE PR T EAEY, EIRETIN, BUEIRE.
AT HEEY, ANSATEBMMETEE.
RTRTAEMERERY, REREFESZ.

goog

L obooooooooo

0000000 RMMOOD‘AD0O0000DbO0o0oboobDbooboooDDbo
gobobbodgoouoobbuoooobobbbuooooobobbooaa
gobobbodooouoobbuogooobobbuoaa
gobobbodooooobbuoooooobood
gobobboooooobbuogoooobobbuouooooo

Page 5



2 Precautions for Replacing Parts

KT EMEERp) TSR
=YY HFE

This machine is CE marking-compliant product that meets the requirements of the EC Council Directives (for
products for industrial use).
However, in the countries where CE marking is not required, the machine may be provided with individual

specifications according to your request. Note that, in such a case, the machine may not comply with relevant
CE Directives.

Accordingly, the electrical components, cables and devices must be our recommended genuine parts. You
should not remodel the machine on your own.

Particularly, the parts marked with 'S' in the R2 column in the list are safety parts related to product safety. (See
below.)

And, the parts marked with ‘C’ in the R3 column are controllers such as “parameter-set” drivers.

AHATE EC L. T AiErY CE FRigx Rl .

BR, AFFE CEMRICHHE, ARSREZAEK, HITTANMEHER, HiRME.

Eit, WFERSTH. Bk, URBSEKRE, FERBRAREENEENTYSE. FETBITHE.
AERFHUHERM R EEPRE SHSHEY, BREFRREAXNTLEMYE. (FZRTHE)
75, RIEZEARE CHSHEMREE SHILE R [ FRIEHIE

OO0 ECO0ODODOOODOODOODOOCENDODODODOODnDO
oooooOoOoceEb0oUoOoooOoOoOoooOoobooboOoooOobooOobOOo0obDOOO0oDOoDOoOoOoOoDboOO
gobooboobooooobooboon
gooobooooobooboobobooboobboooobooobooboboboobooboobobbDoo
goboboooboooboooboobooooo

ooooboobob00 R2O0° & UO0OOOOOOOOODODOODOUODODOOOODODOOOODO(E

oono)
O000OR30O00O* C O0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOODOOOO0OOO0OOOOODOO0O0OO0OOODOOOOOO0
gooood
S FobmE t93/No.
IN—Y AR Kit No. N610012544AA S No,
PARTS LIST ANHA FA Ay 2
Kit Name Power Unit
s & g% % = %2 RR|R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No. S\
1| KXFP6GFZAQO MAGNET-CONTACTOR | SD-Q12 DC24V 1a1b 20 1s
2 [ KXFP6GFYAQD MAGNET-SW MSOD-Q11CX(KP) 2.1A 200V DC24V 2
3| N510010181AA CcP CP30-BA 1P 1-M 7A CCC 4 Is
4 | KXFP6GE1AQ0 MO-DRIVER MR-J2S-40B-EEQ06 1 c
5 | N510009962AA POWER PBA100F-12-N 10 s
6 | N510009961AA POWER PBA150F-12-N 1\ Ts

Page 6




Requesting a Serial Label Check
IBHIAFIISIRE
T IO —IVEERDEREL

B The serial label indicating the production number (Serial No.) is pasted on the front cover. When
purchasing parts, please check that it says the same production number (Serial No.) as the product
plate pasted on the machine.

If not the same, please contact us.

B HEEWEERTESHRS (Serial No.) MFFISRE. SEMITEHMR, BFRIAERESEE—BSH
ME7E E M LR RIRREE =4S (Serial No.) « F—HET, ES5EXQFHEER.

B RFICEEEFES (Serial No.) ZRTIITILS—ILEEFLTOET  N—VHIBADKRIL. KHIEE
HFENTVHHAHRDOEEES (Serial No.) ERILICHESTWSMHERL TS, BLGDIHEEIF. &
HFETEKL TS,

® Front cover of parts list (Example)
o THHBEXRHE ()
® NOO0ooooo (O)

Panasonic
i This is an example of production number
(Serial No.).
5 i A4S (Serial No.) B9fH).
-. 0000 (SerialNo.) DODOOO
D 1C5V0001

® Machine side (Example)
® EHM (1)
® 00O (O)

The location of the plate is shown in the instruction manual included with the machine.
Please refer to the table of contents to find the “Product plate” page.

KTHMALE, EENMEMERIZAEFEICEH.

HFZHRAR, WA RRETIE. % N
Panasonic

0000000000000000000000000000 || Medeo s

D l:l D D l:l D D l:l D D D l:l D D l:l D D l:l D D l:l D D |:| D Factory Automation Equipment Hah&~il#

Electric Source E

Su . SR KVA {full load M)
Pply air pressure frise leas than MPa

Working air pressure and amount THSERHER
MPa L/min (A.M.R.)
Short-circuit Rating of the Equipment
R e KA
ent Number

RS
< Serial No. R®5I5 >
; td.

WTFEERHSEN S Made in Japan
B# XM Be:BE )

A
p. / S

A string of * is replaced with the production
number (Serial No.).

* I AL S (Serial No.) .
*O000000g (SerialNo) ODOOODOO

Page 7












33, —wkR— YYR— whE
et o N e | Sedinmbe | o *obEH

S9 N610073252AA |A{AER:NPM Main Body:NPM
S21 1043889510AA |7 ZhR)JLIER ADJUST BOLT
$23 N610084824AA (881 - &S LA AER):NPM Label(Main Body):NPM

St S25 N610073372AA | A{AERHI#E1:NPM Main Body (H)}:NPM
S27 N610073583AA [CPU BOX&EZ#:NPM CPU BOX & Wiring:NPM
S29 N610058919AM |POWER UNIT:NPM POWER UNIT:NPM
S31 N610087627AA |12 4EERHIE:NPM Operation parts (H):NPM
$33 N610052923AA |X&h :NPM X-Axis:NPM
S41 N610052924AA |Yif :NPM Y-Axis:NPM

S3 S43 N610084825AA (881 - Z &S5~ )L(YER):NPM Label(Y-Axis):NPM

Bace S45 N610084826AA |#81R - Z &5~ JL(XEL):NPM Label(X-Axis):NPM

S47 N610073373AA | XY &I #1:NPM XY-Axis (H):NPM
S49 N610041187AA [ANwRHASNPM Head Camera:NPM

S5 S51 N610052706AB |~ RAASLEDEEBE:NPM LED Lighting Unit:NPM
S53 N610074583AA |~NyRA T a2 ERE 1 =vhNPM Head Option Driving Unit:NPM
S57 N610072910AA | £ {KH/3—NPM Whole Cover:NPM
S67 N610084827AA |#1R - EES A IL(Z{AA/\—)NPM Label(Whole Cover):NPM
S69 N610084088AA |Z4—4 FT—7 JLA/\—(Hi{E):NPM Feeder table cover(front side):NPM

S7 S71 N610084089AA |J4—4F—7T JLH/\—(1%8]):NPM Feeder table cover(rear side):NPM
S73 N610084841AA |84k - E&SR)L(T4—5F—T JLH/3—)NPM|Label(Feeder Table Cover):NPM
S75 N610074367AA | & {KH/ \—Hil{E:NPM Whole Cover(H):NPM
S77 N610075521AA |fiH/&@ &:NPM Attachment:NPM




Ut

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

Main Body:NPM

(1) &3 NPM

"NPM

bel(mMain Body)

(3) 8 - ZEFU (FHER) - NPM

(4) FHBHE : NPM

(H)

Main Body

NPM

(7) wtvssm

NPM

(H)

Operation parts

(B)CPU BOXREH: NPM

il

(2) PFLRRELE

CPU BOX & Wiring:NPM

ADJUST BOLT

POWER UNTT NPM

(6) POWER UNIT:NPM

S1

( KEJM9BM-05-1 )



FyhbJ Ak

U1
KIT LIST

= o wp = =

i o oM o ||
1 | N610073252AA | A{RER:NPM Main Body:NPM 1 S9
2 | 1043889510AA | 7T v RhRILMER ADJUST BOLT 4 S21
3  N610084824AA | #4#R - EETNJLRIKER):NPM Label(Main Body):NPM 1 S23
4 N610073372AA  ARIKERHIHENPM Main Body (H):NPM 1 S25
5 | N610073583AA | CPU BOX&EZ#:NPM CPU BOX & Wiring:NPM 1 S27
6 | N610058919AM A POWER UNIT:NPM POWER UNIT:NPM 1 S29
7 N610087627AA | & /EERHIEH:NPM Operation parts (H):NPM 1 S31

S2

( KEJMI9BM-05-1 )




u2

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

=
[
=
48]
>
=T
I
>

=
a
=
=
>
©

CNEM

Axis (H)

XY -

" NPM

)

7
Label (Y-AxIis

CNPM

A CXE)

Label (X-Ax1g)

1™
H0
i
=

<HA

I NPM

S3

( KEJM9BM-05-2 )



FyhbJ Ak

u2
KIT LIST
o —
i Bl b oo Eitd
8  N610052923AA X&f:NPM X-Axis:NPM 1 S33
9 | N610052924AA YER:NPM Y-Axis:NPM 1 S41
10 N610084825AA  #81R-E&HSL(YELNPM Label(Y-Axis):NPM 1 S43
11 N610084826AA | #81R-Z &S5 L(XE):NPM Label(X-Axis):NPM 1 S45
12 | N610073373AA  XYEhHIFE:NPM XY-Axis (H):NPM 1 S47

S4

( KEJM9BM-05-2 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u3

(:)Nvﬁﬁjvay%ﬁlzyh:NpM
Head Optian Driving Unit:NPM

(A4 ~w kN5 LEDEH - NPM (A3 A ERXZ NP
LED Lighting Unit:NPM Head Camera:NPM

( KEJM9BM-05-3 ) — S5 —



FybJRE

u3
KIT LIST
=1 mE W . M= 79 B
No. Part No. Fubs Kit Name

Q'ty | Rank | Page

13 N610041187AA

ANYRAATNPM

Head Camera:NPM 2 S49
14 N610052706AB  ~wRHAFLEDEREA:NPM LED Lighting Unit:NPM 2 S51
15  N610074583AA ~NYRF T3V ERE 1=y b:NPM Head Option Driving Unit:NPM 2 S53

S6

( KEJM9BM-05-3 )



Ty AT Ok
U4
KIT LAYOUT

) T NPM

il
ont side) NPM

4T (HB

fr

74=57 =T L= (R T NPM
Feeder table cover(rear side) :NPM Feeder table cover(

@1) £%7)7—Hl# - NPM
whole Cover (H):NPM

EHEAN- T NPM
Whole Cover  NPM
10-A 16-D
16-B [16-E (17) #81 - EESXL (26HAN-) T NPM
Label (Whole Cover ) NPM
NIA 74 =HT=TLnr=) NPM

eeder Table Cover ) NPM

16-C
(20) i - 2
Labe

=
=1
— O
T

(22 &R NPM
Attachment :NPM

22N

272-B %;\

— §7 —

( KEJM9BM-05-4 )



FyhbJ Ak

U4
KIT LIST
= =) s = =
| b b Fad
16 N610072910AA  £{kH1/3—NPM Whole Cover:NPM 1 S57
17 N610084827AA | #81R - EESRJL(EKN/N—)NPM Label(Whole Cover):NPM 1 S67
18 N610084088AA | 74—45T—7 LA/ A\—Rif):NPM Feeder table cover(front side):NPM 1 S69
19 N610084089AA | T4—45T—T LA/ A\—(#A):NPM Feeder table cover(rear side):NPM 1 S71
20 N610084841AA | 88iR-EESNIUTA—HT—T LA/ \—)NPM Label(Feeder Table Cover):NPM 1 S73
21 NB610074367AA | &{KH/\—#IfE1:NPM Whole Cover(H):NPM 1 s75
22 | N610075521AA | & f:NPM Attachment:NPM 1 S77

S8

( KEJMI9BM-05-4 )




o o
Zz =z
N\ ¢ <C
TE T
S 3
RN
Mm =
S [_Z
Q2>
™ Mw.m
N~ =
o |:=Mm
o |Ho
S |& <
©o |58
Z (K=
= ©
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
.D -
n
N B
w 4
R

O
%

( KN610073252AA-21-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073252AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR 2&17_-'5"&BZNPM 1-A
Kit Name Main Body:NPM
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210122425AE FRAME 1
3 | N210091200AC BRACKET 2
4 | N210106793AB COVER 1
5| N210106795AC BRACKET 1
6 | N210106796AC BRACKET 1
7 | N210091214AC COVER 2
8 | N210109269AD COVER 1
9 ' N210109270AD COVER 1
10 | N210091217AA PLATE 1
11 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 49
12 | N210127319AA POST 2
13 | XXE6D25FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M6X25-45H SOB 6
16 | N510018305AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M6X10-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 16
17 | N510031738AA GROMMET C-30-SG-42A-UL 2
18 | KXFOEOV6A00 CLIP NK-12N 1
26 | N210097217AA FILTER 1A
27 | N210103039AA BRACKET 1
28 | N210097146AA BRACKET 2
29 | N210117338AA COLLAR 2
30 | KXFODXLAAQOO JOINT KQ2E06-00 4
31 | KXFOE11CAQ0 JOINT KQ2E08-00 4
32 | N510018767AA WASHER Toothed lock washer 6 External toothed Steel Unichrome white (Trivalent) 8
33 | N510042548AA SENSOR E3ZS-T81A-1 1 S
34 | N210106698AA COVER 3
35 | N510031739AA GROMMET C-30-SG-36A-UL 5
36 | N510017557AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
37 | N510017741AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X12-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 810 -

( KN610073252AA-21-1 )




o o
Zz
N\ c om
TE| L
S 3
RIN7)
Mm =
S (.S
Q2>
™ NHMW
NS =
o |x=Mm
o |Ho
S |% <
©o [T, 0
Z (K=
= @
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
| &
T
L 5
T 0O
N>
Ny <
R
n
N B
w 4
R

- S11 -

( KN610073252AA-21-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073252AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR 2&17_-'5"&BZNPM 1-B
Kit Name Main Body:NPM
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

2 N210109267AB BRACKET 1
3 | N210109268AB BRACKET 1
4 | N210106815AA COVER 1
5| N210106817AB COVER 1
8 | N210109271AD BRACKET 1
9 ' N210109272AD COVER 1
10 | N210109273AD BRACKET 1
11 | N210109274AD COVER 1
12 | N210103038AC BRACKET 1
13 | N210091227AB COVER 1
14 | N210109275AD BRACKET 1
17 | N510031811AA SPACER CB-502E 2
18 | N510037922AA SPACER ASF-560E 3
21  N510018277AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 6
22 | N238109139E COVER 109-139E 2
23 | KXFODUBAAOO JOINT KK3S-08E 1
25 | N510035652AA SPACER ASF-510E 1
27 | N510017067AA SPACER ASF-460E 13
28 | N510041110AA FAN 109L0624H4J03 1
29 | N510041111AA FAN 109L0624H4J04 1
30 | N210106821AA DUCT 1
31 | KXFBO2RRAO00 BRACKET 2
32 | N210106826AA BRACKET 1
34 | N510037917AA SPACER ASF-595E 2
35 | N210109276AA BRACKET 1
36 | N210105401AC BRACKET 2
37 | N210103042AC COVER 1
38 | N210109531AA BRACKET 1
39 | N210105540AA BRACKET 1
40 | N210092125AC COVER 1
41 | N510017528AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 68
42 | N510017534AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 11
43 | N510020115AA SPACER ASF-490E 2
44 | KXFP6J9XA00 CABLE-SUPPORT KR7G5 8
45 | N210115662AB COVER 1
46 | N210118400AA COVER 1
47 | N210116497AB BRACKET 1
48 | N510009576AA SPACER 3382330-40020 1
49  N510017536AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
50 | N510049783AA DRAIN 9021 1
51 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
52 | N210122585AA COVER 1
53 | N510005403AA GROMMET C-30-SG-46A-UL 1
54 | N210128443AA COVER 3

- 812 -

( KN610073252AA-21-2 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No

1-C

N610073252AA

AAKEB:NPM

Main Body:NPM

PROELHINEF I T h.

Parts can't be
ordered separately.

Kit No.
Fyb& TR

FybmE

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

- S$13 -

( KN610073252AA-21-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073252AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyrBR 2&17_-'5"&BZNPM 1-C
Kit Name Main Body:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210091196AB SHEET 2
2 | KXFBO3KAAO1 TARGET 4
3 | N210097125AD SHAFT 4
6 | N210094060AA BRACKET 1
7 | N210106801AB BRACKET 2
8 | N210103036AC BOX 2
11 N210091429AB COVER 2
14 N510043537AA POST LSBT-6-190 4
15 N510019897AA SPACER ASF-520E 1
17 | N510038870AA WASHER Iron round plain washer5X20X1.6 A2J (Trivalent) 1
18 | XXF12C40FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M12X40-45H SOB 4
19 | N510000299AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X10-12.9 SOB 2
20 | N210111052AA COVER 1
21 | N510049696AA SENSOR EE-SX914-C2J-R 0.5M 2

—- S14 —

( KN610073252AA-21-3 )



o o
Z =z
AN\ c ()]
TE| L
S 9
RN
Mm =
S (.S
8 2=
™ Nuw
N~ o
o |x=Mm
o [Ho
S |% <
©o |7, E
Z (K=
= O
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L S|z
&k €
T
L 5
© 0O
NS
N <
b L
n
N B
w 4
S

— S$15 —

( KN610073252AA-21-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073252AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR 2&17_-'5"&BZNPM 1-D
Kit Name Main Body:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
2 N510035445AB PUMP KHA200-308-G1-KE168 1 'S
3 KXFOE4LPAOO JOINT KQ2ZT08-02S 1
4 | KXFOAOEAAQO JOINT KQ2R06-08 1
5 KXFODZKRAOO JOINT KQ2P-08 1
6 N510017103AA SPACER CB-504E 4
7 | N210117345AA WASHER 4
8 KXFO7SBAAQD FAN-GUARD 109-619E 1
9 KXFPOO7AAQ0 FAN-GUARD 109-620 1
10 | N510041221AA FAN 109-642-12 1 s
11 | N510041655AA BELT 35303430040 1
— S16 — ( KN610073252AA-21-4 )



o o
Zz
N\ c L
Tg| L~
S 3
RI)
Mm =
S (.S
Q2>
™ Mw.m
N~ o
o |:=Mm
o |Ho
S |k <
©o |58
Z (K=
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
I P
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
Ny <
b -
n
N B
w v
R

- S17 —

( KN610073252AA-21-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073252AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR 2&17_-'5"&BZNPM 1-E
Kit Name Main Body:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N510051934AA MANIFOLD M4GA180-C6-A2N-2-FL424708-3 2
2 N510051935AA MANIFOLD VV3QZ12-02-X60V 1
3 | N510037363AA REGULATOR IR2000-02-R-DIL00073 1
4 N510037364AA REGULATOR AR20-02H-1Y-X2276 1
5 | N510037365AA REGULATOR AR20-02H-Y-X2299 1
6 | N510042482AA SWITCH ZSE30-C6L-25-MA 1
7 | N510040253AA GAUGE GZ46-K-01-C 1
8 | N510037366AA GAUGE G46-2-01-C 1
9 | N510016399AA GAUGE G46-10-01-C 1
10 | KXFOEOFGAQO JOINT KQ2LF06-01 3
11 | N510043826AA REGULATOR AC30X-03-X2512 1
12 | N510010256AA SWITCH ISE30-C4H-25-MB 1
13 | N510002541AA HOSE OUA8X12-5M-03B 1
14 | KXFOAODAAQO JOINT KQ2X06-08 4
15 | KXFO9ZBAAOD JOINT KQ2P-06 1
17 | N510040464AA BASE M4GA1-00-2 1
18 | N510031655AA VALVE 4GA119-C6-A2N-FL-3 1
19 | N510038241AA VALVE 4GA139-C6-A2N-FL-3 1
20 | N431GWL86 JOINT GWL8-6 1
21 KXFO57WAA00 PLUG Plug 1/8 5
22 | N510038119AA MANIFOLD VV3QZ12-02C-R 1
23 N510038118AA VALVE VQZ115R-5M0Z1-C6-X550 2
24 | KXFO9ZAAAOO JOINT KQ2L08-01S 2
25 | KXFODYM2A00 JOINT KQ2L06-M5 1
26  KXFO2TGAA00 PLUG M-5P 1
27 | N4231R200002 REGULATOR IR2000-02 1
28 | N431KQ2L-153 JOINT KQ2L08-02S 3
29 | KXFODWCXA00 JOINT KQ2H08-02S 2
30 N431KQ2L-216 JOINT KQ2L06-01S 3
31 N510040723AA ADAPTER AR20P-310AS-01 2
32 N431KQ2Z-203 JOINT KQ2Z06-02S 1
33 N510047872AA REGULATOR AWM30-03B 1
34  N510040791AA VALVE VP344-2DZ-02A-X370 1
35 | KXFOOWEAAQD SILENCER AN203-02 1
36  KXF02A2AA00 MANIFOLD KM12-08-03-10 1
37 | KXFODYT5A00 JOINT KQ2H04-01S 1
38  N510013495AA JOINT (SL)3/8 1
39 | N510040962AA JOINT Rni-10Ax8A 2
40 | N510043829AA NIPPLE WN3/8 1
41| N510019582AA JOINT (T)3/8 1
42 | N433GMYY-021 PLUG Plug R3/8 1

— 818 —

( KN610073252AA-21-5 )




o o
Zz =z
AN cf| W
Tg| L
S8
RN
Mm =
S [_Z
Q2>
™ NHMW
N~ o
o |:=Mm
o |Ho
2 |
©o |5 ®
Z (K=
= ©
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
b -
n
N B
w v
R

- S$19 -

( KN610073252AA-21-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073252AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybLFR 2&17_-'5"&BZNPM 1-F
Kit Name Main Body:NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N610101569AA STAND 1
2 N610101570AA STAND 1
3 | N210106798AC PLATE 2
4 | N210103379AB COVER 2
5 N210121791AC FRAME 1
6 | N210121793AA COVER 1
7 | N210121794AA PLATE 1
8 | N210121795AA COVER 2
9 N210105679AC PLATE 2
10 | N210105682AA PLATE 4
11 | N210109277AB BRACKET 1
13 | N510030912AA SPACER CB-314E 4
14 | N510045365AA COUPLER MA-MS-SC3-06(CS33419-4) 2
15 | N510042549AA SENSOR E3ZS-T81A-2 1 S

16 | N210121799AB BRACKET 1
17 | N210121797AB BRACKET 1
18 | N210121798AB BRACKET 1
19 | N510017038AA SPACER 3382330-90160 8
20 | N510032414AA BOLT MMSB10-85 8
21 | N510042313AA SPRING SSWU17-65 8
22 N510000312AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M3X30 Steel Black oxide finish 12.9 4
23 | N510029521AA SPACER CF-325E 4
24 | N510020620AA PIN MMS6-25 2
25 | N510050586AA LINEAR-WAY SHS20V2QZUUE+1600L(02338661G000) 1
26 | N510018820AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X22-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
27 | N510006098AA PIN 1017003-40010 3
28 | N510037923AA SPACER ASF-545E 2

- 820 - ( KN610073252AA-21-6 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE  [1043889510AA £9%3uNo.

Kit No. Section No.
TorEH | 7OVANRLLE )
KitName  |ADJUST BOLT

( K1043889510AA-01 )




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo 1043889510AA Section No.
Ry N > hrd
Kit Name ADJUST BOLT
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1104388950102 STAND(M30) 1

2 N210056248AA BOLT 1

3 1 104388950301 RUBBER RAD 1

4 | N510017920AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M30-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1

5 N510018511AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 30 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1

6  N510023288AA C-RING 1180201-18030 1

- 822 -

( K1043889510AA-01 )




O #“yl‘ i %
IN—YLAT Yk it l:l:) N610084824AA Section No.
FyhB TR 8o - B ESAL(RIKER):NPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Label(Main Body):NPM 3

t49¥3avNo.

( KN610084824AA-08 )

SUPPLY VOLTAGE
friemE
-

b3
@
&
3]

Installation Note
Read the documentation
before installation or
maintenance work.

PCO10201

The power supply always energizes
to the MAIN TERWINAL though the
main switch is turned off.

T UM TR EA LR, B B .
ERRERBREZN,
*5BELRTS. A URL 9FEY o RETH,
BREERHAA 2 2—3F LI
SRR RIS KEShTOET.
IR EEBRAH IS,
FNO020MT NP-STILL. P-N510026094AA
— s23 —

o %



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YI Rk Kit No, N610084824AA oo No,
FyrL TR PR - ZESANJLREER):NPM
== 3
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Main Body):NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N510026094AA LABEL NP-STILL.P-N510026094 1 S
2 KXFOE05UA00 MEIBAN PC010201(DA KXFOEO5UA00) 6 'S
3 KXFOEO5WAO0 MEIBAN PC010301(DA KXFOEO5WAOQ0) 1 S
4 N510011517AA MEIBAN FNO030M1 1 S
5 N986PNO035E1 LABEL PNOO035E1 1 S
— 824 — ( KN610084824AA-08 )



o o
Zz 2
N\ ¢
T2
S 3
RIN)
=
o
-
N 2L
5 €2
~ |# o
S |=m
o |Ho
e |k <
(o] =~ ©
Zz |[¥=
=
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L ol =z
Dl D =
H X
T
L 35
© 0O
M~ >
N <
-
2 n
DN
w o
R

?'

/e

&

¢

4
; ‘

— S25 —

( KN610073372AA-20 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073372AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR 2&17_-'-('&“%']&”1NPM 4
Kit Name Main Body (H):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 23
No.
1 MCDDT3520N09 MOTOR-DRIVER MCDDT3520N09 2 S| C
2 | MEDDT7364N09 MOTOR-DRIVER MEDDT7364N09 2 S C
3 | N510045220AB RESISTOR RH450F 20QJ2A225 2 S
4 | N510032350AA METER ATH3730B 1
5 | N510050636AA TRANS TE3N-4.8K-GR/TD-16672-A 1 S
6  N510032349AA BREAKER NF50-SR 3P 15A 1 S
7 | N510022963AA SWITCH-PARTS VO5SRUF 1
8 | N510035139AA TERMINAL-COVER TCS-05SRU3 1 S
9 | N510031643AB TERMINAL-BLOCK TB-X101(F000035) 1 S
10 | N510044949AA CARD-READER YD-8V06-G8H30210 1 S
11 | N510036794AA NOISE-FILTER TAH-20-683 1 S
20  N610072768AC Serge protector RAV-801BXZ-4(250)-TMEE5.5-5-TMEE 1.25-4-250(2a/4a/6aF 101) 1 s
21 | N610106335AA NPMOperation change board NPMOperation change board 1 S
22 N610063804AA Ring /0 Load Board PNFOAA-DA 1 S
23 | JOKG00000014 NOISE-FILTER ZCAT3035-1330 4 S
24 | N510045265AA GASKET CGC J7-6.5L=130 2
25 | N510045263AA GASKET 65TSV7-7(KD3) L=132 2
26 | N510045262AA GASKET 65TSV7-7(KD3) L=100 2
27 | N510045264AA GASKET 65TSV7-7(KD3) L=172 1
28 | N510046909AA GASKET 65TSV7-7(KD3) L=540 2
29 | N510047364AA SHELD EMT-6N 2
30 | N510012145AA CP CP30-BA 3P 1-MD 15A 1

— 826 -

( KN610073372AA-20 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610073583AA t49¥3avNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyhLFR CPU BOX&HED##:NPM s

Kit Name CPU BOX & Wiring:NPM

( KN610073583AA-07 )

- S27 -




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073583AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FhB CPU BOX&EE #:NPM 5
Kit Name CPU BOX & Wiring:NPM
74k & B % = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610065549AB NC and /O Board01(Pana) PNFCAA-CA 1 S
2 | N610053953AC Camera I/F Board PPRCAD-AA 1 S
3 | N610099138AA PCB-COM(Kernel Inside) 1 S
4 | N610067516AB CPU BOX PBXCAB-AA 1 S
5 | N610078579AA FAN 1
6 | N510037010AA POWER PCSF-200P-X2S3 1 S
7 | KXFO8K7AAQ0 FAN-GUARD 109-049E 1
8 | N210110264AA SPRING 1
9 | N210084432AA FILTER 1
10 | N510037011AA PCB-COM NBC-7153-01 1
11 | N510042756AA BATTERY FC-BT001 1
12 | N510021652AA BATTERY CBAT-001 1 S
— 28 — ( KN610073583AA-07 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

N610058919AM

POWER UNIT:NPM

POWER UNIT:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

§ =N
7
, .ﬂa«éﬂ
N ‘0\\%\5\.
O / \
\

- S29 -

( KN610058919AM-04 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE |N610058919AM 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FYhET POWER UNIT:NPM 6
Kit Name POWER UNIT:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610102507AA PCB NPM trestle transportation control ILK PCB 1 S
2  N610059330AA POWER FAILURE SUB BOARD PNFOAN-AA 1 S
3 | N510031622AB TERMINAL-BLOCK TB-X111(F000038) 1 S
4 | N510031627AB TERMINAL-BLOCK TB-X112(F000039) 1 S
5 | KXFP6JTDAOO MAGNET-CONTACTOR | SD-Q19 DC24V 1a1b 1 S
6  N510032346AA MAGNET-SWITCH MSOD-Q11CX(KP) 1.3A 200V DC24V 1 S
7 | KXFP6GGOAOO SURGE-KILLER UN-SA33 1 S
8 | N510041592AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR CP31F1/10(CCC) 5 S
9 | N510012235AA RELAY G9SC-400-CNP4E-PF 1 S
10 | N510025759AB RELAY G9SC-PF 1 S
11 | KXFP6GE3AQ0 POWER ADABOOF-24 1 S
12 | N510038308AA POWER PBA15F-24-N 1 S
13 | N510042706AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR CP31F1/15(CCC) 1 S
14 | N510042705AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR CP31FI1/5(CCC) 1 S
15 | N510041642AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR-COVER | CP-T4(UL-94V0) 14 S
16 | N322ATC1-657 SWITCH-PARTS ATC180041 1
— 830 - ( KN610058919AM-04 )




o o
Zz
N\ ¢
TEI ™
S 3
RIN)
=
o
Z
T
< |22
ot
MES
[(e] mn
N —
S |E3
Hdo ©
SO
©o (X ao
z |®O
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
I P
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
Ny <
D L
wn
N e
w 4
S

&
e

- S31 -

( KN610087627AA-04 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610087627AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR #?TE{’E'&B%“&”ZNPM 7
Kit Name Operation parts (H):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510040037AA SWITCH LW6MW-33-TK2504 2
2 N510041345AA SWITCH XW1E-BV403VR-BC-TK2377 2 s
3 N510043780AA SWITCH LW6MS-2LC2V-BC-TK2504 2 'S
4| N510047312AA LAMP YW1P-TK2495 2
5 N510030800AC MONITOR UT3-PAT1-A 2 s
6 N510040034AA SWITCH LWBML-M1C13VW-BC-TK2504-B 2
7 N510041352AA SWITCH LW6ML-M1C13VW-BC-TK2504 2
8 N510047375AA BACK-LIGHT UT3-84LP 2 s

— 832 -

( KN610087627AA-04 )



o o
Zz
N\ ¢ <
Tl g
S 3
RIN)
2z
(9\]
==
8 |2%
© (2%
~ .EA
© E T
Z |X X
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
Ny <
-
2 (%))
N e
w o
R

— S33 -

( KN610052923AA-23-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610052923AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FURBER | XEENPM 8-A
Kit Name X-Axis:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210081164AB SHEET 2
3 | N210105523AA BRACKET 2
4 | N210097292AB BLOCK 4
5| N210106838AB PLATE 1
6 | N210106839AB SHAFT 1
7 | N210089391AE BRACKET 2
8 | N210103043AB BRACKET 4
9 | N210089390AB COVER 2
10 | N210084790AB BRACKET 2
11 | N210084792AC COVER 2
12 | N210078344AB BRACKET 2
13 | N210089389AB BRACKET 4
14 | N210103203AB BRACKET 2
15 | N210109233AA BRACKET 1
16 | N210088238AA BRACKET 1
17 | N210089385AA BRACKET 2
18 | N610072315AE BEAM 1
19 | N210103205AC COVER 2
20 N510018278AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X5-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 8
21 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 8
22 | N210117344AA WASHER 4
23 | N510026166AA SPACER CF-314E 4
26 | N510045363AA COUPLER MA-MS-SC4-06X08(CS33418-4) 2
27 | N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-type(M6X1) 10
28 | KXFO29NAAOO JOINT KJS04-M5 8
29 | N510020598AA PIN MMS4-15 4
30 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
31 | N510020619AA PIN MMS6-20 4
32 | N510036999AA SPACER ASF-2605E 8
33 | N510028411AA SENSOR EE-SX911-C2J-R 0.85M 1
34 | N510000299AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X10-12.9 SOB 2
35 | N610073089AA NUT 4
38 | N510018277AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
39 | N510029513AA SPACER ASF-410E 4
42 | N510039709AA BOLT CCBS4-8 4
43 | N510039711AA BOLT CCBS4-6 4
44 | N510026714AA HANDLE UNFA-100-BF 2
45 | N510017539AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
47 | KXFP6J9XA00 CABLE-SUPPORT KR7G5 2
48 | N510017536AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
49 | N210130669AA PLATE 2
50 | N210130670AA PLATE 2
51| N610101573AA BRACKET 2
52 | N610101574AA BRACKET 1
53 | N210122564AA BRACKET 1
54 | N510050564AA BOLT LHO506 Trivalent 8
55 | N210130671AA HOUSING 4
57 | N510053971AA SPRING SSWB6-15 4

— s34 - ( KN610052923AA-23-1 )




o o
Zz
N\ om
TS
S 3
RIN)
2z
(9\]
==
8 |2%
© (2%
~ .EA
© E T
Z |X X
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
Ny <
-
2 (%))
N e
w o
R

— S35 —

( KN610052923AA-23-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610052923AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FURER | XBENPM 8-B
Kit Name X-Axis:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210109230AD BLOCK 4
2 | N210093674AB PLATE 2
3 | N210068033AG COVER 2
4 | N210084787AB PLATE 2
5 | N210089397AC COVER 2
6 | N610072314AF PLATE 2
7 | N510044829AA LINEAR-WAY LRXSC20C2R594E095 4
8 | N510027883AD LINEAR-SCALE ST773A-440A 2
9 | N510039150AA MOTOR DS3060C1B1AA5B3 2 S
10 | N510039151AA MOTOR DS065M288BA3U 4 S
11 | N510030563AA SPACER CB-408E 6
12 | N986MMS410 PIN MMS4-10 4
13 | N510020608AA PIN MMS5-15 4
14 | N210109406AA PIECE 8
15 | N510029509AA SPACER ASF-418E 4
16 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 8
17 | N510020608AA PIN MMS5-15 4
18 | N510036670AA BOLT CCBS4-10 2
19 | KXFOCXHAAOQ0 PIN 1017003-40008 4
20 | N510045097AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M6X16-6g 10T A2J (Trivalent) (MEC process: 4
21 | N510048767AA WASHER PSW-0409-08 6
22 | N510048810AA BUSH PE4050-9105 6

— 836 -

( KN610052923AA-23-2 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610052923AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobBH | XEENPM o
Kit Name X-Axis:NPM

( KN610052923AA-23-3 )

— S37 -




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610052923AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FYRBTR | XEHNPM 8-C
Kit Name X-Axis:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N210106840AB PLATE 1
2 | N210109261AB SHAFT 1
3 | N210077946AA STOPPER 1
4 | N210109234AA BRACKET 1
5 | N210088239AA BRACKET 1
6 | N210109262AA DOG 1
7 | N610072316AE BEAM 1
8 | XXF12C45FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M12X45-45H SOB 1
9 | N510027223AA WASHER Round finish plain washer (JIS B 1256:1978) 12 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
10 | N510046390AA NUT U-nut M12 SK5 Type-2 S45C Trivalent chromate(white) 1
11 | N210109236AA STOPPER 8
12 | N510044825AA SPACER 3382330-40075 8
13 | N210118272AA WASHER 4
14 | N610101575AA BRACKET 1
15 | N210122565AA BRACKET 1

— S38 — ( KN610052923AA-23-3 )




o o
Zz
N c|l O
T g
S 9
RIN)
2z
(9\]
sz
mw o v
© |ZX
~ EA
O |48
Z |X X
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L Lz
e P
T
L 5
© 0O
NS
N <
-
2 wn
N e
w o
R

— S39 -

( KN610052923AA-23-4 )



{— FormE t9%3vNo.
N—IN AR Kit l\nlt(l). N610052923AA Section No.
FONAFE | XENPM -
PARTS LIST Kit Name X-Axis:NPM 8D
72+ 2% g % % 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 1 N610071041AA XY-Axis Front side Wiring:NPM 1
2 N610087448AA XY-Axis Rear side wiring:NPM 1
— 840 —

( KN610052923AA-23-4 )



o o
=2 =z
N\
TL|
S 3
RSN
1| =
AN
=2z
S |3
o 8%
z |=>
= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L Z|lL =z
H+ X
T
L S
© O
NS
N <
|
2
N e
w o
S

- s41 —

( KN610052924AA-20 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610052924AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR YEHJZNPM 9
Kit Name Y-Axis:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210097304AB SHEET 2
2 | N210109228AE PLATE 2
3 1 N210077946AA STOPPER 4
5| N210090496AB BRACKET 2
6 | N210109964AB GUIDE 1
9 ' N210089401AD BRACKET 2
11 | N210109965AB GUIDE 1
12 | N610076614AE BEAM 1
13 | N510049500AA LINEAR-WAY SHS30LV4QZUUC1S+2070LH-11(D)(02303578G000) 2
14 | N510027884AD LINEAR-SCALE ST773A-1700A 1
16 | N510041907AA MOTOR DD1050C2B2AA40E 2 S
17 | N510039153AA MOTOR DS055M512BA4 8 S

18 | N510018282AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 24
19 | N510027223AA WASHER Round finish plain washer (JIS B 1256:1978) 12 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
20  N510017897AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M12-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
21 XXF12C40FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M12X40-45H SOB 4
22 | N510021595AA WASHER MMSRB4.5-2.0 4
23 | N510017555AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
24 | N510036748AA SPACER ASF-550E 4
25 | N510017190AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M12X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
29 | N431KQ2L04M6 JOINT KQ2L04-M6 8
30 | N610073089AA NUT 8
31 | N210097302AA POST 6
32 | N210097303AA JOINT 2
33 | N210101596AA POST 4
34 | N210106555AA COVER 6
35 | N210109439AA PIECE 8
36 | N210105536AA BRACKET 2
37 | N510017188AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M12X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
38 | N510018484AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 12 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
39 | XXE6D6FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M6X6-45H SOB 8
40 N510045098AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M8X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) (MEC process 8
41 | N610087448AA XY-Axis Rear side wiring:NPM 1
42 | N610071041AA XY-Axis Front side Wiring:NPM 1
43 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4

— S42 — ( KN610052924AA-20 )




o o
Zz
e
S 9
RIN)
=
o
=
g
°z
5 32
S [ing
2 |4
X m.__aW\
S |ez
Zz |83
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L T|lLz
I P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
A
N P
w 4
S

- S43 -

( KN610084825AA-02 )



o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit '\"'l“(') N610084825AA Soion No.
Fur& AR - ZESIL(YER)NPM

PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Y-Axis):NPM 10
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123

No.
1| N510046375AA LABEL PL51T 2 S
2 | N510040879AA MEIBAN PC013801 2 '8
— S44 —

( KN610084825AA-02 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

11

N610084826AA

iR

EZX)L(XER):NPM

3

Label(X-Axis):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

Fa (TR
SR »%@Q

S \%\v
S

=3 T ) w\//
By £ 5/
AA..Vu bu @ H\HWV
! @\/LDM N
¢ n = 2

- S45 —

( KN610084826AA-06 )



o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610084826AA Section No.
YL AR - Z S )L(XE):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(X-Axis):NPM 1
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N510040879AA MEIBAN PC013801 2 S
2 | N510046375AA LABEL PL51T 2 S
— S46 —

( KN610084826AA-06 )



gl G e
‘ 5 N
(= u,rq.f.w\. =

o o
a4
TE|
S 9
RSN

z
M =z
o (o=
RS
mm.s

X
S g3
© [>>
Z |%<X

= O
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
D
N P
w 4
S

- s47 -

( KN610073373AA-07 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610073373AA oo No,
FyhLFR XY B il £E1:NPM
. 12
PARTS LIST Kit Name XY-Axis (H):NPM
74k 2 8 % I #8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 1 N610107918AA LED Lighting Control Board 2 S
2 | JOKG00000014 NOISE-FILTER ZCAT3035-1330 6 S
3 | KXFP6GNSA00 SHIELD FGC-8-M4 2
4 | KXFP6GNRAOO SHIELD FGC-5-M4 4
— S48 — ( KN610073373AA-07 )



o___w #“yl‘tﬁa% t7:/3>NO
IS—YLAT Yk Kit No. N610041187AA Section No.
Fyba T ANYRAASNPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Head Camera:NPM 13
QO
9

( KN610041187AA-04 )

- S49 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610041187AA Section No.
UL ~ANYRHAZNPM
13
PARTS LIST Kit Name Head Camera:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210067363AA BRACKET 1
2 N510027781AA LENS OKP-46X 1
3 N510029003AA CAMERA CSCX30BC3-10

— 850 -

( KN610041187AA-04 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610052706AB £9vauNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyba T Ay RAASLEDEEBH:NPM 14

Kit Name LED Lighting Unit:NPM

( KN610052706AB-01 )

— S51 —




JS—Y Rk Fob@m#E  IN610052706AB 9%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybLFR ’\‘ypj?)‘iLEDﬁﬁ_EﬂiNPM 14
Kit Name LED Lighting Unit:NPM
74k P& g % W % #8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 1 N610054441AA Coaxial White LED Lighit Unit Board 1 S
2 | N610054436AA Side LED Lighit Unit Board (W hite/Red) 1 S
3 1 N210081493AB PLATE 1
4 | N210074890AC PLATE 1
5| N210083580AC COVER 1
6  N510037359AA SPACER ARU-2607S 2
7 | N510028677AA SPACER ASB-2506E 4
8 | N510037361AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.6X4-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 6
9 | N510017245AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
10 | N510018226AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M2.5X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 8§52 — ( KN610052706AB-01 )




S
5| &
AN Bl WL
]9
RIN)
s
o
=z
L
NS
1%
d:
@u
= Ne))
7T Ey
S |NS
[4p) _._._,Dl
8 |Ne
N AR
o |x§
o de
© |28
Z |<z
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L |l =z
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
Y 3
D
N P
w o
R

— S53 -

( KN610074583AA-07-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074583AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl*%ﬁ‘ A‘JP?J’?ODH?,%BE];:‘)F:NPM 15-A
Kit Name Head Option Driving Unit:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210106401AC BASE 1
2 | N210106414AC PLATE 1
3 | N210095851AA SPRING 3
5| N210117370AA BRACKET 1
6 | N210117373AA LEVER 1
8 | N210117372AB LEVER 1
9 | N210112919AA PLATE 1
10 | N210092263AA GUIDE 1
11 | N210091007AB COVER 2
12 | N510038173AA POST 87LSFB17-159 3
14 | KXFOC8ZAA00 BEARING 4
15 | N210117349AA WASHER 2
16 | N510039637AA SHAFT LSW6-34-M3-N3-SC13 1
19 | N510020785AA BOLT MMSB5.5-10 1
20 | N210117341AA WASHER 2
23  N510018472AA WASHER Iron round plain washer3X10X1.0(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 6
24 | KXFO9WYAAO00 SPACER CU-320 3
25 | N510026205AA BOLT CCBSS4-8 2
26 | N510020608AA PIN MMS5-15 2
27 | N510020609AA PIN MMS5-20 2
28 | N510008162AA SPACER ASF-314E 1
29 | N210117348AA WASHER 2
31 N210113092AA WASHER 1
32 | N210112913AA BLOCK 1
33 | N210113075AA BUSH 1
34 | N210114360AA COVER 1
35 N210112914AC LEVER 1
36 | N510033512AA SPRING 6688 1
37 | N9865556 SPRING 5556 1
38 | N210117368AA BLOCK 1
39 | N210117371AA LEVER 1
40 | N510006098AA PIN 1017003-40010 1
41 | N210119429AA COVER 1
42  N510017612AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
43 | N510049697AA SENSOR EE-SX914-C2J-R 0.3M 3

— S54 —

( KN610074583AA-07-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610074583AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
Foh&FR AYRF T3 BREID =W NPM 5.8
Kit Name Head Option Driving Unit:NPM

( KN610074583AA-07-2 )

— S55 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074583AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ A‘JP?J’?O:/H?,%BE]-__L:WHNPM 15-B
Kit Name Head Option Driving Unit:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210096734AA BLOCK 1
2 | N210096545AA SPRING 1
3 1 N210096547AA GUIDE 1
4 | N210106404AA BRACKET 1
5| N210112936AB COVER 1
6  N210097401AC PLATE 1
8 | N510051740AA VALVE VQZ212-5M0Z1-M5-X550 1
9 ' N510005367AA SILENCER INA-25-46 1
10 | KXFOE134A00 JOINT KQ2K06-01S 1
11 | N510006401AA JOINT KK3P-06H 1
12 | N510040546AA SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS1211F-M5-04-15-X250 2
14 | N510029528AA SPACER CF-309E 2
15 | N510039650AA BEARING 693T12AZZMC3 2
16 | N510030918AA SPACER CB-301E 2
17 | N210117330AA WASHER 1
19 | N510026609AA WASHER LLRB8-0.5 1
20 | KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 1
22 | N610074588AB CYLINDER(250mm) 1
23 | N210106405AA BLOCK 1
24 | N210114670AC HANDLE 1
25 | KXFODZ4YAO00 JOINT KQ2R06-04 1
26 | N418AN103KM6 SILENCER AN103-KM6 1

— S56 — ( KN610074583AA-07-2 )




2
25| I
| ©
I -
RI)

g

s
2|82
S
» || &
N
o~ o]
m Wh
Z M=

=
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
A
A
N P
w v
R

— S57 —

( KN610072910AA-20-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610072910AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FobRT | 287/ —NPM 16-A
Kit Name Whole Cover:NPM
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610091205AB COVER 1
2 | N610091206AB COVER 1
3 N210092110AA COVER 1
4 | N610088602AF COVER 1
5| N610088544AA COVER 1
6  N610088545AF COVER 1
7 | N610088546AM COVER 1
8 | N610088547AE COVER 1
9 | N610088548AC COVER 1
10 | N610088549AA COVER 2
13 | N210105534AB BRACKET 1
14 | N210092133AD BRACKET 4
15 | N210092136AE BRACKET 1
16 | N210092139AG DUCT 1
17 | N210105537AB BRACKET 2
20 | N610088599AF COVER 1
21 | N610117916AA COVER 1
22 | N610117917AA COVER 1
23 | N510024547AA CAP CP-328-B-5-G 36
24 | N510017629AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M5X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 36
26  N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 8
28 | KXFO77MAA00 FAN-GUARD 109-019E 3 S
31 | N210130223AA WASHER 3
32 | N610074419AA FAN 1 S
33 | N210105539AB BRACKET 1
34 | N510040567AA SWITCH D4NS-9BF 2 S
35 | KXFBO2RRAO00 BRACKET 1
36 | N210103027AB PLATE 1
37 | N210105542AD BRACKET 2
38 | N210056490AA NUT-PLATE 2
39 | N510006026AA RUBBER-LEG C-30-RK-16-UL 2
41 | N510018158AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 16
42 | N510043073AA PLATE YN-001U 4
44 | N210114410AA BRACKET 4
45 | N510042914AA CUSHION C-300-B-5X10-Si 1
46 | N210118825AA COLLAR 4

— S58 — ( KN610072910AA-20-1 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

16-B

N610072910AA
£ {kH/\—NPM

Whole Cover:NPM

FyrmE
Kit No.
FyrRBR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

> Wy g N
= f W N

e
R
i
:
// RN
N
,// » /
o

W ar

4

/y s
\\ Wiit o
1
At

DO
\ DD
,‘\\\ i e 3}
v =
cw§x% g

‘
"

W

— S59 —

( KN610072910AA-20-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610072910AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FobRT | 287/ —NPM 16-8
Kit Name Whole Cover:NPM
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610091209AA COVER 1
2 | N610091210AA COVER 1
3 N610091211AA COVER 1
4 | N610091212AA COVER 1
5| N210098456AB COVER 2
6 | N210092102AM FRAME 1
7 | N210092103AM FRAME 1
10 | N210105535AC STOPPER 2
11 | N210092142AB STOPPER 1
12 | N210092143AB STOPPER 1
13 | N210092151AD BRACKET 2
14 | N210092152AB BRACKET 4
15 | N210092154AD LEVER 1
16 | N210092156AD LEVER 1
17 | N210092157AB NUT-PLATE 2
20 | N510034226AA SWITCH D4NH-9BBC 2 S
22 | N510046058AA GAS-SPRING KMF100-20M 4 S
23 | N510020762AA BOLT MMSB10-10 8
24 | N510038123AA WASHER CC-0410-20 20
25 | N510030914AA SPACER CB-307E 2
26 N510018472AA WASHER Iron round plain washer3X10X1.0(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 2
30 | KXFOAGOAAQO E-RING B-1024-4 8
32 | N610074492AA HINGE 4
33 | N210096995AC PLATE 4
34 | N210096996AC PLATE 4
35 | N210096997AC PLATE 4
37 | N210098451AC COVER 2
38 | N210098453AB BRACKET 2
39 | N510048368AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X15-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 24
40 | N210115505AA SEAL 4
41 | N210115507AA SEAL 4
42 | N210115508AA SEAL 4
44 | N210105548AA COVER 2
45 | N210105550AA BRACKET 2
50 | N510042575AA MAGNET MC-158 4
51 | N510030906AA SPACER CB-350E 2
53 | N510017335AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X55-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
54 | N210117336AA WASHER 14
55 | N510048366AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X12-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 42
56 | N210117342AA WASHER 22
57 | KXFOE1TSA00 GASKET C-300-EG-5-10 4
58 | N210124008AA COVER 2
59 | N210124009AA COVER 2

- S60 — ( KN610072910AA-20-2 )




IN—=YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUrEE | NG10072910AA £9%3YNo.

Kit No. Section No.
F U 21K5/3—NPM 16-C
Kit Name Whole Cover:NPM

( KN610072910AA-20-3 )

- S61 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610072910AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TobBH | 27 —NPM 16-C
Kit Name Whole Cover:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

2 | N210122709AB FRAME 2
3| N210122710AB FRAME 2
4 | N210121492AA BRACKET 1
7 | N210122707AA GUIDE 1
8 | N210122708AA BLOCK 2
9 | N210110023AA BLOCK 2
10 | N210121491AA BRACKET 2
11 | N210122719AA BRACKET 3
12 | N210110281AB BRACKET 3
13 | N210110030AA NUT-PLATE 1
14 | N210110031AB GUIDE 1
15 | N510016347AA SPACER 3382330-40030 8
16 | N210122217AB SPACER 4
17 | N210122724AA BLOCK 1
18 | N510050389AA FRAME SFF-364 L=1200 1
19 | KXFOARXAAO00 CAP SFA-005 2

~ se2 — ( KN610072910AA-20-3 )




2
5| 2
| ©
I -
RI)

g

s
2|82
S
» || &
K |<O
© o)
m Wh
Z M=

= ©
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L "L Z
H X
L 5
© O
N>
A
Y
N P
w v
R

— S63 —

( KN610072910AA-20-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610072910AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TobBH | 27 —NPM 16-D
Kit Name Whole Cover:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210122706AB BRACKET 2
3 N210092146AB BRACKET 1
5 | N510013282AA NUT SFN-TS4 8
6 KXFOATFAAQ0 CAP SFA-906 92
7 | N510013281AA NUT SFN-TS5 34
8 N510051793AA FRAME SFF-364 L=718 2
10  N510013277AA NUT SFN-TS6 50
12 N510037859AA FRAME SFF-304 L=850 1
13 | KXFOATEAAQO BRACKET SFJ-018 4
14 | N210122711AB COVER 1
15 | N210122713AB COVER 1
16 N210098448AC BRACKET 2
18 N510025949AA CABLE-SUPPORT C1P-004C 15
22 N210133128AA BRACKET 1
24 | N510018257AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X10-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 12
25 N510043328AA BRACKET SFJ-125S 3
26  KXFODWHXAQ0 CAP SFA-001 1
27  N610103494AA FRAME 2
28 N610103495AA FRAME 1

— S64 — ( KN610072910AA-20-4 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

16-E

N610072910AA
£ {kH/\—NPM

Whole Cover:NPM

FybmE

Kit No.

FUBTR
Kit Name

¢ \\G\ ’
A
Ao,
.

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— S65 —

( KN610072910AA-20-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610072910AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TobBH | 27 —NPM 16-E
Kit Name Whole Cover:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610091207AA COVER 2
2 | N610091208AA COVER 2
4 | N210123863AB BLOCK 1
5 | N210123864AB BLOCK 1
8 | XTT4+10CYW SCREW Cross recessed Truss head tapping screw Type-2 4X10 SUS 4
9 | N510043291AA HINGE IT-M70 2
10 | N210116842AC PLATE 2
16 N348TA1S8 CABLE-SUPPORT TA1S8 4
17 | N510018182AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M5X10-4.8 A2J (Trivalen 8
18  N610088551AB COVER 2
19  N510025332AA BOLT MMSB6-15 4
20 | N510021281AA WASHER MMSRB6.5-0.5 4
21 | N510020330AA SPACER ASB-4100E 2
22 | N210123415AB BRACKET 2
23 | N510022693AA WASHER WWSS6 4
24 | N510010679AA WASHER DB-6-L 32
25 | N210122133AA PLATE 8
26 | N210123416AA BRACKET 2

— S66 — ( KN610072910AA-20-5 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610084827AA £7%3VNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyrRAR Pt - ZESN)L(EE D/ \—):NPM 17

Kit Name Label(Whole Cover):NPM

PC010101

PGINTO1

1TRBEFER
il 9521 L—¥RG

GCLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT

[iRigl
[(B&E

PSC101M1

( KN610084827AA-09 )

P

Shut off power and air

A WARNING )

su?ply at the source

before performing
maintenance

Failure to observe this can lead to

eloctric shock and other accidents

BrREIRREEERE
LT B

h T L IXE

i, —EN
HEEESEN
WEBEMRN AR

A E T B%E

APERORNSY

PWO104ML

— S67 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YI Rk Kit No. N610084827AA oo No,
FILER iR -ZESNIL(EAEH/N\—)NPM
= 17
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Whole Cover):NPM
74k RE B B = %8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFOEO5TAQO MEIBAN PC010101(DA KXFOEO5TA00) 6 'S
2 KXFOE05UA00 MEIBAN PC010201(DA KXFOEO5UA00) 1 S
3 N510010729AA LABEL PC011701 2 'S
4 | KXFOEOBGAQD MEIBAN PW0104M1(DA KXFOE066A00) 1 S
5 N986PS0101M1 LABEL PS0101M1 1 S
— S68 — ( KN610084827AA-09 )



t49¥3avNo.

Section No.

18

N610084088AA

T4—5T—7T )L A/ N\—(HTEI):NPM

Feeder table cover(front side):NPM

FybmE

Kit No.
Fyb& TR

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— S69 —

( KN610084088AA-15 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610084088AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR J4—FT—T LA \_(ﬁﬁ@“)NPM 18
Kit Name Feeder table cover(front side):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210105758AC COVER 1 S
2 | N210105759AC COVER 1
3 1 N210105760AC COVER 1
4 | N210101957AB BRACKET 1
51 N210121748AA COVER 1
6 ' N210103025AB PLATE 1
7 | N210103121AB NUT 2
8 | N210105762AB PLATE 1
9 | N210103119AA PLATE 1
10 | N210121747AA COVER 1
11 | N210112546AB BRACKET 1 S
12 | KXFB02RKAOQO PW106A1 2
13 | N610074483AA SENSOR(350mm) 2 S
14 | N610074486AA SENSOR(1000mm) 2 S
15 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
16 | N510018265AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X16-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
17 | N510018056AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 16
18 | N510043473AA BOLT SFB-M4X6 4
19 | N510017859AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
20 | N510030564AA SPACER CB-409E 2
21 | N510043435AA SLIT 0OS-EX20-05X3 3
22  N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 2
23 | N510018283AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 6
24 | N510029497AA SPACER ASF-445E 2
26 | N210117316AA HOLDER 1
27 | N510000423AA BOLT SRBS-M4X8 2
— 870 - ( KN610084088AA-15 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | Ng10084089AA t5%2No.
Kit No. Section No.

FOMRT | TA—FTF—T LA A—(RANPM o

Kit Name Feeder table cover(rear side):NPM

( KN610084089AA-16 )

- S71 -




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610084089AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR J4—FT—T LA \—(Tﬁiﬁll)NPM 19
Kit Name Feeder table cover(rear side):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210105765AC COVER 1 S
2 | N210105766AD COVER 1
3 N210105767AD COVER 1
4 | N210101957AB BRACKET 1
51 N210121748AA COVER 1
6 ' N210103025AB PLATE 1
7 | N210103121AB NUT 2
8 | N210108621AB PLATE 1
9 | N210103119AA PLATE 1
10 | N210121747AA COVER 1
11 | N210112546AB BRACKET 1 S
12 | KXFB02RKAOQO PW106A1 2
13 | N610084447AA SENSOR(500mm) 2 S
14 | N610084450AA SENSOR(1000mm) 2 S
15 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
16 | N510018265AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X16-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
17 | N510018056AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 16
18 | N510043473AA BOLT SFB-M4X6 4
19 | N510017859AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
20 | N510043435AA SLIT 0OS-EX20-05X3 3
21  N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 2
22 | N510018283AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 6
23 | N510029497AA SPACER ASF-445E 2
25 | N210117316AA HOLDER 1
26 | N510000423AA BOLT SRBS-M4X8 2
27 | N510030564AA SPACER CB-409E 2
- 872 - ( KN610084089AA-16 )




o FubmE t9v3uNo.
IS—YLATYk Kit No. N610084841AA Section No.
yhEFR IR - BESNI(T—FET—TLH/A—)INPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Label(Feeder Table Cover):NPM 20

Ta=FT=Tuhr- (EH)
Feeder table cover (rear side)

A DANGER
Do not disable
safety switches

Disabled switches can
lead to accldents

Ta-FF-Thnr- (FH)

Feeder table cover (front side)

FEERLFLRR
HRGHRR

RERAIYTFERINT i
H#ET EEhBY
PDOICIM1

( KN610084841AA-03 ) - 873 —




( KN610084841AA-03 )

o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610084841AA Section No.
TYRBHR R - B EININO4—FT—TILH/A—)INPM

PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Feeder Table Cover):NPM 20
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123

No.
1 | KXFOE061A00 MEIBAN PD0101M1(DA KXFOE061A00) 2 S
2 | N510040898AA MEIBAN PC013901 2 /S
— S74 —



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

~
=
WP
zZ
: |ES
o [EQ
2 [l 3
N[O
= ]
m Wh
Zz |[#=
= @
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
A
N P
Lo«
S

— S75 —

( KN610074367AA-04 )



FybmE

O [SY 't7:/3>N0
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610074367AA Section No.
UL £ {KH/\—HI{E:NPM
21
PARTS LIST Kit Name Whole Cover(H):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510040033AA SWITCH LW6ML-M1C13VG-BC-TK2504-A 2
2 | N510040035AA SWITCH LW6ML-M1C13VW-BC-TK2504-C 2
3 N510036333AB SIGNAL-TOWER

LPUKB-24W-3

— 876 —

( KN610074367AA-04 )



S
5| &
= N
[E|
RSN

=
M o
- z
(9] S =
L T3
S |ms
o =4
S I 3
Zz |£<

= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L Zl+ =z
H X
L 5
© 0O
B~ >
Y 3
A
N P
w o
S

M E7ARN P FRERBDF 4 o

() shows the cap for

the
eve

where the
is

case
bolt

used.

not

- S77 -

( KN610075521AA-10-1 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—Y R i N610075521AA u7/3No
> 18 5:NPM
PARTS LIST FobRE (RS 22-A
Kit Name Attachment:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210107033AA BRACKET 2
2 N210122622AA BRACKET 2
3 N510022769AA BOLT WA Socket SP-TYPE M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
4 N510019941AA BOLT WA Socket SP-TYPE M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 16
7 | KXFODTYAAOO CAP CP-30-BC-30 4
8 N210107035AA BRACKET 1
9 N210107036AA BRACKET 1

— 878 —

( KN610075521AA-10-1 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbmE | N610075521AA £9%39No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyba T /& fa:NPM 298
Kit Name Attachment:NPM

( KN610075521AA-10-2 )

TRUNANERNY
HURERRARRY

- S79 -




o FybmE t9¥3uNo.
JS—YY Rk e N610075521AA ty2ao
»w =
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR /& fm:NPM 29-B
Kit Name Attachment:NPM

74k & g % % = #H% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 12/3
No.

1 | N210097217AA FILTER 1A

2 | N510034869AA CUTTER PS-40H 1

3 | N510031628AA TOOL SZF 1-0.6X3.5(1204517) 1

4  N610003142AA TAPE FEEDER ATTACHMENTS 1

5 1 N610011651AA Caution sheet (Maintenance) 1

6 | N510054022AA CASE RP-230 2

7 | N610113637AA Nozzle Shaft Cleaning JIG 1

— S80 — ( KN610075521AA-10-2 )









godoaoad

MOO O

MODULE NUMBER

1001YOMO0000

0000 No.
UNIT NUMBER

PART LIST

oooooo
UNIT NAME

ooo
Consumables

1

0od
NO

od oo

PART NUMBER PART NAME

oo
TYPE

oo |jooo oo

QTY | RANK | REMARKS

-

1001Y081050 |GREASE

BARRIERTA IEL/V 75g tube

N

N510048190AA |GREASE

LCG100(200g x 1)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

( 01 - 0004

)




GREASE OIL COMPATIBILITY LIST

e
PART NAME

BA
JAPAN

TA)H
USA.

7T
ASIA(SINGAPORE)

3—AwyN
EUROPE(U.K.)

GREASE Type

BARRIERTA IEL/V

LmIIH-THEYFEE A,
CAN GET ONLY IN JAPAN

LRITFE-OTHEYFEA,
CAN GET ONLY IN JAPAN

LmIH-THEYFEEA.
CAN GET ONLY IN JAPAN

Maker

NOK Kluber Co.,Ltd.

GREASE Type

LCG100(200g x 1)

LRI/ THEYFEE A,
CAN GET ONLY IN JAPAN

LRIIZK-OTHEYFEA,
CAN GET ONLY IN JAPAN

LmIH-THEYFEE A,
CAN GET ONLY IN JAPAN

Maker

NTY=989 T79M) =YY 1~y
AR =t

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

Type

Maker

%1 GERMANY
%2 NETHERLANDS

(02 - 0002)










. MO HE#E 1=y hkNO.
IN—Y LA 72 b |MoDuLE NUMBER UNIT NUMBER
A=y bR RSFHERPUIEELL
PARTS LAYOUT UNIT NAME | Warning sheet in maintenance 1

UNDER MAINTENANCE

Do not operate the machine without the permission
of maintenance personnel.

HEE R

RE LR A R AR A RE IR EHLER

RFAER

RFERB O EURIEEZLECIE,

t uses a magnet. Do not use it or store it near magnetic media
sceptible to magnetic influence

- 1 - (01-0000)




Ogogoogoogooo MODULE NUMBER

Moo O

0000 No.

UNIT NUMBER

PART LIST

oooooo gooobooog
UNIT NAME Warning sheet in maintenance

1

oo
NO

oo ooao

oo

PART NUMBER PART NAME TYPE

oo
QTY

ooo oo
RANK |REMARKS

-

N510008559AA |MEIBAN

FN0024M1

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

( 02

0000 )













43 —yhkR—= 3y R— Wk B
oo e i | et | o *ohEH Kit Name
03 N610096433AA |16/ X)L AYE:NPM 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
16 Nozzle head o1 017 N610098225AA |16/ X LAY RHIHI:NPM 16 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM
019 N610107305AA |NPM{$/E S:(16/ XL AYE):NPM Attachment(16 Nozzle Head):NPM
023 N610067507AA |12/ X)L AYE:NPM 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
12 Nozzle head 021 035 N610064318AA |12/ X JLAYRHIHHI:NPM 12 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM
037 N610104459AA |{F/E&(12/ X)L A YR)NPM Attachment(12 Nozzle Head):NPM
041 N610069509AA [8/ X JLAYR:NPM 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
8 Nozzle head 039 053 N610066303AA |8/ X JL AR H|fH:NPM 8 NOZZLE HEAD (H)}NPM
055 N610104460AA |{1/E S8/ XILAYE)NPM Attachment(8 Nozzle Head):NPM
059 N610069507AA [2/ X JLAYE:NPM 2 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
2 Nozzle head 057 067 N610066313AA |2/ X JL Ay RH|{H:NPM 2 NOZZLE HEAD (H)}NPM
069 N610104461AA |{F/E & (2/ X)L~ YR)XNPM Attachment(2 Nozzle Head):NPM
2D Inspection Head(A) 071 073 N610089516AA |2DIRZEAYK(A):NPM 2D _Inspection Head_(A):NPM
2D Inspection Head(B) 075 N610089517AA |2DEZEAYK(B)NPM 2D _Inspection Head_(B):NPM
079 N610083014AA |ZEFHAYRNPM DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
} ) 091 N610109740AA |#4#R - EESRILEEFHAYE)NPM Label(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
Dispenser Head Unit 077
093 N610083275AA |ZE A~ Fll{E:NPM DISPENSER HEAD(H):NPM
095 N610111666AA |{F/E A (ZEH~YEF)INPM Attachment(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
099 N610074584AA |/ XILFxP¥—(12/ XJLAYKR)XNPM |Nozzle Changer(12 Nozzle Head):NPM
Nozzle Changer 097 0101 N610074585AA |/ XILFxoTx%—(8/ XILAYRINPM  |Nozzle Changer(8 Nozzle Head):NPM
0103 N610074586AA |/ XIFxP¥—(2/ XJLAYR)INPM  |Nozzle Changer(2 Nozzle Head):NPM
0107 N610097389AA |#RIEAEETEER Proofreading treatment device fixation part
Proofreading treatment device fixation part 0105
0109 N610106576AA 'L AR MASTER JIG
) ) 0113 N610092665AA [#&THTH 1=V MEHAYR)NPM Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD)
o111 0117 N610115551AA |fTBREETHITE L=V REHAYE)):NPM |Attachment(Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
0119 N610115550AA | EMYRT— a3 (B AYE)NPM NOZZLE GLEANING STATION(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
Nozzle Cleaning Station
o121 N610116404AA |{FERIREIMYRT—3 (B AYE))NPM |Attachment(Nozzle Cleaning Station(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
0125 N610070183AA L 2% LAV F:NPM Single Conveyor:NPM
Single Conveyor 0123 0139 N610070202AA |EARARILE S 2T JL5FIENPM Board Holder For Single:NPM
0145 N610104462AA |fF/E & (2T LI T)INPM Attachment(Single Conveyor):NPM
0149 N610093918AA | T2 7/)LAVART:NPM Dual Conveyor:NPM
Dusal Gonveyor 0147 0183 N610093412AA |EARARILSF T 27 ILRENPM Board Holder For Dual:NPM
0195 N610094954AA [ERFZMHTOYI(Fa7ILar_RFF17ILE—R):NPM|Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Dual mode):NPM
0197 N610104463AA |{FE & (T 27 ILAVAT)INPM Attachment(Dual Conveyor):NPM
0201 N610073128AA |3Zia & BEERB)ER(ATEN:NPM Feeder cart drive unit(front side):NPM
Feeder Cart Support Unit(Front Side) 0205 N610073129AA |35 B A A R ER(RITED:NPM Feeder cart guide(front side)NPM
0207 N610073130AA |3X A B X FFER(ATED:NPM Feeder cart support(front side):NPM
0199 0209 N610073131AA |3 a4 EERENER (£ E]):NPM Feeder cart drive unit(rear side):NPM
) i 0213 N610073132AA |34 A B A FAR(IR AD:NPM Feeder cart guide(rear side):NPM
Feeder Cart Support Unit(Rear Side)
0215 N610073133AA |3 & B X HFER(EAD:NPM Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM
0217 N610085056AA |YE#HR v/ \HEAE T H A BEALHR):NPM Y axis stopper for standard cart:NPM
0221 N610060938AA |3Z 4 B (17:):NPM Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM
0229 N610073094AA |y TF A5 1=vhNPM Cutting Unit:NPM
Feeder cart 0219 0231 N610084837AA ($8#R - ZBESA)L(ZHR A E7E))NPM  |Label(Feeder Cart(17 Rows)):NPM
0233 N610065247AA |4 & E(173E)H #H1:NPM Feeder Cart(17 Rows)(H):NPM
0235 N610104458AA | /& & (3 & B ):NPM Attachment(Feeder Cart):NPM
0239 N610097135AA |#&ZEBOXER Inspection BOX
. 0243 N610102001AA |HRZEBOXEHES] Inspection BOX connection part
Inspection BOX 0237
0245 N610101854AB |84k - &S5 JLHREBOX):NPM Label(Inspection BOX):NPM
0247 N610090438AA |2 ZBOXHITEHI:NPM Inspection BOX (H):NPM
Safety Cover(Front side) 0251 N610103017AA |Z£H/\—(RijfAl):NPM Safety Cover(Front side):NPM
Safety Cover(Rear side) 0249 0253 N610108140AA (R £H/3—(#):NPM Safety Cover(Rear side):NPM
Safety Cover(Rear side DT Specifications 0255 N610108174AA | R £ H/\—(1£AIDTEHR)NPM Safety Cover(Rear side DT Specifications ):NPM
Line Camera 0257 0259 N610067528AC |S54 > hAZ1=yMNPM Line Camera Unit:NPM
LED Side Illumination 0263 N610067531AB |LED-LIT-194NP/LED{RI| 75 B2 EA LED-LIT-194NP/LED Side Illumination
3D Sensor 0265 0267 N610059200AB |3Dtz> Y21 =vkNPM 3D Sensor Unit:NPM
Vertical Line Camera 0269 N610065240AA |/ N\—TAHILSA 2 HASNPM Vertical Line Camera:NPM
. 0273 N610090811AA |ERGEEHH T N7 :NPM Component Eject Conveyor:NPM
Component Eject Conveyor 0271
0283 N610090813AA | &R & HEE 2 AN 7 HIfE:NPM Component Eject Conveyor(H):NPM




17°vav&

aA=yhR=D

v R—o

FubRE

Option Name UNIT Page Section Page Kit No. ForEH Kit Name
0289 N610076441AA (22 LAV AT ZT—2 a3 (% E8)NPM |Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0297 N610076950AA |LNB/HUBRT—<32:NPM LNB/HUB Station:NPM
0303 N610087203AA |LNBRT—3 3>t i1 =y hNPM LNB Station Support Unit:NPM
0285 0305 N610082900AB |#4R - #45 A L(HUB RF— a2 1=v)NPM |Label(HUB Station Unit):NPM
0307 N610090130AA | AR{KER/LNBEHEER G:NPM Main Body/LNB Connection Parts:NPM
NL-CON1:NPM LNB Conveyor 0309 N610080806AA |FA/SYarFuhk FA PC kit
0311 N610070343AB |LNB/HUBRT—3 3> #lfEI:NPM LNB/HUB Station (H):NPM
0313 N610104464AA |{1/EE(LNB/HUBS %4 )L AR 7):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM
0315 N610100486AA | T 217 LAV AT RF—a (% E8):NPM |Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0287 0329 N610080607AA |PDAXI i 1= :NPM PDA Support Unit:NPM
0331 N610104465AA |1/ M(LNB/HUBT 7 LA 7):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM
0289 N610076441AA |22 )Lar AR 7 ATF— 3 (k% ER):NPM |Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0297 N610076950AA |LNB/HUBRT—3>:NPM LNB/HUB Station:NPM
0305 N610082900AB |#4R - #4£5 A L(HUB RF— a2 1=vNPM |Label(HUB Station Unit):NPM
NH-CON1:NPM HUB Gonveyor 0333 0311 N610070343AB LNB/HUBX?—‘)E)%??&[I:NPM LNB/HUB Station (H):NPM
0313 N610104464AA |{1/Ef(LNB/HUBS >4 )L R 7):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM
0315 N610100486AA | T 217 LA AT RF—a (% #8):NPM |Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0331 N610104465AA |1/ S(LNB/HUBT 27 /LA A7 ):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM
0335 N610090129AA | AIKER/AV AT REHEER F:NPM Main Body/Conveyor R Connection Parts:NPM
0289 N610076441AA |22 )Lar AR 7 AF— 3 (k% ER):NPM |Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0307 N610090130AA | A&{KER/LNBIEHEER G:NPM Main Body/LNB Connection Parts:NPM
0313 N610104464AA |{1/E&(LNB/HUBS >4 )L AR F7):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM
N-CONL1:NPM Conveyor L 0337 0315 N610100486AA | T 27 LAY A7 RT—1 3 (% E8):NPM [Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0331 N610104465AA |1/ S(LNB/HUBT 27 /L2 A7 ):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM
0339 N610080602AA | RT7 R F— 3 (KRAER):NPM Conveyor Station(Main Body Unit):NPM
0341 N610082924AB |84 - BESXILEAVAT ZF—3>1=yr)NPM|Label(Conveyor Station Unit):NPM
0289 N610076441AA (22T LAV AT ZT—2 a3 (% E8)NPM |Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
0313 N610104464AA |{1/E&(LNB/HUBY >4 )L AR 7):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM
0315 N610100486AA | T 27 LA AT RT— 3% E8):NPM |Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
N-CONR1:NPM Conveyor R 0343 0331 N610104465AA |18 S (LNB/HUBT 7 /LA A 7):NPM |Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM
0335 N610090129AA | AAKER/A AT REHEER F:NPM Main Body/Conveyor R Connection Parts:NPM
0339 N610080602AA [T A7 X T— 3 (KIAER):NPM Conveyor Station(Main Body Unit):NPM
0341 N610082924AB |84 - £ESR)L@AVART XF—3>1=yr)NPM|Label(Conveyor Station Unit):NPM
0355 N610074920AA (kL A 74— RIKERNPM Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
0367 N610069932AA |k A T4—% 1) T FERNPM Tray Feeder Lift Section:NPM
0345 0371 N610069934AA |kL A Z4—% 5| E:NPM Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM
0379 N610085231AA |8#8#k - LESAJL(FLAT4—% 1=YF):NPM |Label(Tray Feeder Unit):NPM
0381 N610104466AA |{F/E&(MLAT4—5)NPM Attachment(Tray Feeder):NPM
0383 N610085017AA |kl A J—4 EHEER(ML A I):NPM Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM
0347 0385 N610026559AA |ZEERLA<H Y (15P x 10E%) Multi-Step Tray Magazine (15PX10 Steps)
Tray fooder 0387 N610070358AA |kL A J4—4 /3Ly NPM Tray Feeder Pallet:NPM
0389 KXFX03LOA0O |EB&BEHL A Chip Discharge Tray
0349 0391 N610070389AB |k A 74 —% BLER:NPM Tray Feeder Wiring:NPM
0393 N610067177AD |kL A Z4—4BOX:NPM Tray Feeder BOX:NPM
0351 0395 N610075260AA | 2EN/N—(FL A T4—5 5t IiEE)NPM  |Whole Cover(For Tray feeder):NPM
0397 N610085040AA |kl A 74— E#EER(AAED:NPM Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM
0399 N610073133AA |3 A B X FFER(ER ED:NPM Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM
0353 0401 N610073135AA (R B EYIE L= YA A FE:NPM Feeder Cart Changing Unit Guide Part:NPM
0403 N610102584AA | EYE L=V NERENERESRENPM  |Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part:NPM
0407 N610098255AA |3 i & EEERBNER(LI & H4%):NPM Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM
0413 N610075309AA |3 # & Bt it U BID FIl{E:NPM Feeder cart support unit(rear side)H:NPM
0415 N610084840AA |8417- E&ESAILGERAELIE 1=y MNEEIE)NPM |Label(Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part:NPM
Feeder Cart Changing Unit 0405 -
0417 N610090796AA (FO7IaRIAER ENPM Coupler Extension Part:NPM
0419 N610101773AA |#84R- Z&SL(FAT7IARILIERLI=YI)NPM |Label(Coupler Extension Unit):NPM
0421 N610098516AA |t & ENPM Change Support Cart:NPM
0425 N610095857AA |iRLAARIERE 1=y MAH)NPM MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
Multifunctional Transfer Unit 0423
0445 N610102174AA |iLARERE 1 = h(Hl{H) MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT(H)
Wired Handy Scanner Unit 0447 0449 N610083419AC | AR\ TARAF v F—BEZHNPM Wired Handy Scanner Putting Stand:NPM
0451 N610101135AA | B/ \> T4 XX v+ —NPM Wired Handy Scanner:NPM
0451 N610101135AA |BiE/\> T4 RAF+vF+—NPM Wired Handy Scanner:NPM
0455 N610101859AA |Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart) |Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart)
i 0457 N610101909AB |Power supply unit(Feeder and Cart PDA) [Power supply unit(Feeder and CART PDA)
Support Station 0453
0459 N610099162AA [NPM:H7R—hkRT—3 3 (i) NPM:Support Station(H)
0461 N610077138AA [NPM:H 7 R—hRF—30RuI X NPM:Support Station Box
0463 N610102613AA |J4—5 vhIy Feeder Set Jig
Headless Attachmentt Unit 0465 0467 N610103835AA |NYREEL TR YF AV MNPM Headless Attachment:NPM




17°vav&

aA=yhR=D

v R—o

FubRE

Option Name UNIT Page Section Page Kit No. ForEH Kit Name
0477 N610081724AA (B#Xv)TL—3a TP Fuk Standard Calibration Jig Kit
0481 N610102523AA |f# X v)TL—3 0 H Ay —R Standard Calibration Jig Case
0483 N610087861AA |5 RTF— 3y Jig Station
0469 0485 N610114318AA |RBBAEE DS Brightness Jig
0487 N610102559AA |4 &8 & Part JIG
0489 N610003318AA (REMES ST —FAE Pick-Up Height Teach Jig
0491 N610102524AA (RESEST —F I By —R Pick-Up Height Teach Jig Case
0493 N610081726AA |AIKFHERAT T ¥k Machine Adjustment Jig Kit
0497 N610102526AA | RIFABASYT AT—X Machine Adjustment Jig Case
0499 N610084605AA |A—K+zJL:NPM Load Cell:NPM
0501 N610087916AA |FRIEX¥)IL—3> Py Load Calibration Jig
a1 0503 N610093887AB |LOAD CELL METER VER3 LOAD CELL METER VER3
0505 N610084259AA (FZITELEETY Support Pin Height Teach Jig
Calibration ig 0507 N610003319AA %%E.“év_—»f—?-ié?_\‘ Mount Height Teach Jig
0509 N610071657AA |74Vh 78 B(EEAYN) Line Camera Jig (High-Speed Head)
0511 N610003301AA |JIG-NOZZLE JIG-NOZZLE
0513 N610064253AA |E##1E 4 :NPM XY Plane Calibration JigNPM
0515 N610081725AA (FEERIEAS Y ¥k Accuracy Verification Jig Kit
0519 N610102525AA |#EEREIASY Ay —X Accuracy Verification Jig Case
0521 N610074267AA |4 BB tia/ Lyt Jig Supply Pallet
0523 N610074266AA |4 EBMILIEE Jig Supplyer
0473 0525 N610111442AA |/ X )L(No.153AS) NOZZLE(No.153AS)
0527 N610056813AA |/ X)L(No.184) NOZZLE(No.184)
0529 KXFX037UA00 |1003/ X JL(ZHREAYR) 1003 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head)
0531 KXFX037SA00 [1001/X)L(ZH#EEAYR) 1001 Nozzle (Multi—functional Head)
0533 N610087878AA |REMBET—F Y Mount Position Teach Jig
0475 0535 N610116351AA |BOARD SET BOARD SET
0537 N610116345AA |[NOZZLE SET(No.7202) NOZZLE SET(No.7202)
0539 0541 N610069446AA (T 751 =R EE)NPM Air supply unit(feeder cart):NPM
0543 0545 N610088306AA |iffi% S > 950mm¥*tis:NPM Transport Line 950mm Support:NPM
0547 0549 N610085234AA |#EiE 54 > 930mmxt fi:NPM Transport Line 930mm Support:NPM
0551 0553 N610087975AA |3 & B %S 1 > 950mm3kt s 3 :NPM | Transport Line 950 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM
0555 0557 N610087974AA |3TH4 BHRi%ES A > 930mm %t iz 3y b:NPM [Transport Line 930 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM
0559 0561 N610092406AA |EiR TZTOvI:NPM Board Support Block:NPM
0563 0195 N610094954AA [ERFZMHTOYI(Fa7ILar_RFFa7ILE—R)NPM|Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Dual mode):NPM
0565 0567 N610109700AA [EHEFZHTOVI(F27Lar_R7L U5 LE—F)NPM|Board Support Block(Dual Gonveyor Single mode):NPM
0569 0571 N610081511AA | FZE v AENPM Support Pin Setting JigNPM
Option 0575 0577 N610102059AA | T 2E >ty EE(Dual)NPM Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM
0585 0587 N610008706AA |/ X)L —R & & Nozzle Case:High-Speed Type
0589 0591 N610087275AA |/ X)L —R:SH#EE/ XIVIRER Nozzle Case:Multi-Function Head
0593 0595 KXFX037PA00 [J4—% RAURFARAT Feeder Stand:FA Type
0597 0599 N610088749AA |EZ= izt A /Ly NPM Pallet for Vacuum—-Formed Tray:NPM
0601 0603 KXFX03XTAQ0 (RFSAL U BERE Splicing Jig Cart
0605 0607 N610070552AA [NYRZRZUR(2AYR)XNPM Head Stand(2Head):NPM
0609 0611 N610072046AA |[EES— 0-250 u m/BEZ%10um GAUGE 0-250micro/scale10micro
0613 0615 N610072047AA ([EE4—2 0-500 u m/E E20 4 m GAUGE 0-500micro/scale20micro
0617 0619 KXFX038AAQ0 [#&iltvh Lubrication Set
0621 0623 N610076379AA | AT+ X BENPM MAINTENANCE JIG:NPM




Ut

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

NF M

il -

|

(2) 1672w KH

(1) 16724~y K NPM

“NPM

(H)

16 NOZZLE HEAD

16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM

CINPM

)

(3) HER( 16/ Kb~y K

:NPM

Attachmentile Nozzle Head)

o1

( KEJM9BS-08-1 )



FybJRE

Ut
KIT LIST
=1 mE W . M= 79 B
No. Part No. Fubs Kit Name

Q'ty | Rank | Page

1 | N610096433AA

16/ X)L AYE:NPM

16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM 1 03
2 N610098225AA | 16/ XL AR HilfE:NPM 16NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM 1 o017
3 |N610107305AA  fTEA(16/ X)L YR)INPM Attachment(16 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 019

02

( KEJM9BS-08-1 )



o o
Zz =z
AN c| <
TE T
S8
RN
=
o
z
s N0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
R W
S <N
2 2N
o | mw
= I\
©
z €€
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
H X
+ 5
T 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

( KN610096433AA-09-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ 16/X)L/\‘VF\ZNPM 1-A
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1/ N210118713AC PLATE 1
2 | N210118714AE BRACKET 1
3 | N210118716AC BRACKET 16
4| N210118727AA SPACER 2
5 | N210118728AA WASHER 2
6 | N210118733AB POST 4
7 | N210125006AB POST 2
8 | N210118736AA GUARD 2
9 | N210125207AC BRACKET 1
10 N210125209AC BRACKET 1
11 N510055635AA MOTOR RMTA-A002A16-MA12 1 S

12 N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 2
13 N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 2
14 N510032606AA BOLT CCBS3-8 4
15 | XVE2B6FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2X6-12.9 SOB 16
16 | N510017750AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X45-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2

( KN610096433AA-09-1 )



S g
Z Z
AN c| OO
Rg| T
X3
RN
A_ T ITATBIT ) )
A
=
o
<
=0
o <
2|12t
A
& [Tw
S <N
S 13N
o | mw
o D
z |28

= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H T X

T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D -

%)

N B
o_ R
< g

05

( KN610096433AA-09-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyrBR 16/ X)LAYR:NPM 1-B
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 N210118715AA PLATE 1
2 N210118719AA COLLAR 16
3 1 N210118720AA SPRING 32
4 | N210118721AA GUIDE 16
5 N210119184AA COLLAR 16
6 | N210009483AB NUT 16
7 | N210013382AB COLLAR 16
8 | N210119189AB PLATE 1
9 | N210118735AB PLATE 1
10 | N510017329AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X40-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
11 | N510011405AA BEARING DDRF-830ZZ R POP25LY72 16
12 | N510026562AA WASHER MMSRB6-0.5 32
13 | N510019396AA PULLEY P14-2GT-6-33(K0508-005-02) 16
14 | N510003588AA BEARING DDL-1060ZZ H POP25LY 121 48
15 | N510056230AA BALL-SPLINE 2L T4XQZCSS+141.4LP-(C)(12497328X000) 16
16 | N210128632AB COVER 1
17 | N510017338AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 2
18 N510033304AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2S (Trivalent) 8

( KN610096433AA-09-2 )




o o
Zz =z
N c| O
TE| L
S8
RN
=
o
z
s N0
o<
s |28
7
R >
S <N
2 2N
o | mw
= I\
©
z €€
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

o7

( KN610096433AA-09-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 16/ X)L ~ANYK:NPM 1-C
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210126570AB HOUSING 16
2 N210110221AA PIECE 32
3 | N210125001AA HOLDER 16
4 | N210125002AA SPRING 16 A
5 N210098763AB CLAMP-ARM 32 A
6 | N210014666AC SPRING 16 A
7 | N610113699AA NOZZLE HOLDER 16
8 | N610097899AA FILTER 16
9 | KXFODXU4A00 TUBE 8604 16
10 | KXFO2STAAQ0 JOINT M-3AU-4 16
11 | N510048761AA BEARING L-630ZZ H POP25LY72 32
12 | N555MYA3 PACKING MYA-3 32
13 | N510028628AA SHIM RF002004020 16
14 | N510049558AA PIN N2X5-07 16
15 | N510019154AA BEARING DDR-620Z2Y52 H POP13LY72 16
16 | XXE25C3FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M2.5X3-45H SOB 32

( KN610096433AA-09-3 )




S s
=2 =z
N c|l O
T2 L
S8
RN
=
o
z
s N0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
R W
S <N
S 2N
o | mw
= |\
©
z €8
=
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L "L Z
H X
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 )
N B
w v
R

( KN610096433AA-09-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 16/ X)L ~AYK:NPM 1-D
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
11 N210119185AC PLATE 1
2 | N210119186AB PLATE 1
3 1 N210119187AA POST 4
4 | N210116692AA BLOCK 2
51 N210123391AA COLLAR 8
6 | N210048480AA PULLEY 2
7 | N210123392AA COLLAR 2
8 | N510017124AA BEARING R-830ZZ R POP25LY121 22
9 | N510042809AB MOTOR P50B02002BXS2D 2 S

10 | N510032344AA PULLEY P14-2GT-12-SF(K0610-001-01) 2
11 | N510011403AA BEARING DDL-1370ZZ R POP25LY 121 2
12 | XVE25B5FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X5-12.9 SOB 2
13 | N510032919AA BOLT CCBS3-16 2
14 | N510055507AA T-BELT 286-2GT-6(3FX6N17)S-107141 2
15 | N210134042AA COVER 1
16 | N210133002AB COVER 1

- 010 -

( KN610096433AA-09-4 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

1-E

95 A
) o - e
Ny

=
o
Z
A
Z I
< 2L
7T
2 (7Y
S K2
©
z |e&
= O
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L 2Lz
i X4 €
+ 5
T 0O
N>
X 3
2 0
N B
o«
S

- o111 —

( KN610096433AA-09-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 16/ X)L ~NYR:NPM 1-E
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e g % . #%8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| KXFO2T4AA00 JOINT M-5AU-6 4
2 N510049559AB MANIFOLD VV3Q12-08-X375 1
3 | N510049560AB MANIFOLD VV3Q12-16-X376 1
4 | KXFODYT6A00 JOINT KQ2H08-01S 2
5  KXFO2TGAAOO PLUG M-5P 4
6 N510052793AA MANIFOLD VV3Q12-08-X385 1
7 N510054840AA MANIFOLD VV3Q12-08M3-X375 1
8 N510054843AA VALVE VQ111U-5MO-X479 16
9 N510054833AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X920 1
10 | N510054834AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X921 1
11 | N510054845AA JOINT AXT1197-1A 16
12 | N510054846AA ELEMENT AXT1197-2-05 16
13 | N431M5AU6 JOINT M-5AU-6 4
14 | KXFOCSRAAQO JOINT M-3AU-3 16
15 | N510054842AA MANIFOLD VV3Q12-16M3-X376 1
16 | N510054844AA VALVE VQ111U-5LO-X480 16
17 | KXFO29KAAQD JOINT KJL06-01S 1
18 | N510054841AA MANIFOLD VV3Q12-08M3-X385 1
19 | N510054835AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X922 1
20 N510054836AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X923 1

- 012 -

( KN610096433AA-09-5 )




o o
Zz =z
AN cf| W
Tg| L
S8
RN
=
o
z
s N0
o<
s |28
7
R >
S <N
2 2N
) ‘\_Am
= I\
©
z €€
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

. N
////
S\ 3
N N 2%
/\ © M@/ LWWUM
g = )
S Dy
\/

S oo oo
fo e

N

- 013 -

( KN610096433AA-09-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 16/ X)L ~NYRK:NPM 1-F
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
28 R% R & % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210126371AA HANDLE 2
2 | N210125004AB POST 2
3 | N210126423AB POST 2
4 1 N210126424AB BRACKET 1
5 | N210126425AA COVER 1
6 | N210126426AA COVER 1
7 | N210118744AB BRACKET 1
8 | N210118745AB BRACKET 1
9 | N210136223AA BRACKET 1
10 N610102855AB BRACKET 1
11 N510049776AA COUPLER MA-MS-PC3-06X08(CS33421-4) 1
14 | N510045431AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washer 14

- 014 —

( KN610096433AA-09-6 )




o o
Zz =z
ANANc| O
TE| I
S8
RN
=
o
z
s N0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
R W
S <N
2 2N
o | mw
= I\
©
z €€
=
W 2
nnNﬁﬂa
L =Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

- 015 —

( KN610096433AA-09-7 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610096433AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 16/ X)L ~AYK:NPM 1-G
Kit Name 16 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210118729AA POST 4
2 N210118730AA POST 2
3 1 N210118731AA POST 4
4 | N510029472AA SPACER ASF-305E 4
5 N210118740AB BRACKET 1
6  N210126417AC COVER 1
7 | N210125010AB PLATE 1
8 | N210125011AB PLATE 1
9 N510044728AA FAN 109P0424H738 1
10 | XXE3D20FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M3X20-45H SOB 2
11 | XXE3D25FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M3X25-45H SOB 2

— 016 —

( KN610096433AA-09-7 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610098225AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
TyrEB R 16/ X LAy HI1E:NPM )
KitName | 16NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM

( KN610098225AA-05 )

- 017 -




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610098225AA A
FobBH 16/ X)L Ay Rl {E:NPM
2
PARTS LIST Kit Name 16NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM
74k 28 8 % W E #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610097972AA 16 Nozzle Head Z-Axis Control Board PMCOAJ-AA 1 s
2 | N610063475AB HEAD Theta-Axis Control Board | PMCOAF-BA 1 S
3 | N510041900AA NOISE-FILTER ZCAT2436-1330A 1 S

— 018 —

( KN610098225AA-05 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE
Kit No.

N610107305AA

t49¥3avNo.

Section No.

FUhBTR
Kit Name

fTREM16/ X)L ~NYR):NPM
Attachment(16 Nozzle Head):NPM

3

( KN610107305AA-00 )

N

N

—7 T
*\;;L_;ﬁ“;‘_\

T

A

G
N

N
L )
X \Gg\ -
R

&
TR
, SN
, ) .
P N
—<\\ LA
R )
AN 4 RN
\\\" \> N Fl
LN
¥

[N

| 7/&,

J—yl\# RSN
j \{(’,’ﬂ\”{{)\
7 i,
[ L
S R
).
U )Lf:*’

R
93
oy

/N
o
NS

I s
RS ) 3
AT = v
o 2 w .
2 -

7
v

s
oy

T
\ih‘\
PPN =

A .
N
& Ny
LY L b
A

¥
L
=00

- 019 -



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610107305AA ¢7/asne
FobBH /&S (16/ X)L AYE):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(16 Nozzle Head):NPM 3
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210098763AB CLAMP-ARM 2 A
2 | N210014666AC SPRING 1A
3 | N610097899AA FILTER 1
4 | KXFODXU4A00 TUBE 8604 1

— 020 -

( KN610107305AA-00 )




u2

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

(4) 12/ 24~y K NPM

“NPM

(H)

12 NOZZLE HEAD

12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM

CINPM

)

(6) HER( 12/ Kb~y K

12 Nazzle Head) :NPM

Attachment

- 021 —

( KEJM9BS-08-2 )



FyhbJ Ak

uz2
KIT LIST
— ——

i B *oh s K R
4 'N610067507AA 12/ X )LAYE:NPM 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM 1 023
5 N610064318AA | 12/ X)L~y Kl fE:NPM 12 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM 1 035
6 N610104459AA FEER(12/ X ILAYE):NPM Attachment(12 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 037

- 022 -

( KEJM9BS-08-2 )



o o
Zz =z
N\ ¢ <C
el
B
;
=
o
Z
s N0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
5 | D w
L |1<N
2 2N
o | mw
m N
z |98
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 wn
N e
w 4
R

- 023 -

( KN610067507AA-18-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 12/ X)L ~AYR:NPM 4-A
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210103910AA MANIFOLD 1
2 | N210078995AB BRACKET 1
3 | N210090622AB COVER 1
4 1 N210090626AB COVER 1
5 | N210078998AC COVER 1
6 | N210090623AA COVER 1
7 | N210120034AA COVER 1
8 | N210095812AA BRACKET 1
9 | N210095814AA BRACKET 1
11 1 N510018811AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X18-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
12 N510028619AA VALVE 10-VQ110U-5LO-X46 12
13 | N510028620AA JOINT KJW23-M5 12
14 KXFO81WAAO00 STEEL-BALL 4.5mm 3
15 | KXF029KAAODO JOINT KJL06-01S 1
16 N510021025AA SPACER ASF-340E 1
17 | N510045431AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washer 23
18 | N510028622AA SPACER ASF-323E 6
19 | N510017852AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 6
20 | N510028621AA SPACER ASF-380E 2
21 | N510015330AA SPACER CF-303E 2
22 | N510015649AA SPACER CF-305E 6
23 | N510049776AA COUPLER MA-MS-PC3-06X08(CS33421-4) 1
24 | N510044728AA FAN 109P0424H738 1
25 | N210119178AA BRACKET 1

- 024 — ( KN610067507AA-18-1 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610067507AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR 12/ X)L~ YRINPM 4-B
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM

( KN610067507AA-18-2 )

- 025 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 12/ X)L ~AYR:NPM 4-B
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210084654AD PLATE 1
2 | N210078980AB MANIFOLD 1
3 | N210090625AB HANDLE 2
4 | N210084658AB BRACKET 1
5 N210078994AD BRACKET 1
6 | N210084293AB PLATE 2
7 | N210103911AB BRACKET 1
9 | N510044877AA MOTOR RMTA-A001A12-MA22 1 S

10 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 4
11 | N510008161AA SPACER ASF-309E 2
12 | N510019890AA SPACER ASF-350E 4
13 | KXFODWCXA00 JOINT KQ2H08-02S 2
14 | KXFO2T4AA00 JOINT M-5AU-6 4
15 | N510017516AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
16 | N510044727AA FAN 109P0424H737 1

— 026 —

( KN610067507AA-18-2 )




FybmE

t49¥3avNo.

S—YL AT Ih3 N610067507AA u7/3Mo
UL 12/ X)L~ YR:NPM ~
PARTS LAYOUT KitName |12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM 4-C
.
> ~.
b )
= § qii:j\jﬁ -
= NN \‘TO |
. ‘\\ _ i o '
N - \
~ &
| \XA = = 9/ !

&

',@ -BO0—-

-

)

&
@

S

o QAT - B -5

=

( KN610067507AA-18-3 )

bt -ot S0

/509
@ ©

- 027 -



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 12/ X)L ~AYR:NPM 4-C
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210013388AA COLLAR 12
2 | N210016901AB SPRING 24
3 | N210016902AB GUIDE 12
4 | N210013386AB COLLAR 12
5 | N210009483AB NUT 12
6 | N210013382AB COLLAR 12
7 | N210090621AD HOUSING 12
8 | N210007281AD HOLDER 12
9 | N210110221AA PIECE 24
10  N210068065AA SPRING 12 A
11 N210014666AC SPRING 12 A
12 | N210098763AB CLAMP-ARM 24 A
13 | N610067607AD NOZZLE HOLDER 12
14 | N610097899AA FILTER 12
15 | N510051262AA BALL-SPLINE 2L T4XQZCSS+145.5LP-(C)(12341332X000) 12
16 | N510011405AA BEARING DDRF-830ZZ R POP25LY72 12
17 | N510026562AA WASHER MMSRB6-0.5 24
18  N510019396AA PULLEY P14-2GT-6-33(K0508-005-02) 12
19 | N510003588AA BEARING DDL-1060ZZ H POP25LY121 36
20 | KXFO2T3AA00 JOINT M-5AU-4 12
21 | N510003597AA BEARING DDLF-630ZZ H POP25LY72 12
22 | N555MYA3 PACKING MYA-3 24
23 | N510028628AA SHIM RF002004020 12
24 | N510019154AA BEARING DDR-620ZZY52 H POP13LY72 12
25 | N510049558AA PIN N2X5-07 12
26 | N510011382AA BEARING DDLF-850ZZ H POP25LY 121 12
27 | XXE25C3FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M2.5X3-45H SOB 24

— 028 —

( KN610067507AA-18-3 )




S s
=2 =z
N c|l O
TE| 2
K3
RSN
=
o
Z
s N0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
5 | D w
o | ¢ 2
~ N
S 2N
o | mw
= |\
©
z |98
=
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L "|L Z
H X
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 )
N e
w o
R

- 029 -

( KN610067507AA-18-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 12/ X)L ~AYR:NPM 4-D
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k R 8 % % & 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210126067AA BRACKET 1
2 | N210084290AB BLOCK 2
3 | N210048480AA PULLEY 2
4 | N210070043AA BLOCK 2
5| N210084291AB PLATE 2
6  N210084292AC GUARD 2
7 | N210070045AA PLATE 1
8 | KXFO2TOAAOQO0 JOINT M-5ALU-6 4
9 | KXFO5X7AA00 JOINT M-5E 2
10 | N510031771AA SPACER ASU-348 4
11 | N510032606AA BOLT CCBS3-8 4
12 | N210116463AB COLLAR 2
13 | N510017124AA BEARING R-830ZZ R POP25LY121 4
14 | N210117343AA WASHER 2
15 | XVE25B5FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X5-12.9 SOB 2
16 | N510011403AA BEARING DDL-1370ZZ R POP25LY 121 2
17 | N510032344AA PULLEY P14-2GT-12-SF(K0610-001-01) 2
18 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 4
19 | N510042809AB MOTOR P50B02002BXS2D 2 S

20  N510017322AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) Full thread 1
21 | N510031805AA SPACER CB-530E 2
22 | N210117332AA WASHER 2
23 | N510017750AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X45-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
24 | N554C03700A O-RING CO3700A 12

— 030 - ( KN610067507AA-18-4 )




o o
Zz =z
N\ c L
T2l
S8
RSN
=
o
z
s N0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
5 | Dw
Te} AL
N N
2 2N
o | mw
= I\
©
z |8
= ©
W 2
nnNﬁﬂa
L =Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 wn
N e
w 4
R

- 031 —

( KN610067507AA-18-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 12/ X)L ~AYRNPM 4—E
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N210084655AD BRACKET 2
2 | N210078988AB PLATE 1
3 N210078991AB PLATE 1
4 | N210078992AD BRACKET 2
5 N210078993AB GUARD 2
6 ' N210120022AA COVER 1
7 | N510017329AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X40-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
9 ' KXFOCSRAAO00 JOINT M-3AU-3 12
10 | KXFODX8NAOQO VALVE 10-VQ110U-5MO-X46 12
11 | KXFO4BQAAOO STEEL-BALL 2mm 24
12 | N510028610AA BOLT SSH-M3X6 4
13 | N510017338AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 6
14 | N510033304AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2S (Trivalent) 6
15 | N510045029AA FILTER ZFC050-AU4X49 12
16 | N510037015AB SENSOR MCS206M00061 1
17 | N510037016AB SENSOR MCS206M00067 1

- 032 - ( KN610067507AA-18-5 )




o o
Zz =z
AN cf| W
T2
S8
RSN
=
o
z
s 0
o<
2 |1ZE
7
5 | D w
Te} AL
N N
2 2N
o | mw
= I\
©
z |98
= ©
W 2
nnNﬁﬂa
L =Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 wn
N e
w 4
R

- 033 -

( KN610067507AA-18-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 12/ X)L ~AYR:NPM 4—F
Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e g % . #%8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210013380AA COLLAR 6
2 N210045902AA COLLAR 4
3 N210070044AA PLATE 1
4| N210117335AA WASHER 12
5 N510011404AA BEARING DDL-1260ZZ R POP25LY 121 12
6 N210118299AA WASHER 8
7 N210117327AA WASHER 4
8 N510019567AA PULLEY P22-2GT-6-33LF(K0508-007-02) 4
9 N510017123AA BEARING L-950ZZ H POP25LY 121 8
10 | N510028616AA T-BELT 400-2GT-6(S-106217) 2

- 034 —

( KN610067507AA-18-6 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

[{p]
=
o
Z
ZT
25
1 |g8
®
., I
L
L 3w
2 I
S |IaN
S K2
((o]
z |98
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H T X
L 5
© 0O
N>
Y 5
A
N P
w v
S

— 035 —

( KN610064318AA-11 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610064318AA Section No.
FuhBFR 127 Z )L~y Rl ENPM
5
PARTS LIST Kit Name 12 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610050356AB 12 nozzle Z axis control board 12 nozzle Z axis control board 1 S

2 | N610102223AA 12 nozzle head THE axis control board | 12 nozzle head THE axis control board 1 S

3 | N510041900AA NOISE-FILTER ZCAT2436-1330A 1 S

— 036 —

( KN610064318AA-11 )



o FubmE t9v3uNo.
IS—YLAT Yk Kt No» N610104459AA Section No.
Fyb£& TR fTREMm12/ X)L ~YR):NPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Attacr?rzent(m Nozzle Head):NPM 6

( KN610104459AA-00 )

- 037 -




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610104459AA Section No.
FobBH TE&A012/ X)L AYR):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(12 Nozzle Head):NPM 6
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210068065AA SPRING 1A
2 | N210014666AC SPRING 1A
3 | N210098763AB CLAMP-ARM 2 A
4 | N610097899AA FILTER 1

— 038 —

( KN610104459AA-00 )



CNPM

(H)

8 NOZZLE HEAD

FNPM

INPM

le Head)

- 039 -

u3

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

=
all
=
- - \‘ fﬁ/;
=L % ,,.,M,L e LY A T
0 Kﬂ%]ﬁ AWE.V,
T Ny 4 4
oy . —
L
S|o[w]u @N
| [
M= o—| o=
O
=
<T Q
ol I
o o

(:)HE%(B/XMNU5>

ATTachment(8 Nozz

( KEJM9BS-08-3 )



FyhbJ Ak

u3
KIT LIST
= =) b= | =
| . *ohg o ||
7 | N610069509AA | 8/ X JLAYKNPM 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM 1 041
8  N610066303AA | 8/ X JLAYRHI{EH:NPM 8 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM 1 053
9 | N610104460AA | &8/ XILAYR):NPM Attachment(8 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 055

- 040 —

( KEJM9BS-08-3 )



o o
Z =z
AN c| <
TEI L
S 9
RIN)
=
o
z
=0
Mm o <
g 2L
a2
3 >
o))
2 1<~
o |2N
2 IxK2
©o [NZ
Z 0 0
= Q
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L S|l =z
I P
+ 5
© 0O
NS
X 3
D
N P
w 4
S

- 041 —

( KN610069509AA-13-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069509AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 8/ X)L AYKR:NPM 7-A
Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210078995AB BRACKET 1
2 | N210091434AB COVER 1
3 | N210090626AB COVER 1
4 | N210078998AC COVER 1
5| N210097954AA COVER 1
6 ' N210120034AA COVER 1
7 | N210095812AA BRACKET 1
8 | N210081922AC BRACKET 1
9 | N210081923AC BRACKET 1
10 | N210095814AA BRACKET 1
11 | N510018811AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X18-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
12 | N510021025AA SPACER ASF-340E 1
13 | N510045431AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washer 23
14 | N510028622AA SPACER ASF-323E 6
15 | N510028621AA SPACER ASF-380E 2
16 | N510015330AA SPACER CF-303E 2
17 | N510017852AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 6
18 | N510049776AA COUPLER MA-MS-PC3-06X08(CS33421-4) 1
19 | N510044728AA FAN 109P0424H738 1
20 | N210119178AA BRACKET 1

— 042 — ( KN610069509AA-13-1 )




o o
Z =z
N c| 0O
TEI L
S 9
RIN)
=
o
z
=0
Mm o <
g 2L
a2
3 >
2 1<~
o |2N
2 IxK2
©o [NZ
Z 0 0
= Q
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L S|z
I P
+ 5
© 0O
NS
X 3
D
N P
w 4
S

- 043 -

( KN610069509AA-13-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069509AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ B/X)L’\‘VF\ZNPM 7-B
Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N210087070AB PLATE 1
2 | N210081894AC MANIFOLD 1
3 | N210090625AB HANDLE 2
4 | N210097957AA BRACKET 1
51 N210103911AB BRACKET 1
6 | KXFODX8NAOO VALVE 10-VQ110U-5MO-X46 16
7 | KXFO29KAAQO0 JOINT KJL06-01S 1
8 | KXFO9ZAAAOOQ JOINT KQ2L08-01S 2
9 | KXFOCSYAAO00 JOINT KJS23-M5 8
10 | N510019890AA SPACER ASF-350E 4
11 | N510031805AA SPACER CB-530E 2
12 | N510033408AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 2
13 N510017750AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X45-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
14 | N510015649AA SPACER CF-305E 4

— 044 -

( KN610069509AA-13-2 )




o o
Z =z
AN c| O
TE| L
S 9
RIN)
=
o
z
=0
Mm o <
S 2L
a2
3 >
2 1<~
o |2N
2 K92
©o [NZ
Z 0 0
= Q
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L S|z
I P
+ 5
© 0O
NS
X 3
D
N P
w 4
S

- 045 —

( KN610069509AA-13-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069509AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 8/ X)L AYKR:NPM 71-C
Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210087071AC BRACKET 1
2 N210087077AC PLATE 1
3 1 N210082814AC MANIFOLD 8
4 | N210084290AB BLOCK 2
5 N210081896AB BRACKET 2
6  N210081901AA PLATE 1
7 | N210084292AC GUARD 2
8 | N210087081AA COVER 1
9 | N210081910AB PLATE 1
10 | N210081913AC GUARD 2
11 | N510015648AA SPACER CF-308E 4
12 | N510017329AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X40-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
13 | N510017338AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 14
14 | N510033304AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2S (Trivalent) 18
15 | KXFODXU4A00 TUBE 8604 9
16 | N510017342AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 4
17 | KXFO2TOAAOO0 JOINT M-5ALU-6 8
18 | KXFO81WAAO00 STEEL-BALL 4.5mm 10
19 | N510030913AA SPACER CB-313E 4
20 | KXFOCSRAAOQ0 JOINT M-3AU-3 8
21 | KXFO4BQAAO0O STEEL-BALL 2mm 24
22 | N510045029AA FILTER ZFC050-AU4X49 8
23 | N510032606AA BOLT CCBS3-8 4
26 | N510017320AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X22-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
27 | N510048691AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X900 1
28 | N510048692AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X901 1
29 | N510029461AA SPACER ASF-355E 4
30 | N554C03700A O-RING CO3700A 8

— 046 — ( KN610069509AA-13-3 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.
7-D

8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM

N610069509AA
8/ X JLANYK:NPM

FyrmE
Kit No.
FyrRAR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

B AV O AN
A,prm,,,‘ o, @ NN
P

Ny
@ v

(A S T /e

/\V,V T \\/ |\|\J\\ hY // W\

m\.»v,//u SCSEN AN TS

R =

Ve e o
RS

RV

— 047 —

( KN610069509AA-13-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069509AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 8/ X)L AYKR:NPM 7-D
Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210087072AB GUIDE 2
2 | N210081870AD PLATE 1
3 | N210081871AB POST 2
4 1 N210081872AC PLATE 1
5| N210010127AA PLATE 4
6 | N210050219AA JOINT 8
7 | KXFBOALHAOO COLLAR 8
8 | KXFBOALMAOO BLOCK 1
9 | N210081876AB BLOCK 1
10  N210081877AB BLOCK 2
11 N210048480AA PULLEY 2
12 | N210081878AC PLATE 2
13 ' N210087045AA COLLAR 2
14 | N210087082AA COVER 1
15  N210081914AB CLAMP 2
16 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 4
17 | N510043454AA MOTOR P50B02001BXS7D 8 S
18 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 10
19 | N986MMS410 PIN MMS4-10 2
20 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 2
21 | N510017368AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X45-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
22 | N510017330AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
23 | N510020196AA SPACER CB-310E 1
24 | N210116463AB COLLAR 2
25 | N510017124AA BEARING R-830ZZ R POP25LY121 4
26 | N510030918AA SPACER CB-301E 1
27 | N510042809AB MOTOR P50B02002BXS2D 2 S
28 | N510034188AB PULLEY P26-2GT-BLP(K0703-001) 2
29 | N510003585AA BEARING DDA-1510Z2Z H POP25LY 121 2
30 XVE25BS5FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X5-12.9 SOB 2

— 048 — ( KN610069509AA-13-4 )




bS ) e
. ¥
A

o o
Zz
N\ cf| W
TEI L
S 9
RIN)
=
o
z
=s0
Mm o <
S |2
“q
3 |[Dw
3 <N
o (2N
2 IxQ2
©o |NZ
Z 0 0
= O
L L
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
e P
+ 5
© 0O
NS
X 3
D
N P
w 4
S

@m@@@@w@@@@ww

e ) @.@@9/

oe @

20y %\@# :
TR

\

@’a ) /
@@@@@@ 0006

IR
©

- 049 -

( KN610069509AA-13-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069509AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ B/X)L’\‘VF\ZNPM 7-E
Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e g % . #%8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210081879AA NUT 8
2 | N210081880AB COLLAR 4
3 | N210081881AB COLLAR 10
4 KXFBO2LXA00 COLLAR 4
5  N210005896AA NUT 8
6  N210110278AA PIECE 24
7 | N210081883AC COLLAR 4
8  N210087079AA PLATE 1
9 | KXFOORMAAOQD BEARING DDA-1510 H POP25LO1 16
10 | N510022701AA BEARING MR84ZZ 6
11 | N510021005AA SPACER CF-404E 1
12 | N510034189AB PULLEY P26-2GT-BLP(K0703-003) 8
13 | KXFODURAAOO PULLEY P34-2GT-BLP-6-44(DDA) 4
14 | N210117351AA WASHER 2
15 | N510033410AA SHIM RF010014050 2
16 | N510034190AA T-BELT 302-2GT-6(3F30N17)S-106358 2
17 | N510023371AA WASHER LLRB4-1.0 3

— 050 -

( KN610069509AA-13-5 )




o
Zz
AN cf| W
TE| L
S 9
RIN)
=
o
z
=0
Mm o <
S |28
0
3 |[>w
3 <N
o (2N
2 x99
©o [NZ
Z 0 0
= O
L L
0z >|8 ©
L 2L =2
Dl D =
4 E
L 5
T~ 0O
NS
X 5
D
N P2
w x
K

0002 V- D0 W6 B-- A == T) P>

s

/

/o

Nt
- J@@%ﬁ 2@ Q= e
g ¢
8

7
J

- 051 —

( KN610069509AA-13-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069509AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 8/ XL AYKR:NPM I-F
Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k e g % W #%8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210081873AA COLLAR 8
2 N210081874AA GUIDE 8
3 N210119553AA HOLDER 8
4 | N210062309AA HOLDER 8
5 N210081889AD HOUSING 8
6 N210081891AB HOLDER 8
7 N210068065AA SPRING 8 A
8 N210014666AC SPRING 8 A
9 N210098763AB CLAMP-ARM 16 A
10 | N210082819AB SPRING 16
11 | N210081916AB COVER 8
12 | N610067607AD NOZZLE HOLDER 8
13 | N610097899AA FILTER 8
14 | KXFOORWAAQO BEARING DDA-2015 H POP25LO1 40
15 N510037847AA BALL-SCREW BLK0608S-3.3GT+68LCP5R(32099810K020) 8
16 | N510040355AA BALL-SPLINE MAG6C1R167S1E028 8
17 | N510033382AA SHIM RF012016050 16
18 | N510017124AA BEARING R-830ZZ R POP25LY121 8
19 | N510028612AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D8.0-V3.0-T1.0 8
20 KXFO078MAAOO BEARING DDRF-1650HH R POP25LY121 8
21 N510032920AA BOLT CCBS3-12 8
22 KXF02T3AA00 JOINT M-5AU-4 8
23  KXFOCSVAAOQD BEARING DDLF-1170ZZ H POP25LY121 8
24 N510011382AA BEARING DDLF-850ZZ H POP25LY121 8
25  KXFOCSQAAOO PACKING MYA-5 16
26  N510028628AA SHIM RF002004020 8
27 N510019154AA BEARING DDR-620ZZY52 H POP13LY72 8
28  N510049558AA PIN N2X5-07 8

— 052 -

( KN610069509AA-13-6 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

[e0]
=
o
pd
S ~
[alg
=3
$ e
2 LT
2 |7y
g |5N
e [x
© pd
Z |ow
= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L L Z
e PO
L 5
© O
N>
Y 5
A\
N 2
w v
S

— 053 —

( KN610066303AA-11 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—Y Rk b N610066303AA u7/asTo
FuhBFR 8/ Z )L~y Rl E1:NPM
8
PARTS LIST Kit Name 8 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610065254AB 8 nozzle Z axis control board 8 nozzle Z axis control board 1 S
2 | N610102224AA 8 nozzle head THE axis control board 8 nozzle head THE axis control board 1 S
3 | N510041900AA NOISE-FILTER ZCAT2436-1330A 1 S

— 054 -

( KN610066303AA-11 )



FybmE

t49¥3avNo.

IN—IL ATk Kit No. N610104460AA oo N
FyhBTR T8/ XL AYR)INPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Attacr?nl:ent(8 Nozzle Head):NPM 9

( KN610104460AA-00 )

— 055 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610104460AA ¢7/asne
FobBH 18 &8/ X ILAYR):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(8 Nozzle Head):NPM 9
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210068065AA SPRING 1A
2 | N210014666AC SPRING 1A
3 | N210098763AB CLAMP-ARM 2 A
4 | N610097899AA FILTER 1

— 056 —

( KN610104460AA-00 )



u4

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

NF M

I

@ 2/ 7 A R

(10 2/ 2~y K I NPM

CNPM

(H)

2 NOZZLE HEAD

2 NOZZLE HEAD:NFM

10-A

10-C

10-D

Vi
y:

10-B

i Y
=

FNPM

)

<EDHE%(2/Xw«vﬁ

2 Nozzle Head) : NPM

(

Attachment

— 057 —

( KEJM9BS-08-4 )



FybJRE

U4
KIT LIST
=1 mE W . M= 79 B
No. Part No. Fubs Kit Name

Q'ty | Rank | Page

10 N610069507AA

2/ X JLAYR:NPM

2 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM 1 059
11 N610066313AA | 2/ X)L AYRHIfEH:NPM 2 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM 1 067
12 | N610104461AA | fHEE(2/ XILAYR)XNPM Attachment(2 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 069

— 058 —

( KEJM9BS-08-4 )



ENRE

ot _—— -

2
25| I
DN\ B o
]38
RIN7)
=
o
z
=0
Mm o <
< |2k
7
AP
2 (]
o |2N
2 K92
©o [NZ
Z N AN
= Q
W= g
0z >|8 ©
L S|z
N
+ 5
T~ 0O
NS
X 3
Y
N P2
w o
K

ASRANES

/
o

— 059 -

( KN610069507AA-10-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 2/ X )LAYER:NPM 10-A
Kit Name 2 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k R 8 % % = 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 N210082171AA BLOCK 2
2 | N210082172AA HANDLE 2
3 1 N210085978AA BRACKET 1
4 | N210095812AA BRACKET 1
5| N210120034AA COVER 1
6 ' N210085982AE BRACKET 1
7 | N210091686AA CLAMPER 2
8 ' KXFB04N8AOO NUT-PLATE 2
9 | N210122620AA PLATE 1
10 | N210095814AA BRACKET 1
11 | N510045431AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washer 4
12 | KXFODZ4ZA00 JOINT KQ2U04-00 1
13 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
14 | N510029469AA SPACER ASF-317E 2
15 | N510020146AA SPACER ASF-435E 1
16 | N510015573AA SPACER ASF-448E 2
17 | N510049778AA COUPLER MA-MS-PC4-06X08(CS33420-4) 1
18 | N610066203AA CUSHION 4
19 | N610078617AB SENSOR 1
20 | N610078618AA SENSOR 1
21 | N210119178AA BRACKET 1

— 060 —

( KN610069507AA-10-1 )




2
25| &
DN\ B o
N1
RIN7)
=
o
Zz
=0
Mm o <
< |21
7
AP
2 (]
S 2N
2 K92
©o [NZ
Z N AN
= @
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
| &
+ 5
T 0O
N>
X 3
A
N P
w 4
S

— 061 —

( KN610069507AA-10-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR 2/ X)L ~NYRINPM 10-B
Kit Name 2 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k aE 8 W& 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210085975AC PLATE 1
2 | KXFBOAPXA00 JOINT 2
3 | KXFBOAPZA00 JOINT 2
4 | N210113239AA MANIFOLD 1
5| N210085976AB PLATE 1
6  N210085977AC COVER 1
7 | N210097158AD BRACKET 1
8 | N510043456AA MOTOR P50BA2003BCS4D 2 S

9 | N510020597AA PIN MMS4-8 4
10 | N510043367AA LINEAR-WAY KR15QZ+0812-0006194(80012465M001) 2
11 | N986LH0306 BOLT LHO0306 16
12 | N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 5
13 | KXFODYM2A00 JOINT KQ2L06-M5 4
14 | KXFODZ7YAO0 JOINT KQ2S06-M5 1
15 | KXFODYT6A00 JOINT KQ2H08-01S 2
16 | KXFO81WAAO00 STEEL-BALL 4.5mm 4
17 | N510015581AA SPACER CF-335E 2
18 | N510017331AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X45-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
19 | N510034273AA SPACER ASF-590E 2
21 | N510019890AA SPACER ASF-350E 4
22 | N510031805AA SPACER CB-530E 2
23 | N510033408AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 2
25 | KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 2
26 | N510017750AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X45-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
27 | N510054501AA VALVE VQZ115R-5M0Z1-C6-X513 2
28 | N510054170AA VALVE VQZ115R-5L0Z1-M5-X550 2
29 | N610074285AC REGULATOR 1
31  N510017514AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
32 | N510044729AA FAN 109L0624H408 1
33 | N431KQ2Y06M5 JOINT KQ2Y06-M5 1
34 | KXFODZPLAOO JOINT KQ2L04-06 1
35 | N510029639AA STEEL-BALL 6.5mm 1

— 062 -

( KN610069507AA-10-2 )




S
sl ©
N = o
X 3| —
B0
=
o
Z
=0
s 23
I |ZY
4
3 |Su
© MZ
9 []N
e KO
© [NZ
Z ~ N
= Q
mmo. £
Oz Z|¥
L Tl =z
NG| D =
+ ¥ X
+ 5
sAe!
N>
X S
Y
NP
|
-

g

<)
@ @ (5004

— 063 —

( KN610069507AA-10-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 2/ X )LAYER:NPM 10-C
Kit Name 2 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210082170AA PLATE 2
2 | KXFBOAPSAOO0 NUT 2
3 | N210017657AB HOLDER 2
4 | KXFBOAPTBOO RING 2
5 | KXFBOAPUBOO HOLDER 2
6 | KXFBOAPVAOO CYLINDER 2
7 | KXFBOATVAO0 PISTON 2
8 | N210016067AB HOUSING 2
9 | KXFBOATXA00 COLLAR 2
10 | KXFBOOL1A02 CLAMP 4 A
11 | KXFBOATYAOQO RING 2
12 | KXFBOOHMAO02 ARM 2
13 | N210110278AA PIECE 2
14 | KXFBOATZAO00 RING 2
15 | N210133825AA SCREW 2
16 | KXFBOHBTAOO COUPLING 2
17 | N210026984AA DOG 2
18 | N610009394AB FILTER 2
19 | N510043455AA MOTOR P50BA2002BXS3D 2 S
20 | KXFOAL1AAQ0 BEARING 6803Z2ZCM 4
21 | KXFOA74AA00 C-RING STW-9 4
22 | KXFO5YHAAO00 PACKING MYA-6 8
23 | N431PLH4M5M JOINT PLH4-M5M 2
24 | KXFODZHVAO0 DIAPHRAGM DM2-13-13-T2.NN501(DDA) 2
25 | N510037999AA BALL-SPLINE LF6SGCSM+66LPM(12028716X002) 2
26 | N210076717AA SPRING 2 A
27 KXFODZXDA0O BEARING F-679 8
28 | KXFOE253A00 SHIM SEO0-9-12-0.3-SUS 6
29 | KXFODKMAAO00 FASTENER BX2.5-8(DA 0DKMA) 4
30 | KXFODXF3A00 TUBE 8607 2
31 | XVE26B6FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.6X6-12.9 SOB 12
32 | XVE2BSFTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2X5-12.9 SOB 2
33 | XVE26B12FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.6X12-12.9 SOB 8
34  XVE25B8FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X8-12.9 SOB 4
35  KXFODJ1AAO0 O-RING CO0614A 2
36 | KXFO2T4AA00 JOINT M-5AU-6 4
— 064 — ( KN610069507AA-10-3 )




o/ - e——

N VAL o TR

2
5| 2
=S
]38
RIN7)
=
o
z
=s0
Mm o <
2 |20
“@¢
HPE
2 (]
o |2N
2 K92
© [N<Z
Z N AN
= O
W= g
0z >|8 ©
L S|z
N
+ 5
T~ 0O
NS
X 3
Y
N P2
w 4
S

— 065 —

( KN610069507AA-10-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069507AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 2/ X )LAYER:NPM 10-D
Kit Name 2 NOZZLE HEAD:NPM
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFBOAU3A00 POST 6
2 | N210122618AA BRACKET 2
3 N210082178AA PLATE 2
4 | N210016069AA STOPPER 4
5| N210026982AA PLATE 2
6  N210122619AA DOG 2
7 | N610066208AA REFLECTOR 1
8 | N610066209AA REFLECTOR 1
9 | N510019911AA SPACER CB-302E 6
10 | KXFOEO7FAOO SPRING SP(DA KXFOEO7FAO0O0) 4
11 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
12 | N510026809AA SPACER ASB-325E 8
13 | KXFOBEUAAOO CLIP NK-4N 2
14 | N510017047AA SPACER ASB-3100E 2
15 | N510017312AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X15-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
16 | N510045030AA FILTER ZFC050-AU6X49 2
17 | N510017338AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 8
18 | N510033304AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2S (Trivalent) 8
19 | N610078616AA SENSOR 2
21 | N510048693AA SENSOR PFMV530F-1-N-X902 2

— 066 —

( KN610069507AA-10-4 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610066313AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
TyrEB R 2/ X )LAYREIEENPM "
KitName |2 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM

( KN610066313AA-10 )

— 067 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YZ R B, N610066313AA u7/aMlo
FuhBFR 2/ Z )L~y Rl ENPM
1
PARTS LIST Kit Name 2 NOZZLE HEAD (H):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610063474AB Two nozzle head THE axis control board | Two nozzle head THE axis control board 1 S
2 N510041900AA NOISE-FILTER ZCAT2436-1330A 1 S

— 068 — ( KN610066313AA-10 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FobmE N610104461AA
Kit No.

t49¥3avNo.

Section No.

FUrATT B &2/ XILAYR)NPM
Kit Name Attachment(2 Nozzle Head):NPM

12

( KN610104461AA-00 )

— 069 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610104461AA Section No.
FobBH B2/ XILAYR):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(2 Nozzle Head):NPM 12
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFBOOL1A02 CLAMP 2 A
2 | N210076717AA SPRING 1A
3 | N610009394AA FILTER 1

— 070 -

( KN610104461AA-00 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us

(L3 2DBEAw K (A)  NPM
2D _Inspection Head_ (A):NFM

(L2 2DHEA 9K (B) : NPM

2D _Inspection Head (B):NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-5 ) - 071 —



FyhbJ Ak

us
KIT LIST
= a K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
13 N610089516AA | 2DIREANYR(A)XNPM 2D_Inspection Head_(A):NPM 1 073
14 N610089517AA | 2DIEEAYR(B):NPM 2D_Inspection Head_(B):NPM 1 075

- 072 -

( KEJM9BS-08-5 )




t49¥3avNo.

o
zZ
5| @
9
wn
=
o
Zz
<
|
Md
a3
ZT
p: i [ g
S |i£8
L |9
3 <8
m%m
~ |
© (|
Zz [«
= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L Lz
H+ X
L 5
© O
N>
Y 5
A\
N 2
w @
I X

=

1 &
Attachment

- 073 —

( KN610089516AA-02 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610089516AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ZD@E’\“JE(A)ZNPM 13
Kit Name 2D Inspection Head (A):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610089548AA KIT 1
2 | N610094821AA KIT 1 S
3 | N610102514AA KIT NPM inspection head LED control PCB TypeA 1 S
4 | N610083130AA KIT PNFOAM-BA 1 S
5| N210109039AC PLATE 1
6  N210108733AC HOLDER 1
7 | N210125620AA PLATE 1
8 | N210082172AA HANDLE 2
9 | N210082171AA BLOCK 2
10 | N210108735AC COVER 1
11 | N210108736AC COVER 1
12 | N210111384AC COVER 1
13 | N210100606AC BRACKET 1
14 | N210100608AC COVER 1
15 | N210095812AA BRACKET 1
16 | N210095814AA BRACKET 1
17 | N210100612AB BRACKET 1
18 | N210100609AC BRACKET 1
19 | N210134088AA BRACKET 1
20 | N210125621AB BRACKET 1
21 | N210125622AA BRACKET 1
22 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 4
23 | N510018254AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 18
24 | N510019894AA SPACER ASF-440E 4
25 | N510018283AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 12
26 | N510038541AA SPACER CF-525E 2
27 | N510033408AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 2
28 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 4
29 | N510020911AA SPACER ASF-414E 2
30 | N510041334AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X40-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
31 | N510002011AA BOLT SRBS-M4X10 12
32  N510018367AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M4X16-45H A2J (Trivalent) 6
33 | N610108394AA Accessory:NPM Inspection 1

— 074 -

( KN610089516AA-02 )




o o
Zz

E:
S 3
RIN)

=

o

z

o

_

Md

T 3

ZT

b @ c
~ |

L S

L [29

(0]

S ¢ a

[72]

g |2

— _

© m)

z |18«

W g
o O

0z >|8 ©

L J|lL =2

I P

+ 5

© 0O

N>

X 3
A

N P

w 4

S

=

1 &
Attachment

- 075 —

( KN610089517AA-02 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610089517AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ZD@E’\“JE(B)ZNPM 14
Kit Name 2D Inspection Head (B):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610089549AA KIT 1
2 | N610094821AA KIT 1 S
3 | N610102515AA KIT NPM inspection head LED control PCB TypeB 1 S
4 | N610083130AA KIT PNFOAM-BA 1 S
5| N210109039AC PLATE 1
6  N210108733AC HOLDER 1
7 | N210125620AA PLATE 1
8 | N210082172AA HANDLE 2
9 | N210082171AA BLOCK 2
10 | N210108735AC COVER 1
11 | N210108736AC COVER 1
12 | N210111384AC COVER 1
13 | N210100606AC BRACKET 1
14 | N210100608AC COVER 1
15 | N210095812AA BRACKET 1
16 | N210095814AA BRACKET 1
17 | N210100612AB BRACKET 1
18 | N210100609AC BRACKET 1
19 | N210134088AA BRACKET 1
20 | N210125621AB BRACKET 1
21 | N210125622AA BRACKET 1
22 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 4
23 | N510018254AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 18
24 | N510019894AA SPACER ASF-440E 4
25 | N510018283AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 12
26 | N510038541AA SPACER CF-525E 2
27 | N510033408AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 2
28 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 4
29 | N510020911AA SPACER ASF-414E 2
30 | N510041334AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X40-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
31 | N510002011AA BOLT SRBS-M4X10 12
32  N510018367AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M4X16-45H A2J (Trivalent) 6
33 | N610108394AA Accessory:NPM Inspection 1

— 076 —

( KN610089517AA-02 )




ué

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

S NPM

Ay R HE D NPM

DISPENSER HEAD(H)

p=3
7

A R NEPM
DISPENSER HEAD:NPM

2
15-A

® s

15-0

15-E

15-F

15-B

15-C

NPM

Labe l (DISPENSER HEAD)

FNPM

AN b

&
Attachment (DISPENSER HEAD)

HES (4

“NPM

- Oo77 —

( KEJM9BS-08-6 )



FyhbJ Ak

ué
KIT LIST
o —
i Bl b oo Eitd
15 ' N610083014AA FEfANYENPM DISPENSER HEAD:NPM 1 o79
16  N610109740AA  $8HR-ZE&HSRILEMAYRINPM Label(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM 1 091
17 'N610083275AA BHRAYEHEIE:NPM DISPENSER HEAD(H):NPM 1 093
18 N610111666AA TRRERANYR)INPM Attachment(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM 1 095

- 078 —

( KEJMIBS-08-6 )



2
25| I
| W©O
RE| -
RI)
=
o
z
)
<
LLl
2 |zL
T 1ZE
S |[£»
fee) NZ
o AE
S o
o [EO
Z ¥
= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
H X
L 5
© O
N>
Y 5
A
N P
w v
S

- 079 -

( KN610083014AA-17-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610083014AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FURETR | BAAURNPM 15-A
Kit Name DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210115250AB PLATE 1
2 N210130912AB BRACKET 2
3 N210108910AC BRACKET 2
4 N210115252AB BRACKET 2
5 N210106773AA SPRING 2
6 N210130921AB COVER 1
7 | N210115274AA BRACKET 2
8  N210130924AA COVER 2
9  N510030907AA SPACER CB-340E 2
10 | N510021405AA SPACER CB-318E 2
11 | KXFO4BQAADO STEEL-BALL 2mm 2
12 | N560PB10-081 GREASE-NIPPLE PB107 Type 2
13 | N510054525AA LINEAR-WAY 2SRS12MQZUUC1S+125LPM(02298108K010) 2
14 | N5541AP4 O-RING P4 1-type A 4
15 | N510017331AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X45-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
16 | N506D3K STEEL-BALL 3mm 2
— 080 — ( KN610083014AA-17-1 )




2
5| &
| W©O
A
RN
=
o
z
)
<
LLl
2 |zL
< x
S Z W
S |ZLa
fee) NZ
o AE
S o
o [EO
Z ¥
= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
H X
T
L S
© O
N>
N <
|
2 %)
N B
w v
S

s Ve ! N
AT e
AN 10 @)
N/ MR
N
AR
. A = e N
T nywv e
) CHOB-@)—6 1 St
- Auuﬁﬂvnv 9 ywwﬁ\\%wwww‘nﬂ
N

- 081 —

( KN610083014AA-17-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610083014AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FobBH | ERAYENPM 15-8
Kit Name | DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
28 R% R & % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210115273AA BRACKET 2
2 N510008188AA MOTOR TS4602N1521E500 2
3 | N510055031AA COUPLING XBW-19C2-4.5-BTx5 2
4 | KXFODJSAAQ0 BEARING 70M6DF/GMP5 2
5 N510041668AA BALL-SCREW BLK0812S-3GT+127LCp3R©(32207708K000) 2
6 | N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-Type(M6X1) 2
7 | KXFO62CAAO00 LOCK-NUT WBKO06L-01 2
8 | N510054492AA WASHER 87FWASB-D10.0-V6.0-T2.0 2
9 | N210132193AB COVER 2
10 | 1048329013 CUSHION 2
11 | N210134143AB BRACKET 2
12 | N510026688AA WASHER SSSWA5-2.0 6
13 | N610109738AA HEATER 2 S
- 082 - ( KNG10083014AA-17-2 )




y &_an

7
i
2 2 2

o O

2
25| 2
DN\ B o
]9
RN
=
o
Z
)
<
L
2 |zZ
T 25
S |[L£n
fee) NZ
S |¢ i
o o
o €0
Z ¥
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L 2|+ Z
H X
L 5
© 0O
M~ >
A
A
N P
w v
S

— 083 —

( KN610083014AA-17-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610083014AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR BN YENPM 15-C
Kit Name DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210131383AB MANIFOLD 1
2 | N210121953AC BRACKET 2
3 | N210130913AB BRACKET 1
4 | N210130914AB BRACKET 1
5 | N210130915AA COVER 1
6 | N210115270AA PLATE 2
7 | N210131828AB COVER 1
8 | N210134625AB BRACKET 1
9 | N210133374AA BRACKET 1
10 | N986MMS410 PIN MMS4-10 4
11  N310E39S64 SLIT E39-S64 6
12 | N510054493AA VALVE VQZ115R-5MOZ1-M5-X550 2
13 | KXFOE2F9A00 JOINT KQ2T04-M5 1
14  KXFODZ52A00 JOINT KQ2H04-M5 1
15  KXFOOWCAAOQ0 SILENCER AN120-M5 1
16 | N510018030AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 12
17  KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 1
18 | KXFO90KAAO00 JOINT KJW04-M5 1
19 | KXFO2TGAA00 PLUG M-5P 3
20 | N510041803AA JOINT KK2S-M5M 2
21 | N510013793AA JOINT KK2P-04L 2
22 | N610113879AA SENSOR 1
23 | N610074285AC REGULATOR 1
25 | N610113880AA SENSOR 1
26 | N610094414AA SENSOR 1

— 084 — ( KN610083014AA-17-3 )




2
35| T
= [Te)
RE| -
RIN)
=
o
Z
a)
<
LLl
2 |zL
< x
S Z W
S |Lw
fee) NZ
o AE
S o
o €9
Z ¥
= O
W 2
Oz >| ©
L Z|L Z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
DA
w v
S

S
4 gwwumv 7 528 @O
~ 0 @y B . .
M I € ) 1 C) N mwmwﬁawﬁmmv_muv mMW.aga )] &.\L
) . & @

DOLDIEL S A
§0)890——@E0)0) m——

did &

— 085 —

( KN610083014AA-17-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610083014AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR BN YENPM 15-D
Kit Name DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210110221AA PIECE 8
2 | N210115253AB HOUSING 2
3 | N210131831AA BLOCK 2
4 1 N210101657AA COLLAR 4
5| N210101661AB SHAFT 4
6 | N210101662AC NUT 4
7 | N210108831AA KEY 4
8 | N210131990AA PLATE 2
9 | XXE25C3FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M2.5X3-45H SOB 8
10 | N510042809AB MOTOR P50B02002BXS2D 4 S

11 | N510042425AA COUPLING SFC-010DA2-4B-5B 4
12 | KXFOALBAAQDO BEARING 695272 8
13 | N510041462AA COLLAR 87FABSC-V5.0-D7.0-L10.5 4
14 | KXFOOM7AAO00 BEARING 680122 8
15 | KXFOE4HHAO00 BEARING MF106ZZ1 8
16 | N510018477AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 2 10H A2J (Trivalent) 12
17 | N510020590AA PIN MMS3-10 4
18 | N510017258AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
19 | N510004011AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M1.6X4-A2-70 12
20 | N510043655AA COLLAR 87FABSC-V11.0-D13.0-L10.5 4
21 | N643RN5 NUT RN5 4
22 | N510026566AA WASHER MMSRB5.5-2.0 4
25 | N510021208AA WASHER LLRB6-1.0 2
26 | N210136896AA GEAR 2
27 | N210136897AA GEAR 2
28 | N210136898AA GEAR 4
29  N210101663AB PIN 2
30 | N210101664AA COLLAR 2

— 086 — ( KN610083014AA-17-4 )




2
]
=| ©
RE| -
RN
=
o
Z
a)
<
LLl
2 |zZ
T 1ZE
S |[L£n
fee) NZ
o AE
S o
o [EO
Z |
= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H+ X
T
L S
© O
NS
v <
|
2
N B
w v
S

- 087 —

( KN610083014AA-17-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610083014AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R FEHANYRNPM 15-E
Kit Name DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210108825AC HOLDER 2
3 | N210136910AA COLLAR 2
4 | N210138759AA HOLDER 2
51 N210136913AC PIN 6
6 | N210101812AA SPRING 6
8  N210136915AC HOLDER 2
9 | KXFBO3LMAOO ADAPTER-HEAD 2
10 | N210136912AB HOUSING 2
13 | N210135671AB DOG 2
14 | N210136917AB PLATE 1
16 | N210136919AB PLATE 1
17 | N610114373AA NOZZLE HOLDER 2
18 | N610114372AA OUTER SHAFT 1
19 | N210135663AA CAP 1
20 | N210135664AA COLLAR 1
21 | N210135666AA HOLDER 1
22 | N210135667AA SHAFT 1
23 | N210135668AA CAP 1
24 | N210135669AA SPRING 1
25  N510018353AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M2X2-45H A2J (Trivalent) 2
26 | KXFODAAAAOO PIN 1615101-16040 1
27 | N554C00502P3 O-RING CO0502P3 1
28 | N510023201AA BOLT SSH-M3X6-EL 6
29 | N510004338AA BEARING 6803ZZCM NS7 4
30 | N510003048AA NUT FUO3SUS 2
31 | KXFODYKZAO00 BEARING 6704LLF 4
32 | N510020583AA PIN MMS2.5-10 4
33 | N510022876AA PLUNGER 87PFSSN4 4
34 | 0864C582221 RING Bancord Round Belts (#480-PHI3) (Drawing available) 2
35 | N5541AP18 O-RING P18 1-type A 2
36 | N510048080AA JOINT KSH04-01S 2
38 | N510017261AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
39 | KXFOASFAAOQO0 S-RING ISTW-18 2
41 | N510048084AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V17.0-T1.5 2
42 | N210138758AA GEAR 2
43 | N210136899AA GEAR 2
46 | N210135169AB PLATE 2
47 | N210136920AC HOLDER 2
48 | N210136214AA COLLAR 4
49 | N210135665AA COLLAR 2
50 | N554C03835N0 O-RING CO3835N0 1
51 | N210140536AA HOLDER 2
52 | N210136909AA WASHER 2
53 | N210136908AA WASHER 2
54 | N510020576AA PIN MMS2-6 4
55 | N510018225AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M2.5X4-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 6
56 | N510052725AA WASHER 87FWSSM-D6.0-V3.0-T1.0 6
57 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 088 —

( KN610083014AA-17-5 )




IN—=YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610083014AA £9%3uNo.

Kit No. Section No.
TN | BfAYENPM o
KitName | DISPENSER HEAD:NPM

( KN610083014AA-17-6 )

— 089 -




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610083014AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R FEHANYRNPM 15-F
Kit Name DISPENSER HEAD:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210082171AA BLOCK 2
2 | N210082172AA HANDLE 2
3 | N210130916AB BRACKET 1
4 ' N210130917AB BRACKET 1
5 | N210130918AB BRACKET 1
6 | N210134618AB BRACKET 1
7 | N210131832AA BRACKET 1
8 | N210134622AB COVER 1
9 | N210134529AB COVER 1
10  N210130926AA BRACKET 1
11 N210130927AB BRACKET 1
13 | N610113786AB BRACKET 1
14 N510031805AA SPACER CB-530E 2
15 | N510033408AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 2
16 | N510017750AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X45-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
17 | N510045431AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washer 14
18 | N510056595AA COUPLER MA-MS-PC1-06(CS33843-2) 1
19  N510019889AA SPACER ASF-325E 4
20 | N510002011AA BOLT SRBS-M4X10 12
21 | KXFO9ZVAAO00 JOINT KQ2R04-06 1
22 | N510017330AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
23 | N510032918AA BOLT CCBS3-20 2
25 | N610083228AB FAN 2
26 | N510015643AA SPACER ASF-316E 2

— 090 - ( KN610083014AA-17-6 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

16

EIRNILEHAYER):NPM

N
D || U

=
o
z
)
W
H =,
o v«&g B Y avan
S w .@IllAv BN A O
N yam=VV /. ) == LI
> 2 @@v‘ (= O S
S o »V' RS,
S |Wme AN T 20
2 |3 — By od.ﬂw,
m .._.WMb \0 o Oy ‘Aw\ -
pzd %h_a A %
= o
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
DD =
H X
+ 5
IANNS!
N>
Y 5
2 n
DA
|l
< g

- 091 -

( KN610109740AA-04 )



FybRE

O [SY 't7:/3>N0
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610109740AA Section No.
Fur& IR - EESINILERANYR)INPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM 16
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N986PC010301 LABEL PC010301 1 'S
- 092 -

( KN610109740AA-04 )



t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

17

N610083275AA

ZFE A YRHE:NPM

DISPENSER HEAD(H):NPM

= O
Wl 2
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H T X

T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D -

%)

N B
o_ R
< g

13

AP ) D

TN, ——
s Y et o) i
e

2 EN i )
A TPAMN TN o -
AN N 77 AT
ML N Emy) oot o B ,
QS ONEY Y. o/ =4
/= 1Y & ==—7/%
i / . = /75

— 093 -

( KN610083275AA-09 )



o e VAN TR t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit '\"'l“('). N610083275AA Socion No.
FobBH FERA YR E:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name DISPENSER HEAD(H):NPM 17
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610112762AA PCB 1S
2| N610112761AA PCB 1 s
3 | N510055083AA TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLE | E5ZN-2TNH03TC-70-1 1. s

— 094 -

( KN610083275AA-09 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610111666AA t49¥3avNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyr& TR TEMmEmANYER):NPM 18

Kit Name Attachment(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM

( KN610111666AA-05 )

(@

0

— 095 -




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YZ R BN, N610111666AA u77asTo
Ty B FR TREMEHRANYE)INPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM 18

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N210135664AA COLLAR 2 A

2 | N210135665AA COLLAR 4 A

3| 0864C582221 RING Bancord Round Belts (#480-PHI3) (Drawing available) 2

— 09%6 -

( KN610111666AA-05 )



u7

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

Nozzle Chandger

FNPM

)

(12 NozZzle Head

@D /AVF12Fr—(2/20AE) I NPM

(20) /ZVF1 750 (B/AhAuF) I NPM

NozzZle Changer
(2 Nozzle Head)

Nozzle Changer
(B8 Nozzle Head

FNPM

CNPM

)

- 097 -

( KEJM9BS-08-7 )



FyhbJ Ak

u7
KIT LIST
=1 mE W . = 7V B
No. Part No. Fubs Kit Name

Q'ty | Rank | Page

19 N610074584AA

JANFToTr—(12/ X )LAYR)NPM

Nozzle Changer(12 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 099
20 N610074585AA | /RITFIPr—@8/ZILAYRINPM Nozzle Changer(8 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 0101
21 N610074586AA | /RILFIYPv—(2/XILAYFINPM Nozzle Changer(2 Nozzle Head):NPM 1 0103

— 098

( KEJM9BS-08-7 )



IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbRE | N610074584AA t5%auNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyhBTR J XIWFToox—(12/ X)L YR)INPM 19

Kit Name Nozzle Changer(12 Nozzle Head):NPM

( KN610074584AA-05 )

— 099 -




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10074584AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R JAINFoov—(12/ X ILAYER):NPM 19
Kit Name Nozzle Changer(12 Nozzle Head):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210120264AA BASE 1
2 | N210106444AC HOLDER 1
3 | N210092260AB SHUTTER 1
5| N210092262AA COLLAR 3
6 | N210092265AA GUIDE 1
7 | N210092266AA GUIDE 1
8 | N210092267AA BLOCK 2
9 | N210092268AB BLOCK 1
10 | N210092269AB BLOCK 1
11 | N210119468AB BLOCK 1
12 | N210095852AA SPRING 1
13 | N210105021AA GUIDE 1
14 | N210119469AA GUIDE 1
15 | KXFOAB1AA00 BEARING 634Z2Z1MC3 4
16 | N510030561AA SPACER CB-402E 4
17 | N510020598AA PIN MMS4-15 4
18 | N510039650AA BEARING 693T12AZZMC3 4
19 | N510019911AA SPACER CB-302E 4
20 | N510020591AA PIN MMS3-15 4
21 | N510030217AA SPACER CB-305E 2
22 | N510038175AA SPACER C-505 1
24 | N510032921AA BOLT CCBS3-10 1
25 | N510017613AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
27 | N510036436AA BOLT LH0325 Trivalent chromate 4
28 | N510020604AA PIN MMS4-45 1
29 | N210120266AA BLOCK 1
30 | N986MMS410 PIN MMS4-10 2
31| N210106832AB STOPPER 1
32 | N210103604AB BLOCK 1
33 | N210117350AA WASHER 1

— 0100 — ( KN610074584AA-05 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610074585AA t5%3No.
Kit No. Section No.

Fob& I XIWFoox—(8/ X)LAYE)NPM 20

Kit Name Nozzle Changer(8 Nozzle Head):NPM

( KN610074585AA-06 )

— 0101 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074585AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R JANNFIoov—(8/XILANYR):NPM 20
Kit Name Nozzle Changer(8 Nozzle Head):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210120272AA BASE 1
2 | N210093186AD HOLDER 1
3 | N210092540AA SHUTTER 1
5| N210092262AA COLLAR 3
6 | N210092265AA GUIDE 1
7 | N210092266AA GUIDE 1
8 | N210092267AA BLOCK 2
9 | N210092268AB BLOCK 1
10 | N210092269AB BLOCK 1
11 | N210119468AB BLOCK 1
12 | N210095852AA SPRING 1
13 | N210093188AA GUIDE 1
14 | N210119469AA GUIDE 1
15 | KXFOAB1AA00 BEARING 634Z2Z1MC3 4
16 | N510030561AA SPACER CB-402E 4
17 | N510020598AA PIN MMS4-15 4
18 | N510039650AA BEARING 693T12AZZMC3 4
19 | N510030918AA SPACER CB-301E 4
20 | N510020591AA PIN MMS3-15 4
21 | N510030217AA SPACER CB-305E 2
22 | N510038175AA SPACER C-505 1
24 | N510032921AA BOLT CCBS3-10 1
25 | N510017613AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
27 | N510036436AA BOLT LH0325 Trivalent chromate 4
28 | N510020604AA PIN MMS4-45 1
29 | N986MMS410 PIN MMS4-10 2
30 | N210120266AA BLOCK 1
31| N210106832AB STOPPER 1
32 | N210103604AB BLOCK 1
33 | N510020196AA SPACER CB-310E 1
34 | N210120129AA BLOCK 1
35 | N510017311AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X14-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
36 | N210117350AA WASHER 1

— 0102 —

( KN610074585AA-06 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

21

N610074586AA

JRAIWFIoTv—(2/ X ILAYR):NPM

Nozzle Changer(2 Nozzle Head):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0103 —

( KN610074586AA-04 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074586AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R JANNFIoov—(2/ X ILAYR):NPM 21
Kit Name Nozzle Changer(2 Nozzle Head):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210106453AB BASE 1
2 | N210095854AC SHUTTER 1
4 1 N210092627AA BLOCK 2
5| N210092629AA COLLAR 1
6 | N210100265AA GUIDE 2
7 | N210092268AB BLOCK 1
8 | N210092269AB BLOCK 1
10 | N210086260AA SPRING 2
11 | N210100268AA GUIDE 1
12 | KXFOAB1AA00 BEARING 634ZZ1MC3 4
13 | N510030561AA SPACER CB-402E 4
14 | N510020598AA PIN MMS4-15 4
15 | N510039650AA BEARING 693T12AZZMC3 4
16 | N510030918AA SPACER CB-301E 4
17 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 4
18 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 12
19 | N510019914AA SPACER CB-308E 2
21 | N510020595AA PIN MMS3-35 2
22 | N210106832AB STOPPER 1
23 | N210103604AB BLOCK 1
24 | N510020196AA SPACER CB-310E 1
25 | N210119476AA GUARD 1
— 0104 — ( KN610074586AA-04 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us

0D HELEBER
Proofreading treatment

device Tixation part

( KEJM9BS-08-8 )

— 0105 —

<z

€3 718

MASTER JIG




FyhbJ Ak

us
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
22 N610097389AA HRIEAEEERR Proofreading treatment device fixation part 1 0107
23 N610106576AA JL AR MASTER JIG 1 0109

— 0106 —

( KEJM9BS-08-8 )




o
Z2
e N
3|
N
N7
©
@®
o
c
K=l
T
X
&
(O]
O
>
(0]
©
-—
[
()
Bm
2 [E3
o ({42
8 —
G fl o
o =5Mmm
o A_He
0 sylﬂ
— _._In_O
© |79
Zz B

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

— 0107 —

( KN610097389AA-06 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610097389AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR *BJEIE;JSE@E%B o 22
Kit Name Proofreading treatment device fixation part
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210121933AD BASE 1
2 | N210134075AA PIN 4
3 | N210092267AA BLOCK 2
4 | N210092269AB BLOCK 1
5| N210092268AB BLOCK 1
6 | N210119172AA PLATE 1
8 | N210118659AA PLATE 1
9 ' N210118657AA PLATE 1
10 | N210121934AB PLATE 1
11 | N210121930AA PLATE 1
12 | N210134076AA COVER 1
13 | N510020878AA PIN 87MS4-10 14
14 | N510026246AA PIN 87MS3-15 4
15 | N510030217AA SPACER CB-305E 1
16 | XPM2B6FW PIN Dowel pin 2X6, Type-B, Steel, Substrate 5
17 | N510022744AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X8-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 4
18 | N510025697AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 2.6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
19 | N510009576AA SPACER 3382330-40020 4

— 0108 —

( KN610097389AA-06 )




IK—YLATHh FUR@E | N§10106576AA #9%3No.
Kit No. Section No.
TyrEB R LA
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name MASTER JIG 23
)
( KN610106576AA-03 ) — 0109 —




o e VAN TR t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit '\"'l“('). N610106576AA Socion No.
FobBH TR
PARTS LIST Kit Name MASTER JIG 23
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210118661AC PLATE 1
— 0110 —

( KN610106576AA-03 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

U9

BUI5IZy b BEAwE ) NPM
Test Dispense Unit
(DISPENSER HEAD) i NPM

(D) HER (BTHEIZw k (2FAwE) ) NPM
Attachment(Test Dispense Unit
(DISPENSER HEAD) ) :NPM

REBUZT-2a7 (2o b ) INPM @) HES(REFBURT Y32 (ZHAw ) ) I NPM
NDZZLE CLEANING Attachment
STATION(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM  (Nozzle Cleaning Station(DISPENSER HEAD)):NPM

R

( KEJM9BS-08-9 ) - 0111 —



FyhbJ Ak

U9
KIT LIST
= =] = =
| oo b o || i
24 N610092665AA B TITHEI=YMEHNYR)INPM Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM 1 0113
25 N610115551AA  fTR&UETITS =y NERAYR))NPM Attachment(Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD)):NPM 1 o117
26 NB610115550AA  HEMYRT—a(EmAYR)NPM Nozzle Cleaning Station(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM 1 0119
27 N610116404AA fTRBUREIMYRT—a(EmAYF))NPM Attachment(Nozzle Cleaning Station(DISPENSER 1 0121

HEAD)):NPM

- 0112 —

( KEJM9BS-08-9 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610092665AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FIRE TR BT yNMERAYR)INPM 94-A
Kit Name Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM

( KN610092665AA-04-1 )

— 0113 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610092665AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ %T*TBJ:WI‘*(Z—%E’\“}F)ZNPM 24-A
Kit Name Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210135216AA BASE 1
2 | N210131679AA PLATE 1
4 | N210135218AA BLOCK 1
5| N210092269AB BLOCK 1
6 | N210092268AB BLOCK 1
8 | N210111278AB PLATE 1
9 | N210135219AA BRACKET 1
10 | N210135220AA BRACKET 1
11 | N510054580AA LINEAR-WAY LWL5C1R45E446 1
12 | N510017252AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.6X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
14 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 6
15 | N510024882AA SPACER CB-303E 2
16 | KXF0525AA00 PIN SPP2-6 2
17 | N510032513AA BOLT MMSB4.5-25 1
18 | N510020196AA SPACER CB-310E 1
19 | N510017093AA SPACER CB-315E 1
20 | N610114116AA RACK 1
21 | N510052370AA SPRING C148 1

- 0114 — ( KN610092665AA-04-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610092665AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FIRE TR BT yNMERAYR)INPM 94-B
Kit Name Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM

( KN610092665AA-04-2 )

— 0115 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610092665AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ %T*TBJ:WI‘*(Z—%E’\“}F)ZNPM 24-B
Kit Name Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210132150AA HOUSING 1
2 | N210111281AB SHAFT 1
3 N210132145AA COLLAR 2
4 | N210132151AA COLLAR 2
51 N210132146AA HOUSING 1
6 | N210111284AB SHAFT 1
7 | N210112589AA SHAFT 2
8 | N210112529AA TAPE 1
9 | N210132138AA WASHER 1
10 | N210132144AA WASHER 1
11 | KXFO90GAAOO BEARING MR148Z2Z 4
12 | N510043012AA CLUTCH OWC5-11-7 1
13 | N6330WC8-012 CLUTCH OWC8-16-5.5-L 1
14 | N554C00508A O-RING CO0508A 1
15 | KXF0526AA00 PIN SPP2-8 1
16 | KXFODWMGAOO0 TORQUE-LIMITER OTLC 6-100A 1
17 | N554C00513A O-RING CO0513A 1
18 | N510043019AA WASHER 87FWASB-D10.0-V8.0-T2.0 1
19 | N610090893AA GEAR 1

— 0116 —

( KN610092665AA-04-2 )




IN—=ILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUPRE  ING10115551AA ErvaNe
Kit No. Section No.

Fyb£& TR HBRIETITE 1=y EHAYE)NPM .

Kit Name Attachment(Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD)):NPM

( KN610115551AA-02 )

- 0117 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610115551AA ¢7/asne
X2 E HBREETITE 1=y EHAYE)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(Test Dispense Unit (DISPENSER HEAD)):NPM 25
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210112529AA TAPE 2 A
— 0118 —

( KN610115551AA-02 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fob@mE | N610115550AA £9%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.

ForEH | RERURT LI BmAIR NP "

Kit Name NOZZLE CLEANING STATION(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM

( KN610115550AA-03 )

- 0119 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE N610115550AA 25%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FuhBFR HEMYRT—2a (EHANYR)NPM 06
Kit Name NOZZLE CLEANING STATION(DISPENSER HEAD):NPM
72+ RE B & I ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210141159AA BOX 1
2 | N610116409AA CUSHION 1A
3 | N210141158AA PLATE 1
4 | N510000299AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X10-12.9 SOB 1
5 | XSS2+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M2X6-A2-70 2
6 | N510018492AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 2 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
7 | N510018324AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 2 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
8  N510017843AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M2-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0120 —

( KN610115550AA-03 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbRE | N610116404AA t5%auNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fybka TR TRABUIHEIMYRT— a2 (EHAYR)NPM 97

Kit Name Attachment(Nozzle Cleaning Station(DISPENSER HEAD)):N

( KN610116404AA-00 )

- 0121 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610116404AA Section No.
X2 E HBREREFIYRT— 3 (ERAYR)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(Nozzle Cleaning Station(DISPENSER HEAD)):N 21

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N610116409AA CUSHION 1

- 0122 — ( KN610116404AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

uio

RGN TN ) T NPM
AtTachment
(Single Conveyvar ) NPM

(29 BRALFLINHE  NPM
Board Holder For Single:NPM
29-A

@0 ¥ 743K 7 INPM
Single Conveyor  NPM

28-A [28-F

26-B [28-F

28-C [28-G

( KEJM9BS-08-10 ) — 0123 —



FyhbJ Ak

u1o
KIT LIST
= =) shr 2| =s
| oo o o | | P
28 N610070183AA U ILary T NPM Single Conveyor:NPM 1 0125
29 NB610070202AA | EARARILF L LT L3 IENPM Board Holder For Single:NPM 1 0139
30 N610104462AA | B 2T LAV ATINPM Attachment(Single Conveyor):NPM 1 0145

— 0124 —

( KEJMIBS-08-10 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-A

N610070183AA

U7 I aAUARTNPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0125 —

( KN610070183AA-12-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070183AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ ?>7‘1b3>&72NPM 28-A
Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1] N210130332AA FRAME 1
2 N210136408AA PLATE 2
3 N210105094AA GUIDE 2
4| N210120914AA GUIDE 2
5 N210105096AB GUIDE 2
6 N210105097AC GUIDE 2
7 | N210092041AA PULLEY 6
8  N210088855AA RING 6 A
9 N210105339AB GUIDE 2
10 | N210130333AA BRACKET 1
11 | N210108966AB BRACKET 1
13 | N210092072AA BRACKET 1
14 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 7 sic
15 | N510051283AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX645.5LX0.65T 1A
16 | N510037843AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX1314.5LX0.65T 2 A
17 | N510037844AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX727.5LX0.65T 2 A
18 | N510032033AA BOLT CCBSS3-6 14
19 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 6
21 | N510037036AA SPACER CF-510E 2
22 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 30
— 0126 — ( KN610070183AA-12-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-B

N610070183AA

D LA RT NPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

- 0127 —

( KN610070183AA-12-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070183AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR :/_\/7“11/3‘/&7:NPM 28-B
Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210122557AA FRAME 1
2 | N210092050AC BRACKET 1
3 | N210092053AB BRACKET 1
4 | N210109852AA BRACKET 1
5 | N210092057AA BRACKET 1
7 | N510051284AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX505.5LX0.65T 1A
8 | N510016260AA SPACER CF-412E 2
9 | N510044609AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R28X13LINK 1
10 | N510017614AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
11 | N510017620AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
12 | N510044606AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PIA 2
13 | N510044607AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PKA 2

— 0128 —

( KN610070183AA-12-2 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-C

N610070183AA

U7 AU ARTNPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FyrmE
Kit No.
FyrRAR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0129 —

( KN610070183AA-12-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070183AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ ?>7‘1b3>&72NPM 28-C
Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210092046AC PLATE 8
2 | N210032462AA BRACKET 2
3 | N210136253AA CLAMPER 4
4 | N210105726AC DOG 2
5 | N210136254AA CLAMPER 4
6 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 6
7 | N510021007AA SPACER CF-408E 4
8 | N510032606AA BOLT CCBS3-8 8
9 | N510043269AA SPACER CU-302PH 8
10  N510038301AA CYLINDER CUJB10-10-DCL6271L 8
12 | N510017257AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 32
13 | N510018492AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 2 10H A2J (Trivalent) 32
14 N510040246AA LINEAR-WAY LWLC7C1R30BT1H 16
15 | N510017260AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 32
16 N510015651AA SPACER CF-410E 15
17 | N510017520AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 15
18  N510040164AB FIBER CFT0209 3
19  N510055277AA JOINT KJL02-M3 16
20 | N610081712AA SENSOR 1
21 | N210136409AA ORIFICE-RING 16

— 0130 — ( KN610070183AA-12-3 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-D

N610070183AA

U7 I aAUARTNPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0131 —

( KN610070183AA-12-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070183AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ ?>7‘1b3>&72NPM 28-D
Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210122656AB PLATE 1
2 N210108815AB BRACKET 1
3 N210108817AC BRACKET 1
4| N210109336AA SHAFT 4
5 N210108821AB BLOCK 1
6 N210105113AA COVER 1
7 | N210117326AA COLLAR 2
8  KXFOEOSUAOQO T-BELT 470XL037 1
9 KXF03GOAAOO BEARING SFB38-10 4
10 | N510042937AA BALL-SCREW XSTR01204C1DFC7-630-PO(PA011700) 2
11 | N510039602AA LINEAR-WAY PU150510ALK1-02PCT 2
12 | N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-type(M6X1) 2
13 | KXFOCXJAAOO PIN 1017003-50010 6
15 | N510030782AA PULLEY R101-N610058297AAS-F-PK 2
16 | KXFO2TLAAOO JOINT M-5UT 8
17 | N510044962AA JOINT M-5ALHU-2 8
18 | N510045100AA TUBE TCU0212-2-DPI00541 2
19 | N510040055AA JOINT KJU02-00 8
20 | KXFO2T3AAQ0 JOINT M-5AU-4 8
21| N510044963AA JOINT M-5AU-2 8
22 | N510044600AA CAP LG-CAP/M3 26
23 | N510045005AA JOINT KJP-02 8
24 | N510015649AA SPACER CF-305E 2

- 0132 — ( KN610070183AA-12-4 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-E

N610070183AA

U7 LAV ARTNPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0133 —

( KN610070183AA-12-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070183AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ ?>7‘1b3>&72NPM 28-E
Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210122658AB PLATE 1
2 | N210118961AB BRACKET 1
3 1 N210113251AC BRACKET 1
4 | KXFB0210A00 PIN 4
51 N210105101AC BLOCK 1
6 ' N210092051AA BRACKET 1
7 | N210092070AC BRACKET 1
8 | N210092071AE BRACKET 1
9 | N210092074AA BRACKET 1
11 | N510024787AA BEARING 600022 2
12 | N510034822AA COUPLING Special MSF-20-D8XD8(2-M5) 1
13 | N510020808AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M6x25-6g A2-70 no mark 2
14 | N510038131AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M6x80-6g A2-70 Full thread no mark 2
15 | N510015195AA SPACER ASF-452E 4
16 | N510039161AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X40-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) Full thread 1
17 | KXFODYM2A00 JOINT KQ2L06-M5 1
18 | KXFOOWCAAOQO0 SILENCER AN120-M5 2
19 | N510052032AA VALVE 4GA140-C6-A2N-FL424713-3 1
20 | N510024582AA BLOCK VQ1000-FPG-C6M5 1
21 | KXFO89MAA00 RING R4X0.5 2
22 | KXFODZJ5A00 JOINT KQ2L06-99 2
23 | KXFOE48YAOO0 JOINT KQ2Y04-M5 2
24 | N510017681AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M10X50-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
25 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 1

— 0134 — ( KN610070183AA-12-5 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-F

N610070183AA

U7 I aAUART NPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FyrmE
Kit No.
FyrRAR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0135 —

( KN610070183AA-12-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070183AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ ?>7‘1b3>&72NPM 28-F
Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210117583AA BRACKET 1
2 | N210092049AA BRACKET 1
3 N210109334AB BRACKET 1
4 N210105345AA RAIL 1
5 N210119056AA COVER 1
6  N510052033AA MANIFOLD M4GA110-C4-A2N-4-FL424709-3 1
7 | KXFODZKJAOO JOINT KQ2L04-99 4
8  N510029522AA SPACER CF-320E 2
9 | N510017329AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X40-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
10 | N510035086AA AMP FX-101-PFS 12
11 | N510029536AA SPACER CF-414E 2
12 | N510044610AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R50X16LINK 1
13 | N510029495AA SPACER ASF-458E 3
14 | KXFODZQCA00 JOINT KQ2W04-99 4
15 | N510047869AA VALVE 4GA119-C4-E2-3 4
16 | N510047868AA MANIFOLD M4GA1-00-4 1
17 | N510045001AA JOINT GWS6-6 1
18 | N418SLW6S SILENCER SLW-6S 2
19 | KXFO57WAA00 PLUG Plug 1/8 3

— 0136 — ( KN610070183AA-12-6 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

28-G

N610070183AA

DU I AVARTNPM
Single Conveyor:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0137 —

( KN610070183AA-12-7 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No, N610070183AA Soion No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ :/\/7‘11/3\/&72NPM 28-G

Kit Name Single Conveyor:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210117502AA COVER 1
2 N210114293AA COVER 1
3 N210117503AB DUCT 1
4| N210117504AB DUCT 1
5  N510020962AA SPACER BSF-424E 2
6 N510031125AA SPACER BSF-434E 2
7 | N210119825AA SHEET 1
— 0138 — ( KN610070183AA-12-7 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

29-A

N610070202AA

ERRILE 22T )Lt IENPM
Board Holder For Single:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0139 —

( KN610070202AA-09-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070202AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR %#ETI'\)L@*‘/‘/?“)L?\TFE:NPM 20-A
Kit Name Board Holder For Single:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210128435AC PLATE 2
2 N210128436AB PLATE 2
3 N210105699AB PLATE 2
4 N210130350AA GUIDE 4
5 N210091597AA CYL-NUT 4
6 KXFBOOV7A00 CYL-NUT 4
8  N210105700AB DOG 2
9  KXFBOA3CAOQ0 BRACKET 2
10 | N210091613AA STOPPER 2
12 | N510035080AA LINEAR-BUSH LMH16UU 8
13 | N510035081AA LINEAR-BUSH LMFC16LUU 8
14 | N210117339AA WASHER 6
15 | KXFOABPAAOO CYLINDER CJ2F16-115 4
16 | KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 4
17 | N510020790AA PLUNGER 87BSJ4 2
18 | KXFOCTJAA0O SPRING 6659 2
19 | N210117337AA WASHER 4
20 N510037917AA SPACER ASF-595E 2
21 | N210117340AA WASHER 8
22  N510032029AA BOLT CCBSS5-12 4
23 | N510035767AA SPACER CF-504E 8
24  N510035110AA SHAFT SF16257M05B 8
25  KXFOE36FA00 JOINT KQ2K04-M5 4
26 | N510040130AA BOLT CCBS5-12 8
27 N510038936AA URETHANE 87URWH12-8-2 8
28 | N510017324AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X30-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) Full thread 2

— 0140 — ( KN610070202AA-09-1 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

TUb@mE | N610070202AA %3N,

Kit No. Section No.
FybL TR ERRILE 22T )Lt IENPM 29-B
Kit Name Board Holder For Single:NPM

( KN610070202AA-09-2 )

— 0141 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070202AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR %#ETI'\)L@*‘/‘/?“)L?\TFE:NPM 29-B
Kit Name Board Holder For Single:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210091599AB PLATE 4
2 N210097322AA BRACKET 2
3 N210098277AB BRACKET 2
4 N210091611AB COVER 1
5 N210091612AA COVER 2
6 N210097128AE BRACKET 2
7 | N210097326AB BRACKET 2
8 N510039754AB MOTOR 103H7822-19XS42 2 S
9  N510044704AA BALL-SCREW BTK1404S-3.62Z+132.5LT(32253535K000) 2
10 | N510043002AA COUPLING XGT-25C-8X8 2
11 | N510042612AA SUPPORT-UNIT WBK10-629 2
12 | N510029496AA SPACER ASF-454E 8
13 | N510032612AA SCREW 87ANBN8-60 12
14 | N510049505AA FRAME SFF-204 L=30 2
15 | KXFODZ4ZA00 JOINT KQ2U04-00 4
16 | N510049506AA FRAME SFF-204 L=46 2
18 | KXFOEOOPAOO JOINT KQ2L04-00 4
23 N210105639AB PLATE 2
24 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 8
25 N210128429AA DOG 2
26 | N510017374AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X55-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0142 —

( KN610070202AA-09-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

TUb@mE | N610070202AA %3N,

Kit No. Section No.
FybL TR ERRILE 2T )Lt IENPM 99-G
Kit Name Board Holder For Single:NPM

( KN610070202AA-09-3 )

— 0143 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070202AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR %#ETI'\)L@*‘/‘/?“)L?\TFE:NPM 20-C
Kit Name Board Holder For Single:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210091595AA PLATE 2
2 | KXFBOOVCAO1 PIN 40
3 | KXFBOOUPAOO SCREW 12
4 | N210091598AA PLATE 4
5 | KXFODHMAAOQO O-RING ID2XWO0.5 gray NBR60deg 160
6 | XVE26B5FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.6X5-12.9 SOB 4
7 | N510018476AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 2.6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
8 | N510017033AA SPACER 3382330-26140 12
9 | N510017032AA SPACER 3382330-26060 12

— 0144 —

( KN610070202AA-09-3 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

30

N610104462AA

fFTRER&EE VT LAV ART)INPM

Attachment(Single Conveyor):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

w\%m;

g
ey \

(7
/

’
g
4
P
4

— 0145 —

( KN610104462AA-00 )



W =] NN
JS—IU R Fub@mBE  IN610104462AA £%%3asNo.
Kit No. Section No.
FyrB R FtERE T ILAVRT)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(Single Conveyor):NPM 30
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210088855AA RING 6 A
2 | N510051284AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX505.5LX0.65T 1A
3 | N510051283AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX645.5LX0.65T 1A
4 | N510037844AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX727.5LX0.65T 2/ A
5 | N510037843AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX1314.5LX0.65T 2/ A

— 0146 —

( KN610104462AA-00 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

Ut

TP INT  NPM

Dual Conveyor iNPM

31-A 31-J
31-B 31-K
31-C 31-L
31-D 31-M
31-F 31-N
31-F 31-0
31-G 31-P
31-H 31-d
31—

(3D BRFAST 17T NPM
Board Holder Far Dual :NPM

32-A 32-0
32-B 32-E
32-C 32-F

(B BATRU 7097 (F1PLI2APF170E-F ) I NPM

Board Support Block
Convevor Dual

(Dual

NPM

(30 #HE& (71743 VAF ) NPM
AtTachment(Dual

conveyor):

NFM

( KEJM9BS-08-11)

— 0147 —



FyhbJ Ak

utt
KIT LIST
=] =) = =
| b b Fad
31 N610093918AA  Ta7/LAUARTNPM Dual Conveyor:NPM 1 0149
32 N610093412AA | EARFRILE T 27 )L IE:NPM Board Holder For Dual:NPM 1 0183
33  N610094954AA ﬁ’g’\r%l‘f?’D‘y7(7‘-‘17)L:|>/*‘77‘-”17}b=E—P Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Dual mode):NPM 2 0195
34 N610104463AA fTRER&A(TaTILAUT)NPM Attachment(Dual Conveyor):NPM 1 0197

— 0148 —

( KEJMIBS-08-11 )



IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaTIILAURTNPM 31—A
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-1 )

— 0149 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-A
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
11 N210122578AA PLATE 1
35 | N210092070AC BRACKET 1
66 | N510048342AA LINEAR-WAY SRS15MUUC1+470LM-11(02298144K000) 1
67 | N510048343AA LINEAR-WAY 2SRS15MUUC1+360LM-11(02301364K000) 1
68 | N513C3 CAP C3 21
86 | KXFOCXJAAO0 PIN 1017003-50010 3
87 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 2
116 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 21
124 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
127 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
138 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 4
139 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 6
— 0150 — ( KN610093918AA-06-1 )




S
N\ n_D
T2 =
N
RSN
==
z5
2 V5
s |\g
w S
(o)) uwﬁm
S N2
o |15
Zz |IkA
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|lLz
H X
T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D L
%)
N e
Lo
S

o
;
T

ITAN
50\ Q 9
) @
o // A -2 4
0
o. '

O-gm
y i
0,

— 0151 —

( KN610093918AA-06-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-B
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

2 1 N210120539AB PLATE 1
36 | N210120315AA BRACKET 1
43 | N210121478AA BRACKET 2
46 | N210116543AB BRACKET 1
54 | N210120320AA NUT-PLATE 1
55 | N210120598AA BRACKET 1
66 | N510048342AA LINEAR-WAY SRS15MUUC1+470LM-11(02298144K000) 1
67 | N510048343AA LINEAR-WAY 2SRS15MUUC1+360LM-11(02301364K000) 1
68 | N513C3 CAP C3 21
86 | KXFOCXJAAO0 PIN 1017003-50010 3
87 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 2
110 | N610098938AA SENSOR(1000mm) 1
111 | N610098939AA SENSOR(850mm) 1
112 | N610098940AA SENSOR(300mm) 1
116 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 25
117 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
118 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
119 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
124 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
127 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
133 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
138 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 4
139 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 8
141 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 6

— 0152 —

( KN610093918AA-06-2 )




S
N\ nw
mo| L
S
RSN
==
z5
2 V5
s A\g
w e
(o)) uwﬁm
S N2
o |13
Zz |IkA
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|lLz
H X
T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D L
%)
N e
Lo
S

— 0153 —

( KN610093918AA-06-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-C
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

34 | N210121483AB BRACKET 1
38 | N210114623AB COVER 1
39 | N210121481AA RAIL 1
41 | N210114625AB BRACKET 1
42 | N210114626AA BRACKET 1
51 | N210116171AB BRACKET 1
94 | N510035086AA AMP FX-101-PFS 10
95 | N510029536AA SPACER CF-414E 2
96 | N510029495AA SPACER ASF-458E 2
97 | N510047882AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R28X14LINK 1
98 | N510047881AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R28X10LINK 2
99 | N510044606AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PIA 3
100 | N510044607AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PKA 3
101 | N510017614AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
119 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
123 | N510017354AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
130 N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 28
137 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 4
144 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 12
151 | KXFODULAAOO TRIM CE-024 2
152 | KXFODULAAOO TRIM CE-024 3
153 | KXFODUUAAO0 TRIM CE-016 1
154 | KXFODUUAAO0 TRIM CE-016 1
157 | N434UFF046 TUBE 1
158 | N434UFF046 TUBE 2

— 0154 — ( KN610093918AA-06-3 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaTIILAURTNPM 31-D
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-4 )

— 0155 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-D
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

5| N210119100AA BRACKET 1
7 | N210119101AB BRACKET 1
11 | N210119103AA BLOCK 1
13 | N210122582AA BLOCK 1
19 | N210120591AA PLATE 1
57 | N210121482AA BRACKET 1
59 | N510024787AA BEARING 600022 2
62 | N510050379AA T-BELT 430XL037 1
63 | KXFO3GOAAOQO BEARING SFB38-10 2
65 | N510051266AA BALL-SCREW JPF1404S-4G0+388LT(B)(32344933K000) 1
70 | N510038131AA BOLT M6X80-6g A2-70 1
71 | N510020810AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M6X30-6g A2-70 no marking 1
72 | N510047891AA COLLAR 87NCLBH6-10-15.0 1
89 | N510030782AA PULLEY R101-N610058297AAS-F-PK 1
90 | N510045839AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V10.0-D13.0-L10.0 1
107 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 3
108 | N510015573AA SPACER ASF-448E 4
118 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 11
127 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 9
132 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
134 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
135 | N510018483AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 10 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 8
140 | N510020103AA WASHER Thick washer M10 1
145 | N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
146 | N510017887AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M10-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
147 | XXE4D12FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M4X12-45H SOB 3
148 | XXESD6FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X6-45H SOB 2
150 | N510017171AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X45-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
158 | N510053448AA BOLT P=1CAP M4X20-10.9(Trivalent blue plated) 2

— 0156 — ( KN610093918AA-06-4 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaTIILAURTNPM 31—
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-5 )

— 0157 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-E
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

3 1 N210122579AA BRACKET 1
9 | N210122580AA BLOCK 1
40 | N210121479AA COVER 1
58 | N510030295AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V10.0-D13.0-L16.0 1
61 | N510048642AA T-BELT 540XL037 1
63 | KXFO3GOAAOO0 BEARING SFB38-10 2
64 | N510051265AA BALL-SCREW JPF1404S-4G0+630LT(B)(32344932K000) 1
69 | N510032300AA BOLT M6X85-6g A2-70 1
89 | N510030782AA PULLEY R101-N610058297AAS-F-PK 1
118 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
119 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
128 | N510017440AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
132 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
134 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
139 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 2
145 | N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
148 | XXESD6FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X6-45H SOB 2

— 0158 —

( KN610093918AA-06-5 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaT7IILAURTNPM 31—F
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-6 )

— 0159 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-F
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
4 | N210121484AA BRACKET 1
6 | N210120594AB BRACKET 1
10 | N210122581AA BLOCK 1
45 | N210116542AA BRACKET 1
58 | N510030295AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V10.0-D13.0-L16.0 1
59 | N510024787AA BEARING 600022 2
60 | N510034822AA COUPLING MSF-20-D8XD8(2-M5) 1
63 | KXFO3GOAAOO0 BEARING SFB38-10 2
64 | N510051265AA BALL-SCREW JPF1404S-4G0+630LT(B)(32344932K000) 1
69 | N510032300AA BOLT M6X85-6g A2-70 1
73 | N510017066AA SPACER ASF-450E 4
76 | N510029509AA SPACER ASF-418E 2
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 4
79 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S

89 | N510030782AA PULLEY R101-N610058297AAS-F-PK 1
93 | N510017681AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M10X50-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
118 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
119 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
121 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
127 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
128 | N510017440AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
132 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
134 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
135 | N510018483AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 10 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
139 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 2
140 | N510020103AA WASHER Thick washer M10 1
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
145 | N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
146 | N510017887AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M10-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
148 | XXE5D6FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X6-45H SOB 2

— 0160 —

( KN610093918AA-06-6 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaT7IILAURTNPM 31-G
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-7 )

— 0161 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-G
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
20 | N210114611AB PULLEY 1
21 | N210114612AB COUPLING 1
22 | N210114613AB PULLEY 1
32 | N210088855AA RING 2 A
74 | N510020911AA SPACER ASF-414E 4
77 | KXFO4CZAAO0 C-RING STW-30 1
79 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S
80 | N510048344AA BALL-SPLINE LSAG10C1R576E398 1
82 | N510031069AA BEARING 680622 2
83 | N510047908AA BEARING 680422 1
84 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 6
85 | KXFO3FYAAO00 BEARING SFB34-8 1
113 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
121 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
134 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
149 | XXE5D8FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X8-45H SOB 4

— 0162 — ( KN610093918AA-06-7 )




t49¥3avNo.

Section No.

31-H

N610093918AA

7 ILaA AT NPM

T

Dual Conveyor:NPM

4 F
U a1

e

i

Pt
@ < !
“i. 10 P
M

g L
o

7

K2
o2 Slaw §
L =Lz
™
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
2 0
N e
o_ R
< g

7
@y,

— 0163 —

( KN610093918AA-06-8 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-H
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
8 | N210120590AA BRACKET 1
14 | N210122583AB BLOCK 1
33 | N210120592AA PLATE 1
44 | N210121477AA DOG 1
47 | N210114631AA BRACKET 1
60 | N510034822AA COUPLING MSF-20-D8XD8(2-M5) 1
63 | KXFO3GOAAOQO BEARING SFB38-10 2
65 | N510051266AA BALL-SCREW JPF1404S-4G0+388LT(B)(32344933K000) 1
70 | N510038131AA BOLT M6X80-6g A2-70 1
71 | N510020810AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M6X30-6g A2-70 no marking 1
72 | N510047891AA COLLAR 87NCLBH6-10-15.0 1
75 | N510029500AA SPACER ASF-434E 3
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 2
79 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S

89 | N510030782AA PULLEY R101-N610058297AAS-F-PK 1
90 | N510045839AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V10.0-D13.0-L10.0 1
102 | N510017328AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) Full thread 1
112 | N610098940AA SENSOR(300mm) 1
117 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
118 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
121 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 7
124 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
127 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 3
131 | N510018499AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
132 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
133 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
134 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
137 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 2
141 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
143 | N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
145 | N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
147 | XXE4D12FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M4X12-45H SOB 3
148 | XXESD6FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X6-45H SOB 2
158 | N510053448AA BOLT P=1CAP M4X20-10.9(Trivalent blue plated) 2

— 0164 —

( KN610093918AA-06-8 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaT7IILAURTNPM 311
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-9 )

— 0165 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31]
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
12 | N210120595AA BLOCK 1
20 | N210114611AB PULLEY 2
21 | N210114612AB COUPLING 1
32 | N210088855AA RING 2 A
48 | N210114632AB BRACKET 1
74 | N510020911AA SPACER ASF-414E 4
77 | KXFO4CZAAOQ0 C-RING STW-30 2
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 2
79 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S
81 | N510049840AA BALL-SPLINE LSAG10C2R353E401 1
82 | N510031069AA BEARING 680622 4
83 | N510047908AA BEARING 680427 1
84 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 6
85 | KXFO3FYAAO00 BEARING SFB34-8 1
102 | N510017328AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) Full thread 1
113 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
118 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
120 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
121 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
134 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
143 | N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
149 | XXESD8FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X8-45H SOB 2

— 0166 —

( KN610093918AA-06-9 )




S
N\ I_U
T2 =
]3| ©
RSN
==
z5
2 V5
s \g
w e
(o)) uwﬁm
S N2
o |13
Zz |IkA
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|lLz
H X
T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D L
%)
N e
Lo
S

— 0167 —

( KN610093918AA-06-10 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-J
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

15 | N210120550AC FRAME 1
23 | KXFB0210A00 PIN 2
24 | N210114614AB GUIDE 1
25 | N210137635AA PLATE 1
26 | N210120914AA GUIDE 1
27 | N210114617AA GUIDE 1
28 | N210105096AB GUIDE 1
29 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
30 | N210125591AA CLAMPER 1
31 | N210124068AA PIN 2
49 | N210137642AA CLAMPER 1
92 | N510032033AA BOLT CCBSS3-6 6
105 | N510050012AA BOLT SSB-M4X20-B 2
106 | N510017859AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
116 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
117 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
126 | N510017399AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
138 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 8
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
144 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
155 | N210125592AA HOOK 2

— 0168 —

( KN610093918AA-06-10 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaTIILAURTNPM 31-K
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-11 )

— 0169 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-K
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

50 | N210092072AA BRACKET 1
52 | N210116156AC DUCT 1
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 9
88 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
103 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
104 | N510040164AB FIBER CFT0209 1
114 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 11
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
119 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 3
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
133 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
141 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 8
156 | N510050718AA T-BELT SE-G30-SBUK 4.5WX1980LX0.65T 1

— 0170 —

( KN610093918AA-06-11 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaT7IILAURTNPM 31—L
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-12 )

- 0171 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-L
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

16 | N210119112AC FRAME 1
23 | KXFB0210A00 PIN 2
24 | N210114614AB GUIDE 1
25 | N210137635AA PLATE 1
26 | N210120914AA GUIDE 1
27 | N210114617AA GUIDE 1
28 | N210105096AB GUIDE 1
29 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
30 | N210125591AA CLAMPER 1
31 | N210124068AA PIN 2
49 | N210137642AA CLAMPER 1
53 | N210116157AB DUCT 1
92 | N510032033AA BOLT CCBSS3-6 6
105 | N510050012AA BOLT SSB-M4X20-B 2
106 | N510017859AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
116 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 7
117 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
125 | N510017395AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 7
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
138 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 6
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
144 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
155 | N210125592AA HOOK 2

— 0172 —

( KN610093918AA-06-12 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaTIILAURTNPM 31-M
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-13 )

— 0173 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-M
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

37 | N210121480AA BRACKET 2
52 | N210116156AC DUCT 1
56 | N210120599AB DUCT 1
71 | N510020810AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M6X30-6g A2-70 no marking 2
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 9
88 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
91 | N510019918AA SPACER CF-406E 4
103 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 2
104 | N510040164AB FIBER CFT0209 1
109 | N610098146AA SENSOR 1
114 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 14
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
132 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
133 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
141 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 8
145 | N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
156 | N510050718AA T-BELT SE-G30-SBUK 4.5WX1980LX0.65T 1

— 0174 —

( KN610093918AA-06-13 )




S
N\ W
T2 =
N
RSN
==
z5
2 V5
s |\g
w S
(o)) uwﬁm
S N2
o |15
Zz |IkA
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|lLz
H X
T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D L
%)
N e
Lo
S

— 0175 —

( KN610093918AA-06-14 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-N
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

17 | N210119113AC FRAME 1
23 | KXFB0210A00 PIN 2
24 | N210114614AB GUIDE 1
25 | N210137635AA PLATE 1
26 | N210120914AA GUIDE 1
27 | N210114617AA GUIDE 1
28 | N210105096AB GUIDE 1
29 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
30 | N210125591AA CLAMPER 1
31 | N210124068AA PIN 2
49 | N210137642AA CLAMPER 1
53 | N210116157AB DUCT 1
92 | N510032033AA BOLT CCBSS3-6 6
105 | N510050012AA BOLT SSB-M4X20-B 2
106 | N510017859AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
116 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 7
117 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
125 | N510017395AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 7
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
138 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 6
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
144 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
155 | N210125592AA HOOK 2

— 0176 — ( KN610093918AA-06-14 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaT7IILAURTNPM 310
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-15 )

- 0177 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-0
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

52 | N210116156AC DUCT 1
56 ' N210120599AB DUCT 1
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 9
88 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
103 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
104 | N510040164AB FIBER CFT0209 1
114 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 14
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
133 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 11
141 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 8
156 N510050718AA T-BELT SE-G30-SBUK 4.5WX1980LX0.65T 1

— 0178 —

( KN610093918AA-06-15 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093918AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&FR TaTIILAURTNPM 31-p
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM

( KN610093918AA-06-16 )

— 0179 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ 7_'\\1711/3‘/’\‘7:NPM 31-p
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

18 | N210119114AC FRAME 1
23 | KXFB0210A00 PIN 2
24 | N210114614AB GUIDE 1
25 | N210137635AA PLATE 1
26 | N210120914AA GUIDE 1
27 | N210114617AA GUIDE 1
28 | N210105096AB GUIDE 1
29 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
30 | N210125591AA CLAMPER 1
31 | N210124068AA PIN 2
49 | N210137642AA CLAMPER 1
92 | N510032033AA BOLT CCBSS3-6 6
105 | N510050012AA BOLT SSB-M4X20-B 2
106 | N510017859AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
116 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
117 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
125 | N510017395AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
136 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
138 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 6
142 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
144 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
155 | N210125592AA HOOK 2

— 0180 — ( KN610093918AA-06-16 )




S
N\ mU
mol|l L
SE
RSN
==
z5
2 V5
s \g
w S
(o)) uwﬁm
S N2
o |15
Zz |IkA
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L T|lLz
H X
T
L S
© O
N>
N <
.D L
%)
N e
Lo
S

— 0181 —

( KN610093918AA-06-17 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093918AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fub&HH TaTILAVRTNPM 31-Q
Kit Name Dual Conveyor:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

37 | N210121480AA BRACKET 2
52 | N210116156AC DUCT 1
78 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 9
88 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
91 | N510019918AA SPACER CF-406E 4
103 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 2
104 | N510040164AB FIBER CFT0209 1
109 | N610098146AA SENSOR 1
114 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 11
115 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
122 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
129 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 3
130 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
133 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 7
141 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 8
156 | N510050718AA T-BELT SE-G30-SBUK 4.5WX1980LX0.65T 1

— 0182 —

( KN610093918AA-06-17 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

32-A

N610093412AA

EIRAILSE T a7 ILxti:NPM
Board Holder For Dual:NPM

FyrmE
Kit No.
FyrRAR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0183 —

( KN610093412AA-04-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093412AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR EARILS T 7 ILxE:NPM 39-A
Kit Name Board Holder For Dual:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210124259AB PLATE 1
2 | N210124261AB PLATE 1
3 1 N210122002AC PLATE 1
4 | N210113758AA CYL-NUT 1
5| N210122004AA CYL-NUT 1
7 | N210122003AC PLATE 1
14 | N210125619AA PLATE 1
15 | N210125543AA DOG 1
16 | N210116006AB BRACKET 1
21 | N210122015AA GUIDE 1
22 | N210122016AA GUIDE 1
27 | N510048152AA CYLINDER CM2F32-50 1
28 | KXFODYWOAO0O0 JOINT KQ2L06-01S 2
29 | N510038214AA SPACER ASF-630E 2
30 XXEG6D20FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M6X20-45H SOB 2
35 | N510048236AA LINEAR-BUSH LMHC30LUU 4
36 | N510051843AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D46-V10.0-T5.0 2
42 | KXFOE1J6A00 JOINT KJL06-00 1
66 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 1
67 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
68 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
69 N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 10
70 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 10
71 | N510017428AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 20
72  N510017433AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
73 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
74 | N510017166AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
75 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
76 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 3
78 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 4
79 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 4
80 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 3
86 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
96 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 2
97 | N510051414AA SHAFT SF30163M10B 4
102 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
105 | XXE4D16FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M3X25-45H SOB 2

— 0184 — ( KN610093412AA-04-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

32-B

N610093412AA

EIRAILSE T a7 ILxti:NPM
Board Holder For Dual:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyba T

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0185 —

( KN610093412AA-04-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093412AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR EARILS T 7 ILxE:NPM 39-B
Kit Name Board Holder For Dual:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210124259AB PLATE 1
2 | N210124261AB PLATE 1
3 1 N210122002AC PLATE 1
4 | N210113758AA CYL-NUT 1
5| N210122004AA CYL-NUT 1
7 | N210122003AC PLATE 1
14 | N210125619AA PLATE 1
15 | N210125543AA DOG 1
16 | N210116006AB BRACKET 1
21 | N210122015AA GUIDE 1
22 | N210122016AA GUIDE 1
27 | N510048152AA CYLINDER CM2F32-50 1
28 | KXFODYWOAO0O0 JOINT KQ2L06-01S 2
29 | N510038214AA SPACER ASF-630E 2
30 XXEG6D20FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M6X20-45H SOB 2
35 | N510048236AA LINEAR-BUSH LMHC30LUU 4
36 | N510051843AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D46-V10.0-T5.0 2
42 | KXFOE1J6A00 JOINT KJL06-00 1
66 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 1
67 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
68 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
69 N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 10
70 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 10
71 | N510017428AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 20
72  N510017433AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
73 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
74 | N510017166AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
75 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
76 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 3
78 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 4
79 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 4
80 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 3
86 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
96 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 2
97 | N510051414AA SHAFT SF30163M10B 4
102 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
105 | XXE4D16FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M3X25-45H SOB 2

— 0186 — ( KN610093412AA-04-2 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

32-C

N610093412AA

EIRAILSE T a7 ILxti:NPM
Board Holder For Dual:NPM

Kit No.
FyhB TR

FybmE

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0187 —

( KN610093412AA-04-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093412AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR HEARILS T 7 ILxtE:NPM 39-G
Kit Name Board Holder For Dual:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

6  N210124266AA PLATE 2
9 N210124185AA CYL-NUT 4
10 | N210122008AA CYL-NUT 4
20 | N210124181AA GUIDE 2
37 | N510020608AA PIN MMS5-15 8
41 | N510034901AA SCREW 87ANBNG6-15 8
43 | N510050719AA LINEAR-BUSH LMH8LUU 8
44 | N510039173AA WASHER RR6.5-16 4
54 | N510050739AA CYLINDER CJ2F10-100 4
55 | KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 8
69 N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
70 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
75 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
78 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 4
82  N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 16
87 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
98 | N510051415AA SHAFT SF08146M04B 8
99 | N510051857AA SPACER CU-407PH 8
100 | N510032235AA WASHER 87URWM10-6-2 8
101 | N510051858AA WASHER 87URWM15-10-2 4
102 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0188 —

( KN610093412AA-04-3 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

32-D

N610093412AA

EIRAILSE T a7 ILxti:NPM
Board Holder For Dual:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyba T

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0189 —

( KN610093412AA-04-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093412AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR EARILS T 7 ILxE:NPM 39-D
Kit Name Board Holder For Dual:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

13 | N210097322AA BRACKET 4
14 | N210125619AA PLATE 2
23 | N210122017AA COVER 1
31 | N510051809AA MANIFOLD MA4GA130-M5-A2N-2-FL424711-3 2
34 | KXFOOYVAAOQ0 SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS1211F-M5-06 4
38 | N510038745AA WASHER TT6.5 4
39 | N510015581AA SPACER CF-335E 4
40 N510017335AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X55-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
52 | KXFOOYSAAOQ0 SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS1211F-M5-04 4
57 | KXFODZ4ZA00 JOINT KQ2U04-00 4
66 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 4
68 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
75 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 14
78 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 4
80 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
83 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
84 | N510017361AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X30-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
86 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
87 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
88 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
90 | KXFO3UBAAQOO TUBE TU0604B-20 1
91 | KXFO3TEAAO00 TUBE TU0425B-20 1

— 0190 — ( KN610093412AA-04-4 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

32-E

N610093412AA

EIRAILS T 27 ILxti:NPM
Board Holder For Dual:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyba T

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0191 —

( KN610093412AA-04-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093412AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR EARILS T 7 ILxE:NPM 39—
Kit Name Board Holder For Dual:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

8 | N210122009AA JOINT 2
25 | N210122299AB PLATE 2
26 | N210122303AA GUIDE 2
58 | N510017327AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
59 | N510026735AA SPRING WWR8-20 2
60 | KXFO9WYAAQO SPACER CU-320 2
61 | N510018472AA WASHER Iron round plain washer3X10X1.0(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 4
62 | N510051928AA SHAFT 87SFJ3-159 2
64 | N510019893AA SPACER ASF-430E 4
66 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 2
70 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
77 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
78 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 4
80 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
89  N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
92 | N210110278AA PIECE 2
103 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
104 | XXE3D4FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M3X4-45H SOB 2
105 | XXE4D16FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M3X25-45H SOB 4

— 0192 —

( KN610093412AA-04-5 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

32-F

N610093412AA

EIRAILSE T a7 ILxti:NPM
Board Holder For Dual:NPM

FyrmE
Kit No.
FyrRAR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0193 —

( KN610093412AA-04-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610093412AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR EARILS T 7 ILxE:NPM 39-F
Kit Name Board Holder For Dual:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

17 | N210092252AA BRACKET 4
18 | N210095949AA BRACKET 4
19 | N210122013AA LEVER 8
45 | N510039637AA SHAFT LSW6-34-M3-N3-SC13 4
46 | N510023430AA BOLT MMSB4.5-20 4
47 | N510008162AA SPACER ASF-314E 4
48 | KXFOC8ZAA00 BEARING 16
49 | N510021360AA WASHER SSSWA5-3.0 8
50 | N510026689AA WASHER SSSWA5-1.0 8
56 | N510051083AA SPRING WWT8-20 4
67 | N510017313AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
68 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
75 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
77 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 32
81 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 16
82 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
87 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 4
94 | N210124262AA DOG 2
95 | N210124263AA GUIDE 4

— 0194 —

( KN610093412AA-04-6 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

33

N610094954AA

ERTRITAVI(T27ILav_R7T27ILE—F)NPM
Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Dual mode):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0195 —

( KN610094954AA-04 )



K =] NN
JS—YYZ . Tyb@mE N610094954AA ‘t’7(5|/No.
Kit No. Section No.
TYRE TR ERT2TOvI(T27ILAVATT27IILE—F)INPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Dual mode):NPM 33
74k e g % . #%8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210121994AA PLATE 1
2 | N210113757AC PIN 10
3 1 N210124264AB BLOCK 2
4 | N210124265AB BLOCK 1
5 N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6

— 0196 — ( KN610094954AA-04 )



IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@mE | N610104463AA t5%auNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Foh&FR FRMA(T 217 ILaRT)NPM 34

Kit Name Attachment(Dual Conveyor):NPM

( KN610104463AA-00 )

— 0197 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.

N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610104463AA Section No.

FyrB R HER(T 17 IILaAVAT)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(Dual Conveyor):NPM 34
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N510050718AA T-BELT SE-G30-SBUK 4.5WX1980LX0.65T 4 A

— 0198 — ( KN610104463AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u12

( KEJM9BS-08-12)

(39 TBEEAM FROEE) - NPM R
Feeder cart oguide(rear side):NPM

SRGEFHB (EH) - NPM

Feeder cart drive unit{rear side):NPM
J8-A
58-B

TSRS KB AB) S NPM 2.
Feeder cart quide(front side) NPM

..‘h
A,

(:)imé$§ﬁ%<mﬂ>:NPM %
Feeder cart supportifront side):NPM

@) rhasgag (6iR) NPM K&

Feeder cart drive unit{front sided:NPM [y
3b- EM@§
35-B

- 0199 —



FyhbJ Ak

uti2
KIT LIST
= =) = =
| b b Fad
35 N610073128AA | & EEERB) AR (AITEI):NPM Feeder cart drive unit(front side):NPM 1 0201
36 NB610073129AA | & EH A FER(ETED:NPM Feeder cart guide(front side):NPM 1 0205
37 NB610073130AA  KiE B X FFEB(RTAD:NPM Feeder cart support(front side):NPM 1 0207
38 N610073131AA | & EEERBIER (& A):NPM Feeder cart drive unit(rear side):NPM 1 0209
39 NB610073132AA | KIRAE T A FER(#ED:NPM Feeder cart guide(rear side):NPM 1 0213
40 N610073133AA | A B X HFEB(IRA1):NPM Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM 1 0215
41 N610085056AA | YEHR b/ (GREZME HALHR)INPM Y axis stopper for standard cart:NPM 1 0217

— 0200 —

( KEJMIBS-08-12 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610073128AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaT | XA EEHEER)NPY A
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(front side):NPM

( KN610073128AA-08-1 )

— 0201 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073128AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyrB TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(ﬁﬁ@ﬂ)NPM 35-A
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(front side):NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210091232AB PLATE 1
2 | N210091233AA BLOCK 1
3 1 N210091107AA SHAFT 1
4 | N210103082AD LEVER 1
5| N210103083AB LEVER 1
6 | N210091110AA PLATE 1
7 | N210103084AB PLATE 1
8 | N210091113AA PLATE 1
9 | N210094054AB GUIDE 1
10  N210103087AC GUIDE 1
11 | N210105329AD PLATE 1
12 | N210103090AB GUIDE 1
13 N210103091AB COVER 1
14 | N210117399AB COVER 1
15 | N510036568AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF-SFU-12B 1
16 | N510037242AA BUSH LFF-2010 1
17 | N510013369AA BUSH LFF-2015 1
18 | N510037241AA WASHER LFW-2015 1
19 | N510020590AA PIN MMS3-10 1
20 | N510038787AA SPACER 3382330-50120 2
21 | N510038675AA DOWEL-PIN 87MST8-30 1
22 | N510042412AA SPACER 3382330-60080 1
23 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 1
24 | N510017555AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
25 | N510027277AA PIN MMST8-15 1
26 | N610078705AA STOPPER 1

— 0202 —

( KN610073128AA-08-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No

35-B

N610073128AA
R & EER B ER(RITED:NPM

Feeder cart drive unit(front side):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0203 —

( KN610073128AA-08-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073128AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyrBR ﬁ?ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(ﬁﬁ@ﬂ)NPM 35-B
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(front side):NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210091236AC BLOCK 1
2 | N210105774AC GUIDE 1
3 | N210091266AB SHAFT 1
4 | N210103086AC GUIDE 1
5 | N210105330AB PLATE 1
6 | N210103092AB COVER 2
7 | N210112901AC BRACKET 1
8 | KXFBOOJJAO1 BRACKET 1
9 | N210091006AA NUT-PLATE 1
10  N210103094AB COVER 1
11 N510033553AA SPRING 6796 1
12  N510039319AA CYLINDER CDQ2D63-135DC-XB10 1
13 N510014419AA ROD-END SAJK10C 1
14  N510037244AA BOLT 87MSB10-20 1
15  N510037246AA SPACER ASF-850E 10
16 N510037245AA POST 87ETKR8-50 1
17  N510040005AA SWITCH D4N-9122 1 S

18  N510009576AA SPACER 3382330-40020 2
19  N510040089AA SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS2201F-02-06S-8-X250 2
20 | N210117347AA WASHER 1
21 | N510017516AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
22 | N510017569AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M8X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 21
23 | N210117346AA WASHER 1
24 | KXFOCXHAAQ0 PIN 1017003-40008 6
25 | N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 12
26 | KXFOE150A00 JOINT KJH06-00 2
27 | N510020086AA SPACER 3382330-40050 2
28 | N610076513AA SWITCH(400mm) 1

— 0204 — ( KN610073128AA-08-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610073129AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.

FobRH | XRAESAFHER)NPMY i

Kit Name Feeder cart guide(front side):NPM

( KN610073129AA-05 )

— 0205 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610073129AA ¢7/asne
FobBH B BT A FERETED:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder cart guide(front side):NPM 36
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210105901AC GUIDE 1
2 N210103184AC BRACKET 1
3 | N210097144AC BRACKET 1
4 | N510016347AA SPACER 3382330-40030 4

— 0206 —

( KN610073129AA-05 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610073130AA t5%3No.
Kit No. Section No.

XOrBH | TREEXFEHER)NPM -

Kit Name Feeder cart support(front side):NPM

( KN610073130AA-05 )

— 0207 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610073130AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
FobBH KRB B FFEETAD:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder cart support(front side):NPM 37
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210109720AA PLATE 1
2 N210091010AB PLATE 1
3 | N210091012AB GUIDE 1
4 | N210091013AA PLATE 1
5 N510032929AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF12VBUUR 1
6 | N210117333AA WASHER 3
7 | N510025091AA PIN 87STEHN13 1
8 | N510020062AA SPACER 3382330-50050 2

— 0208 —

( KN610073130AA-05 )



IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610073131AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaH | XEREEBHEHGHA)INPY oA
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(rear side):NPM

( KN610073131AA-08-1 )

— 0209 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073131AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(?ﬁiﬁﬂ)NPM 38-A
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(rear side):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
7 | N210091111AC BLOCK 1
8 | N210103084AB PLATE 1
9 ' N210091113AA PLATE 1
10 | N210093809AB GUIDE 1
11 | N210105774AC GUIDE 1
13 | N210103086AC GUIDE 1
14 | N210103087AC GUIDE 1
15 | N210105332AE PLATE 1
18 | N210103101AB COVER 1
19 | N210103092AB COVER 1
20 | N210112902AC BRACKET 1
22 | N210091006AA NUT-PLATE 1
23 | N210103094AB COVER 1
24 | N210117400AB COVER 1
25 | N610078705AA STOPPER 1
33 | N510038787AA SPACER 3382330-50120 2
41 | N510040005AA SWITCH D4N-9122 1 S

42 | N510009576AA SPACER 3382330-40020 2
49 | KXFOCXHAAOQ0 PIN 1017003-40008 4
50  N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 8
54 | N510017555AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
55 | N510020086AA SPACER 3382330-40050 2
58 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
59 | N510017361AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X30-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
60  N510017386AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
62 | N510017398AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
65 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
66 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 6
67 | N510018332AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 5 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
68 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 6
70 | N510017877AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M8-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
72 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
73 | N510018503AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 8 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
75 | N510018480AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
76 | N510017472AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M8X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510017376AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
78 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
79 | N510018481AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
81 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
82 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 3

— 0210 —

( KN610073131AA-08-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610073131AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaH | XEREEBHEHGHA)INPY 6.5
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(rear side):NPM

( KN610073131AA-08-2 )

- 0211 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10073131AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(?ﬁiﬁﬂ)NPM 38-B
Kit Name Feeder cart drive unit(rear side):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210091105AB PLATE 1
2 | N210091233AA BLOCK 1
3 1 N210091107AA SHAFT 1
4 | N210103096AD LEVER 1
5| N210103097AB LEVER 1
6 ' N210091110AA PLATE 1
12 | N210091266AB SHAFT 1
16 | N210105333AC PLATE 1
17 | N210103100AB GUIDE 1
19 | N210103092AB COVER 1
21 | KXFBOOJJAO1 BRACKET 1
26 | N610076513AA SWITCH(400mm) 1
27 | N510036568AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF-SFU-12B 1
28 | N510037242AA BUSH LFF-2010 1
29 | N510013369AA BUSH LFF-2015 1
30 | N510037241AA WASHER LFW-2015 1
31 | N510020590AA PIN MMS3-10 1
32 | XXE5D10FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X10-45H SOB 1
34 | N510038675AA DOWEL-PIN 87MST8-30 1
35 | N510033553AA SPRING 6796 1
36 | N510039319AA CYLINDER CDQ2D63-135DC-XB10 1
37 | N510014419AA ROD-END SAJK10C 1
38 | N510037244AA BOLT 87MSB10-20 1
39 | N510037246AA SPACER ASF-850E 10
40 | N510037245AA POST 87ETKR8-50 1
43 | N510040089AA SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS2201F-02-06S-8-X250 2
44 | N210117347AA WASHER 1
45 | N510017516AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
46 | N510017569AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M8X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 21
47  N510017887AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M10-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
48 | N210117346AA WASHER 1
49 | KXFOCXHAAQ0 PIN 1017003-40008 2
50 | N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 4
51 | N510042412AA SPACER 3382330-60080 1
52 | KXFOE150A00 JOINT KJH06-00 2
53 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 1
56 | N510027277AA PIN MMST8-15 1
57 | KXFO8T4AAQ00 TUBE TFU0604B-2 1
58  N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
60 | N510017386AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
61 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
63 | N510017433AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
64 | N510017470AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M8X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
69 | N510020103AA WASHER Thick washer M10 2
71 | N510017167AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X30-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
72 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
73 | N510018503AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 8 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
74 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
78 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
80 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 1

- 0212 — ( KN610073131AA-08-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUR@E | N§10073132AA 93N,
Kit No. Section No.

FobRT | XRAESAFHEREINPM ”

Kit Name Feeder cart guide(rear side):NPM

( KN610073132AA-05 )

— 0213 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610073132AA ¢7/asne
FobBH R BB A EREREDNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder cart guide(rear side):NPM 39
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210105908AC GUIDE 1
2 N210105763AD BRACKET 1
3 | N210097144AC BRACKET 1
4 | N510016347AA SPACER 3382330-40030 5

— 0214 —

( KN610073132AA-05 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610073133AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.

XOMBH | TREEXFEHEA)INPM "

Kit Name Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM

( KN610073133AA-05 )

— 0215 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610073133AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁiiﬁ%ﬂ(?ﬁiﬁﬂ)NPM 40
Kit Name Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 N210109741AA PLATE 1
2 N210091018AB PLATE 1
3 N210091019AB GUIDE 1
4 | N210091013AA PLATE 1
5 N510032929AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF12VBUUR 1
6  N210117333AA WASHER 3
7 | N510025091AA PIN 87STEHN13 1
8 | N510020062AA SPACER 3382330-50050 2
9 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
10 | N510017395AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
11 | N510018480AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
12 | N510018332AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 5 S A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0216 —

( KN610073133AA-05 )




o
Z =z
IR
N2
X3
RIN)
=
o
=z
HZ
fat 5
o
G
o &
3 |8
o (&2
o |18
0 N2
o |8
o |+t ®»
S Ko
©o |BS
Z |>>
e o
o O
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
P
+ 5
© 0O
NS
N <
—
D
N P
w o
S

/! \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ NI

ey \Q\\}\\x \\\\o\\
QX 777 iy
/) \ S g

AN

i
.

v/ Vi
v\\n\\o\
\\ \ \\\\n\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\
\ / \o\\\:\ IR Ty

\x\ \&w\\\ N/

\\\&E\\ \\\\m\u
\\\\ \\\l\\\\ \\}\\\
\\\\\\ \\\\\ ;

\ \W\ Il
\ LS A
\\\ «\\\\\\ \\\\\\x

7 \\\\\ \\\\\ \m\ua e

/

s e

\\ | \\\\\\\\ \\\\\ \ﬁm

\\\

Y

LSS S

) i Rars

UL TIIR T

x Vil w\\\p\\

L

I \\\ e
4 o A \\mlé\\ x\

% \\\\\ \\\\ 74

- 0217 —

( KN610085056AA-00 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610085056AA ¢7/asne
FobBH YERR b/ \(RE A B A HR)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Y axis stopper for standard cart:NPM 41

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N510035730AA POST 87ETKF25-161-M12-N12-SC50 2

2 | XXF12C35FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M12X35-45H SOB 2

— 0218 — ( KN610085056AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u13

AyFA 2717k I NPM
CUtting Unit:NPM

GiR - TEIAL (TBEE(17-) ) I NPM
Label(Feeder Cart(17 Rows) ) NPM

&
@D 7B (178)  NPM

Feeder Cart(17 Rows): NPM

@) RESE (17:8) il : NPM
Feeder Carl(17 Rows ) (H) I NPM

A\ a42-C
42-B [42-D @) #ER (XTHEE) T NPM
Attachment (Feeder Cartj):NPM

B

( KEJM9BS-08-13) — 0219 —



FyhbJ Ak

uis
KIT LIST
= =) = =
oy ot o o | o
42 N610060938AA KRB ETE):NPM Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM 1 0221
43 N610073094AA | AvTA2%Y 1=yNPM Cutting Unit:NPM 1 0229
44 'N610084837AA AR - EESRILBRE B TE)NPM Label(Feeder Cart(17 Rows)):NPM 1 0231
45 NG610065247AA | & E(17E)%I#:NPM Feeder Cart(17 Rows)(H):NPM 1 0233
46 N610104458AA fTEFA(KIREE)NPM Attachment(Feeder Cart):NPM 1 0235

— 0220 —

( KEJMIBS-08-13 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

42-A

N610060938AA

Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM

RHEE(175E):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0221 —

( KN610060938AA-08-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610060938AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR RRBENTE)NPM 49-A
Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210092714AA GUIDE 18
2 | N210092715AA GUIDE 18
3 1 N210102907AA BASE 1
4 | N210102908AB BASE 1
5| N210103057AB SPACER 2
6 ' N210080594AD PLATE 1
7 | N210091472AA BASE 1
8 | N210076066AA SHAFT 1
9 | KXFBO2EEAOO COLLAR 17
10 | N210129517AA STOPPER 1
11 | N210132456AA STOPPER 1
12 | N210062105AA GUIDE 1
13 | KXFBO2F5A00 GUIDE 1
14 | N210105328AA COVER 1
15 | N210132437AA COVER 1
16 | N210132438AA COVER 1
17 | N210132436AA BLOCK 2
19 | N210105586AA COVER 1
20 | N210091500AA COVER 1
21 | KXFB02F4A00 BRACKET 6
23  N510018283AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 4
24 | N510032929AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF12VBUUR 2
25 | N510042998AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 4
28 | N510028306AA WASHER TT10 12
29 | KXFOCXLAAQO PIN 1017003-30010 72
30 | KXFOCXKAAO00 PIN 1017003-60012 6
31 | KXFOCTQAAOQ0 SPACER BRU-309S 18
32 | N510017064AA SPACER ASF-425E 4
33 | KXFOCXHAAOO0 PIN 1017003-40008 10
34 | KXFOCXJAAO0 PIN 1017003-50010 4
36 | N510020620AA PIN MMS6-25 4
37 | N210102927AA COVER 1
38 | N210103062AB BRACKET 1
39 | N210060009AD COVER 1
40 | N510018104AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head screw for precision M2X4 1-type Steel Unichrome 2
41 | KXF0290AA00 BAND KCA-34 1

— 0222 — ( KN610060938AA-08-1 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610060938AA £9%3uNo.

Kit No. Section No.
YNGR RS E(7E):NPM 17-B
Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM

( KN610060938AA-08-2 )

— 0223 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610060938AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR RRBENTE)NPM 49-B
Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210102890AC BAR 1
2 N210102891AC BAR 1
3 N210132483AA SHAFT 2
4 | N210102892AA POST 2
5 N210132484AA BLOCK 2
7 | N210091473AC SPRING 1
8  N210110190AA KEY 2
9 N210110191AB BLOCK 1
10 | N210110192AA CAM 2
11 | N210110194AA SHAFT 1
14 | N210120096AA CHUTE 1
15 | N210105630AA COVER 1
16 | N210105587AB COVER 2
18 | N510030566AA SPACER CB-412E 1
19 | KXFODXNAAOO TAPE AGF-100 t=0.18 W=100mm L=10m 1
21 | N510034423AA BEARING NART10VUUR 2
22 | N210132485AA COLLAR 2
23 | XUB10FP SNAP-RING Ctype retaining ring for shaft 10 Steel, Parker, Black 2
26 | N510030817AA URETHANE 87URWH12-8-5 2
27 | N510017454AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X70-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
28 | N510045267AA BEARING GE20EC 2
29 | N510023663AA SPACER CB-410E 1
30 | N510041225AA SPACER 3382330-60060 1
32 | KXFOE1J6A00 JOINT KJL06-00 1
33 | KXFO9ZBAAOO JOINT KQ2P-06 1
34 | N210110198AB BLOCK 1
35 | N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 2
36 | N510017535AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 4
37 | N510043348AA RUBBER-CUSHION C-30-CS-9-UL 2
38 | N510045268AA COLLAR 87CLBUB20-25-12.5 1
39 | N510017452AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X65-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0224 —

( KN610060938AA-08-2 )




o e VAN LE t9Y3uNo.
IN—YLAT Yk it :IZ N610060938AA Section No.
Fy B FR B HEATE):NPM -
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM 42-C
7

( KN610060938AA-08-3 )

2

— 0225 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610060938AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR B ENTE)NPM 49-C
Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210105393AA PLATE 2
2 | KXFB0O2ERAQO HOLDER 1
3 1 N210078129AA HOLDER 1
4 | N210076067AB BUSH 2
5 N210091465AB SHAFT 2
6  N210102916AA BASE 1
7 | N210105282AA BRACKET 1
8  N210110199AA COVER 1
10 | N210102919AA BRACKET 1
11 | N210102920AA BRACKET 1
12 | N210110200AA BRACKET 1
13 | N210102922AB GUIDE 1
14 | N610083834AB BOLT 2
15 | N210102928AA SHEET 1
16 | N510043717AA CASTER 420SA-N50-B 2
17 | N510017905AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M16-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 6
18 | N510034956AA FRAME SFF-364 L=420 1
19 | KXFOARXAAO0 CAP SFA-005 6
20 | KXFOATGAAO0 NUT SFB-002 46
21 | KXFOATFAAQ0 CAP SFA-906 48
22 | KXFOATEAAQO BRACKET SFJ-018 4
23 | N510042426AA FRAME SFF-364 L=419 TR 2
24 | N510043339AA FRAME SFF-364 L=546 2
26 | N510037799AA COLLAR 87NCLBH10-16-7.5 2
28 | N510038100AA URETHANE 87AZXHC30-30-M8 2
29 | N510017188AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M12X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
30 | N210102926AB PLATE 1
31 | N210102929AA SHEET 1
32 | N510018509AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 16 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
33 | KXFODTWAAOQ0 BRACKET SFJ-NO3 2
34 | N510032464AA BOLT MMSB13-15 2
35 | N510041948AA WASHER RR16-40 2
36 | N510042423AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M5X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 9
37 | N510043719AA CASTER 413SA-N50-B 2

— 0226 — ( KN610060938AA-08-3 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610060938AA £9%3uNo.

Kit No. Section No.
YNGR RS E(7E):NPM 49-D
Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM

( KN610060938AA-08-4 )

— 0227 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610060938AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR RRBENTE)NPM 49-D
Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210105299AA ARM 1
2 | KXFB02EVAO1 GUIDE 1
3 1 N210076068AA SHAFT 1
4 | N210110189AA SHAFT 1
5| N210085146AA SHAFT 1
6 ' N210083925AA COLLAR 17
7 | N210006937AA SPACER 34
8 | N210098093AB COLLAR 18
9 | N210071696AA PLATE 34
10 | N210083865AA GUIDE 17
11 | N210110228AA GUIDE 1
12 | N210105297AB COVER 1
13 | N210105298AB COVER 1
14 | N210102914AA COVER 1
16 | N610083833AA HANDLE 1
17 | N210105342AA BOX 1
18 | KXFOCU2AA00 RUBBER-LEG C-31-3 1
19 | N510018055AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 1
20 | KXFOE1N2A00 C-RING 1180201-18010 2
21 | N510032705AA C-RING 1180201-18016 1
22 | N510022008AA WASHER FFWSSCH-D30-V12.0-T1.0 18
23 | N510018631AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head tapping screw Type-2 with cut-4X8 A2J ( 68
24 | N510042422AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M5X12-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 6
25 | N510017372AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
26 | N510031417AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D6.0-V4.0-T1.0 2
27 N510042423AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M5X6-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 8
28 | N510038099AA URETHANE 87AZXHC25-25-M6 1
29 | N210076071AA SHAFT 2
30 | N510042427AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X10-10.9 A2S (Trivalent) 14
31 | N210110201AA SPRING 1
32 | N210103061AB COVER 2

— 0228 — ( KN610060938AA-08-4 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610073094AA £9%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.

E L7 HYTAT 12 =yrNPM 13

Kit Name Cutting Unit:NPM

( KN610073094AA-06 )

— 0229 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610073094AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name Cutting Unit:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210110285AB BASE 1
2 N210103005AB PLATE 1
3 | N210104300AC CUTTER 1
4 | N210104302AD CUTTER 1
5 N210105678AA BLOCK 2
6  N210110286AA BLOCK 1
7 | N210103007AD COVER 1
8 | N210103008AB BRACKET 1
9 N210105593AA BRACKET 1
10 | N210091512AB PLATE 1
11 N210103010AA BRACKET 1
12 | N510049779AA COUPLER MA-MS-PC3-06(CS33422-4) 1
13 | N510045370AA CYLINDER SSD-K-63C-45-FL412785 1
14 | N510040090AA SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS2201F-02-06S-9-X250 1
15 | N510041978AA BOLT 87STBB10-30 1
16 | KXFOCXHAAO00 PIN 1017003-40008 7
17 | N510036872AA LINEAR-WAY HSR15R1SSC1E+110L(02154900U000) 2
18 | N510037807AA COLLAR 87ASC8-20-45.0 2
19 | N510017536AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
20  KXFODYXPAOO JOINT KQ2L06-02S 1
21 | N510045433AA WASHER SSBW27-8 2
22 | N510042452AA BOLT CCBS10-20 2
23 | N510043445AA WASHER FFWSSC-D9.0-V4.0-T3.7 4
24 | N510039173AA WASHER RR6.5-16 4

— 0230 — ( KN610073094AA-06 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

44

N610084837AA

iR

EIRNIL(RBEBENTE)):NPM

3

Label(Feeder Cart(17 Rows)):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

5
&
S
i
2

— 0231 —

( KN610084837AA-01 )



o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit '\”l“(‘). N610084837AA Section No.
FyrB R R - ZEESNILEHE ETE))NPM

PARTS LIST Kit Name LabeI(Feedner Cart(17 Rowsl:l)):NPM 44
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123

No.
1 | N510040877AA MEIBAN PC013701 3 s
— 0232 —

( KN610084837AA-01 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610065247AA £7%3VNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyba T KB E7:E)HIfEH:NPM 45

Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows)(H):NPM

a

( KN610065247AA-12 )

— 0233 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610065247AA Section No.
FyrB R KA EATE)H E:NPM
45
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder Cart(17 Rows)(H):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610102505AA NPM 17 ream CART PCB NPM 17 ream CART PCB 1 S
2 K1ZZ00001458 CONNECTOR 503100-0601 17
3 | N610073915AC CABLE 43025-0400-NDA-99MDO01-UL2854-AW G23-4C-1030(CN23K365/CNFP) 1

— 0234 —

( KN610065247AA-12 )



IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@mE | N610104458AA £9vauNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyhLFR B & & BE)NPM 16

Kit Name Attachment(Feeder Cart):NPM

( KN610104458AA-00 )

ERBREC DT, #3BLECy FONERE B LES,
Because these are {he parts
T0 be selected.

please check the pitch

when olacing an order

— 0235 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YZ R b, N610104458AA u77aMlo
P TR R E BE)NPM
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR fTRMmEBRE 46
Kit Name Attachment(Feeder Cart):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 KXFBO58WAO0 SPACER 1
2 | KXFB058XA00 SPACER 1
3 | KXFB058YA00 SPACER 1
4 | KXFB058ZA00 SPACER 1
5| N210091481AC BRACKET 2
6  N210087042AA SEPARATOR 2
7 | N510018282AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0236 —

( KN610104458AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

ut4

(18) BEBOX 4 H
Inspection BOX
connection part

(@7 #EBOXS
[

nsepection BOX
A7 A
47-B

Bl LESA) (BEBOX) : NPM
Label (Inspection BOX) :NPM

(50) BEBOXHE : NPM
Inspection BOX (H) :NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-14 ) - 0237 -



FyhbJ Ak

ui4
KIT LIST
= =) shr 2| =s
| oo o o | | P
47 'N610097135AA REBOXER Inspection BOX 1 0239
48 N610102001AA 1REBOXEFEED Inspection BOX connection part 1 0243
49 N610101854AA #84R - E4&S5~LARZEBOX)NPM Label(Inspection BOX):NPM 1 0245
50 | N610090438AA | 1R ZEBOXHI{H:NPM Inspection BOX (H):NPM 1 0247

— 0238 —

( KEJMIBS-08-14 )



2
25| T
= ~
{F| ¥
RI)
23
% BB
~ Ho C
N X O
()] O...U
o O
o |0 o
o e
Zz | <
= O
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L |l =z
H X
T
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 )
N B
w v
R

— 0239 —

i

@m :

S A\
SL N

( KN610097135AA-06-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610097135AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FURRH | REBOXHL 47-A
Kit Name Inspection BOX
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210124371AC PLATE 1
2 | N210124041AC BASE-PLATE 1
3 | N210118626AA GUIDE 2
4 1 N210121927AA GUIDE 2
5| N210125131AA COLLAR 2
6 | N210118655AB BRACKET 3
7 | N210124063AB COVER 1
8 | N210125130AA BRACKET 1
9 | N210121402AA COVER 1
10  N210124065AB REAR-COVER 1
11 N210124082AB COVER 1
12 | N210124389AA BRACKET 2
13 N610097161AB BUSH 1
14 | N510052984AA CAP CP-328-B-5-G hole process gray 42
15  N510045731AA CASTER 413SA-UB 50mm 2
16 | N510045733AA CASTER 420SA-UB 50mm 2
17 | N510049422AA SPACER 3382330-50025 6
18  N510052316AA URETHANE 87AZFH-D24-V7-H4-G12-L11 2
20 | N510050630AA FRAME SFF-304B L=407 4
21 | N510049429AA FRAME SFF-304B L=450 2
22 | N510014679AA FRAME SFF-304B L=340 2
23 | N510005830AA BRACKET SFJ-018B 22
24 | N510013440AA NUT SFN-AS5 37
25 | KXFODWJ9A00 SUPPORT SFA-9A2 75
26 | N510013438AA NUT SFN-AS6 36
27 | N510031738AA GROMMET C-30-SG-42A-UL 2
28 | N510009129AA SPACER SFJ-401S 8
29 | N510013304AA NUT SFN-LS5 24
30 | KXFODWHXAO00 CAP SFA-001 4
31 | N510050631AA FRAME SFF-304B L=504 2
32 | N510052597AA ADJUST-BOLT D-C12X75 2
33 | N510013441AA NUT SFN-AS4 2
34 | N510017630AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 34
36 | N510017632AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M5X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
37 | N510045728AA CLAMP UL-23 2
38 | N510018158AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
39  N510017905AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M16-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
40 | N510018509AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 16 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0240 —

( KN610097135AA-06-1 )




IN—=YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbmE | N610097135AA 43 No.

Kit No. Section No.
':\:“JI*% ﬁ‘ @EBOX%B 47-B
Kit Name Inspection BOX

( KN610097135AA-06-2 )

— 0241 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610097135AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FUREH | REBOXH] 47-8
Kit Name Inspection BOX
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

2 | N210124045AB PLATE 1
3 | N210118886AA COVER 1
4 | N210121405AA COVER 1
5| N210124053AB BOX 1
6 | N210124060AC BRACKET 1
7 | N210131518AA FRONT-COVER 1
9 | N210124066AA BRACKET 1
11 | N210124388AA BRACKET 2
12 | N210118677AB BRACKET 1
13 | N210118678AC BRACKET 1
17 | N610097303AA BUSH 2
20 | N610101523AA CUSHION 2
21 | N610101524AA CUSHION 2
22 | N510049419AA CAP ST70B 1
24 | N510051855AA CUSHION NV1S-40B-S18PFSC 4
26 | N510017743AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X15-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 6
29 N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 9
30 | N510018056AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
32 | N348NK3N CLIP NK-3N 1
33 | KXFOE3QJAO0O CLIP NK-6N 3
34 | N510053879AA SPACER 3382330-60040 6
35 | N210130890AC BRACKET 2
36 | N510018257AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X10-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
37 | XYN4+J8FN SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw with SW & Small round-plain was 2

— 0242 — ( KN610097135AA-06-2 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.
48

Inspection BOX connection part

N610102001AA
BEBOXELELP

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

iy
\\\\

,\ RN e %\\

— 0243 —

ey
Al

( KN610102001AA-03 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10102001AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR EEBQXE%&% . 48
Kit Name Inspection BOX connection part
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210127509AB BRACKET 1
2 | N210121403AC BRACKET 1
3 1 N210121404AA PLATE 1
4 | N210125264AA BRACKET 1
5 N510017536AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
6  N510043305AA WASHER RR8-18 6
7 | N510013304AA NUT SFN-LS5 2
8 | KXFOATNAAOQO KNOB GK50X16 2
9 | KXFOE3QJAOO CLIP NK-6N 2
10 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2
11 | N210141633AA BRACKET 1

— 0244 — ( KN610102001AA-03 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE
Kit No.

N610101854AB

t49%v3vNo.

Section No.

Fyb& TR
Kit Name

MR - ZESNILAREBOX):NPM
Label(Inspection BOX):NPM

49

NOT [CE

Fengving the inscestion box from
he ke with the cables cormestea

B SR
SR ESEEATT
N

B TETAEE (V).

# Ao

BRLEHRTEREREAI L

BT B F BN 2

wwwww

PC010201

( KN610101854AB-01 )

NOTICE B
ol sk o et
The inseection bor corvaing
resiaicn cngorets
i Eorms)
BRSNS,
WFEHEE,
o E(EE)
WEME S NT2T0T,
WMRESAFUTTL, J
R
NOTICE
Appiying load of more than 3N
o e B, et
# OB
I0FAMS O ON A LS,
nEFETER,
& ST
BOONFEDH S NTBE
ey EAT AR ngnUE T,
-
:::
=3
fsa)
()

I
tre tPnul I
fal lure:
or isrrseti
& &)
MR EHALRT
RS HIRIER,

APEETE R IO o)

# Zam

ERLL ST RBAR TS,
BIEDE (GG TEDHGIET,

FraealL /)

— 0245 —

<COToN0

PCO10201

B




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YI Rk Kit No. N610101854AB oo N,
FyrL TR iR - ZESAL(IFREBOX):NPM
. 49
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Inspection BOX):NPM
74k B B B = %8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N510052556AA MEIBAN FNO065M1 1 S
2 N510052555AA MEIBAN FNO0064M1 1 S
3 N510052557AA LABEL FNO066M1 2 'S
4 | N986PC010201 LABEL PC010201 2 'S
5 N510053626AA MEIBAN PC014501 1 S
— 0246 — ( KN610101854AB-01 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

50

N610090438AA

R ZEBOXH| E:NPM

Inspection BOX (H):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

7, k /o// /&c..x\.\ \\. s \\\\\ P //ﬁ/‘/‘yf
\HM\ o 0 ,///J/Mttttt K N ,M.wmw\;
7] / N r g o
0 O\ g N
I ,/7/ 7/ (104 f\_ns\w "
AR AP
W A N
B N BN ,\ / OMW R ,; N

NN AN
WA NN

— 0247 —

( KN610090438AA-01 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610090438AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyrB TR 7I‘ﬁEBO_XfFT“ﬁﬂ:NPM 50
Kit Name Inspection BOX (H):NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N510051972AA PC FC-E21A/DY205P 1 S
2 | N610081331AA Camera I/F Board(PCl) PPROAE-AA 1 S
3 | N510042756AA BATTERY FC-BT001 1
4 | N510048031AA BATTERY FC-BPO001 1
5 N510041191AA HDD FC-HD80KS 2
6 | N510042755AA FAN FC-FNOO1 1
8 | N610090134AA POWER IF BOX:NPM 1 S
9 | N610102517AA KIT Inspection BOX: Head communication relay board 1 S
10 | N510041164AA HUB DGS-1016D 1 S

— 0248 —

( KN610090438AA-01 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

uts

TENN—CHIH) - NPM
Sarety Cover(Front side)  NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-15)

vl

@

s @ Vﬁ?’w}\

i

(52) #2mT- 8 - NPM
Safety Cover(Rear side): NPM

<

@

s @ f@j:}

T

(53 F2n1-CEBDTitE) - NPM
Safety Cover(Rear side DT Specifications): NPM

— 0249 —



FyhbJ Ak

uts
KIT LIST
=1 mE W . M= 79 B
No. Part No. Fubs Kit Name

Q'ty | Rank | Page

51 N610103017AA

RE2HN\—@FE):NPM

Safety Cover(Front side):NPM 1 0251
52 N610108140AA R E£H/\—(RA):NPM Safety Cover(Rear side):NPM 1 0253
53 N610108174AA REH/IN—(ZBIDTH4R):NPM Safety Cover(Rear side DT Specifications ):NPM 1 0255

— 0250 —

( KEJMIBS-08-15 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FubmE N610103017AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.

Fob& L2/ \—I):NPM 51

Kit Name Safety Cover(Front side):NPM

( KN610103017AA-04 )

— 0251 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YZ R b, N610103017AA u77aMlo
FuhBFR T2 A/ \—(HIED:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Safety Cover(Front side):NPM 51
X R% R & % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210120678AC COVER 1 S
2 | N210120679AA BRACKET 2
3 | N510027348AA SPACER ASF-335E 2
4 | N510050395AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washerM 2
5| N610107767AA TRIM 1

— 0252 —

( KN610103017AA-04 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610108140AA t49%v3vNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyrE TR T 2H/\—(#&A)):NPM 5

Kit Name Safety Cover(Rear side):NPM

&

( KN610108140AA-00 )

— 0253 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610108140AA Section No.
D 7 \—(#& {8]):NPM
PARTS LIST FyrBR BEHN\—(#&A \ 52
Kit Name Safety Cover(Rear side):NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210120680AB COVER 1
2 | N210120679AA BRACKET 2
3 | N510027348AA SPACER ASF-335E 2
4 1 N510022475AA BOLT SRBS-M3X6 4
5 | N510050395AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washerM 2

— 0254 —

( KN610108140AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FubmE N610108174AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.

Fub&#H L E2HN—(RAIDTHLEE)INPM 53

Kit Name Safety Cover(Rear side DT Specifications ):NPM

&

( KN610108174AA-00 )

— 0255 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YZ R b, N610108174AA u77aMlo
FURTR REN/N\—(RBIDTLHE)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Safety Cover(Rear side DT Specifications ):NPM 53
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210120681AB COVER 1
2 | N210120679AA BRACKET 2
3 | N510027348AA SPACER ASF-335E 2
4 1 N510022475AA BOLT SRBS-M3X6 4
5 | N510050395AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washerM 2

— 0256 —

( KN610108174AA-00 )



u16

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

194NP/LEDMAEHR

(B9 LED-LIT

[llumination

T-194NP

I

LED-L
/LED Side

Line Camera Unit:NPM

(B F4 A5 NPM

<T

=T
LO

m

ge)
L0

— 0257 —

( KEJM9BS-08-16 )



FyhbJ Ak

55 N610067531AB

ut6
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
54 N610067528AC FAVAAZLZYMNPM Line Camera Unit:NPM 2 0259
LED-LIT-194NP/LED/AI /5 & EA LED-LIT-194NP/LED Side lllumination 1 0263

— 0258 —

( KEJMIBS-08-16 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610067528AC t49¥3avNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FobB FAVHAZ L YMNPM 54-A
Kit Name Line Camera Unit:NPM

( KN610067528AC-05-1 )

- 0259 -




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JR—YY Rk e N610067528AC €772
PARTS LIST TYrBR SAHhAT1=YyMNPM 54-A
Kit Name Line Camera Unit:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210084209AA BRACKET 1
2 | N510034974AA VALVE 4GA110-C4-E2N-3 1
3 | KXFO29VAA00 JOINT KJW06-M5 1
4 | KXFOOWCAA00 SILENCER AN120-M5 2
51 N610102504AA Line camera LED control PCB PPEOAA-BA 1 S
6 | N610067529AB LSM-4800(24V) 1
— 0260 — ( KN610067528AC-05-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610067528AC t49%v3vNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FobB FAVHAS1ZYMNPM 54-B
Kit Name Line Camera Unit:NPM

( KN610067528AC-05-2 )

— 0261 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610067528AC Section No.
FyrL TR A HAZA=YNPM
. . 54-B
PARTS LIST Kit Name Line Camera Unit:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610067528AA Line Camera Unit LineCameraUnit:NPM 1
2 | N510042553AA MEIBAN PW0200M1 1 S
3 | N510042554AA MEIBAN PC014001 1 S
— 0262 — ( KN610067528AC-05-2 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

55

N610067531AB

LED-LIT-194NP/LED{8I 5 BBER
LED-LIT-194NP/LED Side lllumination

Kit No.
Fyb& TR

FybmE

Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0263 —

( KN610067531AB-03 )



FybmE

O [SY 't7:/3>N0
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610067531AB Section No.
FyhLFR LED-LIT-194NP/LED{8| 75 B&BH
PARTS LIST Kit Name LED-LIT-194NP/LED Side lllumination %

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 1 N610067531AB LED-LIT-194NP/LED Side lllumination LED-LIT-194NP 1 S

— 0264 —

( KN610067531AB-03 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

ut7

(56) 3DTYH1Zw bk I NPM
30 sensor Unit:NPM

G N=F AL VART  NPM
vertical Line Camera:NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-17) — 0265 —



FyhbJ Ak

ut7
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
56 | N610059200AB 3Dt Ha1=vhkNPM 3D Sensor Unit:NPM 1 0267
57 N610065240AA | N—TANILFAVNA5:NPM Vertical Line Camera:NPM 1 0269

— 0266 —

( KEJMIBS-08-17 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | NG10059200AB £7%3VNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyba T 3Dt Y 1=vrNPM 56

Kit Name 3D Sensor Unit:NPM

( KN610059200AB-06 )

— 0267 —

= N




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610059200AB Soion No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R 3D‘l2>4j'1:‘y.|*ZNPM 56

Kit Name 3D Sensor Unit:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610059200AB 3D Sensor Unit:NPM 0 s
2 | N510020409AA MEIBAN PS013201 1 S
3 N510038275AA MEIBAN PS0141M1 1 S
4 N510038276AA MEIBAN PS0142M1 1 S
5 N210103053AA MEIBAN 1 S
6 N510042553AA MEIBAN PW0200M1 1 S
7 | N510042554AA MEIBAN PC014001 1 S
— 0268 — ( KN610059200AB-06 )



Section No.
57

t49¥3avNo.

AIZA2AATNPM

IN—T«
Vertical Line Camera:NPM

N610065240AA

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

o S ENT N B
R — ‘

# ~ T
(0X4 . o

T K

& s’
! %v i Ve 2 \\?A \//

VY Twwd

/

YED L
am& ﬁlwubﬁ :

N N//v

— 0269 —

( KN610065240AA-09 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610065240AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R / (__7_'473.)[/549739‘5:NPM 57
Kit Name Vertical Line Camera:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210110058AB BLOCK 1
2 N210121757AA PLATE 1
3 N210110048AA PLATE 1
4 | KXFB0210A00 PIN 1
5 N210110062AA PLATE 1
6 N210098527AB COVER 1
7 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 4
8 N510035096AA SENSOR HL-X101E 1 S
9 N510035097AA SENSOR HL-X101D 1 S
10 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 1

— 0270 — ( KN610065240AA-09 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u1s8

( KEJM9BS-08-18 )

BRHFLTIAXT T NPM

Component Eject Convevor :NPM

HbE-A
b8-B
Hh8-C

PR I T NPM
Component EJject Convevor (H):NPM

- 0271 —



FyhbJ Ak

uis8
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
58 N610090811AA BRGSO RT:NPM Component Eject Conveyor:NPM 1 0273
59 N610090813AA | ER&HELH I X7 Hl{H:NPM Component Eject Conveyor(H):NPM 1 0283

— 0272 —

( KEJMIBS-08-18 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610090811AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyrB SO R T7:INPM sa-A
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM

( KN610090811AA-02-1 )

— 0273 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610090811AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ %Btﬁ:*gFHj:?&TZNPM - 58-A
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 KXFBO2TEAQO PULLEY 1
2 | KXFB02TGAOO SHAFT 1
3 1 N210092813AB PLATE 2
4 | N210084075AB KNOB 1
5 N210111348AA BASE FRAME 1
6 | N210084076AB COVER 1
7 | N210093731AA PLATE 2
8 | N510034979AA BELT NS41UDS0/2BK 50WX1057L(Electrical endless) 1
9 | KXFOATHAAO00 NUT SFB-001 16
10 | KXFOATFAAO00 CAP SFA-906 16
11 | KXFOOJZAAOO BEARING 6000Z2Z/2AS 2
12 | KXFO4CRAAO00 C-RING STW-10 2
13 | XSS3+8VW SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X8-A2-70 4
14 | N610074955AA FRAME 1

— 0274 —

( KN610090811AA-02-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610090811AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyrB SO R T7:INPM 59-B
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM

( KN610090811AA-02-2 )

— 0275 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610090811AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FobRE | EEBEHI A 7NPM 58-B
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210084071AB PULLEY 1
2 | N210093730AA NUT 1
3 | N210092814AA SHAFT 1
4 | N210092815AA PLATE 2
5 | N210092816AA PLATE 1
6 | N210092817AA PLATE 1
7 | N210111351AA STOPPER 1
8 | N210111352AA FRAME 1
9 | N210111935AA COVER 1
10  N210111353AA COVER 1
11 N210111354AA COVER 1
12 KXFBO2TLAOO BLOCK 2
13 ' N210092826AA BRACKET 2
14  N610067429AB GEAR 1
15 N210046646AB GEAR 1
16  N610067430AB GEAR 1
17 | N510034975AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M1.7X5-4.8 E2U(MEC(M 6
18 | KXFO3FVAAQO BEARING SFB30-7 2
19  N510034980AA BEARING SFB30-5 2
20 | N510030912AA SPACER CB-314E 4
21 | N610074958AA GEAR 1
22 | N510018816AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X22-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0276 — ( KN610090811AA-02-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610090811AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyrB SO R T7:INPM 8-
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM

( KN610090811AA-02-3 )

- 0277 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610090811AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ %Btﬁ:*gFHj:?&TZNPM - 58-C
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210084073AB SPACER 1
2 | N210111349AB KNOB 1
3 | N210111355AA COVER 1
4 | N210111356AA COVER 1
5 | KXFW1KXFAO1 SWITCH-BOX 1
6 | KXFODWTLAQO SEAL NP(DA KXFODWTLAOQO) 1
7 | KXFA1L1BAO2 BOX 1
8 | XSN25+4VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.5X4-A2-70 2
9 | N510017039AA SPACER ASB-2504E 2
10 | XSN25+8VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.5X8-A2-70 2
11 N510017046AA SPACER ASB-310E 4
12  N510020883AA SPACER ASB-315E 4
13 | KXFODG6AAOO SLIT OS-EX20E-05 2
14  N610095153AA MOTOR 1
15  N610091983AB SENSOR 1

— 0278 — ( KN610090811AA-02-3 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610090811AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyrB SO R T7:INPM 59D
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM

( KN610090811AA-02-4 )

— 0279 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610090811AA ¢7/asne
FyrB R S X 7:NPM ~
PARTS LIST Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM 98-D
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| KXFA1Q1CA00 COLLAR 2
2 N210005451AB GUIDE 1
3 | N210084085AB PLATE 2
4 | N610022164AA BLOCK 1

— 0280 —

( KN610090811AA-02-4 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610090811AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyrB SO R T7:INPM o E
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM

( KN610090811AA-02-5 )

— 0281 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610090811AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybLFR %B:ﬁ:*jFHj:?&TZNPM - 58-E
Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor:NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N610002832AD CLAMPER-KIT 1
2 | N610003449AA CLAMPER 1
3 1 N510002407AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw BTM4X8L+TB2430 2
4 | KXFATMSAAO00 LEVER 1
5 | N510002403AA SCREW SUS Pan head machine screw M3X4+TB2430 2
6 | KXFODK5AA00 SPRING (DA ODK5A) 1
7 | KXFATMVBAQOO COVER 1
8 | N510022120AA CONNECTOR 54984-0619 1
9 | N510012993AA CABLE NODA-99011020-3 1
10 | XSN25+4VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.5X4-A2-70 2
11 | KXFATMXAAOO0 COVER 1
12 | XSS25+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M2.5X6-A2-70 4
13 | KXFODY2PAOO SEAL NP(DA KXFODY2PAO0O0) 1

— 0282 —

( KN610090811AA-02-5 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

59

Component Eject Conveyor(H):NPM

s
a
=
&
E
7
3 |
e Y
o |
S [H
8 [
o |
Z |&m
=
W 2
nnNﬁﬂa
L T|lLz
H X
L 5
© 0O
N>
Y 3
D
N P
Lo
R

— 0283 —

( KN610090813AA-00 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610090813AA ¢7/asne
FobBH B AR O AT HIENPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Component Eject Conveyor(H):NPM 59
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N510014002AA SWITCH SK-P-QMSF2 1
2 N610032084AA BOARD MC12CA 1 S
3 | N610074957AA CABLE 1
— 0284 — ( KN610090813AA-00 )



Ty AT Ok
u19
KIT LAYOUT

NL-CONT:NPM LNB 2,77
NL-CONT:NPM LNB Conveyor

(B 27U (HUB RT-7371Znh ) NPM
Label (HUB Station Unit):NPM

FHB/ L NBEERS : NPM

Main Body/LNE Connection
Parts:NPM

FAJWJ’AM \’/

FA PC kit -

LNB/HUBZZ-73 28 NPM
LNB/HUB Station (H):NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-19 )

SUINIIRPRT =37 (RER) NPM
S5ingle Conveyor Station
(Trannsport Unit):NPM

cO0-A o0-C

b0-B c0-D

(61) LNB/HUBZ7 237 NPM
LNB/HUB Station:NPM

51-A

51-B

61-C

LNBRF=232#E12wh : NPM
LNB Station Support Unit:NPM

RS (LNB/HUBZ 2% 7) 1 NPM
AtTachment (LNB/HUB
Single Convevor ) :NPM

B

— 0285 —



FyhbJ Ak

ui9
KIT LIST
= = ==
oy ot o o | | P
60 N610076441AA | ¥ ILAVARTRT—S a3V (EER:NPM Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0289
61 | N610076950AA | LNB/HUBRT—L32:NPM LNB/HUB Station:NPM 1 0297
62 | N610087203AA | LNBRT—auxtis1=yNPM LNB Station Support Unit:NPM 1 0303
63 N610082900AA | ##R-EESNILHUB AT —a>1=vyH)NPM Label(HUB Station Unit):NPM 1 0305
64 N610090130AA | ZA{KHB/LNBIEHEERM:NPM Main Body/LNB Connection Parts:NPM 1 0307
65 | N610080806AA | FA/XvarFvhk FA PC kit 1 0309
66 N610070343AB | LNB/HUBRT— 3 il{H:NPM LNB/HUB Station (H):NPM 1 0311
67 NB610104464AA | fTRA(LNB/HUBS > LaV A7 )NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM 1 0313

— 0286 —

( KEJMIBS-08-19 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u20

NL-CONT:NPM LNB 2,77
NL-CONT:NPM LNB Conveyor

(68) 727135 PRT-737 (BER) I NPM
bual Convevor Station
(Trannsport Unit): NPM

6d—A 6B8-E
08 -B 68-F
68 -C 68-6
c8-D

PDAMBI =k - NPM
PDA Support Unit:NPM

HES(LNB/HUBF 2741757 ) I NPM
Attachment (LNB/HUB \\\
Dual Conveyor ) :NPM M@

( KEJM9BS-08-20 ) — 0287 —



FyhbJ Ak

u20
KIT LIST
= o $p | =
| . b o | | P
68 NB610100486AA  TaFINLAYATRT—av(iEii)NPM Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0315
69 N610080607AA | PDAXIIGL=vNPM PDA Support Unit:NPM 1 0329
70 N610104465AA | fHEA(LNB/HUBT 17 )La>R7)NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM 1 0331

— 0288 —

( KEJMIBS-08-20 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610076441AA t5%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR DG WNAURT RAT—2a EER):NPM 60-A
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

( KN610076441AA-10-1 )

— 0289 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10076441AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FUhaH ST NAURT RT3 (A ER)NPM 60-A
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210123596AA FRAME 1
2 | N210123597AA FRAME 1
3 N210123023AA GUIDE 2
4 | N210105096AB GUIDE 2
5| N210105097AC GUIDE 2
6 N210094941AA BRACKET 1
7 | N210094942AB BRACKET 1
8 | N210105888AB PLATE 1
9 | N210094945AA PLATE 1
10 N210110188AA BRACKET 1
11 | N210087006AA BRACKET 2
12 | N510016960AA BUSH LMF16LUU 2
13 | N510017328AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X35-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) Full thread 1
14 | N510049801AA SPACER CF-326E 2
15 | N510041932AA SHAFT SF16560M05B 2
16 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 1
17 | N510017329AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X40-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0290 — ( KN610076441AA-10-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610076441AA t5%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR DG WNAURT RAT—2a EER):NPM 60-B
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

( KN610076441AA-10-2 )

— 0291 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610076441AA ¢7/asne
FyrB R DT NAVRT AT —2a (A ER):NPM _
PARTS LIST Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 60-B
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210092041AA PULLEY 2
2 N210088855AA RING 2
3 | N210109955AA BRACKET 2
4 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 3 S C
5 N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 2
6 | N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 2 A
7 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 8
— 0292 — ( KN610076441AA-10-2 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610076441AA t5%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR DG NAURT RAT—2a REER):NPM 60-C
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

( KN610076441AA-10-3 )

— 0293 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10076441AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FUhaH ST NAURT RT3 (A ER)NPM 60-G
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210105892AA BRACKET 1
2 | N210098909AB COVER 1
3 N510042937AA BALL-SCREW XSTR01204C1DFC7-630-PO(PA011700) 1
4 | N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-type(M6X1) 1
5| N510034822AA COUPLING Special MSF-20-D8XD8(2-M5) 1
6 ' N510029496AA SPACER ASF-454E 4
7 | KXFO3GOAAOQO0 BEARING SFB38-10 2
8 | N510020791AA COLLAR 87SCCN10-10 1
9 | N510047331AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V10.0-D13.0-L30.5 1
10 | XVE6B80OVW BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X80-A2-70 1
11 | XVE6B55VW BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X55-A2-70 1
12 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
13 | N510035086AA AMP FX-101-PFS 1
14 | N510044608AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R37X15LINK 1
15 | N510017614AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
16 | N510044606AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PIA 1
17 | N510044607AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PKA 1

— 0294 —

( KN610076441AA-10-3 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610076441AA t5%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR DG WNAURT RAT—2a EER):NPM 60-D
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

( KN610076441AA-10-4 )

— 0295 —

NPME&HLBIEME (FHRETL -1
Wnen attaching the NPM main Dody on

L side (front side fixed rafl)

NPMAER AR ( FHRETL -1

)

)

When attaching the NPM main body on

R side (front side fived rafl)

R




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10076441AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FUhaH ST NAURT RT3 (A ER)NPM 60-D
Kit Name Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210123598AA COVER 1
2 | N210123599AB BASE-PLATE 1
3 | N610100831AA COVER 1
4 | N610089013AA COVER 1
5 N610088886AA BRACKET 1
6 | KXFOATGAAO00 NUT SFB-002 12
7 | KXFOATFAAO00 CAP SFA-906 12
8 | KXFO1BWAAOO SCREW C-1029-4X10 3
9 | N510024546AA CAP CP-328-B-4-G 6
10 | N510017616AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
11 | KXFODMVAAO00 MEIBAN (DA ODMVA) 1 S
12 | N510042548AA SENSOR E3ZS-T81A-1 1 S
13 | N510049845AA WASHER C-1029-S-M4 3
— 0296 — ( KN610076441AA-10-4 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

61

N610076950AA

LNB/HUBART—32:NPM
LNB/HUB Station:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0297 —

( KN610076950AA-14-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610076950AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name LNB/HUB Station:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210109966AA PLATE 4
2 | N610088890AB COVER 2
3 | N610100885AC COVER 1
4 | N510044917AA ADJUST-BOLT D-C16X150 4
5 | N510029691AA CASTER 420-TP-00N32 4
6 | N510055685AA CAP HLDP160 4
7 | N510039322AA FRAME SFF-304 L=1076 4
8 | N510014985AA FRAME SFF-304 L=340 7
9 | N510045244AA FRAME SFF-304 L=956 1
10  KXFOATEAAQO BRACKET SFJ-018 24
11 | KXFOATGAAO00 NUT SFB-002 112
12  KXFOATHAAO0 NUT SFB-001 15
13 | KXFOATFAAO00 CAP SFA-906 127
14 N510024547AA CAP CP-328-B-5-G hole process 31
15 | N510017630AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 31
16 N510045141AA FRAME SFF-364 L=586 4
17  N610100886AC COVER 1
18  N510043582AA BRACKET SFJ-N26 16
19  N510031737AA GROMMET C-30-SG-48A-UL 2
20 | N210101303AB COVER 2
21 | N510017534AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
22 | N510013304AA NUT SFN-LS5 16

— 0298 —

( KN610076950AA-14-1 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610076950AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
UL LNB/HUBRT—3>:NPM 61-B
Kit Name | LNB/HUB Station:NPM

( KN610076950AA-14-2 )

— 0299 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk b, N610076950AA ¢7/asne
FyrL TR LNB/HUBART—<,3:NPM
. 61-B
PARTS LIST Kit Name LNB/HUB Station:NPM
74k s 5 & HE RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Q'ty 123
No.
1] N210119119AA BRACKET 1
2 N210134053AA COVER 1
3 | N210113252AB BRACKET 1
4  N210110044AA BRACKET 1
5 1 N510025949AA CABLE-SUPPORT C1P-004C 4
6 | N348NK9N CLIP NK-9N 1
7 | N510013284AA NUT SFN-LS6 4
— 0300 — ( KN610076950AA-14-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610076950AA £9vauNo.
Kit No. Section No.
UL LNB/HUBRT—3>:NPM 61-C

Kit Name

LNB/HUB Station:NPM

( KN610076950AA-14-3 )

— 0301 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YY R Kt N N610076950AA Aty
FyhLFR LNB/HUBRT—<32:NPM
. 61-C
PARTS LIST Kit Name LNB/HUB Station:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210124553AB BASE-PLATE 1
3 | N210119115AA BRACKET 1
5| N210098854AA BRACKET 1
6 | N210106275AA PLATE 1
7 | N210117832AA PLATE 1
8 | N210117833AA CLAMPER 1

— 0302 —

( KN610076950AA-14-3 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

TUPEE | N610087203AA t4%3No.
Kit No. Section No.

UL LNBRT—2 3 st i1 =vhNPM 69

Kit Name LNB Station Support Unit:NPM

( KN610087203AA-04 )

— 0303 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610087203AA Section No.
Ty B FR LNBRT—2 32Xt 1=vMNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name LNB Station Support Unit:NPM 62
74k e 8 % . 8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210123710AA BRACKET 1
2 | N210110184AA BRACKET 1
3 | N510029484AA SPACER ASF-4110E 2
4 | N610076994AA CUSHION 1
5 | N610090140AA SHEET 4
— 0304 — ( KN610087203AA-04 )



o FybmBE t49%v3vNo.
IS—YLAT Yk Kt No» N610082900AB Section No.

YNGR - ZESAILHUB RTF—3> 1 =vh):NPM 63

PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name  |Label(HUB Station Unit):NPM

@ Installation Note
Read the documentation
SUPPLY VOLTAGE | phefore installation or

SamE :
BT mamt?nar: work.
- E L E

TEMA
ERERAEIE,
;Bﬁiﬁlﬂ.

NO
CONNECTION

BERONESH
BEFE R R THic
BTREREEMAIEL,

FNOOGOMT ¢ PCO10101

PC010101

100V — 240V

PCO1C201

( KN610082900AB-00 ) — 0305 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YZ Kit Mo, N610082900AB oo N
S #R - ZESRJL(HUB RTF—3> A =yh)NPM
PARTS LIST ARG 8 27— 63
Kit Name Label(HUB Station Unit):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510011517AA MEIBAN FNOO30M1 1 S
2 | N510042651AA MEIBAN FNOO61M1 1 S
3 | KXFOEO5UAOO0 MEIBAN PC010201(DA KXFOEO5UAQO) 4 S
4 | N510048876AA LABEL PC014101 3 S
5 | KXFOEO5TAO00 LABEL 2 S

PC010101(DA KXFOEO5TAQO)

— 0306 —

( KN610082900AB-00 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.
64

AR ER/LNBIE #5 8 F:NPM
Main Body/LNB Connection Parts:NPM

N610090130AA

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

— 0307 —

—7 7 V. ty
N, / el \\\\\\\\\ v///v ;g Yy & o \W//V//

no / I o \“\\\@\%/%/ == AN

N \\\\% \\\\\ N WY

Y N \\\w NS Y ——e

; \\\// ,/,// P \\\\ ///// \\\ oy uH.WWN.N.||H\|‘|uH

AR ly A e

It Y U\\s\“\\ s \\\\\\%

Y yy \14\\% >/

SV, S AN T\ w,

EL 0 s ==t e

A 7/ N T y

Y L awxy %«x N\ “mw
,f%Kﬁ& NN %&
LQQQ\S\@z &% i
/y\\:\\ \\\ \ A //{ \\\
W \N\ 4\\%\ N\ \\

y 4 \\\m.\-u\\ A
y 4 4 7
, . & y 4 i 4
///y// \\\\\\\ ey ////// -, \\\\\\\ ‘ Y \W\\\\\
A 4 ¢ NN\ 74 SN/

( KN610090130AA-03 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610090130AA ¢7/asne
FuhBFR AN{RER/LNBEFE &R &4 :NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Main Body/LNB Connection Parts:NPM 64
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210110150AB BRACKET 2
2 N210110151AA BRACKET 2
3 | KXFODWJ7A00 NUT SFB-616 4
4 | KXFODWJ9A00 SUPPORT SFA-9A2 4
— 0308 — ( KN610090130AA-03 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

65

N610080806AA

FA/AYavEHyk

FA PC kit

FybmE

Kit No.
Fyb£& TR

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

y
\\
‘
i

W

\\
o
7

“

LERRY iy
RN /»\\\:

~
A\

,
I\
Ny,
Y/
\\\

.
Y

S i

— 0309 —

( KN610080806AA-02 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—YY Rk Kit No. N610080806AA oo N,
FyhBFR FA/XYar ¥ vk
; 65
PARTS LIST Kit Name FA PC kit
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510050237AA PC FC-E21A/DL205P 1S
2 N510042756AA BATTERY FC-BT001 1
3 N510048031AA BATTERY FC-BP001 1
— 0310 — ( KN610080806AA-02 )



o
MN
Tl 8
S~
N7
=
S
==
REWAN
€2
s/H
_._/.—(
N\ S
o |78
o |[IkS8
g X
m o
NEE
: |22
Z |55
= O
L L
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
P
+ 5
T~ 0O
N>
X 3
D
N P
w o
S

ACCESSORY

— 0311 —

( KN610070343AB-01 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070343AB 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name LNB/HUB Station (H):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510036361AA HUB DGS-3200-10 1 S
2 | N510041164AA HUB DGS-1016D 1 S
3 | N510050634AA TRANS TE1N-800-GN/TD-16785-A 1 S
4 | KXFP6DYAAO0 BREAKER NF50-SWU 2P 5A 1 S
5| N510039577AB TERMINAL-BLOCK TB-X131(F000069) 1 S
6 | N510039578AB TERMINAL-BLOCK TB-X132(F000070) 1 S
7 | N510013513AA TERMINAL N510013513AA 1 S
8 | N610076726AA Serge protector RAV-781BWZ-4-TMEE2-5-TMEE1.25-4-150 1 S
9 | N210117607AA DUCT 1
10 | N510049740AA CAP VCP-24-14 3
— 0312 — ( KN610070343AB-01 )




t49¥3avNo.

Section No.

67

N610104464AA

B &(LNB/HUBL 7 LAV R T )NPM
Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM

FybmE

Kit No.
Fyb& TR

Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0313 —

( KN610104464AA-00 )



FybmE

o w t49¥3vNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610104464AA Soion No.
FyhB R fFE&(LNB/HUBY > JLaV R T7)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM 67
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210088855AA RING 2 A
2 N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 2 A
3 | N510053503AA CASE 2272W 1A
— 0314 — ( KN610104464AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FURRE I NE10100486AA #92No.

Kit No. Section No.
*ybB T AT ILAUART XT—23 (& ER):NPM 68-A
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

( KN610100486AA-07-1 )

— 0315 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TaATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER):NPM 68-A
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
10 | N210128810AA COVER 1
26 | N210009673AA COVER 1 S
27 | N210009675AA COVER 1 S
28 | N210123043AA BRACKET 1
29 | N210009677AA BRACKET 1 S
30 | KXFBO3UPAOO NUT-PLATE 1
31 | N210004525AA NUT-PLATE 1
32 | N210123047AA NUT-PLATE 4
37 | N610105807AB COVER 1
38 | N610103856AA COVER 1
39 | N610103857AA BRACKET 1
63 | KXFO1BWAAOQO SCREW C-1029-4X10 3
64 | N510024546AA CAP CP-328-B-4-G 2
65 | N510017616AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
66 | N510049845AA WASHER C-1029-S-M4 3
67 | KXFODXYXA00 HINGE BP-19-1-2-B 2
68 | KXFO1EOAAOQO RUBBER-CUSHION C-30-CS-2 2
69 | N510017517AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
70 | KXFODYFRAO00 PULL AP-291-3 1
71 | N510042549AA SENSOR E3ZS-T81A-2 1 S
72 | N610102219AA SW(800mm) 1 S
73 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
74 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 18
79  N510017354AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
83 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
86 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
87 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
89 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 8
90 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 4
93 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0316 —

( KN610100486AA-07-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

68-B

N610100486AA

FILAUART AT—2 3 (k% ER):NPM

Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

T

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyb& TR

Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0317 —

( KN610100486AA-07-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TaATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER):NPM 65-B
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 | N210128791AA BASE-PLATE 1
12 | N210123026AB BRACKET 1
13 | N210123027AA BRACKET 1
14 | N210123028AA BRACKET 1
22 | N210121478AA BRACKET 2
23 | N210123038AA BRACKET 1
25 | N210123042AA COVER 1
54 | XVE6B80OVW BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X80-A2-70 3
59 | N510051438AA POST 87LSBF10-102-M4-N4 1
62 | N510049698AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.2M 3
74 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
75 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
76 | N510017376AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 9
80  N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 7
83 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 7
85 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 3
86 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 8
88 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 8
90 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 7
92 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 8
95  N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 3
104 | KXFOCXHAAO0 PIN 1017003-40008 3
107 | N210128786AA BRACKET 1
108 | N510028418AA SENSOR EE-SX910-C2J-R 0.5M 1

— 0318 — ( KN610100486AA-07-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FURRE I NE10100486AA #92No.

Kit No. Section No.
*ybB T AT ILAUART XT—23 (% ER):NPM 68-C
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

( KN610100486AA-07-3 )

— 0319 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TaATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER)NPM 68-C
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
15 | N210123030AD PLATE 1
16 | N210128597AA PLATE 1
17 | N210123032AC PLATE 1
40 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 2 S

41 | N510016960AA BUSH LMF16LUU 4
42 | N510051435AA LINEAR-BUSH LMF16UU 2
44 | N510034822AA COUPLING MSF-20-D8XD8(2-M5) 2
45 | N510029496AA SPACER ASF-454E 8
46 | KXFO3GOAAQ0O BEARING SFB38-10 4
47 | N510020791AA COLLAR 87SCCN10-10 2
48 | N510047330AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V10.0-D13.0-L11.0 2
76 | N510017376AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 24
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 16
78 | N510017351AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
80 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
84 | N510018499AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
87 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 16
93 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 8
95 | N510017867AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
98 | N510051789AA BALL-SCREW XSTR01204C1DFC7-664-PO(PA100901) 1
99 | N510051791AA BALL-SCREW XSTR01204C1DFC7-404-PO(PA100900) 1
100 N510051792AA SHAFT SF16614M05B 2
106  N510054876AA BOLT P=1CAP M4X12-10.9(Trivalent blue plated) 1
109 | XVE6B20VW BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-A2-70 1

— 0320 —

( KN610100486AA-07-3 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

68-D

N610100486AA

T

FILAUART AT—2 3 (k% ER):NPM

Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

vy 7

od M\A/ﬂ\
/N
\\\ p )

e .\
K
’

®
W
i

LN
u

K2
o2 Slaw §
L =Lz
™
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
2 0
N e
o_ R
< g

— 0321 —

( KN610100486AA-07-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TaATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER):NPM 68-D
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
11 N210122961AB FRAME 1
5| N210123023AA GUIDE 1
6 ' N210105096AB GUIDE 1
7 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
8 | N210092041AA PULLEY 1
9 | N210088855AA RING 1
18 | N210109955AA BRACKET 1
33 | N210123163AB BRACKET 1
34 | N210091609AA BRACKET 1
35 | N210087006AA BRACKET 1
36 | N210123313AA BRACKET 1
40 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S
49 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
50 | N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 1A
51 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 4
52 | KXFOATGAAO00 NUT SFB-002 12
53 | KXFOATFAAOQ0 CAP SFA-906 12
55 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
56 | N510035086AA AMP FX-101-PFS 2
74 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
75 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
76 | N510017376AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
80 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
81 | N510017428AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 12
82 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
83 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 12
84 | N510018499AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
86 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
87 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
88 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
91 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 12
92 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
93 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
96 | XXE5SDSFT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X8-45H SOB 1
110 | N510017321AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0322 —

( KN610100486AA-07-4 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

68-E

N610100486AA

FILAUART AT—2 3 (k% ER):NPM

Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

T

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0323 —

( KN610100486AA-07-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TaATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER):NPM 68-E
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
2 1 N210122962AC FRAME 1
5 N210123023AA GUIDE 1
6 ' N210105096AB GUIDE 1
7 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
8 | N210092041AA PULLEY 1
9 | N210088855AA RING 1
18 | N210109955AA BRACKET 1
19 | N210105892AA BRACKET 1
20 | N210123035AB DOG 1
40 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S
43 | N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-Type(M6X1) 1
49 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
50 | N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 1A
51 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 4
55 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
57 | N510044608AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R37X15LINK 1
58 | N510017614AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
60 | N510044606AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PIA 1
61 | N510044607AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PKA 1
74 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
75 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
80 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
82 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
83 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 10
84 | N510018499AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
86 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
87 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
88 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
89 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 2
92 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
93 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
94 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
96 | XXE5D8FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X8-45H SOB 1
101 | N210126104AA RUBBER 1
102 | N510051588AA WASHER 87WASMH6-3 2
— 0324 — ( KN610100486AA-07-5 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

68-F

N610100486AA

FILAUART AT—2 3 (k% ER):NPM

Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM

T

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0325 —

( KN610100486AA-07-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER):NPM 68-F
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
3 N210122963AB FRAME 1
5 N210123023AA GUIDE 1
6 ' N210105096AB GUIDE 1
7 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
8 | N210092041AA PULLEY 1
9 | N210088855AA RING 1
18 | N210109955AA BRACKET 1
19 | N210105892AA BRACKET 1
20 | N210123035AB DOG 1
40 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S
49 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
50 | N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 1A
51 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 4
55 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
57 | N510044608AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R37X15LINK 1
58 | N510017614AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
60 | N510044606AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PIA 1
61 | N510044607AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PKA 1
74 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
75  N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
80  N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
82 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
83 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 10
84 | N510018499AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
86 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
87 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
88 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
89 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 2
92 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
93 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
94 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
96 | XXE5D8FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X8-45H SOB 1
103 | N510038859AA COLLAR 87FNCLM-V5.0-D12.0-L10.0 2
105 | N510017398AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0326 —

( KN610100486AA-07-6 )




S
5l Z
A\ E [e0]
KN ©
RSN
=
a
==
= 0
1 Z
) =
o
NE
N &
| S
ke
X &
< [b3
6 —_
© 1AL
o |Me
o |b/n
<~ (@]
o ﬁwmw
o (7S
z |ika
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 wn
N e
w 4
R

— 0327 —

( KN610100486AA-07-7 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610100486AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fur& TATINAYANT AT =LAV HREER):NPM 68-G
Kit Name Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
4 | N210122964AB FRAME 1
5| N210123023AA GUIDE 1
6 ' N210105096AB GUIDE 1
7 | N210105097AC GUIDE 1
8 | N210092041AA PULLEY 1
9 | N210088855AA RING 1
18 | N210109955AA BRACKET 1
19 | N210105892AA BRACKET 1
21 | N210123036AB DOG 1
40 | N510037232AA MOTOR DU13H713S-01 1 S
43 | N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-Type(M6X1) 1
49 | N510048038AA NUT NSMT-04-4 1
50 | N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 1A
51 | N510043608AA CAM-FOLLOWER U-AS4-79 4
55 | N510039140AB FIBER CFT0208 1
57 | N510044608AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W20R37X15LINK 1
58 | N510017614AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
60 | N510044606AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PIA 1
61 | N510044607AA BRACKET TKP0250W20-PKA 1
74 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
75 | N510017308AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
77 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
80 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
82 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
83 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 10
84 | N510018499AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 5
86 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
87 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
88 | N510020098AA WASHER Thick washer M3 2
89 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 2
92 | N510018327AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 3 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
93 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
94 | N510017855AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M4-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
96 | XXE5D8FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X8-45H SOB 1
103 | N510038859AA COLLAR 87FNCLM-V5.0-D12.0-L10.0 2
105 | N510017398AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0328 — ( KN610100486AA-07-7 )




5%3No.
Section No.

69

N610080607AA

PDARH IS 1 =v~NPM

PDA Support Unit:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
:\:‘yF% ﬁ‘
Kit Name

J—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

\\\\\ e
N i

Y W =

o
\ R
N
3
o/ /
'y A 7/
7, ,ﬁ% ,,
\
g

\
p
g Ty
i 4,
ity
7,

s
4
G
i

S
R
AN ,
v N\
20
\\ N
:
a & RN

X

7%

<
3

s
G
”
’

3

— 0329 —

( KN610080607AA-02 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610080607AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FYRET | PDARIGL=>MNPM 69
Kit Name PDA Support Unit:NPM
17+ R B2 %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210127575AA BRACKET 2
2 | N210110485AA BRACKET 1
3 | N610104223AA BRACKET 2
4 | N610104224AA BRACKET 4
5 | N510027616AA GROMMET NG-79-S 2
6 | N510025949AA CABLE-SUPPORT C1P-004C 9
7 | N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 8
8 | N510053258AA CRADLE CRD7X00-1000RR 2
9 | N610104225AA CUSHION 4

— 0330 —

( KN610080607AA-02 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUhEE | NG10104465AA &5%aMNo.
Kit No, Section No.

Ty B FR {4/ S (LNB/HUBT 27 LI A F):NPM -

Kit Name Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM

( KN610104465AA-00 )

— 0331 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610104465AA Section No.
TYRBHR /8 M(LNB/HUBT 27 JLAV AR F)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM 10
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510051433AA T-BELT NSE7113A 4.5WX990.0LX0.65T 4 A
2 N510053503AA CASE 2272W 1A
— 0332 —

( KN610104465AA-00 )



FykL ATk

u21
KIT LAYOUT

NH-CONTNPM HUB J747

NH-CONT "NPM HUB Conveyor

?yﬁwijPXffiay<Hﬁ$>iNPM
Single Conveyor Station
(Trannsport Unit):NPM
60-A 60-C
c0-B c0-D

61) LNB/HUBRX7-%37: NPM
LNB/HUB Station:NPM

61-4A
61-B
61-C
1% CBEIAN(HUB 27-23712wh) I NPM
Label (HUB Station Unit):NPM

(1) A58/ 34 PRERES  NPM
Main Bodv/Conveyor

R
Connection Parts:NPM
FTAPVIDAPAT—7 3 (BESR)  NPM
Dual Conveyor Statiaon
(Trannsport Unit):NPM
68-A c8-0D 6B8-F
68-B 08—k 08-0G
68-C
ftES(LNB/HUBF 1743757 - NPM
e Attachment (LNB/HUB
LNB/HUB T~ 3 3l - NPM Jual Convevor ) Ney
LNB/HUB Station (H) NPM

HES(LNB/HUBYZ743747)  NPM
Attachment (LNB/HUB
Single Conveyor ) NPM

B

( KEJM9BS-08-21)

— 0333 —



FyhbJ Ak

u21
KIT LIST
= = ==
| b i Eal
60 N610076441AA | ¥ ILAVARTRT—S a3V (EER:NPM Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0289
61 | N610076950AA | LNB/HUBRT—L32:NPM LNB/HUB Station:NPM 1 0297
63 N610082900AA | ##R-EESNILHUB AT —>a>1=vH)NPM Label(HUB Station Unit):NPM 1 0305
66 | N610070343AB | LNB/HUBRT— 3> fill{Hl:NPM LNB/HUB Station (H):NPM 1 0311
67 | N610104464AA ftE&(LNB/HUBS 4 LAV AT )NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM 1 0313
68 NB610100486AA | TaFINAYATRT—av(iEii):NeM Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0315
70 | N610104465AA ftE&(LNB/HUBT 27 /LA R 7):NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM 1 0331
71 NB610090129AA | A{AER/AL AT REFEEL&:NPM Main Body/Conveyor R Connection Parts:NPM 1 0335

— 0334 —

( KEJMIBS-08-21 )




Section No.
71

t49¥3avNo.

Main Body/Conveyor R Connection Parts:NPM

RAEER /A AT REHREERSH:NPM

N610090129AA

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

\\\\\\

y 4 ////A\x\ y oV NS

AN /AN

.

W
\\% %

\\ \\

£
&
Q
<
€1

Sy
S

i
=
~

S T oo —— ==

L
I
I
|
\égﬂx
{?

N
e
Sl
S~

ORI
S
S
>

— 0335 —

( KN610090129AA-02 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610090129AA ¢7/asne
FobBH RARER/ 2 R T REHEER fB:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Main Body/Conveyor R Connection Parts:NPM n
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210110150AB BRACKET 2
2 N210110152AA BRACKET 2
3 | KXFODWJ7A00 NUT SFB-616 4
4 | KXFODWJ9A00 SUPPORT SFA-9A2 4
— 0336 — ( KN610090129AA-02 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u22

N-CONL1:NPM 1747 L e N
N-CONLT:NPM Convevor L 55 . .

YN AINT AT =73 (k) NPM
Single Conveyor Station
(Trannsport Unit):NPM
6O-A c0-C
cO0-B oc0-D

(7D 30<P27 237 (KHB) * NPM
Conveyor station
(Main Body Unit): NPM

(TI8R-BEIAU (2057 2773712y h ) NN
Label (Conveyar Station unit):NPM

TAPNIONTFZT =537 () - NPM
pual Convevor station

Z&ﬁ%ﬁ/LNB@%%B&:NPM (Trannsport Unit):NPM
Main Body/LNB Connection 68-A |68-LC
Parts: NPM c8-B c8-F
6e-0C 08-0G
68-D
HES(LNB/HUBZ 21 3257) : NPM HEG(LNB/HUBT 2713247  NPM
Attachment (LNB/HUB Attachment (LNB/HUB
Single Convevor ) : NPM Dual Convevor):NPM

B

( KEJM9BS-08-22 ) — 0337 —



FyhbJ Ak

u22
KIT LIST
= = ==
| oo o o | | P
60 N610076441AA | ¥ ILAVARTRT—S a3V (EER:NPM Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0289
64 N610090130AA | ZA{KHB/LNBIEHEERM:NPM Main Body/LNB Connection Parts:NPM 1 0307
67 | N610104464AA | 1E f(LNB/HUB> >4 JLaV AR 7):NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM 1 0313
68 | N610100486AA FaATNAVRT RAT— 3 (REER):NPM Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0315
70 N610104465AA | E&(LNB/HUBT 27 LAV~ F):NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM 1 0331
72 N610080602AA AT RT—a (A {kER):NPM Conveyor Station(Main Body Unit):NPM 1 0339
73 N610082924AA | #iR-EEFNLE@AVAT RT—23vA=yPNPM | abel(Conveyor Station Unit):NPM 1 0341

— 0338 —

( KEJMIBS-08-22 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

72

N610080602AA

AVART RAT— 3 (R KRER):NPM

Conveyor Station(Main Body Unit):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyb& TR

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0339 —

( KN610080602AA-07 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610080602AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR 3)’{7Z7_'.—:/3_>(2|K1$g|;)1NPM 72
Kit Name Conveyor Station(Main Body Unit):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210109966AA PLATE 4
2 N510044917AA ADJUST-BOLT D-C16X150 4
3 | N510029691AA CASTER 420-TP-00N32 4
4 | N510055685AA CAP HLDP160 4
5 N510039322AA FRAME SFF-304 L=1076 4
6 | N510014985AA FRAME SFF-304 L=340 6
7 | N510045141AA FRAME SFF-364 L=586 4
8 | KXFOATEAAO0O BRACKET SFJ-018 16
9 | KXFOATGAAQO NUT SFB-002 82
11 | KXFOATFAAO00 CAP SFA-906 112
12 | N510025949AA CABLE-SUPPORT C1P-004C 4
13 | N510043582AA BRACKET SFJ-N26 16
14 | KXFOATHAAO00 NUT SFB-001 30
15 | N210124563AA BASE-PLATE 1
16 | N210117832AA PLATE 1
17 | N210117833AA CLAMPER 1
18 | N610088890AB COVER 2
19 | N610101012AA COVER 2
20 | N510024547AA CAP CP-328-B-5-G 30
21 | N510017630AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 30
22 | KXFODX89A00 BUSH KG-032 1

— 0340 — ( KN610080602AA-07 )




IN—=YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FohREE | NG10082924AB t5%3No.
Kit No. Section No.

FUrBR HiR-EEIRLQUAT RT—L30 1= YR)NPM 23

Kit Name Label(Conveyor Station Unit):NPM

PCO10101

( KN610082924AB-00 )

PCO14101

— 0341 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610082924AB Section No.
TYRBHR B -EEINILEQUAT RT—230 1= YR)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Conveyor Station Unit):NPM 3
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N510048876AA LABEL PC014101 3 'S
2 KXFOE05TA00 LABEL PC010101(DA KXFOEO5TAQ0) 2 'S

— 0342 —

( KN610082924AB-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u23

N-CONRTINPM 3277 R
N-CONRTNPM Conveyor R

(TI8R-BEIAU (2057 2773712y h ) NN
Label (Conveyar Station unit):NPM

(D) 5%B/ 3R FRIBEBS  NPM
Main Body/Convevor R
Connection Parts:NPM

HER(LNB/HUBZ L1 0247) tNPM
Attachment (LNB/HUB
Sinagle Cconvevor ) NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-23 )

SINIIRPRT =737 (BEE) I NPM
Single Conveyor Station
(Trannsport Unit) NPM

c0-A c0-C
c0-B c0-D

(7D 30<P27 237 (KHB) * NPM
Conveyor station
(Main Body Unit): NPM

F1PLAIRPRT =737 (RER) I NPM

Dual Convevor Statiaon
(Trannsport Unit):NPM
bB8-A o08-E
08-B 03 —-F
68-C 6B8-0G
68-D

HES(LNB/HUBT 1743247 ) - NPM
Attachment (LNB/HUB
Dual Conveyor ) NPM

B

— 0343 —



FyhbJ Ak

u23
KIT LIST
= =) = =
| v o o | o
60 N610076441AA | ¥ ILAVARTRT—S a3V (EER:NPM Single Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0289
67 N610104464AA | HER(LNB/HUBL VY LaY R 7INPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Single Conveyor):NPM 1 0313
68 N610100486AA | Ta7ILAYARTRT—Lav(ifEERNPM Dual Conveyor Station(Trannsport Unit):NPM 1 0315
70 N610104465AA | fHEA(LNB/HUBT 17 )La>R7)NPM Attachment(LNB/HUB Dual Conveyor):NPM 1 0331
71 | N610090129AA | ZAKER/IL N7 REHEER F:NPM Main Body/Conveyor R Connection Parts:NPM 1 0335
72 N610080602AA AT RT—a (A {kER):NPM Conveyor Station(Main Body Unit):NPM 1 0339
73 N610082924AA | #iR-EEFNLE@AVAT RT—23vA=yPNPM | abel(Conveyor Station Unit):NPM 1 0341

— 0344 —

( KEJMIBS-08-23 )




Ty AT Ok
U24
KIT LAYOUT

LA 70— FRBRNPM

Tray Feeder Main Body:NPM

TA4-A T4-D
T4-B T4-EFE
T4-C T4-F

MU 7 (=TS NPM
Tray Feeder Drawing-out
Section:NPM

T6-A
76-8

76-C

76-D

( KEJM9BS-08-24 )

(@D MLA7=FU7 MR NPM

Tray Feeder Lift Seclion:NPM
75-A

75-B

(T B BEFAU (b LA 745220 h ) INPM
Label (Tray Feeder Unit):NPM

(79 HES( M4 74—F)  NPM
Attachment(Tray Feeder ) NPM

— 0345 —



FyhbJ Ak

u24
KIT LIST
= =) = =
| oo o o | | P
74 N610074920AA LA T4—% A{KEENPM Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM 1 0355
75 NB610069932AA | kLA T4—% 1T MEBNPM Tray Feeder Lift Section:NPM 1 0367
76 NB610069934AA kLA TJ1—% BIHER:NPM Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM 1 0371
77 N610085231AA AR - EESRILIL A T4—F 1= YF):NPM Label(Tray Feeder Unit):NPM 1 0379
78 N610104466AA | fTEER(FL A T4—%)NPM Attachment(Tray Feeder):NPM 1 0381

— 0346 —

( KEJMIBS-08-24 )




u25

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

B0 %8I LA ¢NYY (15PX108)

A 705y b NPM

MULTI-STep Tray Magazine

(15PX10 Steps)

et INPM

l

{

Tray Feeder Pa

17

u\\/ ,/
N\ /
w,.....a — w‘..n — Ve

\
A

B b A

CNPM

NZR: D

Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM

b LA 7~ SRR

Chip Discharge Tray

— 0347 —

( KEJM9BS-08-25 )



FyhbJ Ak

u25
KIT LIST
= =) ==
| e b i Eal
79 NB610085017AA | kL AT4—5 EHEER(LL A {I:NPM Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM 1 0383
80 N610026559AA | ZEERLATH T (15P x 10E%) Multi-Step Tray Magazine (15PX10 Steps) 2 0385
81 N610070358AA kL AT4—5 /Ly NPM Tray Feeder Pallet:NPM 21 0387
82 KXFXO03LOA0O  ER&HEHL A Chip Discharge Tray 1 0389

— 0348 —

( KEJMIBS-08-25 )



u26

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

X

bUA 74— SER  NPM

Tray Feeder Wiring:NPM

Tray Feeder BOX:NPM

B b4 74 -5BOX: NPM

— 0349 —

( KEJM9BS-08-26 )



FyhbJ Ak

U26
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
83 N610070389AB kLA 71—X BLHF:NPM Tray Feeder Wiring:NPM 1 0391
84 N610067177AD | hL-4T4—%BOX:NPM Tray Feeder BOX:NPM 1 0393

— 0350 —

( KEJMIBS-08-26 )




u27

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

Tray Feeder connecting UnitT:NPM

CNPM

Hhives )

SHN— (LA (=

whole Cover

' NPM

)

(For Tray feeder

— 0351 —

( KEJM9BS-08-27 )



FyhbJ Ak

u27
KIT LIST
= a K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
85 NB610075260AA | &A1/ \—(hLA T4 =53 &)INPM Whole Cover(For Tray feeder):NPM 1 0395
86 NB610085040AA | kLA D4 —4 EHEER(ARAKAD:NPM Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM 1 0397

— 0352 —

( KEJMIBS-08-27 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u28

( KEJM9BS-08-28 )

TREETHD (EHE)  NPM
Feeder cart support
(rear side) NPM

RBSEGEI 0 b KB NPM
Feeder Cart Changing Unit
GUlde Part NPM

RBSENELZy NEHTEE  NPM
Feeder Cart Chanoging uUnit
Drive Part:NPM

— 0353 —



FyhbJ Ak

u28
KIT LIST
=1 mE W . M= 79 B
No. Part No. Fubs Kit Name

Q'ty | Rank | Page

87 N610073133AA  XKIA EXHFER(HMNPM

Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM 1 039
88 NB610073135AA | RIMAEYIE L= vh7 4 FEENPM Feeder Cart Changing Unit Guide Part:NPM 1 0401
89 N610102584AA KB EYIE 1=y ERBIENERENPM Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part:NPM 1 0403

— 0354 —

( KEJMIBS-08-28 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

74-A

N610074920AA

b A T4 —5 RKERNPM
Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0355 —

( KN610074920AA-13-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074920AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I‘L/’fj'f_/j‘*ﬂsgﬂiNPM 74-A
Kit Name Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFBO7EWAOQ0 BLOCK 2
2 | N210094410AA POST 2
3 | N210086728AB FRAME 1
4/ N210108581AA FRAME 1
5| N210106266AA FRAME 1
6 | N210086715AA FRAME 1
7 | N210108728AA FRAME 1
8 | N210108729AA FRAME 1
9 | N210086712AB FRAME 1
10 | N210108584AA FRAME 1
11 | N210086708AA FRAME 1
12 | N610087343AA BOLT 4
13 | N210098235AA FRAME 1
14 | N210086714AA FRAME 1
15 | N610087341AA BOLT 4
16 | KXFB05J3A00 PIN 1
17 | KXFB05J4A00 PIN 1
18 | N210101649AB PLATE 1
19 | N210094440AB BRACKET 1
20 | N210098244AA COVER 1
21 | N210109064AA PLATE 1
22 | N210094445AA BRACKET 1
23 | KXFODYJBAO0 ADJUST-BOLT D-C12X50 4
24 | KXFODGHAA00 CASTER G7N12 4
25 | N510018798AA BOLT Eyebolt M16 Steel Unichrome white (Trivalent) 4
26 | N510035851AA BOX N510035851AA 1
27 | N510035718AA COLLAR 87FNCLB-V12.0-D30-L30.0 4
28 | N510017912AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M20-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 8
29 | N510022040AA PIN 87MS6-15 4
30 | N510035719AA URETHANE 87AXFH-D50-L50-V13 2
31 | N510035720AA BOLT 87MSB13-55 2
32 | N210109065AA PLATE 1
33 | N210101991AA BRACKET 2
34 | N510017557AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0356 — ( KN610074920AA-13-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

74-B

N610074920AA

b A T4 —5 RKERNPM
Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0357 —

( KN610074920AA-13-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074920AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I‘L/’fj'f_/j‘*ﬂsgﬂiNPM 74-B
Kit Name Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210106265AB FRAME 1
2 | N210041098AA GUIDE 2
3 1 N210041099AA PLATE 2
4 | KXFB014PAOO COLLAR 12
5| N210098227AA PLATE 2
6  N210098234AA GUIDE 2
7 | KXFB015CA00 BLOCK 2
8 | KXFBO15EA00 PLATE 2
9 | N210021618AA BRACKET 2
10 | N210098241AA BRACKET 1
11 | N210098242AA BRACKET 1
12 | N210086745AB COVER 1
13 | N210086754AE PLATE 1
14 | N610088305AA COVER 1
15 | N210094428AB BRACKET 1
16 | N210004500AA BRACKET 1
17 | KXFB017FA00 BRACKET 1
18 | KXFBO7F7A00 BRACKET 1
19 | N510030372AA DOWEL-PIN 87MS4-20 4
20 | N510020913AA SPACER ASF-455E 3
21 | N510030561AA SPACER CB-402E 3
22  N510018279AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 24
23 | N510018252AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 8
24  N510018473AA WASHER Iron round plain washer3X8X1.0(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 12
25 | KXFODXUBAOO0 PRECISION-LEVEL 100WATER LEVEL 2
26 N510018241AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X18-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
27 | N210116027AB PLATE 1
28 | N610094866AA BOLT 2

— 0358 — ( KN610074920AA-13-2 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

74-C

N610074920AA

b AT 4—5 RKERNPM
Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0359 —

( KN610074920AA-13-3 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074920AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I‘L/’fj'f_/j‘*ﬂsgﬂiNPM 74-C
Kit Name Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210108585AA COVER 1
2 | N210041113AA COVER 1
3 | KXFBO1MOAOQO COLLAR 1
4 | N210028833AA BRACKET 1
5| N210028834AA STOPPER 1
6  N210101319AA BRACKET 2
7 | N210101315AA BRACKET 1
8  N210101316AA BRACKET 1
9 | N210094426AB BRACKET 1
10 | N210028968AA BRACKET 1
11 | KXFBO1LYAOO PLATE 1
12 | N210094432AB BRACKET 1
13 | KXFO8Z5AA00 SHOCK-ABSORBER RBC0805 3
14 | KXFO8BCUAA00 PULL AP-2-black 1
15 | KXFOCS8AAO0 MAGNET C-54-2-black 4
16 | N610080238AA SWITCH 1 S

17 | N510035433AA PULL A-1524-25-300A 1
18 | N510018233AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X10-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 4
19 | N510018256AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X8-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 9
20 | N510035814AA SPRING 87BWS10-60 1
21 | N510035717AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D12.0-V3.0-T2.0 1
22 | N510017062AA SPACER ASF-408E 1
23 | N510015195AA SPACER ASF-452E 1
24 | N980B102712 HINGE B-1027-12 2

— 0360 — ( KN610074920AA-13-3 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

74-D

N610074920AA

b A T4 —5 AR KENPM
Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM

AN TR
Kit No.
Fub&FR

Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0361 —

( KN610074920AA-13-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074920AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I‘L/’fj'f_/j‘*ﬂsgﬂiNPM 74-D
Kit Name Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
74k R 8 % %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210086707AA FRAME 2
2 N210098923AA BLOCK 1
3 | N210101303AB COVER 1
4 | KXFB015DA00 PLATE 2
5 N210108731AB COVER 1
6 | N610088301AA COVER 1
7 | N610088304AB COVER 1
8 | N610097171AA COVER 1
9 | N210041128AB PLATE 1
10 | N210108582AB BRACKET 1
11 | N210094818AC COVER 1
12 | N210108965AA COVER 1
13 | N210041138AA GUIDE 1
14 | N210041139AA GUIDE 1
15 | N210118750AB BRACKET 1
16 | N210098801AA COVER 1
17 | KXFOCF5AA00 GROMMET C-30-NG-79-E 1
18 | KXFOAOQAAO0OQ JOINT KQ2H06-08 1
19 | N510041163AA REGULATOR ARM10F2-20G 1
20 | N510028624AA SPACER ASF-311E 10
21 | KXFO9ZUAAQO JOINT KQ2UD04-06 2
22 KXF09ZVAAO00 JOINT KQ2R04-06 2
23 | KXF0037AA00 FAN-GUARD 109-019C 1 S
24 | N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 14
25 | N510029498AA SPACER ASF-444E 1
26 | N510028623AA SPACER ASF-456E 2
27 | N510019892AA SPACER ASF-412E 4
28 | N510017101AA SPACER CB-425E 2
29 | KXFO8D5AA00 RUBBER-CUSHION C-30-CS-7 1
30  KXFODWLVAO00 JOINT KK3P-08H 1
31 | N510017370AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X50-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
32 | KXFO77MAA00 FAN-GUARD 109-019E 1 S
33 | N610095898AA FAN 1 S
34 | N510051998AA MANIFOLD 1
35  KXFODXM7A00 BASE M4GA1-00-3 1
36 | N510054683AA VALVE 4GA119-C4-A2N-FL-3 2
37 | N510054684AA VALVE 4GA129-C4-A2N-FL-3 1
38 | KXFO4M4AAO00 PLUG Hexagon socket head plug 1/8 3
39  N418SLW6S SILENCER SLW-6S 2
40 | KXFODXMAAQOQ JOINT GWL6-6 1
42 | N510053206AA TAPE #500AS30 1
43 | N510017534AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
44 | N510021575AA RING RIN-227B 1
— 0362 — ( KN610074920AA-13-4 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

74-E

N610074920AA

b AT 4—5 RKERNPM
Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0363 —

( KN610074920AA-13-5 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074920AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I‘L/’l'j'f_/j‘*ﬂ(%BZNPM 74-E
Kit Name Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210052737AA PLATE 2
2 | N210106267AA COVER 1
3 | N210086949AB PLATE 4
4 | KXFB0155A00 COLLAR 2
5 | KXFB05JDA0O PLATE 1
6 KXFBO5BWAOO COLLAR 2
7 | N210052750AA PLATE 1
8  KXFB0164A00 BRACKET 1
9 | KXFB0165A00 NUT-PLATE 1
10 | N210086743AA BRACKET 2
11 | N210052752AA BRACKET 2
12 | N210086756AC LEVER 2
13 | KXFB047YAO0O BRACKET 1
14 | KXFBO3UPAOO NUT-PLATE 1
15 | KXFB017DA0O BRACKET 1
16 | N210101313AA BRACKET 2
17 | KXFB04BDAOO NUT-PLATE 1
18 | N210106281AA BRACKET 2
19 | N210106282AA BRACKET 2
20 | N610088303AA COVER 1
21 | KXF029JAA00 JOINT KJLO04-M5 2
22 | N510018474AA WASHER Iron round plain washer4X13X1.6(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 2
23 | N510018811AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X18-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
24 | KXFO1FOAAO00 CATCH C-90-1 1
25 | N510043714AA PULL AP-183-2-black RoHS compliant product 1
26 | N510019524AA PIN 87MS4-15 8
27 | N9865577 SPRING 5577 2
28 | N510017091AA SPACER CB-311E 2
29 | KXFOA1GAAO00 BEARING 69327 2
30 | KXFODXLVAQOO CYLINDER RSQB12-10D 1
31 | KXFO9EGAAOO RUBBER-LEG C-30-RK-15 1
32 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 10
33 | N510017628AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
34 | N510018472AA WASHER Iron round plain washer3X10X1.0(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 2
35 | N510021998AA SPACER CU-325 2
36 | N510022001AA TAPE #250AS20 2
37 | N610076231AA SENSOR 1 S

38 | N510018812AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X22-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0364 — ( KN610074920AA-13-5 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

74-F

N610074920AA

b AT 4—5 RIKERNPM
Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0365 —

( KN610074920AA-13-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610074920AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR I‘L/’l'j'f_/j‘*ﬂ(%BZNPM 74-F
Kit Name Tray Feeder Main Body :NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFB014DA0O COLLAR 10
2 | N210041096AA SHAFT 2
3 | KXFB014GAO0O PLATE 4
4 | KXFB014RA00 STOPPER 4
5 | KXFBO7FOAOO0 PLATE 1
6 | KXFB015BA00 COLLAR 4
7 | KXFBO15LA00 BRACKET 2
8 | KXFBO7F3A00 PLATE 1
9 | KXFB015QA00 BRACKET 4
10 | KXFBO15RA00 BRACKET 4
11 | KXFBO7F5A00 LINK 1
12 | KXFBO7F6A00 LINK 1
13 | N510017095AA SPACER CB-403E 4
14 | KXFODWZ8A00 SPRING 6657 4
15 | KXFOA1CAAOQ0 BEARING F604ZZ 8
16 | KXFOSEMAAOQO0 PLATE GP5-1 2
17 | N510035715AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D14.0-V6.0-T4.0 1
18 | N510051100AA JOINT Y-PO16A 1
19 | N510030566AA SPACER CB-412E 4
20 | N510030561AA SPACER CB-402E 4
21 | N510017865AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M5-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 9
22 | N510035714AA COLLAR 87FNCLSS-V3.0-D10.0-L10.0 4
23 | N610080223AA SENSOR 1
24 | N610076227AB CYLINDER 1
25 N610076228AB CYLINDER 1
26 | N610082929AB CYLINDER 1
27 | N510017518AA BOLT SSS 0003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X14-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0366 —

( KN610074920AA-13-6 )




nnnnnnn

) _

/iy

uuuuuuu

S
R E| &
AN B W
K3 =
RIN)
s
iz
%5
B
(0]
2 |58
N ®r5
2 L2
((o]
S D&
© |QF
Z L~
W 2
o O
0z >|8 ©
L ZlL =z
H+ X
L 5
© O
NS
Y 5
D
N P
w o
S

— 0367 —

( KN610069932AA-10-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069932AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I~L/4'74—7°'J7Ij’&B:NPM 75-A
Kit Name Tray Feeder Lift Section:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210101828AB FRAME 1
2 | N210086421AC FRAME 1
3 | N210063354AA BRACKET 1
4 | KXFB019QAO01 BRACKET 1
5 | KXFB017QA00 COUPLING 1
6 | N210096604AA STOPPER 1
7 | N210096607AA CONNECT-BLOCK 1
8 | N210040290AB COVER 1
10 | N210063355AA COVER 1
11 | N510022126AA MOTOR HF-MP23B-S25 1 S

12 | N510022040AA PIN 87MS6-15 1
13 | KXFODX0BAOO SPACER B86012061-301 1
14 | KXFO43EAA00 SUPPORT-UNIT WBK12-11 1
15 | N510035712AA URETHANE 87URWH40-20-5 1
16 | KXFOCX0AAO0 JOINT IN-233-797(DDA) 1
17 | N510040426AA BALL-SCREW BLK1616-3.6Z2ZGS+589LC8T(B)(32185496K000) 1
18 | KXFOAOOAAQO BEARING-UNIT KFL0O01 1
19 | N510040427AA LINEAR-WAY SSR15XV2UUE+605LY-11(00995183G020) 2
20 | KXFO2T7AA00 JOINT M-5H-4 4
21 N510019911AA SPACER CB-302E 2
23  N510000323AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M3X6 Steel Black oxide finish 12.9 6

— 0368 —

( KN610069932AA-10-1 )




. . Tk B E t4¥3uNo.
IS—YLAT Yk it '3'; N610069932AA Section No.
FubA LA T4—5") T MERNPM ~
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Tray Feeder Lift Sectign:NPM 7B
3
| T
| H
H
0

( KN610069932AA-10-2 )

— 0369 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069932AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R I~L/4'74—7°'J7Ij’&B:NPM 75-B
Kit Name Tray Feeder Lift Section:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210040297AB BASE-PLATE 1
2 | N210040299AA BLOCK 1
3 | KXFAO3RAA00 PIN 1
4 | KXFAO3QAA00 PIN 3
5 | N210098247AA BRACKET 1
6 | N210098248AB BRACKET 1
7 | N210086424AA BRACKET 1
8 | N210086425AB BRACKET 1
9 | N210101829AA DOG 1
10  N210108979AB BRACKET 1
11 N210108980AA BRACKET 1
12  KXFB017YAO00 BRACKET 1
13 ' N210102397AA BRACKET 1
14  N610076031AC SENSOR EE-SX911-R 1
15  N610076032AC SENSOR EE-SX911-R 1
16 N510020878AA PIN 87MS4-10 7
17  N510043558AA CABLE-BEAR TKP0250W30R50X20LINK PIA.PKA 1
18 ' KXFOAG62AA00 JOINT KQ2S04-M6 5
19  N560AMT6-130 GREASE-NIPPLE A-MT6X1-type(M6X1) 5
20 | N510000299AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X10-12.9 SOB 4
21 | N510017350AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X15-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8
22 | N510017627AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0370 — ( KN610069932AA-10-2 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | NG10069934AA t5%2No.

Kit No. Section No.
F L TR kLA T4—5 5| HEB:NPM T6-A
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM

( KN610069934AA-10-1 )

— 0371 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069934AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R l‘L/’l'j'f_/)_fgl.Hj%BZNPM- 76-A
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N210098252AA GUIDE 1
2 | N210086813AA GUIDE 1
3 N210098253AA GUIDE 1
4 | N210086819AA BLOCK 1
5| N210086820AA BLOCK 1
6 | N210086827AB BRACKET 1
7 | N210101885AA PLATE 1
8 | N210098256AA PLATE 1
9 | N210098257AA PLATE 1
10 | N210052902AA SLIT 1
11 | N210094151AC BRACKET 1
12 | N210094153AB PH-BRACKET 1
13 | N210101297AA STOPPER 1
14 | N210050392AB BRACKET 2
15 | N210039980AA PH-BRACKET 2
16 | N210094154AA PH-BRACKET 2
17 | KXFB04N8AOO NUT-PLATE 1
18 | N210098258AB BASE-PLATE 1
19 | N610080227AA SENSOR 1
20 | N610080228AA SENSOR 1
21 | N610080229AA SENSOR 1
22 | N610076058AC SENSOR 1
23 | N610076062AD SENSOR 1
24 | N610080230AC SENSOR 1
25 | N510019891AA SPACER ASF-4100E 14
26 | N510016924AA SPACER ASF-470E 4
27 | N510027891AA SPACER 3382330-40100 10
28 N510018473AA WASHER Iron round plain washer3X8X1.0(chromeite) A2J (Trivalent) 10
29 N510018034AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2X8-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
30 | N510018492AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 2 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
31 | N510018324AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 2 S A2J (Trivalent) 4
32 | N510017536AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 14
33 | N510018282AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 5
34 | N510000327AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X8 Steel Black oxide finish 4
35 | N510038754AA POST 87ETKR8-70 4

— 0372 — ( KN610069934AA-10-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | NG10069934AA t5%2No.

Kit No. Section No.
F L TR kLA T4—5 5| HEB:NPM 16-B
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM

( KN610069934AA-10-2 )

— 0373 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069934AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
FyrL L AT4—5 5| HEB:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM 76-B
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210086821AB BLOCK 1
2 | N210086822AB BLOCK 1
3 | N210086824AB BLOCK 1
4 | N210039996AA BRACKET 1
5 KXFB0188A00 PLATE 1
6 | N210094152AA DOG 1
7 | N210040003AC CAM-PLATE 2
8 | KXFOCXSAAQO PIN 1017003-30008 12
9 N510035834AA COLLAR 87JC6-20 2
10 | N510020332AA SPACER CB-520E 2
11 | N510040199AA LINEAR-WAY MLG12C1R415E111 2
— 0374 — ( KN610069934AA-10-2 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | NG10069934AA t5%2No.

Kit No. Section No.
F L TR kLA T4—5 5| HEB:NPM 216-C
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM

( KN610069934AA-10-3 )

— 0375 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069934AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R l‘L/’l'j'f_/)_fgl.Hj%BZNPM- 76-C
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| KXFB0187A00 COLLAR 2
2 | KXFB018CAOQO KEY 1
3 | KXFBO18EAOO COLLAR 1
4 | N210086825AA ROD 1
5 N210086834AA MOTOR-BRACKET 1
6 | N210086835AA BRACKET 1
7 | N510022271AA BOLT MMSB6-40 2
8 | N510035835AA COLLAR 87PASC6-10-12.2 2
9 | KXFOOMVAAQO BEARING 69627 4
10 | KXFODXQ5A00 PULLEY 16S5M0100AF 0909C0-81050-00(DDA) 2
11 | N510035833AA BOLT 87MSB8-40 2
12 | N510035836AA COLLAR 87FAMSC-V8.0-D13.0-L10.0 2
13 | KXFOOKHAAOQO BEARING 608ZZMC3E 2
14 | KXFO20LAAQO BEARING F608ZZMC3 4
15 | KXFO14YAA00 T-BELT B100S5M1050 1
16 | KXFO4CRAA00 C-RING STW-10 1
17 | KXFODXQ7A00 PULLEY 18S5M0100 0909C0-81141-00(DDA) 1
18 | N510036174AA WASHER 87FWASM-D15.0-V10.0-T6.0 1
19 | KXFOA02AA00 BEARING KFLO0O 2
20  KXFODXQ8A00 PULLEY 44S5M0100 0909C0-81161-00(DDA) 1
21 | KXFODXPZA00 POWER-LOCK PLO15X023TF 1
22  KXFODX0TAOO T-BELT B100S5M350 1
23 | KXFODXQ6A00 PULLEY 18S5M0100 0909C0-81121-00(DDA) 1
24 | N510022125AA MOTOR HF-MP23K-S23 1 S

— 0376 —

( KN610069934AA-10-3 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | NG10069934AA t5%2No.

Kit No. Section No.
F L TR kLA T4—5 5| HEB:NPM 16-D
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM

C

( KN610069934AA-10-4 )

— 0377 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610069934AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R |*|./’1'7'f_/)f§|.|l:|j%BZNPM- 76-D
Kit Name Tray Feeder Drawing-out Section:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210086823AB SHAFT 1
2 | N210055553AB LEVER 1
3 | N210055554AB LEVER 1
4 | N210055726AB LEVER 2
5| N210040006AC HOLDER 2
6 | N210040004AB SPRING 1
7 | N210040005AB SPRING 1
8 | N210086831AA DOG 1
9 | KXFOD1ZAA00 BEARING MR85Z2ZS 4
10 | KXFO1XBAAOO E-RING ETW-3 2
11 | N510023077AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF5B 2
12 | KXFOOL3AAOQ0 BEARING 62527 2
13 | N510040200AA LINEAR-WAY MLC9C1R40E089 2
14 | N510003188AA BEARING 60527 2
15 | N510035837AA COLLAR 87FAMSC-V5.0-D8.0-L16.5 2
16 | N510032521AA BOLT MMSB5-25 2
17 | N510035839AA WASHER 87FWSSM-D8.0-V5.0-T2.0 2
18 | N510032520AA BOLT MMSB5-30 2
19 | N510035838AA COLLAR 87FAMSC-V5.0-D8.0-L15.0 2
20 | N510035022AA WASHER 87FWSSS-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 4
21 | N510021129AA WASHER 87FWSSS-D13.0-V5.0-T3.0 2
22  N510018277AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0378 — ( KN610069934AA-10-4 )




o FybmBE t49¥3avNo.
IS—YLAT Yk Kt No» N610085231AA Section No.

TyrEB R kR - EESAIL(FL A T4—F 1= YF)NPM 17

PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name  |Label(Tray Feeder Unit):NPM

PCO11201

Do not disabie
safety switches
Disabled switches can

tead fo accidents
A &

FREREFRIN
HRHNER

b=

REZAVFERBDITT S0
T SBhEY

POOICIMT

o /

( KN610085231AA-05 ) — 0379 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—YY Rk Kit No. N610085231AA oo N,
. R ZEESRIL(LAT4—F 1= YR)NPM
PARTS LIST F b E _ 77
Kit Name Label(Tray Feeder Unit):NPM
74k B B B = %8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFOEO5UA00 MEIBAN PC010201(DA KXFOEO5UA00) 2 'S
2 | N986PC011201 LABEL PC011201 1 |s
3 | KXFOEO5TA00 MEIBAN PC010101(DA KXFOEO5TA00) 1. s
4 | KXFOE061A00 MEIBAN PD0101M1(DA KXFOE061A00) 1 |s

— 0380 —

( KN610085231AA-05 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.
78

e eieleertfeleeielate N
A@WEMKWTNt- = @c\iﬁw/
A= ——— b \

e e - N

)

Attachment(Tray Feeder):NPM

N610104466AA
fFE &N A T4—%):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

— 0381 —

( KN610104466AA-00 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610104466AA Section No.
FyrL TR RGN A T74—5):NPM
78
PARTS LIST Kit Name Attachment(Tray Feeder):NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210057538AA BRACKET 1

2 | N210044422AA BRACKET 1

3 | N510040661AA BOLT WA SOCKET SP TYPE M5X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5

— 0382 —

( KN610104466AA-00 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

79

N610085017AA

foAT4—F EEEER(ML A 8]):NPM

Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM

\A, DR _ L O\wh ,4 V //\\\
o= & T—w 5 & B ud Seot A W\
: T e B -
Ao d O 2 TN AN
J [ W

e\ N/ AN

) i
Ny A

" oommmpnny

— i

K2
o2 Slaw §
L =Lz
™
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
2 0
N e
o_ R
< g

— 0383 —

( KN610085017AA-02 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610085017AA ¢7/asne
FobBH bLAT4—5 B HEER(SL A ]):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM 9
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210119787AA BRACKET 1
2 N210094885AC BRACKET 1
3 | KXFOATNAAQOO KNOB GK50X16 2
4 | N510039173AA WASHER RR6.5-16 4
— 0384 — ( KN610085017AA-02 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

80

N610026559AA

Multi-Step Tray Magazine (15PX10 Steps):DT50S-20

ZEENLATHT (15P X 10E%) : DT50S-20

g rrnyny Y
~

Kit No.
Fyb& TR

FybmE

Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0385 —

( KN610026559AA-02 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610026559AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYRBHR %Eﬁ_w»rvﬁv‘p q 5P 108%) : DT5os—2q 80
Kit Name Multi-Step Tray Magazine (15PX10 Steps):DT50S-20
74k 2 8 4 O R R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks 12/3
No.

1 | N210040570AA GUIDE 2
2 | N210040571AB PLATE 2
3 | KXFB0191A00 SHAFT 1
4 | KXFB0192A00 PLATE 2
5 N210040572AA BRACKET 4
6 | N510018622AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head tapping screw Type-2 With cut 4X10 A2J (Trivale 24
7 | KXFO70AAAQ0 RUBBER-LEG C-30-RK-10 4
8  KXF0912AA00 SPRING 6576 1
9 | KXF09ZZAA00 PULL THA-228-2 2
10 | KXFOAT4AAO0 BOLT CBSS4-8 4
11 | N510017103AA SPACER CB-504E 4
12 | KXFOA1JAAOO BEARING 68527 4
13 | KXFOA68AA00 BOLT CBSS5-16 4
14 | N510017245AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
15 | N510017330AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
16 | XST3+5VW SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-A2-70 16

— 0386 —

( KN610026559AA-02 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610070358AA t49¥3avNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyhB TR fLAT4—% 7Ly NPM o1

Kit Name Tray Feeder Pallet:NPM

( KN610070358AA-04 )

— 0387 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070358AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR L AT4—5 /3Ly NPM 81
Kit Name Tray Feeder Pallet:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210040575AA BAR 1
2 | KXFBO1M1A00 PIN 4
3 | KXFBO19FAO0 NUT 4
4 | N210040576AA GUIDE 1
5 | N610079345AB GUIDE 1
6 | KXFBO19BA0O WASHER 4
7 | KXFBO19AA00 NUT 4
8 | KXFBO19GA0O PIN 1
9 | KXFB019XA00 PAD 1
10 | KXFODXKXA00 SPRING SP(DA KXFODXKXAQ0) 1
11 | KXFBO19EAQOOQ PIN 1
12 | N210040574AB PALLET 1
13 | KXFBO19MAOO LEVER 1
14 | KXFB0O19KA00 LEVER 1
15 | KXFBO19LAOO STOPPER 1
16 | KXFB019JAO0O STOPPER 1
17 | KXFOOHFAAO00 SPRING 5524 1
18 | N510017372AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
19 | N510017852AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0388 —

( KN610070358AA-04 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE KXFXO03L0A00 ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyr& TR EmBEH LA 82

Kit Name Chip Discharge Tray

&

( KKXFX03LOA00-00 )

— 0389 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
N—IN AR Kit l\nlt(l). KXFXO3LOACD Section No.
PARTS LIST FIrE B amBEH kLA 82
Kit Name Chip Discharge Tray
72+ 2% g % % 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 KXFBO05J8A00 BOX 1
2 KXFODYVPAQO SHEET

Rubber sponge C-4255(200X320XT2)

— 0390 —

( KKXFX03LOA00-00 )



t49¥3avNo.

G
zZ
S| 8
3
wn
g
=
55
o |BE
2 |as
© [
S 113
4
S Ind
S I >
©o |DA®
Z |~
=
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L S|l =z
H X
L 5
© 0O
M~ >
Y 3
D
N P
w o
R

— 0391 —

( KN610070389AB-06 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YZ R BN, N610070389AB u77aMlo
PARTS LIST TYrBR l‘L/’l'j'f_lfﬁaﬁiNPM 83
Kit Name Tray Feeder Wiring:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFEOO19A00 EL16CC_PbF: Sensor Relay Board: LED 3
2 | N510013513AA TERMINAL N510013513AA 1 S
3 | KXFP6DYAAO00 BREAKER NF50-SWU 2P 5A 1 S
4 | N510040206AA SWITCH LW6ML-M1C14VW-BC 1
5 | JOKG00000014 NOISE-FILTER ZCAT3035-1330 2 S
6 | KXFP6HH2A00 SHIELD EMT-4N 1
— 0392 — ( KN610070389AB-06 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

84

N610067177AD

LA T4—%BOX:NPM
Tray Feeder BOX:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
FUhBTR
Kit Name

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

O 0000
olelelolals.

— 0393 —

( KN610067177AD-03 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610067177AD 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R kLA 274—%5BOX:NPM 84
Kit Name Tray Feeder BOX:NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510012235AA RELAY G9SC-400-CNP4E-PF 1 S
2 N510039148AA NOISE-FILTER NAC-06-681 1 s
3 N510038308AA POWER PBA15F-24-N 1 s
4 N510033171AA POWER PBA50F-24-N 1 |s
5| N210SDQ1-389 MAGNET-CONTACTOR = SD-Q12 DC24V 1 |s
6 N510044504AA MOTOR-DRIVER MR-J3-20A-EE036 2 s cC
7 KXFP5ESAAQ0 CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR NRF110-0.5A 1 /s
8 | N510034947AC TERMINAL-BLOCK TB-X121(F000058) 1 |s
9 N610102503AA NPM tray control PCB NPM tray control PCB 1 s

— 0394 —

( KN610067177AD-03 )




O\ #_‘yF:IﬁI:% t7:/3yN0
IS—YLAT Yk Kt No» N610075260AA Section No.
FobB EERAN—(L A T4—5 K &R)NPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Whole Cover(For Tray feeder):NPMI:":l 85
AAyFOLENEEICLEYETOT,

The swilch position
Whole Cover, see the

PEAN-BOLA 7 I FEBRBLTLEE N,
will be changed:
layout Parts.

( KN610075260AA-08 )

— 0395 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610075260AA ¢7/asne
FobBH LARAN—(CLAT4—5 K G )NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Whole Cover(For Tray feeder):NPM 85
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210121497AA BRACKET 1
2 N210122752AB BRACKET 1
3 | N610088827AB COVER 1
4 | N610088828AC COVER 1
5 N510043057AA URETHANE 87AXNH20-22 2
6 | N510026208AA SPACER CB-525E 2
7 | N210121499AA BRACKET 1
— 039 — ( KN610075260AA-08 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

86

N610085040AA

b A T4 —5 EFEERCRAED):NPM
Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM

ACCESSORY

- 7 oo
%
: . / 2o
20 \ / P o )
LS i F o 2 =] -
ey
E s IS 7 —
8 AN A i\
,“) \ 1\.\II
: f\\ /1,
:

[ A

BN
\

m\\RS\\\\\%
.
W
W

I e
.
‘v; N

I

\\\\\\\\

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyr& TR

\\\\\\\

Kit Name
‘ M "
ll

IN—YL ATk

PARTS LAYOUT

—

-

— 0397 —

( KN610085040AA-07 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610085040AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name Tray Feeder Connecting Unit:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210101299AA BLOCK 1
2 | N210098282AB BLOCK 1
5 | N210121756AA BRACKET 1
6  KXFB05J2A00 COVER 1
7 | N210097144AC BRACKET 1
8 | N210105763AD BRACKET 1
9 N510039173AA WASHER RR6.5-16 2
10 | N510017494AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M8X85-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
11 | N510053206AA TAPE #500AS30 1
12 | N434KQ2C0600 CAP KQ2C06-00 2
13 | N210123034AA COVER 1

— 0398 —

( KN610085040AA-07 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610073133AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.

XOMBH | TREEXFEHEA)INPM -

Kit Name Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM

( KN610073133AA-05 )

— 0399 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610073133AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁiiﬁ%ﬂ(?ﬁiﬁﬂ)NPM 87
Kit Name Feeder cart support(rear side):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 N210109741AA PLATE 1
2 N210091018AB PLATE 1
3 N210091019AB GUIDE 1
4 | N210091013AA PLATE 1
5 N510032929AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF12VBUUR 1
6  N210117333AA WASHER 3
7 | N510025091AA PIN 87STEHN13 1
8 | N510020062AA SPACER 3382330-50050 2
9 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
10 | N510017395AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
11 | N510018480AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
12 | N510018332AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 5 S A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0400 —

( KN610073133AA-05 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N§10073135AA 93N,
Kit No. Section No.

Fy B FR RBEEYE L=V AFERNPM 88

Kit Name Feeder Cart Changing Unit Guide Part:NPM

( KN610073135AA-03 )

— 0401 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610073135AA ¢7/asne
FyrB R R|EBEYZEI=YMTAFEBNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder Cart Changing Unit Guide Part:NPM 88
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210098938AB GUIDE 1
3 | N210124902AC GUIDE 1
4 | N510016347AA SPACER 3382330-40030 2
5 N510053206AA TAPE #500AS30 1
— 0402 — ( KN610073135AA-03 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

89

N610102584AA

RBBEYB IV EREIERELENPM

Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part:NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fyr& TR

Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

— 0403 —

( KN610102584AA-00 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610102584AA ¢7/asne
FobBH R|EHEYBE L=V EREIERERNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part:NPM 89
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210126175AA PLATE 1
2 N210120646AA COLLAR 2
3 | N210100050AA BRACKET 1
4 | N510013124AA JOINT KK2S-06E 1
5  KXFOCVQAAO00 JOINT KK3S-06E 1
6 | N510045748AA WASHER WWASBH20-6 2
— 0404 — ( KN610102584AA-00 )




FykL ATk

u29
KIT LAYOUT

RHEEAEU (LB ) HM NPV
Feeder
(rear

cart supoort unit
Side)H: NPM

THEEFHR (YIS ) | NPM
Feeder Cart Drive Unit

BR-ZEINN(RESEMELIZ o MEHR ) NPM
Lapel (Feeder Cart
(Changing Specification) : NPM Changing Unit Drive Part) NPM
90-A
90-B
50-C

Q3 FOPI%79EER: NPM

Coupler Extension Part:NPM

il - 2

Label

£350(FOPIRIIEEIZwb) (NP HIEESE : NPM
(Coupler Extension Unit): NPM

Chande Support Cart:NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-29 )

— 0405 —



FyhbJ Ak

u29
KIT LIST
= = ==
| oo o o | | P
90 N610098255AA RiE EERFEN(UIEL4R):NPM Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM 1 0407
01 N610075309AA | ZI& B X EUGRADHIEINPM Feeder cart support unit(rear side)H:NPM 1 0413
02 N610084840AA | #8iR-EES LR E BB 1=y MEEEHERNPM | Label(Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part):NPM 1 0415
93 N610090796AA ROF7IRIFERENPM Coupler Extension Part:NPM 1 0417
94 N610101773AA  #8#R-BESNLFA7IRIFERI=YFINPM Label(Coupler Extension Unit):NPM 1 0419
95 N610098516AA 1 A ENPM Change Support Cart:NPM 1 0421

— 0406 —

( KEJMIBS-08-29 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610098255AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaH | XBRAERHHGELRNPM SO-A
Kit Name Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM

( KN610098255AA-03-1 )

— 0407 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610098255AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(ﬂ]%&ﬁ)NPM - 90-A
Kit Name Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
7 | N210091111AC BLOCK 1
8 | N210103084AB PLATE 1
9 ' N210091113AA PLATE 1
10 | N210093809AB GUIDE 1
11 | N210105774AC GUIDE 1
13 | N210103086AC GUIDE 1
14 | N210103087AC GUIDE 1
17 | N210105332AE PLATE 1
20 | N210103101AB COVER 1
21 | N210103092AB COVER 1
22 | N210112902AC BRACKET 1
24 | N210091006AA NUT-PLATE 1
25 | N210126107AA COVER 1
26 | N210117400AB COVER 1
27 | N210126108AA BRACKET 1
30 | N610078705AA STOPPER 1
38 | N510038787AA SPACER 3382330-50120 2
46 | N510040005AA SWITCH D4N-9122 1 S

47 | N510009576AA SPACER 3382330-40020 2
54 | KXFOCXHAAO0 PIN 1017003-40008 4
55 | N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 8
58 | N510017555AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
59 | N510020086AA SPACER 3382330-40050 2
67 | N510012192AA TAPE #500AS20 2
68 | KXFODUDAAOO TRIM CE-012 2
70 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
71 | N510017361AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X30-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
72 | N510017386AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
74 | N510017398AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
77 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
78 | N510018330AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 4 S A2J (Trivalent) 6
79 | N510018332AA WASHER Spring lock washer No.2 5 S A2J (Trivalent) 2
80 | N510020100AA WASHER Thick washer M5 4
82  N510017877AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M8-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
84 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
85 | N510018503AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 8 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
87 | N510018480AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 5 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
88 | N510017472AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M8X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
89 | N510017376AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
90 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
91 | N510018481AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
93 | N510017346AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
94 | N510020099AA WASHER Thick washer M4 3

— 0408 —

( KN610098255AA-03-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610098255AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaH | XBRAERHHGELRNPM 50-5
Kit Name Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM

( KN610098255AA-03-2 )

— 0409 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610098255AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(ﬂ]%&ﬁ)NPM - 90-B
Kit Name Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

2 N210091233AA BLOCK 1
3 | N210091107AA SHAFT 1
4 | N210103096AD LEVER 1
5| N210103097AB LEVER 1
6 | N210091110AA PLATE 1
12 | N210091266AB SHAFT 1
18 | N210105333AC PLATE 1
19 | N210103100AB GUIDE 1
21 | N210103092AB COVER 1
23 | KXFBOOJJAO1 BRACKET 1
31 | N610076513AA SWITCH(400mm) 1
32 | N510036568AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF-SFU-12B 1
33 | N510037242AA BUSH LFF-2010 1
34 | N510013369AA BUSH LFF-2015 1
35 | N510037241AA WASHER LFW-2015 1
36 | N510020590AA PIN MMS3-10 1
37 | XXESD10FT SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Cup point M5X10-45H SOB 1
39 | N510038675AA DOWEL-PIN 87MST8-30 1
40 | N510033553AA SPRING 6796 1
41 | N510039319AA CYLINDER CDQ2D63-135DC-XB10 1
42 | N510014419AA ROD-END SAJK10C 1
43 | N510037244AA BOLT 87MSB10-20 1
44 | N510037246AA SPACER ASF-850E 10
45 | N510037245AA POST 87ETKR8-50 1
48 | N510040089AA SPEED-CONTROLLER | AS2201F-02-06S-8-X250 2
49 | N210117347AA WASHER 1
50 | N510017516AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
51 | N510017569AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M8X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 21
52 | N510017887AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M10-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
53 | N210117346AA WASHER 1
54 | KXFOCXHAAOO0 PIN 1017003-40008 2
55 | N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 4
56 | N510042412AA SPACER 3382330-60080 1
57 | N510020607AA PIN MMS5-10 1
60 | N510027277AA PIN MMST8-15 1
70 | N510017381AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
72  N510017386AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
73 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
75  N510017433AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
76 | N510017470AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M8X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
81 | N510020103AA WASHER Thick washer M10 2
84 | N510018479AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
85 | N510018503AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 8 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
86  N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 3
90 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
92 | N510020101AA WASHER Thick washer M6 1
102 | KXFO8T4AAQ00 TUBE TFU0604B-2 1

— 0410 — ( KN610098255AA-03-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610098255AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaH | XBRAERHEHGELRNPM 00-C
Kit Name Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM

( KN610098255AA-03-3 )

— 0411 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610098255AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ@]ﬁﬂ(ﬂ]%&ﬁ)NPM - 90-C
Kit Name Feeder Cart Drive Unit(Changing Specification):NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210126106AA PLATE 1
15 | N210120647AB PLATE 1
16 | N210126341AA PLATE 1
28 | N210120641AA STOPPER 3
29 | N210100051AA PLATE 1
61 | N510013123AA JOINT KK2P-06H 1
62 | N510006401AA JOINT KK3P-06H 1
63 | N510045749AA HANDLE UAF-20X128-BK 1
64 | N510038725AA GRIP 87GTM24-M8 1
65 | N510032567AA BOLT MMSB8-30 1
66 | N510041160AA SPRING WWR10-35 1
69 | KXFODUCAAO00 TRIM CE-032 3
73 | N510017390AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
83 | N510017167AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X30-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
95 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
96 | N510017428AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
97 | N510017171AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X45-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
98 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
99 | N510018482AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 8 10H A2J (Trivalent) 1
100  N510017879AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M8-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
101 | N510017437AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0412 — ( KN610098255AA-03-3 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FURRE I N610075300AA #92No.
Kit No. Section No.

ForaH | XBAERGUGEDFIENPM o

Kit Name Feeder cart support unit(rear side)H:NPM

( KN610075309AA-04 )

— 0413 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit '\"'l“c') N610075309AA Soion No.
FobBH A B X IS UGER DT E1:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Feeder cart support unit(rear side)H:NPM 91

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N610073470AB CABLE 1B1216P-B1216P/S3217 1

— 0414 — ( KN610075309AA-04 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbRE | N610084840AA t5%auNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fybka TR #iR-ZEINL(RBEEYE L=V NEREIER)NPM 92

Kit Name Label(Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part):NPM

( KN610084840AA-01 )

@

— 0415 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610084840AA Section No.
TyhZ IR EESA LGB A BB 1=y MRENERNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Feeder Cart Changing Unit Drive Part):NPM 92

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N510042554AA MEIBAN PC014001 1 S

— 0416 — ( KN610084840AA-01 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610090796AA £7%3VNo.
Kit No. Section No.

FyrRAR Fa7axo2EKER:NPM 93

Kit Name Coupler Extension Part:NPM

( KN610090796AA-02 )

— 0417 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610090796AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyhBFR PDTZ*OQEE'&BZNPM 93
Kit Name Coupler Extension Part:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 N210120798AA PLATE 1
2 | N210111343AB POST 2
3 1 N210120799AA BLOCK 2
4 | N210111344AB PLATE 1
5| N210120802AB PLATE 1
6 ' N210120803AB PLATE 1
7 | N210105682AA PLATE 2
8 | N210124537AA COVER 1
9 | N210124538AA COVER 1
10 | N510045365AA COUPLER MA-MS-SC3-06(CS33419-4) 1
11 | N510050111AA COUPLER MA-MS-PCS3-06(CS34548-0) 1
12 | N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 2
13 | N510042313AA SPRING SSWU17-65 4
14 | N510032414AA BOLT MMSB10-85 4
15 | N510017038AA SPACER 3382330-90160 4
16 | N510029521AA SPACER CF-325E 2
17 | N510030912AA SPACER CB-314E 2
18 | N510050114AA SPACER CF-606E 2
19 | N510026881AA BOLT SRBS-M3X12 2
20 | N510001803AA BOLT SRBS-M4X12 4
21  N510000312AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X30 Steel Black oxide finish 2
22  N510018280AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X6-4.8 A2S (Trivalent) 8
23 | N510048273AA BOLT SSC-M6X30 2
25 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
26 | N510017321AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X25-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
27 | N510017424AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
28 | N510017433AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X16-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
29 | N510017435AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M6X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
31 | N510018501AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
32 | N510018481AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
33 | N510020102AA WASHER Thick washer M8 4
34 | N510017877AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M8-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4
36 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
37 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0418 —

( KN610090796AA-02 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@E |NG10101773AA 22N,
Kit No. Section No.

FyhBFR BiR-ZEESALROFTIRILERIZYR)NPM o

Kit Name Label(Coupler Extension Unit):NPM

( KN610101773AA-01 )

— 0419 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610101773AA ¢7/asne
*yh& BIR- BESALROFARIFERE L= VF)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Label(Coupler Extension Unit):NPM 94
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N510042554AA MEIBAN PC014001 1 S
— 0420 — ( KN610101773AA-01 )



t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

95

N610098516AA

V1B A& ENPM

Change Support Cart:NPM

S P
o2 Slan §
L |+ Z
DD =
X
+ 5
D 0O
N>
X 53
N
N e
o_ R
< F

fa
o\l T

I

i
QN

%

)iD)

— 0421 —

( KN610098516AA-02 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610098516AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR V1B A ENPM 95
Kit Name Change Support Cart:NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210124820AB GUIDE 1
2 N210124821AB GUIDE 2
3 N210124822AB HOLDER 1
4 N210125703AA PLATE 4
5 N510052322AA FRAME SFF-304 L=510 2
6  N510022028AA FRAME SFF-304 L=450 2
7 | N510052323AA FRAME SFF-304 L=425 2
8  N510052324AA FRAME SFF-304 L=195 3
9  N510052325AA FRAME SFF-304 L=185 2
10 | N510052326AA FRAME SFF-304 L=125 1
11 | N510052327AA FRAME SFF-364 L=305 2
12 | N510052328AA FRAME SFF-364 L=125 2
13 | KXFOATHAAOO NUT SFB-001 2
14 | KXFOATGAAOO NUT SFB-002 72
15 | KXFOATFAAQO CAP SFA-906 74
16 | KXFOATEAAO0 BRACKET SFJ-018 24
17 | KXFODWHXA00 CAP SFA-001 4
18 | KXFOARXAAQ0 CAP SFA-005 4
19 | N510052844AA STOPPER W20916A0000 2
20 N510052845AA CASTER V20200A0000 4
21 | N510018925AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M12X1.25-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0422 —

( KN610098516AA-02 )




u3o

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

MULTIFUNCT TONAL

(96) ARBESIZ 0w b (2H)  NPM

TRANSFER UNIT I NPM

90-A

5
b
6

9
9
9

96

96-B

96-C

96-D

96 -F

MULTIFUNCTTONAL

PARES =0~ CEET)

TRANSFER UNIT(H)

— 0423 —

( KEJM9BS-08-30 )



FyhbJ Ak

u3o0
KIT LIST

= ] K E | =

= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
06 N610095857AA ARARELE 1=y AN):NPM MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NP 1 0425

A

97 N610102174AA A AZERE 1 =y M) MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT(H) 1 0445

— 0424 —

( KEJMIBS-08-30 )




S
25| I
AN Bl L
|8 @
RN
s
o
P
=
5
WR
Z i
R2
AE
71
NZ
Mm =
S
o |tho
Tp} ] =
o | S
S |’E
o B3
Zz |®=S
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

ACCESS50RY

i
g )

— 0425 —

( KN610095857AA-06-1 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARARELE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-A
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
17+ R B2 %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610095860AA BASE 1
2 | N610048172AF BRACKET 1
3 | N210063110AE COVER-BRACKET 2
4 | N210063112AE COVER 1
5 | N210063113AE BOARD-BRACKET 1
6 | N210069923AA BRACKET 1
7 | N210063115AB BRACKET 1
8 | N210063116AE COVER 1
9 | N210063117AC KNOB 2
10  N210063135AB BOARD-BRACKET 1
11 N210063137AD SENSOR-BRACKET 1
12  N210068043AC PLATE 1
13 ' N210069925AB BRACKET 1
14 N210065990AA BRACKET 4
16 N610055818AA SENSOR 1
17  N510022040AA PIN 87MS6-15 2
18  N210075267AA STOPPER 2
19 | N510026054AA SPACER 87CBBS5-25 2
20 | N510026057AA SPACER SP-309-60D-70H 6
21 | N510027083AA REGULATOR ARM5SA-18-A 1
22 | N510053318AA VALVE VQZ232-5M0Z1-M5-X550 1
23 | KXFODYM2A00 JOINT KQ2L06-M5 1
24 | N510005367AA SILENCER INA-25-46 1
25 | KXFODWLVAOQ0 JOINT KK3P-08H 2
26 | KXFOCVQAAQ0 JOINT KK3S-06E 1
27 | KXFOOUYAAQO JOINT KQ2L04-01S 1
28 | N510028373AA SPACER ASF-307E 12
29 | N510002661AA NUT S$2.5-09 2
30 | XSN25+4VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.5X4-A2-70 22
31 | XYN3+A6YW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw with Small round-plain washer M3 18
32 | KXFO2CSAAO00 PLUG KQP-08 1
33 | N510017516AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 8

— 0426 —

( KN610095857AA-06-1 )




S
25| &
AN Bl L
|8 @
RN
=
o
P
=
5
WR
Z i
2
A
ZF
NZ
Mm =
S
o |tho
Tp} ] =
o | S
S |’E
o B3
Zz |®=S
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

— 0427 —

( KN610095857AA-06-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARARELE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-B
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
28 R% R & % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210063103AA BLOCK 1
2 | N210075276AD PLATE 1
3 | N210117795AA BLOCK 1
4 | N210125585AB PLATE 1
5 | N210125586AB TABLE 1
6 | N210074851AB PLATE 1
7 | N210074852AA BLOCK 1
8 | N210066083AC BRACKET 1
9 | N610048204AA OPERATING-SW 1
10 | KXFODWTLAOO SEAL NP (DA KXFODWTLAOO) 1
11 KXFA1L1BA02 BOX 1
12 | N510014002AA SWITCH SK-P-QMSF2 1
14 | N510031641AA LINEAR-WAY ML15C2R320E162 2
15 | N510020878AA PIN 87MS4-10 1
16 | N510026048AA PIN 1010801-30014 9
17 | N510026062AA PLUNGER 87SPJH6 2
18 | N982THA3882 PULL THA-31SUS-4-TAP LEG 1
19 | N510026696AA AMP FX-301P 1
20 | N510007457AA BRACKET MS-DIN-2 1
21 | N510004836AA SPACER CT-2604 2
23 | N510017869AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M6-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
24 | XSN25+14YW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.5X14-A2-70 2
25  N210117622AA BRACKET 2
26 | N510019523AA PIN 87MS3-10 2
27 | N610102731AA TABLE-KIT 1
28 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 2

— 0428 — ( KN610095857AA-06-2 )




IN—=YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610095857AA t49%v3vNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FIRE TR NAZREE 1 =y AH)NPM 96-C
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM

( KN610095857AA-06-3

— 0429 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARARELE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-C
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
74k RE g % H & #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| KXFBO1V1A00 COUPLING 1
2 1 N210125480AA BRACKET 1
3 | N210063077AD HOLDER 1
4 | N210122329AA PLATE 1
5 N210122330AA PLATE 1
6 | N210122331AA PLATE 2
8 | N210122340AA PLATE 1
9 | N210122341AA SQUEEGEE 1
10 | N210117434AA COVER 1
11 | N210122334AA SCREW 2
12 | N210069927AB FLANGE 1
13 | N610069411AA MOTOR 1
14 | N510026043AC BALL-SCREW W1002-467PSS-C525 1
15 | KXFOBBMAAQO SUPPORT-UNIT WBKO08-01A 1
16 | N510026044AA LINEAR-WAY LWLC9C2R60BE140 2
17 | N510023921AA POST 87SAIPO5-20 2
18 | N510026050AA POST 87SBSP0O5-20 2
19 | N510011475AA SPRING 2131 2
21 | N510027348AA SPACER ASF-335E 2
22 | N510032781AA SPACER KSB-316AE 2
23 | XSS3+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X6-A2-70 26
24 | XSN3+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M3X6-A2-70 15
25 | XVE25B10FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X10-12.9 SOB 4
26 XVE25B4FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5X4-12.9 SOB 2
28 | N210117430AA COVER 1
29 | N210075279AA BRACKET 2
30 | N210117417AA BLOCK 1
31 | N210117418AA BLOCK 1
32 | KXFOBPKAAO0O SPACER CU-311 2
33 | N510029471AA SPACER ASF-313E 3
34 | N610102729AA SQUEEGEE-KIT 1
39 | N210117441AA PLATE 1
40 | N210122336AA PLATE 1
41 | N210125481AA STOPPER 1
42 | N510036039AA SPACER 3382330-30050 2
43 | N510020589AA PIN MMS3-8 4
44 | N510053376AA POST 87SLSBRK6-25 2

— 0430 —

( KN610095857AA-06-3 )




S
5| 2
ANE| L
|8 @
RI)
s
o
P
=
5
WR
Z i
R2
A
ZF
¥
Mm =
5 (e
o |tho
Tp} ] =
()] Hlm_.U
S |’E
o B3
Zz |®=S
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
I P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
A
N P
w o
R

— 0431 —

( KN610095857AA-06-4 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARARELE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-D
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
11 N210124741AA BAR 1
2 | N210124742AB PLATE 1
3 | N210128050AB PLATE 1
4 | N210130790AB SCRAPER 1A

5| N210128053AA PLATE 1
6  N210124745AA BAR 1
7 | N210075312AA PLATE 2
9 ' N210075313AA BRACKET 1
10 | N210075314AA BRACKET 1
11 | N210066075AB COVER 1
12 | N210066076AB COVER 1
16 | N210124747AB PLATE 2
17 | N210066917AA COLLAR 2
18 | N210124748AA KNOB 2
21 | N210124749AA PIPE 1
22 | N210121983AA BAND 1
23 | N510029470AA SPACER ASF-315E 1
24 | N510026051AA COLLAR 87NCLMH5-16-9.0 4
25 | N510033772AA SPRING 5531 2
26 | N510026695AA FIBER FT-WZ8E 1
31 | XSN2+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2X6-A2-70 4
37 | N210082798AA BLOCK 1
38 | N210082806AA BLOCK 1
40 N510018253AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X6-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
41 | N610102730AC SCRAPER-KIT 1
43 | N210125876AA PLATE 2
46 | N510020588AA PIN MMS3-6 2
47 | N510017330AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
48 | N510020588AA PIN MMS3-6 2

— 0432 — ( KN610095857AA-06-4 )




IN—=YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610095857AA t49%v3vNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FIRE TR NARERE 1 =y AH):NPM 96—
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM

( KN610095857AA-06-5 )

— 0433 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARAREE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-E
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210125558AA BRACKET 1
2 | N210088591AB CAM 1
5| N210117423AA BLOCK 1
6 | N210117424AA ARM 1
7 | N210117425AA ARM 1
8 | N210063162AB COLLAR 2
9 | N210063085AC BAR 1
10 | N210063086AC ARM 1
11 | KXFOOMLAAOO BEARING 6901Z2Z22CM 1
12 | N510026046AA CAM-FOLLOWER CF5FBUUR 3
13 | N510010068AA BEARING 69012ZC2 4
14 | N510048821AA WASHER 87FWSSS-D17.0-V12.0-T9.0 2
15 | XST3+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X6-A2-70 20
17 | N610069410AA MOTOR 1
18 | KXFOOKOAAOO BEARING 6001ZZCM 1

— 0434 —

( KN610095857AA-06-5 )




S
25| &
ANE| €
N
RN
=
o
P
=
5
WR
Z i
2
A
ZF
NZ
Mm =
S
o |tho
Tp} ] =
o | S
S |’E
o B3
Zz |®=S
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L =Lz
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
N <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
R

— 0435 —

( KN610095857AA-06-6 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARARELE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-F
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N610002842AC CLAMPER-KIT 1
2 | N610003449AA CLAMPER 1
3 1 N510002407AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw BTM4X8L+TB2430 2
4 | KXFATMSAAO00 LEVER 1
5 N510002403AA SCREW SUS Pan head machine screw M3X4+TB2430 2
6 | KXFODK5AA00 SPRING SP(DA KXFODK5AA00) 1
7 | KXFATMVBAOQO COVER 1
8 | XSN25+4VW SCREW Cross recessed Pan head machine screw M2.5X4-A2-70 2
9 N510022120AA CONNECTOR 54984-0619 1
10 | N510004561AA CABLE NODA-99011020-2 1
11 | KXFODY29A00 COUPLER 103N-M5-KK(DDA) 1
12 | KXFATPWWAQO JOINT 1
13 | KXFA1TPWXB00 WASHER 1
14 | KXF02SZAAO0 JOINT M-5ALU-4 1
15 | KXFATMXAAQO0 COVER 1
16 | XSS25+6VW SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M2.5X6-A2-70 4
17 | KXFODY2PAOQO SEAL NP(DA KXFODY2PAOQO) 1

— 0436 — ( KN610095857AA-06-6 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

96-G

s
o
=z
=
5
WR
Z i
R2
AE
71
N
Mm =
S
o |tho
Tp} ] =
o [k S
S |’
o B3
Zz |®=S
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
I P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
2 n
N B
w 4
R

— 0437 —

( KN610095857AA-06-7 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YI Rk Kit No, N610095857AA oo No,
YL NAREE 1 =9 RAN)NPM ~
PARTS LIST Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM 96-G
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610104543AA SLIDE-KIT 1
2 | N210005451AB GUIDE 4
3 N210005450AB PLATE 6
4 N610067710AA BLOCK 2
5  N210084487AA BLOCK 1
6  KXFOE36CAQ0 PIN 1010801-30012 2
7 | KXFA1Q1CAQO COLLAR 4

— 0438 —

( KN610095857AA-06-7 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

96-H

s
o
=z
=
5
WR
Z i
R2
AE
71
N
Mm =
S
o |tho
Tp} ] =
o [k S
S |’E
o B3
Zz |®=S
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
I P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
2 n
N B
w 4
R

— 0439 —

( KN610095857AA-06-8 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R ARARELE 1 =y AH):NPM 96-H
Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM
74k R 8 % % = %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210122333AB HOLDER-BRACKET 1
2 | N210082792AA HOLDER 1
3 N210066101AC HOLDER 1
4 | N210063127AH COVER 1 S
5| N210117432AA COVER 1
6  N210117433AA COVER 1
7 | N210082817AB COVER 1
8 | N210082818AB COVER 1
9 | N210063132AL COVER 1 S
10 | N210082797AB COVER 1
11 | N210063136AC KEY-BRACKET 1
12 | N210063160AA COVER 1
13 | N210063161AA COVER 1
14 | N210004525AA NUT-PLATE 3
15 | N210082804AB BRACKET 1
16 | N210081504AA BRACKET 2
17 | N210066211AE SHEET 1
18 | N210076996AA BLOCK 2
19 | N210117435AA BLOCK 1
20 | N510031642AA TUBE AT-50E-SIGMA 1A
21 | N510033757AA CATCH TL-295-2 2
22 | N510027345AA SPACER KSB-319AE 14
23 | KXFOE3HUAOQO NUT S3-09 4
25 | N510027346AA SPACER KSB-318AE 8
26 | N510031398AA SPACER CF-302.5ZE 14
28 | N510022782AA JOINT J-R-3 1A
29 | N510028676AA SYRINGE PSY-30E 1A
30 | XST3+4VW SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X4-A2-70 14
31 | N510018613AA SCREW Cross recessed Pan head tapping screw Type-2 2.5X5 A2J (Trivalent) 4
32 | N210124746AA COVER 1
33 | N210081507AA BRACKET 2
34 | N210117439AA COVER 1
35 | N210117440AA COVER 1
36 | N210084685AA NUT-PLATE 1
37 | N210082820AB SHEET 2
38 | N510033762AA SPACER CF-319ZE 2
41 | N510017536AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
42 | KXFA1KAAAO00 PIN 8
43 | N510017534AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2

— 0440 —

( KN610095857AA-06-8 )




o o
Zzz| _
5| L
N Bl o
N o
RI)
s
o
P
=
5
WR
Z i
29
A
ZF
N g
Mm =
S
o |tho
Tp} ] =
o [k S
S |’
o B3
Zz |®=S
=
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L T|Lz
I P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
Ny <
-
2 n
N B
w 4
S

— 0441 —

( KN610095857AA-06-9 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10095857AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
Fy A TR NAREEE 1=y MNAH):NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM 96-1
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210063121AD MAIN-BRACKET 1
2 | N210069924AA BRACKET 1
3 | N210088592AA CONNECTOR-BRACKET 1
4 | N210063184AB BOARD-BRACKET 1
5 | N210063125AC BOARD-BRACKET 1
6  N210076995AA COVER 1
7 | N210065993AA SUPPORT 1
8 | N210069928AA COVER 1
9 | N510031699AA PIN 1010801-30006 2
10 | XSS3+5VW SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X5-A2-70 6
11 | KXFOE3LXA00 CABLE-SUPPORT MB 1 6

— 0442 — ( KN610095857AA-06-9 )




t49%v3vNo.
Section No.

96-J

s
o
=z
=
5

WR
=i
2
AE
71
g
Mm =
S
o0 5,C
Tp} g2
o | S
S |’E
o |E3
Zz |®=S
=

W 2

0z >|8 ©

L T|lLz

H X

T
L 5
© 0O
N>
N <

-
2 )
N B
w v
R

%

PCO10101

— 0443 —

( KN610095857AA-06-10 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IS—YI Rk Kit No, N610095857AA oo No,
YL NAREE 1 =9 RAN)NPM _

PARTS LIST Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT:NPM 96-J
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123

No.

1| N986PC010101 LABEL PC010101 1 S

3 | KXFODMVAAQQ MEIBAN (Drawing available ODMVA) 1 'S

4 N610062579AA LABEL 1S

— 0444 —

( KN610095857AA-06-10 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUREE  |N610102174AA 9%3No.
Kit No. Section No.

ok | AREEEL= NG o

Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT(H)

( KN610102174AA-02 )

— 0445 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610102174AA Section No.
FILER NRARERE 1 =y M)

PARTS LIST Kit Name MULTIFUNCTIONAL TRANSFER UNIT(H) 97
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N610065363AA TRANSFER CONTROL BOARD | POP-PMCOAC-AA 1

2 | N610047387AA Transfer Control Board MCO02CD 1 S
3 | N610048315AA Hot Swap Relay Board PNFOAL-AA 1 S
4 | N510025698AA RELAY G9SC-400-CNP4E 1 S

— 0446 —

( KN610102174AA-02 )



U3

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

Wired Handy Scanner
Putting stand:NPM

RENYT A REPF—BEE NPV

BENYT 4 RE T NPM

' NPM

Wired Handy Scanner

— 0447 —

( KEJM9BS-08-31)



FyhbJ Ak

U3t
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
08 N610083419AC AN\ TARF Y F—EBEENPM Wired Handy Scanner Putting Stand:NPM 1 0449
99 NB610101135AA | H#R/\UT1RAFvF—NPM Wired Handy Scanner:NPM 1 0451

— 0448 —

( KEJMIBS-08-31 )




IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610083419AC t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fub&#H FRNDTART S —EEENPM 98
Kit Name Wired Handy Scanner Putting Stand:NPM

S

e

I

/

/

p

/
e
e
” _
b
/
v/

e

( KN610083419AC-01 )

U7
REAR SIDE

— 0449 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk b, N610083419AC u77aMlo
FyrB R BRNVTARX VYT —EEZENPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Wired Handy Scanner Putting Stand:NPM 98
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFB0172A00 NUT-PLATE 2
2 N610099852AA COVER 1
3 | N610099853AA COVER 1
4 | N610099854AB BRACKET 2
5| N510018282AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M4X8-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
6 | N555FC77912 PACKING FC-779-1-2 4
7 | N510020912AA SPACER ASF-446E 2
— 0450 — ( KN610083419AC-01 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE  [N610101135AA £9vauNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyb& TR BN\ TAAX v F—NPM 99

Kit Name Wired Handy Scanner:NPM

( KN610101135AA-02 )

— 0451 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
IN—YY Rk Kit '\'T(') N610101135AA oo N,
Fy A TR RN\ T4AX¥F—NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Wired Handy Scanner:NPM 99
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N510047316AA BARCODE-READER DS6707-SR20001ZZR 1. s
2 | N610067358AA

CABLE

Scanner connection cable

— 0452 —

( KN610101135AA-02 )



FykL ATk

u32
KIT LAYOUT
@00 Power Supply unit
Cable Set(Feeder/Cart)
E%%Mﬂﬂﬁf:NPM Fower Supply Unit
Wired Handy Scanner :NPM Cable Set(Feeder/Cart)

o) Power supply unit
(Feeder and Cart PDA)
Power supply unit NPM:%ﬁ“—bZ?—Q;J(%‘H&H)
(Feeder and CART PDA) NPM:SUpport station(H)

NPM:Support Station Box Feeder set Jig

403 NPM: 94— N RF-930% 072 40d 715ty h i E\%\

( KEJM9BS-08-32 ) — 0453 —



FyhbJ Ak

u32
KIT LIST
= [=] ==
| b i Eal
99 N610101135AA | FHHR/\> T4 RXF¥F—NPM Wired Handy Scanner:NPM 1 0451
1 OO N610101859AA | Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart) Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart) 1 0455
101 N610101909AB | Power supply unit(Feeder and Cart PDA) Power supply unit(Feeder and CART PDA) 1 0457
102 N610099162AA | NPM:HR—rXT— 3 (HlfH) NPM:Support Station(H) 1 0459
103 N610077138AA | NPM:HHR—+RF—avRyy R NPM:Support Station Box 1 0461
104 | N610102613AA | Z4—F tubds Feeder Set Jig 1 0463

— 0454 —

( KEJMIBS-08-32 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbRE | N610101859AA 29%2No.

Kit No. Section No.
yhEFR Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart) 100
Kit Name Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart)

( KN610101859AA-06 )

— 0455 —




W =] NN
JS—YYZ . Tyb@mE N610101859AA ‘t’7(5|/No.
Kit No. Section No.
B FR Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart)

PARTS LIST Kit Name Power Supply Unit Cable Set(Feeder/Cart) 100
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610101909AB Power supply unit(Feeder and CART PDA | Power supply unit(Feeder and Cart PDA) 1 S
2 | N610111706AA CABLE Cart cable with cover (Support ST) 1
3 1 N610111705AA CABLE

Feeder cable with cover (Support ST)

— 0456 —

( KN610101859AA-06 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610101909AB t5%3No.
Kit No. Section No.

yhEFR Power supply unit(Feeder and Cart PDA) 101

Kit Name Power supply unit(Feeder and CART PDA)

( KN610101909AB-02 )

— 0457 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610101909AB 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\’—-\y & FR Power supply unitFFeeder and Cart PDA) 101
Kit Name Power supply unit(Feeder and CART PDA)
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 1 N510009879AA POWER PBA300F-24 1 S
2 | N510038913AA POWER PBA75F-12 1
3 N510047314AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR NH1L-2100S-3AA5C-TK2539 1 S
4 | N510040133AA NOISE-FILTER SUP-L3G-E-3B 1
5| N510052610AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR CP31FI1/3(CCC) 2 S
6  N510041592AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR CP31FI/10(CCC) 1 S
7 | N266RAV7-018 SURGE-KILLER R.A.V-781BWZ-4 1
8 ' KXFOEO5UAO0 MEIBAN PC010201(Drawing available KXFOEO5UAQO) 1 S

— 0458 —

( KN610101909AB-02 )




o o
NN2
m.mo
S 9
RSN
&
¥
RES
mE
NS
| =
©
Ik 2
%2
© |18
%._mu
S |h2
= |2
© |oo
zZ |Z=Z
=
W 2
0z >|8 ©
L£g£2
N DN =
H X
L 5
© 0O
N>
Y 3
2 )
N e
|
o
R

— 0459 —

( KN610099162AA-04 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610099162AA Socion No.
FyrL TR NPM:H 7 R—b X T7—3 3 (il 1)
. 102
PARTS LIST Kit Name NPM:Support Station(H)
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N610077138AA NPM:Support Station Box 1 S
2 N610111706AA CABLE Cart cable with cover (Support ST) 1
3 N610111705AA CABLE

Feeder cable with cover (Support ST)

— 0460 —

( KN610099162AA-04 )



o
a4 -
m.m =)
N
RIN)
X
o
A
L3
\_u_u—B
:_/m
©
kS
3 |3
(@]
2l e
N RS
S |h2
= [==
©o |oo
Al
= O
Rl 2
0z >|8 ©
LEL2
N DN =
L ™
L 5
T~ 0O
N>
X 5
2 0
N e
|
o
K

— 0461 —

( KN610077138AA-00 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610077138AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\’—‘yl~%ﬁi NPM'U'/‘I'Q’—FZF'—DEI‘/TI'(“J@Z 103
Kit Name NPM:Support Station Box
74k e g % . #%8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N610084472AA PCB PNFOA6-AA 1 S
2 | N510009879AA POWER PBA300F-24 1 'S
3 | N510041592AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR CP31FI/10(CCC) 1 S
4 N510047314AA CIRCUIT-PROTECTOR NH1L-2100S-3AA5C-TK2539 1 |s
5 | N510052544AA CONVERTER RP-COM(FIT)H-C1 1
6 N266RAV7-018 SURGE-KILLER R.A.V-781BWZ-4 1
7 | N510040133AA NOISE-FILTER SUP-L3G-E-3B 1
8 | KXFOEO5UAQQ MEIBAN PC010201(Drawing available KXFOEO5UAQ0) 1. S

— 0462 —

( KN610077138AA-00 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@EE  |N610102613AA £9%3YNo.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name Feeder Set Jig

( KN610102613AA-04 )

— 0463 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10102613AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST S RNGAA Edwasand 104
Kit Name Feeder Set Jig
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210126296AA BAR 1
2 | N210122898AB STOPPER 1
3 | N210126232AA BRACKET 1
4 | N210126233AA BRACKET 1
6 | N510052903AA FRAME SFF-304 L=570 2
7 | N510055107AA FRAME SFF-304 L=170 TL 4
8 | KXFODXSJAOQ0 CAP SFA-001G 4
9 ' N510034679AA RUBBER-LEG C-30-RK-26-UL 4
10 | KXFOATEAAOQO BRACKET SFJ-018 4
11 | KXFODWJ2A00 NUT SFB-005 4
13 | KXFOATGAAQO NUT SFB-002 11
14 | KXFOATFAAO00 CAP SFA-906 15
15 | N510049732AA SPACER BSU-6120 1 S
— 0464 — ( KN610102613AA-04 )




FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

u33

( KEJM9BS-08-33 )

©
oS
Nz
A
N
.
L 0
£
5
W
Ny 1hc

Q05 Ay FELTZ T F XL NPM

Headless Attachment :NPM

— 0465 —



FyhbJ Ak

u33
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
105 | N610103835AA AURELTZYF A2 MNPM Headless Attachment:NPM 1 0467

— 0466 —

( KEJMIBS-08-33 )




o___w ;Y"VF:E':% t7:/3>NO
IN—YLAT Yk Kit No. N610103835AA Section No.
Fyba T ANYRELT 2 YF AV MNPM
PARTS LAYOUT Kit Name Headless Attachment:NPM 105
K]

( KN610103835AA-03 )

— 0467 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610103835AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ ANYRELTAYF AV MNPM 105
Kit Name Headless Attachment:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

11 N210127161AA POST 2
2 | N210128460AA BRACKET 1
3 1 N210130609AA COVER 1
4 | N210130610AA PLATE 1
5 | N510045431AA SCREW Cross recessed pan head machine screw with Regular round-plain washer 4
6 | N510041334AA BOLT Hexagon head bolt Best class M5X40-6g 4T A2J (Trivalent) 2
7 | N510031805AA SPACER CB-530E 2
8 | N510033408AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V5.0-T3.0 2

— 0468 —

( KN610103835AA-03 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u34

Q09 mELUTL 232974y b 40w U7L- 2529 7RT-2
Standard Calibration Jig Kit Standard Calibration Jig Case
106-A
106-8

RT3 {09 B/ 8BS

Jig Station Briantness Jia Part Jig

(1) mENEST 1 -F58 A1) mESe 7 -F IR -2
Pick-Up Helght Teach Jig Pick-Up Helght Teach Jig Case

( KEJM9BS-08-34 ) — 0469 —



FyhbJ Ak

u34
KIT LIST
= o ==,
| ohs o || o
106 N610081724AA | HEEFr)TL—1avIF £ yhNPM Standard Calibration Jig Kit:NPM 1 0477
107 | N610102523AA |REFv)TL—2av TR —ANPM Standard Calibration Jig Case:NPM 1 0481
108 N610087861AA | U RATF—3v Jig Station 1 0483
109 N610114318AA HREAEETY Brightness Jig 1 0485
110 N610102559AA T &k Part JIG 34 0487
111  N610003318AA |BEMEEmST—F AR Pick-Up Height Teach Jig 1 0489
112 N610102524AA | RESESTA—F U A7 —XNPM Pick-Up Height Teach Jig Case:NPM 1 0491

— 0470 —

( KEJMIBS-08-34 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

U35

(1) FHEERI £ b

Machine Adjustment Jig Kit

W19 FHREBI 7RT -7
Machine Adjustment Jig Case

113-A
113-B

@19 0- Ko NPM
Load Cell:NFM

{19 LOAD CELL METER VER3
LOAD CELL METER VER3

\

BEBI T/ —F5E

Mount Height Teach Jig

@2) J1G-NDZZLE
J1G-NOZZLE

( KEJM9BS-08-35 )

Q18 A+ U7L-25297
Load Calibration Jig

Q19 TR BT

Support Pin Height Teach Jig

A NATGE(EEN YR )
Line Camera Jig(High-Speed Head)

<

23 mwRI= 7 /

XY Plane Calibration Jig:NPM

— 0471 —



FyhbJ Ak

U35
KIT LIST
= =) = =

| oo o o | | P
113 | N610081726AA  AUFFAERATY F NP Machine Adjustment Jig Kit:NPM 1 0493
114 N610102526AA AKFAERT YT BT —ANPM Machine Adjustment Jig Case:NPM 1 0497
115 N610084605AA H—K+t2)L:NPM Load Cell:NPM 1 0499
116 N610087916AA FEFrUTL—Lavsy Load Calibration Jig 1 0501
117 | N610093887AB | LOAD CELL METER VER3 LOAD CELL METER VER3 1 0503
118 | N610084259AA TFRHELEESH Support Pin Height Teach Jig 2 0505
119 N610003319AA EEESST—FRE Mount Height Teach Jig 2 0507
120 N610071657AA | 74vhi7AE(EEAILN) Line Camera Jig (High-Speed Head) 1 0509
121 | N610003301AA | JIG-NOZZLE JIG-NOZZLE 1 0511
122 N610064253AA EHIED Y NPM XY Plane Calibration Jig:NPM 1 0513

— 0472 —

( KEJMIBS-08-35 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u36

(23 wERIAMI 740 b
Accuracy verification Jig Kit Accuracy verification Jig Case

123-A
123-B

(23 2 7BREHTL b op JosRiss
Jig supply Pallet J1g Ssupplver
[ =
N
/ZL{NO. 153AS) 429 /x0 (No. 184)
NOZZLE (No. 153A8) NOZZLE (No. 184)

1003/ 20 (FHEAy | ) 1001/ 20 ( HEEA K )
1003 Nozzle 1001 NOZZIle
(MUlti-fTunctional Head) (MUlti-functional Head)

TRMET A —F T
Mount Position Teach Jig

( KEJM9BS-08-36 ) — 0473 —



FyhbJ Ak

u36
KIT LIST
= = ==
| b b Fad
123 N610081725AA | FEEHREEFAT Y FvhNPM Accuracy Verification Jig Kit:NPM 1 0515
124 N610102525AA FEERREIAT Y B —ANPM Accuracy Verification Jig Case:NPM 1 0519
125 N610074267AA T4 #R@H#E/ L vk Jig Supply Pallet 1 0521
126 N610074266AA  SF EhEHHAE Jig Supplyer 1 0523
127 N610111442AA | /ZIL (No.153AS) NOZZLE(No.153AS) 2 0525
128 N610056813AA | /X)L (No.184) NOZZLE(No.184) 2 0527
129 KXFX037UA0D 1003/ X JL(Z#EBE~YR) 1003 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head) 2 0529
130 KXFX037SA00 1001/ X JL(ZREREANYR) 1001 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head) 2 0531
131  N610087878AA | REMET(—F 5 Mount Position Teach Jig 1 0533

— 0474 —

( KEJMIBS-08-36 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u37

13) BOARD SET (33 NOZZLE SET(No. 7202)
BOARD SET NOZZLE SET(No.7202)

( KEJM9BS-08-37 ) — 0475 —



FyhbJ Ak

133  NB610116345AA

NOZZLE SET(No.7202)

u37
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
132 N610116351AA BOARD SET BOARD SET 2 0535
NOZZLE SET(No.7202) 1 0537

— 0476 —

( KEJMIBS-08-37 )



IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610081724AA 9%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUrBT | EEFT)TIL—as ST FIRNPM 06A
Kit Name Standard Calibration Jig Kit:NPM

( KN610081724AA-04-1 )

— 0477 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10081724AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR #EL%#V')?D—DEDDOjF‘yFNPM 106=A
Kit Name Standard Calibration Jig Kit:NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210080710AB PLATE 2
2 | N210080707AB PLATE 1
3 | KXFBO3KAAO1 TARGET 2
4 | N210080708AA BLOCK 2
5| N210080709AA PLATE 2
6 ' N210088910AD PLATE 1
7 | N210088911AA PLATE 1
8 | N210089004AA PLATE 1
9 | N210098699AA JOINT 2
10 | N210108792AC BOARD 1
11 | N210111175AC BRACKET 1
12 | N210108793AA COVER 1
13 | N210113382AA BRACKET 1
14 | N210088913AB PLATE 1
15 | N210084817AA COVER 1
16 | LR6EJ/4SE BATTERY LR6EJ/ASE 2 A
17 | N510028997AA SPACER C-411 4
18 | N310E32T12R FIBER E32-T12R 2
19 | N510018147AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X16-4.8 A2J (Trivalen 4
20  N510018156AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
21 | KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 2
22 | N510033326AA FILTER VFU1-44-15P 2
23 | N510030819AA GASKET C-300-EF-3-15 1
24 | N510029505AA SPACER ASF-424E 2
25 | N980C300-136 GASKET C-300-EF-3-10 4
26 | N510019913AA SPACER CB-306E 4
27 | N510030563AA SPACER CB-408E 2
28 | N510017528AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M4X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
29 | N510017517AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
30 | N610093089AA SWITCH(200mm) 1
31 | N610093090AA BOX(160mm) 1
32 | N610093091AA BOX(30mm) 1
33 | N610093092AA PUMP(125mm) 1
34 | N610093093AA PUMP(80mm) 1
35 | N610093094AA AMP(330mm) 1
36 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 10
37  N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
38 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
39 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 14
40 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
41 | N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 7
42 | N510018419AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M3X3-45H A2J (Trivalent) 4
43 | N510017325AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X3-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
44  N510018431AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M4X16-45H A2J (Trivalent) 2
45 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
46 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
47 | N610093310AA Jig Station Board 1 S

— 0478 —

( KN610081724AA-04-1 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610081724AA 9%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUrBT | EEFT)TIL—as ST FIRNPM 05E
Kit Name Standard Calibration Jig Kit:NPM

( KN610081724AA-04-2 )

— 0479 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10081724AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR #EL%#V')?D—DHDDOjF‘yFNPM 106-B
Kit Name Standard Calibration Jig Kit:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N610003318AA Pick-Up Height Teach Jig 1
2 | KXFB02L2A00 BLOCK 1
3 | KXFB02L3A01 BLOCK 1
4 | KXFB02L4A00 PIN 1
5 | KXFB02L5A01 PLATE 1
6 = KXFB02L6A00 PIN 1
7 | N210005451AB GUIDE 1
8 | N210009220AA GUIDE 1
9 | N210086457AA BRACKET 1
10 | KXFATMSAAQ0 LEVER 1
11 | N210005607AA LEVER 1
12 | KXFATMUBAOO SPACER 1
13 | KXFOCVRAAO00 PULL UWANS125 1
14 | KXFO9S1AAQ00 SPACER CU-307 4
15 | KXFOCVSAAQ0 HANDLE GHF-19XM6 1
16 | KXFO2XVAAOQ0 PIN MS3-10 4
17 | KXFODK5AAOQ0 SPRING SP(Drawing available KXFODK5AAQ00) 1
18 | KXFOCVTAAO00 LEVER LGS-M6X40 1
19 | N610102527AB JIG SET 1
20 | N610114318AA Brightness Jig 1
21 | N210085221AB CASE 1
22 | N210083548AA PLATE 1
23 | N210113448AB CASE 1

— 0480 — ( KN610081724AA-04-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE  |N610102523AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUMEH | EEFYUTL—aL DT AL —ANPM 07
Kit Name Standard Calibration Jig Case:NPM

( KN610102523AA-00 )

— 0481 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610102523AA ¢7/asne
FyhBFF BEXY)IL—2aV T A7—ANPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Standard Calibration Jig Case:NPM 107

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210126100AA CASE 1

— 0482 — ( KN610102523AA-00 )



o o
Zz
N\ ¢ 0]
T2
S 9
RSN
< |
S |m
3 :_/n
N O
2 |hF
S |IXK®
o I
© |V o
Z ['NS
= ©
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L J|lL =2
e P
+ 5
© 0O
N>
X 3
A
N P
w 4
S

— 0483 —

( KN610087861AA-00 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610087861AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TobER  |DIRT Ay 108
Kit Name Jig Station
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210080710AB PLATE 2
2 | N210080707AB PLATE 1
3 | KXFBO3KAAO1 TARGET 2
4 | N210080708AA BLOCK 2
5| N210080709AA PLATE 2
6  N210088910AC PLATE 1
7 | N210088911AA PLATE 1
8 | N210089004AA PLATE 1
9 | N210098699AA JOINT 2
10 | N210108792AC BOARD 1
11 | N210111175AC BRACKET 1
12 | N210108793AA COVER 1
13 | N210113382AA BRACKET 1
14 | N210088913AB PLATE 1
15 | N210084817AA COVER 1
16 | LR6EJ/4SE BATTERY LR6EJ/ASE 2 A
17 | N510028997AA SPACER C-411 4
18 | N310E32T12R FIBER E32-T12R 2
19 | N510018147AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X16-4.8 A2J (Trivalen 4
20  N510018156AA SCREW Cross recessed Countersunk head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
21 | KXFOD2ZAA00 JOINT KQ2L04-M5 2
22 | N510033326AA FILTER VFU1-44-15P 2
23 | N510030819AA GASKET C-300-EF-3-15 1
24 | N510029505AA SPACER ASF-424E 2
25 | N980C300-136 GASKET C-300-EF-3-10 4
26 | N510019913AA SPACER CB-306E 4
27 | N510030563AA SPACER CB-408E 2
28 | N510017528AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M4X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
29 | N510017517AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M4X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
30 | N610093089AA SWITCH(200mm) 1
31 | N610093090AA BOX(160mm) 1
32 | N610093091AA BOX(30mm) 1
33 | N610093092AA PUMP(125mm) (30130223) 1
34 | N610093093AA PUMP(80mm) (30130223) 1
35 | N610093094AA AMP(330mm) 1
36 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 10
37  N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
38 | N510017344AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 6
39 | N510018494AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 14
40 | N510018497AA WASHER Round finish plain washer 4 10H A2J (Trivalent) 6
41 | N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 7
42 | N510018419AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M3X3-45H A2J (Trivalent) 4
43 | N510017325AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X3-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
44  N510018431AA SCREW Hexagon socket set screw Flat point M4X16-45H A2J (Trivalent) 2
45 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
46 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
47 | N610093310AA Jig Station Board 1 S

— 0484 —

( KN610087861AA-00 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUbmE  [N610114318AA £5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
LB |BRREDD 09
Kit Name Brightness Jig

( KN610114318AA-00 )

— 0485 —




{— FobmeE t9¥3uNo.
IN—IURE Kit l\nlt(l). N610114318AA Section No.
PARTS LIST FIrE HREAEE Y 109
Kit Name Brightness Jig
74k a% 8 % % = #8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N610114318AA Brightness Jig 1

— 0486 — ( KN610114318AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610102559AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
ToMER | DUBE o
Kit Name | Part JIG

( KN610102559AA-00 )

— 0487 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
JR—Y Rk A N610102559AA t9%3sNo
PARTS LIST FyrBR UG 110

Kit Name Part JIG
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210085221AB CASE 1
2| N210083548AA PLATE 1
— 0488 —

( KN610102559AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE  |N610003318AA £9vauNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyba T REMESST/ —FRE 11

Kit Name Pick-Up Height Teach Jig

( KN610003318AA-02 )

— 0489 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610003318AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Tobdf | BEMERST—FAR 11
Kit Name Pick-Up Height Teach Jig
74k & B % B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFBO2L1A01 JIG 1
2 | KXFB02L2A00 BLOCK 1
3 | KXFB0O2L3A01 BLOCK 1
4 | KXFB02L4A00 PIN 1
5 | KXFB02L5A01 PLATE 1
6 | KXFB0O2L6A00O PIN 1
7 | N210005451AB GUIDE 1
8 | N210009220AA GUIDE 1
10 | N210086457AA BRACKET 1
11 | KXFATMSAAO00 LEVER 1
12 | N210005607AA LEVER 1
13 | KXFATMUBAOO SPACER 1
14 | KXFOCVRAAOQO PULL UWANS125 1
15 | KXFO9S1AAO00 SPACER CU-307 4
17 | KXFOCVSAAO00 HANDLE GHF-19XM6 1
18 | KXFO2XVAAO00 PIN MS3-10 4
19 | KXFODK5AAO00 SPRING (DA ODK5A) 1
20 | KXFOCVTAAO00 LEVER LGS-M6X40 1

— 0490 —

( KN610003318AA-02 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610102524AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUMEH | REBST—F ORI —ANPM 12
Kit Name Pick-Up Height Teach Jig Case:NPM

( KN610102524AA-00 )

— 0491 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610102524AA Section No.
FobBH WESSTA—F U RA7—ANPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Pick-Up Height Teach Jig Case:NPM 12
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N510050588AA CASE YMZ00002 1
— 0492 —

( KN610102524AA-00 )



t49¥3avNo.

Section No.

113-A

N610081726AA

NS

FERT T v MNPM
Machine Adjustment Jig Kit:NPM

FybmE

Kit No.
Fyb£& TR

Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

TN
TN
M

— 0493 —

( KN610081726AA-04-1 )



JS—Y Rk Fob@EE  |N610081726AA t9%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FURER | AMRRRADY EIENPM 113-A
Kit Name Machine Adjustment Jig Kit:NPM
74k 2 8 % I #8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610084605AA Load Cell 1
2 | N210103733AA BLOCK 1
3 | N210103653AA PLATE 1
4 | N210103654AA SPACER 1
5| N210114271AA BRACKET 1
6 | N210103656AA COVER 1
7 | N610093693AB LOAD-CELL 1
8 | N510042623AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
9 N510017533AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M4X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
10 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
11 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
12 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4
13 | N610087916AA Load Calibration Jig 1
14 | KXFODWVPAO00 WEIGHT standard a weight SUS M2 class OIML 100g(No Box) 1
15 | KXFODWVQAO00 WEIGHT standard a weight SUS M2 class OIML 1kg(No Box) 1
16 | KXFODWVNAOO BOX BOX(Drawing available KXFODWVNAOO) 1
17 | N610093887AB LOAD CELL METER VER3 1

— 0494 —

( KN610081726AA-04-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

113-B

FERT T v MNPM
Machine Adjustment Jig Kit:NPM

3
AN
N~
©
m [T[T]=1
S &
Z |¥
G
o2 Sleg §
L =Lz
H T X
T
L S
© 0O
N>
N <
.D L
n
N e
o_ R
< g

— 0495 —

( KN610081726AA-04-2 )



K =] NN
JS—YYZ . Tyb@mE N610081726AA ‘t’7(5|/No.
Kit No. Section No.
FyhLFR AAERAEAD T XvhNPM ~
PARTS LIST Kit Name Machine Adjustment Jig Kit:NPM 113-B
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N610102532AA JIG SET 1
2 | N210103265AB PIN 1
3 | N210103269AA PIN 3
4 | N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 3
51 N610003319AA Mount Height Teach Jig 2
6 | N210116356AA CASE 1
7  N610102533AA JIG SET 1
8  N610071657AA Line Camera Jig 1
9 | N610003301AA JIG-NOZZLE 1
10 | N210113454AA CASE 1
11 | N610064253AA XY Plane Calibration Jig 1
12 | N210079803AA GLASS 1
13 | N510036040AA CASE 460X460 1

— 0496 — ( KN610081726AA-04-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUR@E | N§10102526AA 5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fob& ARABRC Y A7 —ANPM 114
Kit Name Machine Adjustment Jig Case:NPM

( KN610102526AA-00 )

— 0497 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610102526AA ¢7/asne
FyhBFF RNRREACT AT —ZNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Machine Adjustment Jig Case:NPM 14

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210116355AA CASE 1

— 0498 — ( KN610102526AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610084605AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyba T A—K+JL:NPM 115
Kit Name Load Cell:NPM

( KN610084605AA-02 )

— 0499 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE N610084605AA 29%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR O—F+JL:NPM 115
Kit Name Load Cell:NPM
74k aE 8 % W& 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210103733AA BLOCK 1
2 N210103653AA PLATE 1
3 1 N210103654AA SPACER 1
4 | N210114271AA BRACKET 1
5 N210103656AA COVER 1
6 | N610093693AB LOAD-CELL 1
7 | N510042623AA BOLT Hexagon socket Flat head bolt M3X12-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
8 | N510017533AA BOLT Hexagon socket button head screw M4X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 1
9 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
10 | N510017305AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X10-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
11 | N510018478AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 3 10H A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0500 —

( KN610084605AA-02 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE  |N610087916AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyba T HEXY)IL—23vsy 116
Kit Name Load Calibration Jig

( KN610087916AA-00 )

— 0501 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610087916AA Soion No.
Kit Name Load Calibration Jig
74k P& g % W % #8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFODWVPAOQOO WEIGHT standard a weight SUS M2 class OIML 100g(No Box) 1
2 | KXFODWVQAO00 WEIGHT standard a weight SUS M2 class OIML 1kg(No Box) 1
3 | KXFODWVNAOQO BOX

(DA KXFODWVNAOO)

— 0502 —

( KN610087916AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610093887AB £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyba T LOAD CELL METER VER3 117
Kit Name LOAD CELL METER VER3

( KN610093887AB-00 )

— 0503 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
NIV R Kit Mo N610093887AB €772
PARTS LIST Fub&H LOAD CELL METER VER3
Kit Name  |LOAD CELL METER VER3 117

74k S g % H = #8 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 1 N610093887AB LOAD CELL METER VER3 1

— 0504 — ( KN610093887AB-00 )



IN—YILAT Ik

PARTS LAYOUT

FURME | N§10084259AA #9%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FUMEH | FRUIELHESY -
Kit Name Support Pin Height Teach Jig

)

( KN610084259AA-01 )

— 0505 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610084259AA Section No.
FobBH TRFEVEEDY
PARTS LIST Kit Name Support Pin Height Teach Jig 118
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210103265AB PIN 1
2 N210103269AA PIN 3
3 N510017849AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-1 Best class M3-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 3

— 0506 —

( KN610084259AA-01 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610003319AA t49¥3avNo.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name Mount Height Teach Jig

( KN610003319AA-00 )

— 0507 —




JS—Y Rk * k’itﬁ) % N610003319AA £5aNo.
N - dEE = sl
PARTS LIST jKFitjll\]a%m#er ﬁ:ﬁrﬁ Jﬁggm :é:éﬁ Jig 119
74k S g % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.1 KXFBO02L8A0OO JIG 1

— 0508 — ( KN610003319AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610071657AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUNEH | HATAEGEAMD) 120
Kit Name Line Camera Jig (High-Speed Head)

( KN610071657AA-00 )

— 0509 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.

JS—YY Rk SN, N610071657AA ¢7/asne

FyhBFF ANt 8 B(&EEAYL)

PARTS LIST Kit Name Line Camlera Jig (High-Speed Head) 120
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N610071657AA JIG 1

— 0510 — ( KN610071657AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610003301AA £9vauNo.
Kit No. Section No.

Fyba T JIG-NOZZLE 191

Kit Name JIG-NOZZLE

( KN610003301AA-00 )

— 0511 —




JR—IY R FoREE IN610003301AA £5aNo.
mersust | EER RONGE
X R% 8 4 % %8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123

N0-1 N610003301AA JIG-NOZZLE ,

— 0512 — ( KN610003301AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fob@mE | N510064253AA £9339No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR E#1E Y NPM 199
Kit Name XY Plane Calibration Jig:NPM

( KN610064253AA-01 )

— 0513 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610064253AA Section No.
FyrB R E{#1E2 Y NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name XY Plane Calibration Jig:NPM 122
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N210079803AA GLASS 1
2 | N510036040AA CASE 460X460 1
— 0514 —

( KN610064253AA-01 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610081725AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FIRE TR FEERIIAT Y+ YhNPM 193-A
Kit Name Accuracy Verification Jig Kit:NPM

( KN610081725AA-04-1 )

— 0515 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10081725AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
UL RERIAY T ¥ YMNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Accuracy Verification Jig Kit:NPM 123-A
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N610111442AA NOZZLE(No.153AS) 2
2 | N610056813AA NOZZLE(No.184) 2
3 | KXFX037UAQ0 1003 Nozzle 2
4 | N210113447AA CASE 1
5 | KXFX037SA00 1001 Nozzle 2
6 | N210121869AA CASE 1
7 | N610102528AB NOZZLE SET 1
8 | N610102529AA NOZZLE SET(No.1001) 1

— 0516 —

( KN610081725AA-04-1 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

123-B

N610081725AA

FRER

LR %Y NPM

G
Accuracy Verification Jig Kit:NPM

G
o2 Sleg §
L =Lz
H+ X
L 5
© 0O
N>
Y 5
2
N e
o_ R
< g

b

k@@
gzbninp

U

A
m%@? /v

7 @@ WA
/ﬁm@m@@
@% \

\

/
y
/
/

— 0517 —

( KN610081725AA-04-2 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10081725AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FoBR REREER DY U NPM 123-8
Kit Name Accuracy Verification Jig Kit:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210005451AB GUIDE 2
2 | N210114462AB CASE HOLDER 1
3 N210114463AA PLATE 2
4 | N510026774AA SPACER ASB-390E 4
5| N510049667AA KNOB KRM-32-M5X20 2
6  N510048037AA NUT NSMS-08-5 2
7 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
8 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
9 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
10 | N510017316AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
11 | N210091639AA PALLET 1
12 | N210091640AB COVER 1
13 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4
14 | N510030918AA SPACER CB-301E 4
15 | N210085221AB CASE 1
16 | N210083548AA PLATE 1
17 | N610088868AA BOARD 1
18 | N510047028AA CASE PJC-01 1
19 | N610074266AA Jig Supplyer 1
20 | N610087876AA Part Jig Set 1
21 | N610087878AA Mount Position Teach Jig 1

— 0518 — ( KN610081725AA-04-2 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FybmE N610102525AA ‘t’7’~/.3’/No.

Kit No. Section No.
FobaH  |[HERIADY AT —XNPM 124
Kit Name Accuracy Verification Jig Case:NPM

( KN610102525AA-00 )

— 0519 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610102525AA ¢7/asne
FobBH BERIEAY YT A7 —XNPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Acc;:racy Verification Jig Case:NPM 124

17+ R B2 w %2 RR R

Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1| N210126102AA CASE 1

— 0520 — ( KN610102525AA-00 )



e
Zz
N\ Lo
Tg| &
N3
RSN
L
D
$ |28
©
N~ [n
5 |ES
§ (B>
~ |08 &
o [
e |[*a
o |1
© |12
Z ['NS
i 2
o O
0z >|8 ©
L Lz
e PO
L 5
T~ 0O
N>
Ny <
—
2 (]
N e
w e
S

— 0521 —

( KN610074267AA-02 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610074267AA Section No.
PARTS LIST FyrBR UG/ LYk 125
Kit Name Jig Supply Pallet
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210091639AA PALLET 1

2 | N210091640AB COVER 1

3 | N510018251AA SCREW Cross recessed Truss head machine screw M3X5-4.8 A2J (Trivalent) 4

4 | N510030918AA SPACER CB-301E 4

— 0522 —

( KN610074267AA-02 )



o
zz
N\ ¢ ©
NEES
S 3
RN}
2 |
g €5
§ (X
N (08 &
o [
e |[*a
o I
© .2
Z ['NS
= 0
Rl 2
Oz >| ©
L L Z
I P
T
=)
T~ 0O
N>
Ny <
D L
(]
DA
w o
S

— 05623 —

( KN610074266AA-04 )



JS—Y Rk FobmE N610074266AA 29%3uNo.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FobBH | OGRS 126
Kit Name Jig Supplyer
74k 2 8 % I #8 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210005451AB GUIDE 2
2 N210114462AA CASE HOLDER 1
3 N210114463AA PLATE 2
4 | N510026774AA SPACER ASB-390E 4
5 N510049667AA KNOB KRM-32-M5X20 2
6  N510048037AA NUT NSMS-08-5 2
7 | N510017333AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 2
8 | N510017337AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X6-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
9 | N510017341AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X8-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4
10 | N510017316AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M3X20-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0524 —

( KN610074266AA-04 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FURRE |N§10111442AA t9%3uNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FyhBTR /X)L (No.153AS) 197
Kit Name NOZZLE(No.153AS)

( KN610111442AA-02 )

— 0525 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.

N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610111442AA Section No.

Ty B FR /X)L (No.153AS)

PARTS LIST Kit Name NOZZLE(No.153AS) 127
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610111442AA NOZZLE(No.153AS) 1

— 0526 — ( KN610111442AA-02 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610056813AA t49¥3avNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FyhLFR /X)L (No.184) 198
Kit Name NOZZLE(No.184)

( KN610056813AA-00 )

— 0527 —




JS—YY R * k’itﬁ) % N610056813AA £5aNo.

PARTS LIST lethFa%mﬁer ﬁééliég?i\}gﬂ)w 128
74k R g % % = #% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
NO.1 N610056813AA NOZZLE 1

— 0528 — ( KN610056813AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE KXFX037UA00 ‘t7’~/‘3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name 1003 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head)

( KKXFX037UA00-01 )

— 0529 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo KXFX037UAQ0 Section No.
*yh&H 1003/ X )U(ZHEREAUR)

PARTS LIST Kit Name 1003 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head) 129
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFX037UAOO NOZZLE 1

— 0530 — ( KKXFX037UA00-01 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE KXFX037SA00 ‘t7’~/‘3’/No.
Kit No. Section No.
Kit Name 1001 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head)

( KKXFX037SA00-02 )

— 0531 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. KXFX037SA00 A
FyhBFF 1001/ X)L S HREAUF)

PARTS LIST Kit Name 1001 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head) 130
72+ 2% g % % 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFX037SA00 1001 Nozzle (Multi-functional Head):CM4

— 0532 — ( KKXFX037SA00-02 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610087878AA t49¥3avNo.
Kit No. Section No.

LB | REMET—TOT o

Kit Name Mount Position Teach Jig

( KN610087878AA-02 )

— 0533 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610087878AA Socion No.
Kit Name Mount Position Teach Jig
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N610113618AA BOARD 1

2 | N510055105AA CASE PJC-02 1

3 | N510054399AA MIRROR 70217 1

4 N510055089AA CD-CASE 125X125 CD 1
— 0534 — ( KN610087878AA-02 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE  [N610116351AA £9%3uNo.

Kit No. Section No.
TyrEB R BOARD SET 130
Kit Name BOARD SET

( KN610116351AA-00 )

— 0535 —




o e VAN RS t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit '\"'l“('). N610116351AA Socion No.
FyrBR BOARD SET
PARTS LIST Kit Name BOARD SET 132
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N610114660AA BOARD 1
2 | N510055994AA CASE 1
— 0536 —

( KN610116351AA-00 )



IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610116345AA t49¥3avNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FyhLFR NOZZLE SET(No.7202) 133
Kit Name NOZZLE SET(No.7202)

( KN610116345AA-00 )

— 0537 —




o w Tyb@mE N610116 t49v3avNo.
N—IYRE Kit No. 345AA Section No.
PARTS LIST FYhATR NOZZLE SET(No.7202) 133
Kit Name NOZZLE SET(No.7202)

17 Ak o o
ﬁo. mE m A fi E =2 RRR
Iilef Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123

o.
1 1 N610116406AA Calibration Nozzle 1

— 0538 — ( KN610116345AA-00 )



u3s8

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

CNPM

cart)

Air supply unit(feeder

— 0539 —

( KEJM9BS-08-38 )



FyhbJ Ak

u3s
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
134 N610069446AA I7HEI= VMR EE)NPM Air supply unit(feeder cart):NPM 1 0541

— 0540 —

( KEJMIBS-08-38 )




o o
a4
N\ c <
Tg| 2
S8
RN0)
s
o
=
iz
o=
%
s
el
M N3
Q |ig
S (A5
S &2
o [Ha
~ >
~ 75
© =
Z |H<
= O
R L=
0z >|8 ©
L 2L =2
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
Y 3
A
N P
w o
R

. s
Rt

— 0541 —

( KN610069446AA-01 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610069446AA ¢7/asne
FobBH I7HEI= YA E)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Air supply unit(feeder cart):NPM 134
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210085538AA AIR-BLOCK 1
2 | N510044684AA COUPLER 103C-M5-KK01 17
3 | KXFO29KAAO00 JOINT KJL06-01S 1
4 | N42201 PLUG PT1/8 1
— 0542 —

( KN610069446AA-01 )



U39

FykL ATk

KIT LAYOUT

PM\

Transport Line 950mm Support:N

(25 #7412 950mMmHR - NPM

— 0543 —

( KEJM9BS-08-39 )



FyhbJ Ak

U39
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
135 | N610088306AA | k%5 1 950mmxt is:NPM Transport Line 950mm Support:NPM 1 0545

— 0544 —

( KEJMIBS-08-39 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUhb@E | Ng10088306AA t5%2No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUrB 3% 5 4 2 950mmt i:NPM 135
Kit Name Transport Line 950mm Support:NPM

( KN610088306AA-00 )

— 0545 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610088306AA ¢7/asne
Fur& k1% S A > 950mm3st it:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Transport Line 950mm Support:NPM 135
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610088339AA BASE 1
2 | N210104308AA BASE 1
3 1 104388950301 RUBBER RAD 1
4 | N210108067AA SPACER 1
51 N210104310AA HOOK 2

— 0546 —

( KN610088306AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u40

(30 #i712930mMmHT - NPM

Transport Line 930mm Suppor T:NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-40 )

— 0547 —




FyhbJ Ak

u40
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
136 | N610085234AA | ki 5 1 930mmxt i:NPM Transport Line 930mm Support:NPM 1 0549

— 0548 —

( KEJMIBS-08-40 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610085234AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FUrB 3% 54 2 930mm3t i:NPM 136
Kit Name Transport Line 930mm Support:NPM

( KN610085234AA-00 )

— 0549 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610085234AA ¢7/asne
Fur& k1% S A 2930mm3st it:NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Transport Line 930mm Support:NPM 136
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610088339AA BASE 1
2 | N210104308AA BASE 1
3 1 104388950301 RUBBER RAD 1
4 | N210104310AA HOOK 2

— 0550 —

( KN610085234AA-00 )



u41

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

BHEZ/ 2 950mMmHEEy b P NPM

[il=

Transport Line 950 mm Support

Feeder Cart:nNPM

Kit for

— 0551 —

( KEJM9BS-08-41)



FyhbJ Ak

U41
KIT LIST
= 0o K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
137 N610087975AA B Bz S A 2 950mmxt i 3w :NPM Transport Line 950 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM 1 0553

— 0552 —

( KEJMIBS-08-41 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610087975AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR A BEES A > 950mmxt i 3w FNPM 137
Kit Name Transport Line 950 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM

( KN610087975AA-00 )

— 0553 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610087975AA ¢7/asne
FuhBFR R B EWHES A2 950mm*t i v b NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Transport Line 950 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM 137
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210107900AA BLOCK 2
2 N210107901AA BLOCK 2
3 | N510044493AA COLLAR 87NCLBH16-25-20.0 4

— 0554 —

( KN610087975AA-00 )



u42

FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

BHEZ/ 2 930mMmMHEEEy b P NPM

[il=

Transport Line 930 mm Support

Feeder Cart:nNPM

Kit for

— 0555 —

( KEJM9BS-08-42 )



FyhbJ Ak

u42
KIT LIST
= 0o K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
138 N610087974AA B BEE S A2 930mmxt i3 :NPM Transport Line 930 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM 1 0557

— 0556 —

( KEJMIBS-08-42 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUREE | N610087974AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fy B FR A BEES A > 930mmxt i 3w FNPM 138
Kit Name Transport Line 930 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM

( KN610087974AA-00 )

— 0557 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo N610087974AA Section No.
FuhBFR R B EWHES A 930mm*t v b NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Transport Line 930 mm Support Kit for Feeder Cart:NPM 138
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210107900AA BLOCK 2
2 N210107901AA BLOCK 2

— 0558 — ( KN610087974AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u43

( KEJM9BS-08-43 )

(33 #HT2T00 7 NPM
Board Support BlLOCk :NPM

— 0559 —



FyhbJ Ak

u43
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
139 N610092406AA EIRT2IOYI:NPM Board Support Block:NPM 1 0561

— 0560 —

( KEJMIBS-08-43 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610092406AA £7%3auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyb& TR HERT=T0v4:NPM 139
Kit Name Board Support Block:NPM

( KN610092406AA-00 )

— 0561 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610092406AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FyhBFR AR T=ZITOYI:NPM 139
Kit Name Board Support Block:NPM
72+ RE RO& % % ME RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N210091595AA PLATE 1
2 | KXFBOOVCAO1 PIN 20
3 | KXFBOOUPAOO SCREW 6
4 N210091598AA PLATE 2
5 | KXFODHMAAOQ0 O-RING ID2XWO0.5 gray NBR60deg 80
6 | XVE26B5FTC BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M2.6X5-12.9 SOB 2
7 | N510018476AA WASHER Small round-plain washer 2.6 10H A2J (Trivalent) 2
8 | N510017033AA SPACER 3382330-26140 6
9 | N510017032AA SPACER 3382330-26060 6

— 0562 —

( KN610092406AA-00 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

U44

( KEJM9BS-08-44 )

Board Support Block

(Dual

Conveyor Dual

(39 BETRU 70y 7 (F17032APF17E-K) : NPM

mode ) NPM

— 0563 —



FyhbJ Ak

U44
KIT LIST
= 0o K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
33 | N610094954AA )%*ﬁ?%lfﬁﬂ‘y7(?17lbj>&7?17}b%—P Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Dual mode):NPM 1 0195
:NPM

— 0564 —

( KEJMIBS-08-44 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u45

W0 BETRG 70927174 30RF92TE—F ) I NPM
Board Support Block
(Dual Conveyor Single mode) :NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-45 ) — 0565 —



FyhbJ Ak

u4bs
KIT LIST
= 0o K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
140 N610109700AA %*ﬁ?gH’jﬂ‘77(7_:17”/3“/’*\7:/“/7}[/%—F Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Single mode):NPM 1 0567
:NPM

— 0566 —

( KEJMIBS-08-45 )




t49¥3avNo.
Section No.

140

N610109700AA

ERTRITAVI(T a7 NLav_AT7oU Y JLE—R)NPM
Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Single mode):NPM

FybmE
Kit No.
Fob&
Kit Name

IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

6000000
0co0 Q0o
o000 00
00 000
Dooooooo
oooco
oooco
oooco
0000000

— 0567 —

( KN610109700AA-02 )



o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610109700AA ¢7/asne
TYRE TR ERTZITO99(T27INAVART LT LE—R)NPM
PARTS LIST Kit Name Board Support Block(Dual Conveyor Single mode):NPM 140
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1| N210132134AA PLATE 1
2 N210132135AA PLATE 1
3 | N210113757AC PIN 20
4 | N210124264AC BLOCK 4
5 N210124265AC BLOCK 2

— 0568 — ( KN610109700AA-02 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

U46

14) TRE Vw5 I NPM
Support Pin Setting Jig:NPM

141-A
141-B

( KEJM9BS-08-46 ) — 0569 —



FyhbJ Ak

uU46
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
141 N610081511AA TZE EYNAEENPM Support Pin Setting Jig:NPM 1 0571

— 0570 —

( KEJMIBS-08-46 )




IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

TUb@E  |N610081511AA 4%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyb£& TR TRE YNGR NPM 141-A
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig:NPM

E—=hBiah
LEFT TO RIGHT

( KN610081511AA-01-1 )

— 0571 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10081511AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R T%E‘/‘t{“}"iﬁ%:NPM 141-A
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig:NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFBO4ADAOO PLATE 1
2| N210123981AA PLATE 1
3| N210112298AA PLATE 1
4 N210100177AA GUIDE 2
5| N210123983AA PLATE 1
6 | N210123986AA PLATE 1
7 | KXFBO4AEAO0 PLATE 2
8 | N210100180AA GUIDE 1
9 | N986KNMS-834 KNOB KNMS-16-M4X10 2
10 N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 12
11 N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
12  N98G6KNMS-423 KNOB KNMS-20-M5X16 1

— 0572 —

( KN610081511AA-01-1 )



IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

TUb@E  |N610081511AA 4%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyb£& TR TRE YNGR NPM 141-B
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig:NPM

BE—=LErh
RIGHT TO LERT

( KN610081511AA-01-2 )

— 0573 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  ING10081511AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FybZ R T%E‘/‘t{“}"iﬁ%:NPM 141-B
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig:NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFBO4ADAOO PLATE 1
2| N210123981AA PLATE 1
3| N210112298AA PLATE 1
4 N210100177AA GUIDE 2
5| N210123983AA PLATE 1
6 | N210123986AA PLATE 1
7 | KXFBO4AEAO0 PLATE 2
8 | N210100180AA GUIDE 1
9 | N986KNMS-834 KNOB KNMS-16-M4X10 2
10 N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 12
11 N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
12  N98G6KNMS-423 KNOB KNMS-20-M5X16 1

— 0574 —

( KN610081511AA-01-2 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u47

( KEJM9BS-08-47 )

TEEU Ty hEE(DUE L) INPM
Suppart Pin 5etting Jig

(pual):NPM

142-A

142-B
142-C
142 -0

— 0575 —



FyhbJ Ak

u4a7
KIT LIST
= =) sep 2| =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
142 N610102059AA | FZEtyrAE(Dual):NPM Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM 1 0577

— 0576 —

( KEJMIBS-08-47 )




IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

FubmE N610102059AA 73 No.

Kit No. Section No.
F B TR TEE Y& (Dual)NPM 149-A
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM

TaPNE— R TERN

DUAL WODE:CLEFT TO RIGHT

( KN610102059AA-01-1 )

— 0577 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610102059AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR T%E‘/ﬁl’."‘)l‘?"ﬁ%(Dual):NPM 142-A
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFBO4ADAOO PLATE 2
2 | N210125448AA PLATE 1
3 N210112298AA PLATE 2
4 | N210100177AA GUIDE 4
5| N210125449AA PLATE 1
6 ' N210125450AA PLATE 1
7 | N210125451AA PLATE 4
8 | N210128458AA GUIDE 2
9 | N210125452AA STOPPER 2
10 | N986KNMS-834 KNOB KNMS-16-M4X10 4
11 | N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 16
12 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
13 | N986KNMS-423 KNOB KNMS-20-M5X16 2

— 0578 —

( KN610102059AA-01-1 )



IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

FubmE N610102059AA 73 No.

Kit No. Section No.
F B TR TEE Y& (Dual)NPM 149-B
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM

TP E—R TR

DUAL MODE:RIGHT TO LEFT

( KN610102059AA-01-2 )

— 0579 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610102059AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR T%E‘/ﬁl’."‘)l‘?"ﬁ%(Dual):NPM 142-B
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFBO4ADAOO PLATE 2
2 | N210125448AA PLATE 1
3 N210112298AA PLATE 2
4 | N210100177AA GUIDE 4
5| N210125449AA PLATE 1
6 ' N210125450AA PLATE 1
7 | N210125451AA PLATE 4
8 | N210128458AA GUIDE 2
9 | N210125452AA STOPPER 2
10 | N986KNMS-834 KNOB KNMS-16-M4X10 4
11 | N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 16
12 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
13 | N986KNMS-423 KNOB KNMS-20-M5X16 2

— 0580 —

( KN610102059AA-01-2 )



IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

FubmE N610102059AA 73 No.

Kit No. Section No.
F B TR TEE Y& (Dual)NPM 149-C
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM

ONE-N RN

SINGLE MODE:LEFT TO RIGHT

( KN610102059AA-01-3 )

— 0581 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610102059AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR T%E‘/ﬁl’."‘)l‘?"ﬁ%(Dual):NPM 142-C
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFBO4ADAOO PLATE 2
2 | N210125448AA PLATE 1
3 N210112298AA PLATE 2
4 | N210100177AA GUIDE 4
5| N210125449AA PLATE 1
6 ' N210125450AA PLATE 1
7 | N210125451AA PLATE 4
8 | N210128458AA GUIDE 2
9 | N210125452AA STOPPER 2
10 | N986KNMS-834 KNOB KNMS-16-M4X10 4
11 | N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 16
12 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
13 | N986KNMS-423 KNOB KNMS-20-M5X16 2

— 0582 —

( KN610102059AA-01-3 )



IN—ILAT IR

PARTS LAYOUT

FubmE N610102059AA 73 No.

Kit No. Section No.
F B TR TEE Y& (Dual)NPM 149-D
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM

2NN RN

SINGLE MODE:RIGHT TO LEFT

( KN610102059AA-01-4 )

— 0583 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610102059AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyk& TR T%E‘/ﬁl’."‘)l‘?"ﬁ%(Dual):NPM 142-D
Kit Name Support Pin Setting Jig (Dual):NPM
74k R 8 % % & %% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFBO4ADAOO PLATE 2
2 | N210125448AA PLATE 1
3 N210112298AA PLATE 2
4 | N210100177AA GUIDE 4
5| N210125449AA PLATE 1
6 ' N210125450AA PLATE 1
7 | N210125451AA PLATE 4
8 | N210128458AA GUIDE 2
9 | N210125452AA STOPPER 2
10 | N986KNMS-834 KNOB KNMS-16-M4X10 4
11 | N510020617AA PIN MMS6-10 16
12 | N510020618AA PIN MMS6-15 4
13 | N986KNMS-423 KNOB KNMS-20-M5X16 2

— 0584 —

( KN610102059AA-01-4 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u48

JANT— R B
Nozzle Case:High-Speed Type

( KEJM9BS-08-48 ) — 0585 —



FyhbJ Ak

u48
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
143 N610008706AA | /X )Li7r—R: & iEHEH Nozzle Case:High-Speed Type 1 0587

— 0586 —

( KEJMIBS-08-48 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

Fub@mE | N610008706AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyba T IR —R B R A 143
Kit Name Nozzle Case:High-Speed Type

( KN610008706AA-00 )

— 0587 —




FybmE

O [SY 't7:/3>N0
IS—YI Rk Kit No. N610008706AA Aty
UL JRAr—R &R
PARTS LIST Kit Name Nozzle Case:High-Speed Type 143
74k 28 8 % W E #E RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 N510008404AA

CASE

BOXEL container hole drilling 1605 300X150X50 5-50

— 0588 —

( KN610008706AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

u49

(40 /207 -7 s/ AN RER
Nozzle Case:Multi-function Head

( KEJM9BS-08-49 ) — 0589 —



FyhbJ Ak

u49
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
144 N610087275AA | /RILr—R: ke / XILRE R Nozzle Case:Multi-Function Head 1 0591

— 0590 —

( KEJMIBS-08-49 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610087275AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FONEH | /AT —REHBE/ XIVRER 144
Kit Name Nozzle Case:Multi-Function Head

( KN610087275AA-00 )

— 0591 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
JS—YY Rk SN, N610087275AA ¢7/asne
FILER JRNT—R:ZHEE/ X IVRER
PARTS LIST Kit Name Nozzle Case:Multi-Function Head 144
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | N610091872AA CASE 1
2 | N210115097AA SPACER 1

— 0592 — ( KN610087275AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

uso

( KEJM9BS-08-50 )

o

45 749297 F FASA7

Feeder

Stand:FA Tvype

— 0593 —



FyhbJ Ak

us0
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
145 KXFX037PA00 T4—FRZUR FARAT Feeder Stand:FA Type 1 0595

— 0594 —

( KEJMIBS-08-50 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE KXFX037PA00 t49¥3avNo.

Kit No. Section No.
F vk FR T4—FREUR FARAT 145
Kit Name Feeder Stand:FA Type

( KKXFX037PA00-02 )

— 0595 —




JS— IR Tyb@E | KXFX037PA0O £9%3No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST Fyh B FR T4—HREUR FARALT 145
Kit Name Feeder Stand:FA Type
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 KXFBO2PAAOO STOPPER 3
2 KXFBO2PCAOQ0 BRACKET 3
3 KXFBO2PDAOO BRACKET 3
4 | KXFOCVUAAQO FRAME SFF-454 L=1060 TL 4
5 KXFOCVVAAQQ FRAME SFF-454 L=610 6
6 KXFOCVWAAQO FRAME SFF-454 L=710 2
7 | KXFOCVXAAQO CAP SFA-002 4
8 KXFOCVYAAQO NUT SFB-004 32
9 KXFOCVZAAQ0 BRACKET SFJ-013 16
10 | KXFODGHAAQD CASTER G7N12 2
11 | KXFODGJAAQO CASTER G7N12S 2
12 | KXFO79JAA00 SPACER C-305 279
13 | KXFOCWOAAOQO WASHER WSSB40-12-3 4
14 | KXFODRPAAQO COLLAR NCLB6-25-33.0 12
15 | KXFOCW2AA00 NUT SFB-003 12
— 0596 — ( KKXFX037PA00-02 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

ust

190 AN LA RISl 5 b I NPM
Pallet for Vacuum-Formed Tray:NPM

( KEJM9BS-08-51) — 0597 —



FyhbJ Ak

ust
KIT LIST
= [ K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
146 | N610088749AA | EZEMML A FH/IL v NPM Pallet for Vacuum-Formed Tray:NPM 1 0599

— 0598 —

( KEJMIBS-08-51 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUMEE | N610088749AA t5%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyhBTR BZERR AL AR/ LY NPM 146
Kit Name Pallet for Vacuum-Formed Tray:NPM

( KN610088749AA-00 )

— 0599 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610088749AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST :\:‘yl“%ﬁ‘ E%'”;E‘Zﬁ?H/’(Fﬁ/\"l/‘yFNPM 146
Kit Name Pallet for Vacuum-Formed Tray:NPM
74k 2 8 4 O 48 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | N210040576AA GUIDE 1
2 | KXFB019BA0O WASHER 4
3 | KXFBO19AA00 NUT 4
4 | KXFBO19FAQ0 NUT 4
5 KXFB0196A00 BOLT 1
6  KXFB0195A00 BOLT 2
7 | N210040574AB PALLET 1
8  KXFB0199A00 STOPPER 1
9 N210064612AA RAIL-STOPPER 1
10 | KXFBO198A00 STOPPER 1
11 | N210064614AA STOPPER 1
12 | N610079345AB GUIDE 1
13 | N510017510AA BOLT SSS 003 Hexagon socket button head screw M3X4-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 5
14 | N510019912AA SPACER CB-302.5E 1
15  N510017372AA BOLT Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X5-10.9 A2J (Trivalent) 4

— 0600 — ( KN610088749AA-00 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us2

( KEJM9BS-08-52 )

X742 )8BEE

Splicing Jig Cart

— 0601 —



FyhbJ Ak

us2
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
147 KXFX03XTA00 RTSAL UG RERE Splicing Jig Cart 1 0603

— 0602 —

( KEJMIBS-08-52 )




o o
=2 =z
N\ ~
Tg| T
S 9
RN}

18t

4o

mf
o (/&
g RS
F [P
AR
S |Y 2
X |IDG
% D3
Y IK®n
R 2
nmm%m
L |l =z
H X
+ 5
© 0O
N>
Y 3
N )
DA
Lo
R

— 0603 —

( KKXFX03XTA00-04 )



JS— IR TYRRE | KXFX03XTA00 £9%3No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST FORER | ATSALLTRARE 147
Kit Name Splicing Jig Cart
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.

1 | KXFBOBMMAOO PIPE 1
2 KXFBOBMPAOQO PIPE 1
3 KXFBOBMQBO00 SHAFT 1
4 KXFBOBMRBOO PLATE 1
5 N210044918AA PLATE 1
6  KXFBOBMSAO0 BRACKET 1
7 | KXFBO6MTAOQ0 BRACKET 1
8  N210044917AA TABLE 1
9  KXFODZDYAOQ0 BASE HO500 (DA KXFODZDYAO0) 1
10 | KXFOEO4AAQ0 CASTER FA45N3 5
11 | KXFO2XAAAO00 BOLT UBS 1
12 | KXFOE04BAOO BOX DB-4S(6-400-4061) 3
13 | KXFOATNAAOO KNOB GK50X16 1
14 | N510019874AA SPACER ASB-590E 1
15 | KXFOE04DAOO PULL UABL26-192 1
16 | KXFOEO4EA00 CASE B-311 2
17 | KXFODX4LA00 BOX 190564KB-2EB 2
18 | KXFOE04FAQ0 BOLT MSB12-15 1
19 | KXFOE04GAO0O WASHER WSSB30-12-5 1
20 KXFOAGEAAOQ0 PLUNGER BPJ10 1
22 | N510017889AA NUT Hexagon nut Type-3 Best class M10-6H-4T A2J (Trivalent) 1
23  N210060008AA BLOCK 1
24  N210060007AA WASHER 2

— 0604 —

( KKXFXO3XTA00-04 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us3

( KEJM9BS-08-53 )

(99 ~wEZFYE(27nE) INPM
Head Stand(2Head) :NPM

— 0605 —



FyhbJ Ak

us3
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
148 N610070552AA ANYRRAUR(Q2AYR):NPM Head Stand(2Head):NPM 1 0607

— 0606 —

( KEJMIBS-08-53 )




IN—YILAT Ik
PARTS LAYOUT

e VAN LE N610070552AA t49¥3avNo.

Kit No. Section No.
FIrBR ANYRRAUR@2AYER):NPM 148
Kit Name Head Stand(2Head):NPM

( KN610070552AA-03 )

— 0607 —




JS—Y Rk FobmE  IN610070552AA 92 No.
Kit No. Section No.
PARTS LIST TYrBR ANYRRAUR@2AYR):NPM 148
Kit Name Head Stand(2Head):NPM
74k RE 5% B = & RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N210087567AB PLATE 1
2 N210087568AB PLATE 1
3 KXFB02VJAQO COVER 1
4 | N210087569AA STOPPER 6
5 KXFODWK6AQ0 FRAME SFF-304 L=400 2
6 KXFODWK7AQ0 FRAME SFF-364 L=285 2
7 KXFOATEAAQO BRACKET SFJ-018 8
8  KXFOARXAAOO CAP SFA-005 6
9 KXFOATGAAOO NUT SFB-002 28
10 | KXFODWJ2A00 NUT SFB-005 4
11 | N510035763AA WASHER 87FWSSB-D20.0-V4.0-T5.0 4
12 | KXFO7TWLAAOO RUBBER-LEG C-30-RK-20 4
13 | KXFODWCCA00 FRAME SFF-304 L=400 TW 1
14 | KXFODWCDAOO FRAME SFF-364 L=520(DA KXFODWCDAOO) 2

— 0608 —

( KN610070552AA-03 )




FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us4

0

¢

2!

BEY-7 0-250um/8&10um
GAUGE 0-250micro/scalelomicro

( KEJM9BS-08-54 ) — 0609 —



FyhbJ Ak

us4
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
149 N610072046AA | FEE7— 0-250 4 m/BE104m GAUGE 0-250micro/scale10micro 1 0611

— 0610 —

( KEJMIBS-08-54 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@E | N610072046AA #9%3No.

Kit No. Section No.
FyhLFR JEE4S—2 0-250 u m/B 10 4 m 149
Kit Name GAUGE 0-250micro/scale10micro

( KN610072046AA-00 )

— 0611 —




o FybmE t9¥3uNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610072046AA Soion No.
FILER EEAS— 0-250 um/B 10 um
PARTS LIST Kit Name GAUGE 0-250micro/scale10micro 149
74k & g % % = #H% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510022888AA GAUGE 234R type/lV 1
— 0612 — ( KN610072046AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us5

500

BEY-7 0-500um/8&20um
GAUGE 0-500micro/scale20micro

( KEJM9BS-08-55 ) — 0613 —



FyhbJ Ak

usbd
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
150 N610072047AA | FEE’7— 0-500 4 m/BB%20 4 m GAUGE 0-500micro/scale20micro 1 0615

— 0614 —

( KEJMIBS-08-55 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

TUb@E | NG10072047AA 4%auNo.

Kit No. Section No.
UL JEE4S— 0-500 u m/H 820 4 m 150
Kit Name GAUGE 0-500micro/scale20micro

( KN610072047AA-00 )

— 0615 —




o FybmE t9¥3uNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610072047AA Soion No.
FILER [EE4A— 0-500 um/B 20 4 m
PARTS LIST Kit Name GAUGE 0-500micro/scale20micro 150
74k & g % % = #H% RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 N510030573AA GAUGE 234R type/V 1
— 0616 — ( KN610072047AA-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us6

=)

ﬂ

(5] @it r

Lubrication set

( KEJM9BS-08-56 ) — 0617 —



FyhbJ Ak

us6
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_ JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
151 KXFX038AA00 famtyk Lubrication Set 1 0619

— 0618 —

( KEJMIBS-08-56 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUb@RE | KXFX038AA00 £9%39No.

Kit No. Section No.
Fyba T #Hihtybk 151
Kit Name Lubrication Set

()

5

( KKXFX038AA00-00 )

— 0619 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
N—I) Rk Kit Mo KXFX038AA00 Section No.
PARTS LIST TobEF |EEEb 151
Kit Name Lubrication Set
17+ R B2 w %2 RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 KXFO8V7AAQD GREASE-GUN KH-35 1
2 | KXFOBVBAAND NOZZLE SPK-3C 1
— 0620 —

( KKXFX038AA00-00 )



FykL ATk
KIT LAYOUT

us7

( KEJM9BS-08-57 )

(53 » 7+ 2B NPM

MATNTENANCE JI1G I NPM

— 0621 —



FyhbJ Ak

us7
KIT LIST
= ] K E | =
= mE - . =77 R’
No. Part No. :\T—_JF% Kit Name Q'ty | Rank | Page
152 N610076379AA ATFURBENPM MAINTENANCE JIG:NPM 1 0623

— 0622 —

( KEJMIBS-08-57 )




IN—YL ATk
PARTS LAYOUT

FUh@mE | N610076379AA £9vauNo.

Kit No. Section No.
YNGR ATFUREBENPM 150
KitName | MAINTENANCE JIG:NPM

( KN610076379AA-03 )

©

— 0623 —




o Tyb@mE t49v3avNo.
IN—Y Rk Kit No. N610076379AA Socion No.
FyhLFR AT FURBENPM
zs 152
PARTS LIST Kit Name MAINTENANCE JIG:NPM
74k & B % B = % RR R
Ref Part No. Part Name Remarks Q'ty 123
No.
1 | KXFODKRAAOQO GUN 2-447-03(DA ODKRA) 1
2 | KXFO5PLAAOO GREASE BARRIERTA IEL/V 1 A
3 N510046569AA WRENCH 207-2.5 1
4 N510048190AA GREASE LCG100(200gX1) 1 A
6 KXFODYHTAOQ0 PIN-GAUGE AA-0.4 1
7 | KXFODYHUAOO PIN-GAUGE AA-0.15 1
8  N610093472AA Cleanig Brush 1
— 0624 — ( KN610076379AA-03 )







Notice / R /| &NV

The contents of this document are subject to
change without prior notification.

KFAAPARMELTERREBES, BIFHRERE.

KGAZEDRNBETEHKEEIDEENHYET
DT, HoMLHIT T EIZEY,

DOOABC-0A-020-BO



For the products or the technology, which are controlled items
subject to the Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade Law, the
export permission according to the Law is required when
exporting from Japan or providing technological offerings.

RERHEHNES (SHA) &, RIRIMNCRINEE 5N ER
E B (SHIRBIEAR) MBASD (SUREHER) B, MARE L
B VSR B ] (S % % 5 D).

AEMICRBESNTVDER (FEEHM) CBEWT. HEAES
FUNEEZRICEDLRFNEY (FEHREM) 1SZETHL
DIZDONTIF, BAMNSEH (FEEiiRM) 74156, REIC
EOEHEA (FFRBIMEIEFR) HNRETY,

Panasonic Factory Solutions Co., Ltd.

1375, Kamisukiawara, Showa-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi 409-3895, Japan
Phone number: +81-55-275-6223

Fax number: +81-55-243-4972

B TTE R EHsRA S H
T409-3895 HAE LS E A EEESREFNRTLRREM R 1375

B iE: +81-55-275-6223

f£H: +81-55-243-4972

NFIZwD TPORU—=VU1—o3aVvAHEAEH

T409-3895 |LELIRE th B EEERRAFOET 4K FEBAI IR 1375
TEL: (055)275-6223
FAX: (055)243-4972

© Panasonic Factory Solutions Co., Ltd. 2010
Unauthorized copying and distribution is a violation of the law.
AP ZEERRIP.

REFREH RITHHRERITA.
COEHITEEEICI TRESATULET,

EMTHEEL., BALEBREEEERELLYET,

Printed in Japan



	Title Page
	Use explanation
	Mechanical Parts
	No1-N610073252AA
	No2-1043889510AA
	No3-N610084824AA
	No4-N610073372AA
	No5-N610073583AA
	No6-N610058919AM
	No7-N610087627AA
	No8-N610052923AA
	No9-N610052924AA
	No10-N610084825AA
	No11-N610084826AA
	No12-N610073373AA
	No13-N610041187AA
	No14-N610052706AB
	No15-N610074583AA
	No16-N610072910AA
	No17-N610084827AA
	No18-N610084088AA
	No19-N610084089AA
	No20-N610084841AA
	No21-N610074367AA
	No22-N610075521AA

	Consumables
	Warning sheet in maintenance
	Option Parts
	KIT LAYOUT-1
	No1-N610096433AA
	No2-N610098225AA
	No3-N610107305AA

	KIT LAYOUT-2
	No4-N610067507AA
	No5-N610064318AA
	No6-N610104459AA

	KIT LAYOUT-3
	No7-N610069509AA
	No8-N610066303AA
	No9-N610104460AA

	KIT LAYOUT-4
	No10-N610069507AA
	No11-N610066313AA
	No12-N610104461AA

	KIT LAYOUT-5
	No13-N610089516AA
	No14-N610089517AA

	KIT LAYOUT-6
	No15-N610083014AA
	No16-N610109740AA
	No17-N610083275AA
	No18-N610111666AA

	KIT LAYOUT-7
	No19-N610074584AA
	No20-N610074585AA
	No21-N610074586AA

	KIT LAYOUT-8
	No22-N610097389AA
	No23-N610106576AA

	KIT LAYOUT-9
	No24-N610092665AA
	No25-N610115551AA
	No26-N610115550AA
	No27-N610116404AA

	KIT LAYOUT-10
	No28-N610070183AA
	No29-N610070202AA
	No30-N610104462AA

	KIT LAYOUT-11
	No31-N610093918AA
	No32-N610093412AA
	No33-N610094954AA
	No34-N610104463AA

	KIT LAYOUT-12
	No35-N610073128AA
	No36-N610073129AA
	No37-N610073130AA
	No38-N610073131AA
	No39-N610073132AA
	No40-N610073133AA
	No41-N610085056AA

	KIT LAYOUT-13
	No42-N610060938AA
	No43-N610073094AA
	No44-N610084837AA
	No45-N610065247AA
	No46-N610104458AA

	KIT LAYOUT-14
	No47-N610097135AA
	No48-N610102001AA
	No49-N610101854AA
	No50-N610090438AA

	KIT LAYOUT-15
	No51-N610103017AA
	No52-N610108140AA
	No53-N610108174AA

	KIT LAYOUT-16
	No54-N610067528AC
	No55-N610067531AB

	KIT LAYOUT-17
	No56-N610059200AB
	No57-N610065240AA

	KIT LAYOUT-18
	No58-N610090811AA
	No59-N610090813AA

	KIT LAYOUT-19
	No60-N610076441AA
	No61-N610076950AA
	No62-N610087203AA
	No63-N610082900AB
	No64-N610090130AA
	No65-N610080806AA
	No66-N610070343AB
	No67-N610104464AA

	KIT LAYOUT-20
	No68-N610100486AA
	No69-N610080607AA
	No70-N610104465AA

	KIT LAYOUT-21
	No71-N610090129AA

	KIT LAYOUT-22
	No72-N610080602AA
	No73-N610082924AB

	KIT LAYOUT-23
	KIT LAYOUT-24
	KIT LAYOUT-25
	KIT LAYOUT-26
	KIT LAYOUT-27
	KIT LAYOUT-28
	No74-N610074920AA
	No75-N610069932AA
	No76-N610069934AA
	No77-N610085231AA
	No78-N610104466AA
	No79-N610085017AA
	No80-N610026559AA
	No81-N610070358AA
	No82-KXFX03L0A00
	No83-N610070389AB
	No84-N610067177AD
	No85-N610075260AA
	No86-N610085040AA
	No87-N610073133AA
	No88-N610073135AA
	No89-N610102584AA

	KIT LAYOUT-29
	No90-N610098255AA
	No91-N610075309AA
	No92-N610084840AA
	No93-N610090796AA
	No94-N610101773AA
	No95-N610098516AA

	KIT LAYOUT-30
	No96-N610095857AA
	No97-N610102174AA

	KIT LAYOUT-31
	No98-N610083419AC
	No99-N610101135AA

	KIT LAYOUT-32
	No100-N610101859AA
	No101-N610101909AB
	No102-N610099162AA
	No103-N610077138AA
	No104-N610102613AA

	KIT LAYOUT-33
	No105-N610103835AA

	KIT LAYOUT-34
	KIT LAYOUT-35
	KIT LAYOUT-36
	KIT LAYOUT-37
	No106-N610081724AA
	No107-N610102523AA
	No108-N610087861AA
	No109-N610114318AA
	No110-N610102559AA
	No111-N610003318AA
	No112-N610102524AA
	No113-N610081726AA
	No114-N610102526AA
	No115-N610084605AA
	No116-N610087916AA
	No117-N610093887AB
	No118-N610084259AA
	No119-N610003319AA
	No120-N610071657AA
	No121-N610003301AA
	No122-N610064253AA
	No123-N610081725AA
	No124-N610102525AA
	No125-N610074267AA
	No126-N610074266AA
	No127-N610111442AA
	No128-N610056813AA
	No129-KXFX037UA00
	No130-KXFX037SA00
	No131-N610087878AA
	No132-N610116351AA
	No133-N610116345AA

	KIT LAYOUT-38
	No134-N610069446AA

	KIT LAYOUT-39
	No135-N610088306AA

	KIT LAYOUT-40
	No136-N610085234AA

	KIT LAYOUT-41
	No137-N610087975AA

	KIT LAYOUT-42
	No138-N610087974AA

	KIT LAYOUT-43
	No139-N610092406AA

	KIT LAYOUT-44
	KIT LAYOUT-45
	No140-N610109700AA

	KIT LAYOUT-46
	No141-N610081511AA

	KIT LAYOUT-47
	No142-N610102059AA

	KIT LAYOUT-48
	No143-N610008706AA

	KIT LAYOUT-49
	No144-N610087275AA

	KIT LAYOUT-50
	No145-KXFX037PA00

	KIT LAYOUT-51
	No146-N610088749AA

	KIT LAYOUT-52
	No147-KXFX03XTA00

	KIT LAYOUT-53
	No148-N610070552AA

	KIT LAYOUT-54
	No149-N610072046AA

	KIT LAYOUT-55
	No150-N610072047AA

	KIT LAYOUT-56
	No151-KXFX038AA00

	KIT LAYOUT-57
	No152-N610076379AA





